
1 Balipatana
Jharana Bhoi W/o- Bijay 

Kumra Bhoi
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

2 Balipatana Kartik Bhoi S/o- Raji Bhoi Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

3 Balipatana
Chakradhara Bhoi S/o- 

Dhani Bhoi
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

4 Balipatana
Ubedulla Khan S/o- 

Safiulla Khan
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

5 Balipatana
Yakub Ali Khan S/O-Paku 

Khan
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

6 Balipatana
Kunu Khan S/o- Baya 

Khan
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

7 Balipatana
Soleman Khan S/o-Isha 

Khan
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

8 Balipatana
Dillip Kumar Swain S/o- 

Lokanatha Swain
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

9 Balipatana
Rajkishore Swain S/o- 

Uttam Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

10 Balipatana
Basudev Swain S/o- 

Uttam Swain
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

11 Balipatana
Banamali Swain S/o-

Dijabar Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

12 Balipatana
Sundaramani Swain S/o-

Lokanatha Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

13 Balipatana
Rohit Kumar Swain S/o- 

Bhimasen Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

14 Balipatana
Arat Kumar Swain S/o-  

Bhimasen Swain
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

15 Balipatana
Bijay Kumar Swain S/o- 

Birabara Swain
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

16 Balipatana
Dhobi Swain W/o- 

Bhimasen Swain
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

17 Balipatana
Madhab Behera S/o- Kelu 

Behera
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

18 Balipatana
Jadumani Behera S/o-

Kelu Behera
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

19 Balipatana
Satrughna Dash S/o- 

Basudev Dash
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

20 Balipatana
Sanjay kumar Dash S/o-

Laxmidhar Dash
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

21 Balipatana
Sarat Kumar Dash S/o- 

Basudev  Dash
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

22 Balipatana
Ramachandra Dash S/o-

Basudev Dash
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

23 Balipatana
Sanjay Kumar Swain S/o- 

Dhusasan Swain
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

24 Balipatana
Santosh kumar Behera 

S/o- Sanatan Behera
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

25 Balipatana
Gitanjali bhoi W/o-

Bhramar Bhoi
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

26 Balipatana
Sanjay Kumara Swain S/o- 

Raj Kishore Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

27 Balipatana
Bhagabat Behera S/o- 

Uchhab Behera
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

28 Balipatana
Golekh bihari Swain S/o-

Krushna Swain
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

29 Balipatana
Prakash Bhoi S/o- 

Chintamani bhoi
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

30 Balipatana
Ajay BhoiS/o-

Puranachandra Bhoi
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

31 Balipatana
Chintamani Bhoi S/o-Kelu 

Bhoi
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

32 Balipatana
Jinatun bibiW/o-

Ajimuddin Khan
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

33 Balipatana
Safiulla Khan S/o-Gafur 

khan
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

FINAL JOINT ENQUIRY REPORT  ON HOUSE DAMAGE OF  VILLAGE  - BADALAPADA  RI -CIRCLE -ADALABAD DUE TO FANI - ON 

DATE  03/05/2019
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Loss in RsPucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha
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34 Balipatana
Osiulla Khan S/o-Safiulla 

khan
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

35 Balipatana
Amanuulla khan S/o-

Safiulla Khan
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

36 Balipatana
Motiulla Khan W/o-

Safiulla Khan
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

37 Balipatana
 Firoja Bibi W/O-Oliulla 

khan 
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

38 Balipatana
Atahar Raheman S/o-

Manjur Khan
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

39 Balipatana
Jahangir Khan S/o-

Samsuddin Khan
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

40 Balipatana
Barkat Khan S/o-Harun 

Khan
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

41 Balipatana
Sahazad Khan S/o-Harun 

Khan
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

42 Balipatana
Mustak Alli Khan S/O-

Yakub Ali Khan 
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

43 Balipatana
Yunis Ali Khan S/o-Paku 

Khan 
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

44 Balipatana
Wsamsberej Khan S/o-

Soleman Khan
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

45 Balipatana
Tahir Mohammed S/o-

Aibu Mohammed
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

46 Balipatana
SK Mosebur Mohammed 

S/o-Anub Mohammed
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

47 Balipatana
Mohammed Asad S/o-

Mohammed Kurban
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

48 Balipatana
Dasarathi Bhoi S/O-Raji 

Bhoi
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

49 Balipatana
Manas Kumar Swain s/o- 

Manamohan Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

50 Balipatana
Deepak kumar Swain  S/o- 

Dillip Kumar Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

51 Balipatana
Jasobanta Swain S/o- 

Lokanatha Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

52 Balipatana
Ashok Kumar Swain S/o-

Lokanatha Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

53 Balipatana
Benudhar Swain S/o- 

Dibakar Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

54 Balipatana
Brajabndhau Swain S/o- 

Dibakar Swain
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

55 Balipatana
Sunil Kumar Swain S/o- 

Basudev Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

56 Balipatana
Subodh Kumar Swain S/o- 

Balaram Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

57 Balipatana
Narayan Swain aa/o- 

Hadubandhu Swain
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

58 Balipatana
Prasanta Kumar Swain 

S/o- Birabara swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

59 Balipatana
Birabara swain S/o- 

Nilamani Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

60 Balipatana
Pradip kumar swain S/o- 

Pramod kumar Swain
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

61 Balipatana
Sarat Kumar S/o- 

Maheswar Swain
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

62 Balipatana
Gangadhar Behera S/o- 

Jadumani Behera
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

63 Balipatana
Binodini Bhoi D/O-Jaya 

Bhoi
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

64 Balipatana
Hari Dash S/o- Krushna 

Dash
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

65 Balipatana
Balaram Behera S/o- 

Ananda Behera
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

66 Balipatana
Ananda Behera S/o- 

Bhramar Behera
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

67 Balipatana
Bharat Kumar Dash S/o- 

Basudev Dash 
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00



68 Balipatana
Dhusasan Swain S/o- 

Dharmu Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

69 Balipatana
Birabara Behera S/o 

Bhramar Behera
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

70 Balipatana
Pankajini Swain W/o- 

Dillip Kumar Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

71 Balipatana
Chandramani Behera S/o- 

HadIbandhu Behera
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

72 Balipatana
Jagannath Behera S/o- 

Uchhaba Behera 
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

73 Balipatana
Ajay Swain S/o- Nidhi 

Swain
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

74 Balipatana
Madan Mohan Swain S/o- 

Mangaraj Swain
Badalapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

75 Balipatana
Mojibur Raheman S/o-

Manjur Khan
Badalapada Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

76 Balipatana
Bijay kumar Bhoi S/o-

Purnachandra Bhoi
Badalapada Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

77 Balipatana
Prakash Bhoi S/o- 

Chintamani bhoi
Badalapada Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

78 Balipatana
Atahur Raheman S/o-

Manjur Khan 
Badalapada Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

79 Balipatana
Samsberej KhanS/o- 

Soleman Khan 
Badalapada Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

80 Balipatana
Mohammed Asad S/o-

Mohammed Kurban
Badalapada Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

81 Balipatana
Rajkishore Swain S/o- 

Uttam Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

82 Balipatana
Ashok Kumar Swain S/o-

Lokanatha Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

83 Balipatana
Benudhar Swain S/o- 

Dibakar Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

84 Balipatana
Pankajini Swain W/o- 

Dillip Kumar Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

85 Balipatana
Rihana Begam W/O-Anil 

Khan
Badalapada Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

86 Balipatana
Golekh bihari Swain S/o-

Krushna Swain
Badalapada Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

87 Balipatana
Rebati Dash W/O-

Basudev Dash
Badalapada Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

88 Balipatana
Ajay Swain S/o- Nidhi 

Swain
Badalapada Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

89 Balipatana
Sahanara Bibi W/o- 

Samiulla Khan
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

90 Balipatana
Sadasib Dash S/o- Hari 

Dash 
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

91 Balipatana
Gitanjali Swain W/o- 

Smruti Ranjan Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

92 Balipatana
Purnachandra Bhoi S/o - 

Raji Bhoi
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

93 Balipatana
Kuntala Bhoi W/o- 

Lachhamana Bhoi
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

94 Balipatana
Ramesh cahandra Bhoi 

S/o- Paria Bhoi
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

95 Balipatana
 Rina Bibi W/O-Alliuddin 

khan 
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

96 Balipatana
 Jahanara Bibi W/O-

Naimuddin Khan 
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

97 Balipatana
Ataulla Khan S/o- Safiulla 

Khan 
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

98 Balipatana
Bipin kumar Swain S/o- 

Golekh Swain
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

99 Balipatana
Bulei Charana Swain S/o- 

Krushna  Swain
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

100 Balipatana
Sujata Swain W/o- Sarat 

kumar Swain
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

101 Balipatana
Bharata kumar Swain S/o - 

Mangaraj Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

102 Balipatana
Subasini Swain W/o- 

Mangaraj Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

103 Balipatana
Kulamani Swain S/o- 

Khetramohan Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00



104 Balipatana
Jharana Swain W/o- Bijay 

Kumra Swain
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

105 Balipatana
Charulata Swain W/o 

Madhusudhana Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

106 Balipatana
Sachala Swain W/o-

Madhaba Swain 
Badalapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

107 Balipatana
Kabita Bhoi D/o- 

Chintamani Bhoi
Badalapada Adalabad

Pucca
5200.00

108 Balipatana
Sukanta Bhoi S/o- 

Chintamani  Bhoi
Badalapada Adalabad

Pucca
5200.00

TOTAL 25 45 24 14 2717700.00



1 Balipatana
Manguli Ojha S/o- 

Gauranga Ojha
Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

2 Balipatana  Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

3 Balipatana
Nakaula Ojha S/o- 

Chintamani Ojha
Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

4 Balipatana
Chakradhara Ojha S/o- 

Basudeba Ojha
Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

5 Balipatana
Ritanjali Ojha D/O-Purna 

Ojha 
Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

6 Balipatana
Subash chandra Ojha S/o- 

Benudhar Ojha
Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

7 Balipatana
Kartika Ojha S/o- Hadu 

Ojha
Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

8 Balipatana
Panchanana Ojha S/o- 

Apatri  Ojha
Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

9 Balipatana
Dhobei ojha S/o- 

Chintamani Ojha
Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

10 Balipatana
Jemamani Ojha S/o- 

Balakrushna Ojha
Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

11 Balipatana
Indramani ojha S/o- Hadu 

Ojha
Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

12 Balipatana
Sadasiba Bhoi S/o- Rajib 

Bhoi
Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

13 Balipatana Rajib Ojha S/o- Sauti ojha Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

14 Balipatana
Binod Bhoi S/o-

Bhajamana Bhoi
Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

15 Balipatana
Ramacahandra Ojha S/o- 

Hadu Ojha
Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

16 Balipatana
Brundaban Dash S/o- 

Jogendra Dash
Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

17 Balipatana
Kasinath Dash S/o- 

Bhagaban Dash
Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

18 Balipatana
Siba ojha S/o- Narayana 

ojha
Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

19 Balipatana
Chandramani Ojha S/o- 

Gouranga Ojha
Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

20 Balipatana
Bhaskar Ojha S/o- 

Chintamani Ojha
Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

21 Balipatana Bijay ojha S/o- Gopal Ojha Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

22 Balipatana
 Urmila Ojha W/o-Ajay 

Ojha 
Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

23 Balipatana
Santosh Ojha S/o- 

Gobinda Ojha
Bindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

24 Balipatana
Chandramani Ojha S/o- 

Hadu ojha 
Bindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

25 Balipatana
Ramesh Ojha S/o- 

Balakrushana ojha 
Bindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

26 Balipatana
Sukanta Bhoi S/o- Ramesh 

Bhoi 
Bindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

27 Balipatana
Sukanta Bhoi  S/o- 

Benudhar Bhoi
Bindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

28 Balipatana
Anama Ojha S/o- Babaji 

Ojha
Bindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

FINAL JOINT ENQUIRY REPORT  ON HOUSE DAMAGE OF  VILLAGE  - BINDHA  RI -CIRCLE -
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29 Balipatana
Sanatan Ojha S/o- 

Ramachandra ojha 
Bindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

30 Balipatana
Bishnu Charan Bhoi S/O-

Bulei Bhoi
Bindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

31 Balipatana
Manju Ojha D/o- 

Basudeba Ojha 
Bindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

32 Balipatana
Balaram Ojha S/o- 

Benudhar Ojha
Bindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

33 Balipatana
Manguli Ojha S/o- 

Gauranga Ojha
Bindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

34 Balipatana
Chandramani Ojha S/o- 

Gouranga Ojha
Bindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

35 Balipatana
Bhaskar Ojha S/o- 

Chintamani Ojha
Bindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

36 Balipatana
Chakradhara Ojha S/o- 

Basudeba Ojha
Bindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

37 Balipatana
Ritanjali Ojha D/O-Purna 

Ojha 
Bindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

38 Balipatana
Pradeep Kumar  Bhoi S/o- 

Bulei Bhoi
Bindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

39 Balipatana
Sanjukta Ojha W/O-Arjun 

Ojha
Bindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

40 Balipatana Ajay Ojha S/o- Gopal Ojha Bindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

41 Balipatana
Lata Bhoi W/o- 

Bhajamana Bhoi
Bindha Adalabad kutcha 95100.00

42 Balipatana
Kuntala Bhoi W/o- Hullash 

bhoi
Bindha Adalabad kutcha 95100.00

43 Balipatana
Manas bhoi S/o- 

Parmananda bhoi
Bindha Adalabad kutcha 95100.00

44 Balipatana
Tofan Bhoi S/o-  Benudhar 

Bhoi
Bindha Adalabad kutcha 95100.00

45 Balipatana
Benudhar Bhoi S/o- 

Chakradhar Bhoi
Bindha Adalabad kutcha 95100.00

46 Balipatana
Golekh Bhoi S/o- 

Chandramani Bhoi
Bindha Adalabad kutcha 95100.00

47 Balipatana
Sukadeba Bhoi S/o-

Indramani Bhoi
Bindha Adalabad kutcha 95100.00

48 Balipatana
Banita Bhoi D/o-Golekh 

Bhoi
Bindha Adalabad kutcha 95100.00

49 Balipatana
Prasanta Bhoi S/o- Bulei 

Bhoi
Bindha Adalabad kutcha 95100.00

50 Balipatana Rama Dei D/o- Panu Ojha Bindha Adalabad kutcha 95100.00

51 Balipatana
Sankar Ojha S/o- Hari 

Ojha
Bindha Adalabad kutcha 95100.00

52 Balipatana
Mayadhar Bhoi S/o- Rajib 

Bhoi
Bindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

53 Balipatana
Bulei Bhoi S/o- 

Chandramani Bhoi
Bindha Adalabad kutcha 95100.00

TOTAL  5 23 13 1268100.00



1 Balipatana Krushana 

Chandra 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

2 Balipatana Damadar 

Sahoo S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

3 Balipatana Brahmana

nda Sahoo 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

4 Balipatana Dhobei 

Sahoo S/o-

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

5 Balipatana Laxmidhar 

Nayak S/o-

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

6 Balipatana Brahmana

nda 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

7 Balipatana Dambarud

har Bhatta 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

8 Balipatana Sukanta 

Bhatta S/o-

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

9 Balipatana Krushana 

chandra 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

10 Balipatana Chinu 

Bhatta 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

11 Balipatana Kulamani 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

12 Balipatana Haramani 

Bhatta 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

13 Balipatana Bijay 

Kumar 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

14 Balipatana Amitabha 

BhattaS/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

15 Balipatana Mahendra 

Kumar 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

16 Balipatana Nimai 

charana 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

17 Balipatana Radha 

Shyam 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

18 Balipatana Bajabandh

u Bhatta 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

19 Balipatana Bansidhar 

bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

20 Balipatana Brajaband

hu Bhatta 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

21 Balipatana Prafulla 

Bhatta S/o-

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

22 Balipatana Pratapa 

chandra 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

Kutcha Pucca Kutcha
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23 Balipatana Pramila 

Mallick 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

24 Balipatana Ahalya 

Mallick 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

25 Balipatana Ani 

mallickW/

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

26 Balipatana Kalandi 

Mallick 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

27 Balipatana Maheswar 

Mallick 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

28 Balipatana Puja 

Mallick 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kacha 95100.00

29 Balipatana  Artatrana 

Mallick 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

30 Balipatana Pitabasa 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

31 Balipatana Maguni 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

32 Balipatana Ajay 

kumar 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

33 Balipatana Rasanand

a Bhatta 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

34 Balipatana Manasri 

Bhatta 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

35 Balipatana Sanatan 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

36 Balipatana Nayana 

Bhatta 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

37 Balipatana Ramakant

a Nayak 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

38 Balipatana Premanan

da Nayak 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

39 Balipatana Shyamgha

na Nayak 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

40 Balipatana Minati 

Nayak 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

41 Balipatana Batakrush

na Nayak 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

42 Balipatana Sanjay 

Nayak S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

43 Balipatana Brahmana

nda 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

44 Balipatana Manas 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

45 Balipatana Dillip 

Kumar 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

46 Balipatana Ranjan 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

47 Balipatana Kalandi 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

48 Balipatana Surendra 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

49 Balipatana Narendra 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

50 Balipatana Surendra 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00



51 Balipatana Upendra 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

52 Balipatana Sanjib 

Kumar 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

53 Balipatana  Sita 

Mallick 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

54 Balipatana Satyabadi 

Mallick 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

55 Balipatana Sarat 

chandra 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

56 Balipatana Basanti 

Pradhan 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

57 Balipatana Nrusingha 

Bhatta S/o-

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

58 Balipatana Sutrupti 

Bhatta 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

59 Balipatana Pradeep 

kumar 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

60 Balipatana Mangaraj 

Mallick 

Alisibindha Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

61 Balipatana  Jhuna 

Mallick 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

62 Balipatana Gitanjali 

Mallick 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

63 Balipatana Nayana 

Dei W/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

64 Balipatana Sita 

Mallick 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

65 Balipatana  Gayadhar  

Mallick  

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

66 Balipatana Saria 

Mallick 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

67 Balipatana Ambika 

Mallick 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

68 Balipatana Narendra 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

69 Balipatana Biswanath

a Bhatta  

Alisibindha Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

70 Balipatana Nabaghan

a Sahoo 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

71 Balipatana Basanti 

Bhatta 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

72 Balipatana Artatrana 

Bhatta  

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

73 Balipatana Pitabasa 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

74 Balipatana Ganesha 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

75 Balipatana Subala 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

76 Balipatana Upendra 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

77 Balipatana Pradeep 

kumar 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

78 Balipatana Tapan 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00



79 Balipatana Kuntala 

Bhatta 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

80 Balipatana Mangaraj 

Mallick 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

81 Balipatana Maguni 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

82 Balipatana Krushnach

andra 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

83 Balipatana Damadar 

Sahoo S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

84 Balipatana Dhobei 

Sahoo S/o-

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

85 Balipatana Narendra 

Bhatta 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

86 Balipatana Manasri 

Bhatta 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

87 Balipatana Sanatan 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

88 Balipatana Ramakant

a Nayak 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

89 Balipatana Premanan

da Nayak 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

90 Balipatana Shyamgha

na Nayak 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

91 Balipatana Batakrush

na Nayak 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

92 Balipatana Sukanta 

Bhatta S/o-

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

93 Balipatana Krushnach

andra 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

95 Balipatana Dillip 

Kumar 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

96 Balipatana Balaram 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

97 Balipatana Minati 

Nayak 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

98 Balipatana Sanjay 

Nayak S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

99 Balipatana Tapan 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad kutcha 5300.00

100 Balipatana Sukanti 

Bhatta 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

102 Balipatana Sridhar 

Bhatta S/o- 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

103 Balipatana Ahalya 

Mallick 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

104 Balipatana  Ani 

Mallick 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

105 Balipatana Basanti 

Sahoo 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

106 Balipatana Sarat 

chandra 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

107 Balipatana  Artatrana 

Mallick 

Alisibindha Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

16 29 25 38 1832200.00



1
Balipatan

a

Upendra Sahoo S/o. 

Indramani Sahoo
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

2
Balipatan

a

Bipin Sahoo, S/o. 

Indramani Sahoo
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

3
Balipatan

a

Gundicha Mallik, 

S/o. Kubera Mallck
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha  95100.00

4
Balipatan

a

Sasi Mallick, W/o. 

Chandan Mallick
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

5
Balipatan

a

Bahuda Mallick, S/o. 

Kubera Mallick
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

6
Balipatan

a

Budhanath mallick 

S/o-Kubera Mallick
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

7
Balipatan

a

Dama Mallick, S/o. 

Kubera Mallick
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

8
Balipatan

a

Dasharathi  Mallick, 

S/o. Ghanashyam 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

9
Balipatan

a

Benudhar Mallick, 

S/o. Kelu Mallick
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

10
Balipatan

a

Bichitrananda 

Mallick, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

11
Balipatan

a

Krushna Ch. Mallick, 

S/o. Ghanashyam 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

12
Balipatan

a

Sanjukta Mallick, 

W/o. Kailash Mallick
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca cowshed 7300.00

13
Balipatan

a

Arnapurna Mallick, 

W/o. Chandan 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

14
Balipatan

a

Kalandi Mallick, S/o. 

Dhuli Mallick
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

15
Balipatan

a

Abhaya Kumar 

Mallick, S/o. Kalandi 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

16
Balipatan

a

Sabitri Mallick, W/o. 

Balaram Mallick
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

17
Balipatan

a

Rasananda Mallick, 

S/o. Dhula Mallick
Alisasan

Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

18
Balipatan

a

Pramod Kumar 

Mallick, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

19
Balipatan

a

Suchitra Mallick, 

S/o. Bhaskar Mallick
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

20
Balipatan

a

Chaitanya Pal, S/o. 

Natabar Pal
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

21
Balipatan

a

Kasinath Mallick, 

S/o. Ghana Mallick
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

22
Balipatan

a

Reetanjali Satpathy, 

W/o.Babuli Prasad 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

23
Balipatan

a

Abhiram Das, S/o. 

Radhakrushna Das
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

24
Balipatan

a

Ashutosh Das, W/o. 

Radhakrushna
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

25
Balipatan

a

Brajabandhu Das, 

S/o. Bulei Das
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

26
Balipatan

a

Debaraj Satpathy, 

S/o. Brajaraj 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

27
Balipatan

a

Pradmyumn 

Mohapatra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

28
Balipatan

a

Sonali Mishra, W/o. 

Balaram Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

29
Balipatan

a

Kedar Mishra, S/o. 

Gopal Ch. Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

30
Balipatan

a

Brahmananda 

Mohapatra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

FINAL JOINT ENQUIRY REPORT  ON HOUSE DAMAGE OF  VILLAGE  -ALISISASAN 

RI -CIRCLE -ADALABAD DUE TO FANI - ON DATE  03/05/2019

SL No
Name of 

the Block

Name of the 

Beneficiary

Name of 

the 

Village

Name of 

the R.I 

Circle

House Damage ( in Nos)

Fully Serverly Partally Hut Cowshed Total 

Finincial Loss 

in RsPucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha



31
Balipatan

a

Govind Mohapatra, 

S/o. Bulei  
Alisasan

Adalabad Purcca 5200.00

32
Balipatan

a

Pravakat Kishra, 

W/o. Daitari Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

33
Balipatan

a

Sadashiv 

Mohapatra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

34
Balipatan

a

Brundaban 

Mohapatra, 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kurtch 3200.00

35
Balipatan

a

Purna Ch. 

Mohapatra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

36
Balipatan

a

Prakash Ch. 

Mohapatra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kurtch Cowshed 5300.00

37
Balipatan

a

Gangadhar 

Mohapatra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

38
Balipatan

a

Banamali 

Mohapatra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

39
Balipatan

a

Dhirendra Ku. 

Mohapatra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

40
Balipatan

a

Prativa Mishra, W/o. 

Rajkishroe 
Alisasan

Adalabad Purcca 5200.00

41
Balipatan

a

Shantilata Mishra, 

W/o. Surendra 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

42
Balipatan

a

Bharati Mishra, D/o. 

Damodar Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

43
Balipatan

a

Debendra Mishra, 

S/o. Damodar 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

44
Balipatan

a

Jyotsna Mishra, 

W/o. Narendra 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

45
Balipatan

a

Kabita Mishra, S/o. 

Dukhishyam Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

46
Balipatan

a

Sanjukta Bhoi, W/o. 

Benudhar Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

47
Balipatan

a

Tapoi Bhoi, W/o. 

Kanhu Ch. Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

48
Balipatan

a

Basant Kumar Bhoi, 

S/o. Bhramar Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

49
Balipatan

a

Hemanta Ku. Bhoi, 

S/o. Bhramabar Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

50
Balipatan

a

Sudarsan Bhoi, S/o. 

Sarat Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

51
Balipatan

a

Babuli Bhoi, S/o. 

Netrananda
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

52
Balipatan

a

Saria Bewa  S/o. 

Netrananda 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

53
Balipatan

a

Tauli Bhoi, W/o. 

Ghanashyam Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

54
Balipatan

a

Uddhab Bhoi, S/o. 

Bharat Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

55
Balipatan

a

Benudhar Dihudi 

S/o. Subal Dihudi 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

56
Balipatan

a

Ramachandra 

Dihudi , S/o. Kumar 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

57
Balipatan

a

Sabita Dihudi , W/o. 

Bhimsen Dihudi 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

58
Balipatan

a

Arjuna Dihudi , S/o. 

Kanhu Dihudi 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

59
Balipatan

a

Abhin Dihudi  S/o. 

Manu Dihudi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

60
Balipatan

a

Rama Dihudi , W/o. 

Manu Dihudi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

61
Balipatan

a

Fakir Dihudi , S/o. 

Uttak Dehury
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

62
Balipatan

a

Kuni Dei, W/o. 

Kanhu Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kurtch 95100.00

63
Balipatan

a

Kanhu Ch. Dihudi 

S/o. Dhruba Dihudi 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kurtch 95100.00

64
Balipatan

a

Mohan Bhoi, S/o. 

Benudhar Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

65
Balipatan

a

Gagan Bhoi, S/o. 

Purcha Ch. Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

66
Balipatan

a

Tapas Kumar Bhoi, 

S/o. Purna Ch. Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00



67
Balipatan

a

Purna Ch. Bhoi, S/o. 

Radhu Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

68
Balipatan

a

Gayadhar Das, S/o. 

Pathani
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

69
Balipatan

a

Krushna Ch. Bhoi, 

S/o. Sanatan Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

70
Balipatan

a

Jagannath Choi, S/o. 

Hatia Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

71
Balipatan

a

Balaram Bhoi, S/o./ 

Sanatan Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

72
Balipatan

a

Rabindra Nath Bhoi, 

S/o. Anam Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

73
Balipatan

a

Pravat Ku. Bhoi, S/o. 

Atratana Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

74
Balipatan

a

Kailash Ch. Das, S/o. 

Gandharba Das
Alisasan

Adalabad Cowshed

d

2100.00

75
Balipatan

a

Ramakant Bhoi, S/o. 

Gangadhar Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

76
Balipatan

a

Prakash Bhoi, S/o. 

Abhimanyu Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

77
Balipatan

a

Rajendra Narayan 

Bhoi, S/o. Sebani 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

78
Balipatan

a

Sunamani Bhoi W/o- 

Sadasiba Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

79
Balipatan

a

Bijay Ku. Bhoi, S/o. 

Bhobani Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

80
Balipatan

a

Nabaghana Bhoi, 

S/o. Purna Chandra 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

81
Balipatan

a

Saroj Bhoi, S/o. 

Ganesh Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

82
Balipatan

a

Harihar Bhoi, S/o. 

Surendra Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

83
Balipatan

a

Nrusingh Bhoi, S/o. 

Kartika Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

84
Balipatan

a

Brajabandhu Bhoi, 

S/o. Nabaghana 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

85
Balipatan

a

Milli Bhoi, W/o. 

Bipin Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

86
Balipatan

a

Subash chandra 

Bhoi S/o-Bholanatha 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

87
Balipatan

a

Sukanta Bhoi S/o-

Bholanath  Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

88
Balipatan

a

Mohan  Bhoi, S/o. 

Gopinath
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

89
Balipatan

a

Bhagaban Bhoi, S/o. 

Hadi Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad pucca Cowshed 7300.00

90
Balipatan

a

Shyamaghana Bhoi, 

S/o. Hadu Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

91
Balipatan

a

Tapan Ku. Bhoi, S/o. 

Artatrana Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

92
Balipatan

a

Sunamani Bewa, 

W/o. Anam 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

93
Balipatan

a

Lingaraj Dihudi, S/o. 

Udayanath Dihudi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

94
Balipatan

a

Bipin Bihari Dihudi, 

S/o. Pahali Dihudi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

95
Balipatan

a

Upan Dihudi, S/o. 

Charan Dihudi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

96
Balipatan

a

Pramod Dihudi, S/o. 

Charan Dihudi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

97
Balipatan

a

Akhaya Behera, S/o. 

Kanhu Ch. Behera
Alisasan

Adalabad pucca Cowshed 7300.00

98
Balipatan

a

Nakula Behera S/o. 

Kanhu Ch. Behera
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

99
Balipatan

a

Kanhu Ch. Behera, 

S/o. Dhoi Behera
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

100
Balipatan

a

Benudhar Bhoi, S/o. 

Gandharba Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

101
Balipatan

a

Sarat Ch. Bhoi, S/o. 

Chakradhar Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

103
Balipatan

a

Gagan Bihari Bhoi, 

S/o. Kumar Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00



104
Balipatan

a

Sadasiva Bhoi, S/o. 

Bhramar Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

105
Balipatan

a

Dukhishyam Bhoi, 

S/o. Niranjan Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

106
Balipatan

a

Rabindra Bhoi, S/o. 

Bhaskar Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

107
Balipatan

a

Biranchi Narayan 

Bhoi, S/o. Bhaksar 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

108
Balipatan

a

Bahan Bhoi, S/o. 

Rasananda Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

109
Balipatan

a

Trinath Bhoi, S/o. 

Kannhu Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

110
Balipatan

a

Kanhu Ch. Bhoi, S/o. 

Paramanand Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

111
Balipatan

a

Ranju Dei, W/o. 

Gunduchi
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

112
Balipatan

a

Lokanath Bhoi, S/o. 

Gunduchi Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

113
Balipatan

a

Panchanan Bhoi, 

S/o. Paramanand 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

114
Balipatan

a

Maguni Bhoi, S/o. 

Paramananda Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

115
Balipatan

a

Anam Ch. Bhoi, S/o. 

Pathani Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

116
Balipatan

a

Arttrana Bhoi, S/o. 

Natabar Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

117
Balipatan

a

Satyapriya Mishra, 

S/o. Agani Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

118
Balipatan

a

Kananbala Mishra 

W/o. Kailash Ku. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

119
Balipatan

a

Saronjini Mishra, 

W/o. Baikuntha 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

120
Balipatan

a

Satyabhama Mishra, 

W/o. Brajabandhu
Alisasan

Adalabad pucca Cowshed 7300.00

121
Balipatan

a

Narayan Mishra, 

S/o. Alekha Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad pucca Cowshed 7300.00

122
Balipatan

a

Kailash Behera S/o. 

Bamadev Behera
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

123
Balipatan

a

Artatrana Behera, 

S/o. Parsuram 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

124
Balipatan

a

Rabindra Behera, 

S/o. Parsuram 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

125
Balipatan

a

Satyabadi Mishra, 

S/o. Dinabandhu 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

126
Balipatan

a

Ukamanta Behera, 

S/o. Udayanath 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

127
Balipatan

a

Basudev Behera, 

S/o. Budhanath 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

128
Balipatan

a

Charubala Mishra, 

W/o. Upendra 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

129
Balipatan

a

Chittaranjan Mishra, 

W/o. Brahmananda 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

130
Balipatan

a

Pravat Ku. Mishra, 

S/o. Balakrushna 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

131
Balipatan

a

Prasanta Mishra, 

S/o. Pravat Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

132
Balipatan

a

Jagamonath 

Mohapatra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Purcca 5200.00

133
Balipatan

a

Radha Mohan  

Mohapatra S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

134
Balipatan

a

Gitanjali Sethi w/o. 

Pitabas Baral
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

135
Balipatan

a

Binodini Panda, 

W/o. Santosh Panda
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

136
Balipatan

a

Asish Panda, S/o. 

Sankar Panda
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

137
Balipatan

a

Sankar Panda, S./o. 

Bhabagrahi Panda
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

138
Balipatan

a

Ramakanta Mishra, 

S/o. Parsuram 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

139
Balipatan

a

Suresh Ku. Mishra, 

S/o. Harekrushna 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00



140
Balipatan

a

Surendra Mishra, 

S/o. Parsuram 
Alisasan

Adalabad pucca Cowshed 7300.00

141
Balipatan

a

Pramod Kumar 

Mishra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

142
Balipatan

a

Sankar Behera, S/o. 

Hari Behera
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

143
Balipatan

a

Jangali Behera, S/o. 

Hari Behera
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

144
Balipatan

a

Brahmananda 

Mishra, 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

145
Balipatan

a

Pruthiranjan Mishra, 

S/o. Gandharba 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

146
Balipatan

a

Pravati Mishra, W/o. 

Gobardhan Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

147
Balipatan

a

Gangadhar Mishra, 

S/o. Gopal Ch. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

148
Balipatan

a

Lokanath Mishra, 

S/o. Udayanath 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

149
Balipatan

a

Sadsiva Mishra, S/o. 

Udayanath Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

150
Balipatan

a

Kalyani Mishra, 

W/o. Pravakar 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

151
Balipatan

a

Santosh Kumar 

Mishra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

152
Balipatan

a

Hatakishore Mishra, 

S/o. Golakha Bihari 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

153
Balipatan

a

Gagan Bihari 

Mishra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

154
Balipatan

a

Subash Mishra, S/o. 

Golakha Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

155
Balipatan

a

Prabodh Kumar 

Mishra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

156
Balipatan

a

Pramod Ku. Mishra, 

S/o. Bhagaban 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

157
Balipatan

a

Laxmidhar Mishra, 

S/o. Narayan Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

158
Balipatan

a

Prakash Ku. Mishra, 

S/o. Brundaban 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

159
Balipatan

a

Pabitra Ku. Mishra, 

S/o. Brundaban 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

160
Balipatan

a

Niranjan Mishra, 

S/o. Agani Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

161
Balipatan

a

Gagan Mishra, S/o. 

Kelu Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

162
Balipatan

a

Ramesh Mishra, S/o. 

Kelu Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

163
Balipatan

a

Prafulla Kumar 

Mishra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

164
Balipatan

a

Prasanna Ku. 

Mishra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

165
Balipatan

a

Prasant Ku. Mishra, 

S/o. Fakirmohan 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

166
Balipatan

a

Lili Mishra, W/o. 

Ramesh Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

167
Balipatan

a

Rakesh Kumar 

Mishra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

168
Balipatan

a

Gandharba Sahoo, 

S/o. Birabar Sahoo
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

169
Balipatan

a

Santosh Sahoo, S/o. 

Gandharba Sahoo
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

170
Balipatan

a

Ghanashyam Sahoo, 

S/o. Maguni Sahoo
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

171
Balipatan

a

Purna Ch. Sahoo, 

S/o. Maguni Sahoo
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

172
Balipatan

a

Artatrana Sahoo, 

S/o. Nilakantha 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

173
Balipatan

a

Urmila Mishra, S/o. 

Pitabas Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

174
Balipatan

a

Pravakar Mishra, 

S/o. Baban Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

175
Balipatan

a

Pravakar Mishra, 

S/o. Narayan Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00



176
Balipatan

a

Urmila Mishra, S/o. 

Narayan Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

177
Balipatan

a

Dillip Kumar Mishra, 

S/o. Duryodhan 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

178
Balipatan

a

Basudev Mishra, 

S/o. Balaram Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

179
Balipatan

a

Ramesh chandra 

Mishra S/o-
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

180
Balipatan

a

Damaodar Mishra 

s/o- Dhabaleswar 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

181
Balipatan

a

Krushna Ch. Mishra, 

S/o. Bhagaban 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

182
Balipatan

a

Sukanta Ku. Mishra, 

S/o. Balakrushna 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

183
Balipatan

a

Sarat Ch. Mishra, 

S/o. Bhaskar Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

184
Balipatan

a

Kishore Ch. Mishra, 

S/o. Bhaskar Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

185
Balipatan

a

Prativa Mishra, W/o. 

Umesh Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

186
Balipatan

a

Pramila Mishra, 

W/o. Baikuntha 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

187
Balipatan

a

Iswar Ch. Mishra, 

S/o. Bulei Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

188
Balipatan

a

Bishnu Ch. Mishra, 

S/o. Harekrushna 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

189
Balipatan

a

Anusaya Mishra 

W/o. Harekrushna 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

190
Balipatan

a

Birendra narayan 

Mishra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

192
Balipatan

a

Ananda Ku. Mishra, 

S/o. Debendra 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

193
Balipatan

a

Binod Kumar 

Mishra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

194
Balipatan

a

Brajabandhu 

Mishra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

195
Balipatan

a

Gopabandhu 

Mishra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

196
Balipatan

a

Brahmananda 

Mishra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

197
Balipatan

a

Chittaranjan Mishra, 

S/o. Bhagaban 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

198
Balipatan

a

Kailash Ch. Mishra, 

S/o. Purna Ch. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

199
Balipatan

a

Somanath Mishra, 

S/o. Purna Ch. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

200
Balipatan

a

Satyabhama Mishra, 

W/o. Surendra 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

201
Balipatan

a

Bhagaban Mishra, 

S/o. Balabhadra 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

202
Balipatan

a

Satyaranjan Mishra, 

S/o. Shyamaghana 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

203
Balipatan

a

Soubhagya Ranjan 

Mishra, 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

204
Balipatan

a

Brundaban Mishra, 

S/o. Artatrana 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

205
Balipatan

a

Manoranjan Mishra, 

S/o. Brundaban 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

206
Balipatan

a

Babuli Nanda, S/o. 

Somanath Nanda
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

207
Balipatan

a

Niranjan Mishra, 

S/o. Bhagaban 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

208
Balipatan

a

Swapenswar Mishra, 

S/o. Dukhishyam 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

209
Balipatan

a

Sukant Ku. Mishra, 

S/o. Balaram Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

210
Balipatan

a

Sarbeswar Nayak, 

S/o. Hari Nayak
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

211
Balipatan

a

Dusmant Ku. 

Mishra, S/o. 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

212
Balipatan

a

Manorama Mishra, 

W/o. Umesh Mishra
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00



213
Balipatan

a

Sarat Barik S/o- Bira 

barik 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

214
Balipatan

a

Santosh Kumara 

Sethi S/o- 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

215
Balipatan

a

Prafulla Kumar Sethi 

S/o- Panchu Sethi 
Alisasan

Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

216
Balipatan

a

Rasananda Sethi S/o- 

Panu Sethi 
Alisasan

Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

217
Balipatan

a

Brundaban Sethi S/o-

Pandab Sethi 
Alisasan

Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

218
Balipatan

a

Rabindra Sethi S/o- 

Gandhi sethi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

219
Balipatan

a

Bhaskar Sethi S/o- 

Panu Sethi 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

220
Balipatan

a

Gaya dhar Sethi S/o-

Gandhi Sethi 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

221
Balipatan

a

Sarat Sethi S/o-

Gandhi Sethi 
Alisasan

Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

222
Balipatan

a

Gopinath Sethi S/o- 

Pandab Sethi 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

223
Balipatan

a

Ghanashyam Sethi , 

S/o. Damodar Sethi 
Alisasan

Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

224
Balipatan

a

Dijabar Sethi S/o- 

Purna Sethi 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

225
Balipatan

a

Panchana Barik S/o- 

Jagannath Barik 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

226
Balipatan

a

Maheswar Barik S/o- 

Basudev Barik 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

227
Balipatan

a

Sadasib Barik S/o- 

Jayram Barik 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

228
Balipatan

a

Bairagi barik S/o-

Basudev Barik 
Alisasan

Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

229
Balipatan

a

Artatrana Nayak S/o- 

Birabar Barik 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

230
Balipatan

a

Bhrat Barik S/o- Bira 

Barik 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

231
Balipatan

a

Hemanta Barik s/o- 

Bira Barik 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

232
Balipatan

a

Ramesh Baral S/o- 

Bahuda Baral 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

233
Balipatan

a

Subash Baral S/o- 

Bahuda Baral 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

234
Balipatan

a

Prakash chandra 

Baral S/o- Bahuda 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

235
Balipatan

a

Sadhu Baral S/o- 

Biswanatha Baral 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

236
Balipatan

a

Santan Baral S/o- 

Dasarathi Barl 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

237
Balipatan

a

Tutu Baral S/o- 

Sahadev Baral 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

238
Balipatan

a

Gunduchi Baral S/o- 

Satyabadi Baral 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

239
Balipatan

a

Balaram Baral S/o- 

Dasarathi Baral 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

240
Balipatan

a

Banka Barala S/o- 

Dasarathi Baral 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

241
Balipatan

a

Kalandi Baral S/o- 

Dasarathi Baral 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

242
Balipatan

a

Trinatha Barik S/o- 

Arun Barik 
Alisasan

Adalabad kutcha 3200.00

243
Balipatan

a

Madhu Sudhan 

Baral S/o- 
Alisasan

Adalabad kutcha 95100.00

244
Balipatan

a

Madhab  Baral S/o- 

Jayakrushana Baral 
Alisasan

Adalabad kutcha 3200.00

245
Balipatan

a

Panchu Baral S/o- 

Jayakrushna Baral 
Alisasan

Adalabad kutcha 3200.00

246
Balipatan

a

Rajkishore Baral S/o- 

S/o- Jayakrushna 
Alisasan

Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

247
Balipatan

a

Jadumani Baral S/o- 

Kasinatha Baral 
Alisasan

Adalabad kutcha 3200.00

248
Balipatan

a

Jatadhari Parida S/o- 

Ratnakar Parida
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00



249
Balipatan

a

Bansidhar Jena Kelu 

Jena 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

250
Balipatan

a

Bimala Bhoi W/o- 

Jambhu Bhoi
Alisasan

Adalabad kutcha 3200.00

251
Balipatan

a

Kalandi Bhoi S/o- 

Kulamani Bhoi 
Alisasan

Adalabad kutcha 3200.00

252
Balipatan

a

Gobrdhana Bhoi S/o- 

Kulamani Bhoi 
Alisasan

Adalabad kutcha 3200.00

253
Balipatan

a

Sudarsan Bhoi S/o- 

kulamani Bhoi 
Alisasan

Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

254
Balipatan

a

Narayan Jena S/o- 

Daitari Jena
Alisasan

Adalabad kutcha 3200.00

255
Balipatan

a

Bhimsen jena S/o-  

Muralidhar Jena 
Alisasan

Adalabad kutcha 3200.00

256
Balipatan

a

Arjuna Jena S/o- 

Muralidhar Jena 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

257
Balipatan

a

Tilotamma Biswal 

W/o- Nidhi Biswal 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

258
Balipatan

a

Bhaji Boswal S/o- 

Madhu Biswal 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

259
Balipatan

a

Benudhar Biswal S/o- 

Rajib Biswal 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

260
Balipatan

a

Gaji Biswal biswal 

S/o- Rajib Biswal
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

261
Balipatan

a

Madan Biswal S/o- 

Gaji Biswal 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

262
Balipatan

a

Bholanatha Biswal 

S/o- Bhabani Biswal
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

263
Balipatan

a

Suchidananda Nayak 

S/o- Makar Nayak 
Alisasan

Adalabad kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

264
Balipatan

a

Upendra Nayak S/o-

Makar Nayak 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

265
Balipatan

a

Purnachandra Jena 

S/o- Panchu Jena
Alisasan

Adalabad kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

266
Balipatan

a

Raghunata Jena S/o- 

Panchu Jena 
Alisasan

Adalabad kutcha 3200.00

267
Balipatan

a

Sukanta kumar jena 

S/o- Purnachandra 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

268
Balipatan

a

Laxmidhar Nayak 

S/o-Chakradhar 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

269
Balipatan

a

Prabin kumar Nayak 

S/o- Laxmidhar 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

270
Balipatan

a

Bichitrananda Nayak 

S/o- Makar Nayak 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

271
Balipatan

a

Chaitanya Jena S/o- 

Bansidhar Jena 
Alisasan

Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

272
Balipatan

a

Lokanatha Jena S/o- 

Kailash Jena 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

273
Balipatan

a

Pramod Beher S/o- 

Sadhu Behera
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

274
Balipatan

a

Gadadhara Jena S/o- 

Bauribandhu  Jena
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

275
Balipatan

a

Bhimsen Behera S/o- 

Budhanata Behera
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

276
Balipatan

a

Susanta Beher S/o- 

Dhudu Behera 
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

277
Balipatan

a

Birabara Behera S/o- 

Budhanatha Behera
Alisasan

Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

278
Balipatan

a

Dhudu Behera S/o- 

Budhi Behera 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

279
Balipatan

a

Ramacahandra 

Nayak S/o- 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

280
Balipatan

a

Ranjalata Sethi W/o- 

Panchu Sethi
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

281
Balipatan

a

Laxman Nayak S/o- 

Sarbeswar Nayak 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

282
Balipatan

a

Pitabas Baral S/o- 

Gunduchi Baral 
Alisasan

Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

50 118 98 43 5764000.00TOTAL



1

Benudhar Swain 

S/O-Pravakar 

Swain

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca cowshed 7300.00

2

Sanotsh Ku 

swain S/o- 

Benudhara 

Swain

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

3

Suresh Ku Swain 

S/o- Nilamani 

Swain

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

4

Aratabandhu 

Swain S/o- 

Nilamani Swain

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

5

Surdarsan Swain 

S/o- Aparti 

Swain

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

6
Muli Swain S/o- 

Hadu Swain
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

7
Sidheswar Pala 

S/o- Hata Pala
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad pucca 5200.00

8

Sarata Ch Pala 

S/o- Madhaba 

Pala

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad pucca 5200.00

9

Jayanta Pradhan 

S/o- Sudarsana 

Pala

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

10

Umamani 

Pradhan W/o- 

Gobardhan 

Pradhan

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad pucca 5200.00

11

Dukhishyam 

Das S/o- 

Narasingh Das

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

12

Nabaghana 

Behera S/o- 

Kelu Behera

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad pucca 5200.00

13
Kelu Behera S/o- 

Ananada Behera
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad

Kutcha

3200.00

14

Banamali Rout 

S/o- Bhramara 

Rout

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad

Kutcha

3200.00

15

Berendra Rout 

S/o- Natabara 

Rout

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad pucca 5200.00

16

Surendra Rout 

S/o- Natabara 

Rout

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad pucca 5200.00

17
Anama Rout S/o- 

Bhramara Rout
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad pucca 5200.00

18

Rasananda Rout 

S/o- Anama 

Rout

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

19
Kusa Rout S/o- 

Anama Rout
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

20
Dipankar Rout 

S/O-Anam Rout
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha

FINAL JOINT  ENQUIRY REPORT ON House Damage OF VILL BHAIRPUR , RI-ADALABAD
SL No Name of the 

Beneficiary

Name of 

the Block

Name of 

the Village

Name of 

the R.I 

Circle

House Damage ( in Nos)

Fully Serverly Partally
Hut Cowshed Total Finincial Loss 

in Rs



21

Nabaghana 

Rout S/o- Kelu 

Rout

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

22

Jayachandra 

Nayak S/o- 

Gandharba 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

23

Prunachandra 

Nayak S/o- 

Fakira Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

24
Benu Nayak S/o- 

Madhaba Nayak
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

25
Niranjana Nayak 

S/o- Panu Nayak
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

26

Kabindra Nayak 

S/o- Budhi 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

27

Sanjaya Nayak 

S/o- Rabindra 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

28

Chhabindra 

Nayak S/o- 

Eswar Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad pucca 5200.00

29

Jhunu Lata 

Nayak S/o- 

Pratap Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

30

Pabitra Ku 

Nayak S/o- 

Bhagabata 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

31

Aratatrana 

Nayak S/o- 

Dhurba Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

32

Jagannath 

Nayak S/o- 

Dhurba Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

33
Alock Nayak S/o- 

Lokanath Nayak
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

34
Dillip Nayak S/o- 

Lokanath Nayak
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

35

Sridhara Nayak 

S/o- Uttom 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad pucca 5200.00

36

Jagannath 

Nayak S/o- 

Dhobei Nyak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

37

Balarama Nayak 

S/o- Nabaghana 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

38

Dhobae Nayak 

S/o- Kesaba 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

39

Samarendra 

Nayak S/o- 

Gandharba 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

40

Ramesh Ch 

Nayak S/o- 

Gandharba 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

41

Bichitra Nanda 

Nayak S/o- 

Mkara Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

42

Sachitananda 

Nayak S/o- 

Kumara Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad pucca Cowshed 7300.00



43

Bhagabana 

Nayak S/o- 

Budhi Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad pucca Cowshed 7300.00

44

Mamata Nayak 

S/o- Babuli 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

45

Ramesh Ch Pala 

S/o- Bhabani 

Pala

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

46

Purnachandra 

Pala S/o- 

Bhabani Pala

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

47
Bhabani Pala 

S/o- Nata Pala
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

48

Kailash Ch Pala 

S/o- Banambara 

Pala

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

49

Santosh Pala 

S/o- Maheswar 

Pala

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

50

Maheswar Pala 

S/o- Natabara 

Pala

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

51
Bairagi Pala S/o- 

Natabara Pala
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

52

Ranjana Pala 

W/o- Krushna 

Pala

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

53

Pramoda Pala 

S/o- Nabaghana 

Pala

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

54
Binaya Pala S/o- 

Nabaghana Pala
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

55

Brundabana 

Balia S/o- 

Dasarathi Balia

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

56

Sarata Ku Balia 

S/o- Jadumani 

Balia

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

57

Gateswara Ojha 

S/o- Agadhu 

Ojha

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

58

Mangaraj Nayak 

S/o- Fakira 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

59
Anama Ojha S/o- 

Sankara Ojha
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

60

Rajendra Balia 

S/o- Madhaba 

Balia

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

61

Laxmidhar 

swain S/o- 

Dhurba Swain

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

62

Sahadeba Swain 

S/o- Dhruba 

Swain

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

63
Babuli Sethi S/o- 

Kalandi Sethi
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

64

Basanata Sethi 

S/o- Alekha 

Sethi

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00



65

Sukanta sethi 

S/o- Bansidhar 

Sethi

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

66

Pabana Sethi 

S/o- Bansidhara 

Sethi

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

67
Mitu Sethi S/o- 

Alekha Sethi
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

68

Golekha Sethi 

S/o- Dhadu 

Sethi

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

69

Jemamani Sethi 

W/o- Dhadu 

Sethi

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

70
Alekha Sethi S/o- 

Krushna Sethi
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

71
Babuli Ojha S/o- 

Lokanath Ojha
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

72
Dillip Ku Ojha 

S/o- Baja Ojha
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

73

Badani Ojha 

W/o- Agadhu 

Ojha

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

74

Prafulla Ojha 

S/o- Narana 

Ojha

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

75

Upendra Ojha 

S/o- Kulamani 

Ojha

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

76
Saria Ojha S/o- 

Kulamani Ojha
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

77
Dhadia Ojha S/o- 

Kulamani Ojha
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

78

Bhabeni Ojha 

W/o- Nilamani 

Ojha

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

79

Narendra Ojha 

S/o- Tilamani 

Ojha

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

80

Manguli Ojha 

S/o- Baishnab 

Ojha

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

81

Brundabana 

Ojha S/o- 

Baishnab Ojha

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

82
Kartika Ojha S/o- 

Bhajani Ojha
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

83

Arakhita Balia 

S/o- Bansidhara 

Balia

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

84

Himanshu 

Sekhara Nayak 

S/o- Rajkishore 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

85

Rajkishore 

Nayak S/o- 

Akrura Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

86

Rabindra Nayak 

S/o- Ugrasena 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

87

Raghunath 

Nayak S/o- 

Kailash Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00



88

Gobardhan 

Nayak S/o- 

Dhunda Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

89

Bishnu Ch 

Nayak S/o- 

Benudhara 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

90

Bijaya Ku Nayak 

S/o- Gandharba 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

91

Ajaya Ku Nayak 

S/o- Gandharba 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

92

Akshya ku 

Nayak S/o- 

Gandharba 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

93

Satyabadi Majhi 

S/o- Kangali 

Majhi

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

94

Ramesh Majhi 

S/o- Kanduri 

Majhi

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

95

Sahadeb Nayak 

S/o- Subala 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

96

Shatrughana 

Parida S/o- 

Anama Parida

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

97

Padmachanran 

Nayak S/o- 

Laxmidhara 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

98

Dillip Ku Nayak 

S/o- Laxmidhara 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

99

Bharat Ch 

Parida S/o- 

Chhaeila Parida

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

100

Upendra Parida 

S/o- Baishnaba 

Parida

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

101

Adikanda Nayak 

S/o- Prabhakar 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

102

Sarat Ch Nayak 

S/o- Prabhakar 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

103

Netrananda 

Nayak S/o- 

Maheswar 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

104

Brahmananda 

Nayak S.o- 

Maheswar 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

105

Hrudananda 

Nayak S/o- 

Maheswar 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

106

Sundari Mani 

Nayak W/o- 

Maheswar 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00



107

Hemanta Ku 

Balia S/o- 

Bansidhara Balia

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

108

Sukanta Ku Balia 

S/o-Kubera 

Balia

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

109

Parsuram Balia 

S/o- Bansidhara 

Balia  

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

110

Prasanta Ku 

Balia S/o- 

Kubera Balia

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

111

Tankadhara 

Balia@Baliarsin

gh S/o- Lingaraj 

Balia

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

112

Janaki Balia 

@Baliarsingh 

W/o-

Biswambara 

Balia

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

113

Prasanta Ku 

swain S/o- 

Sahadeba Swain

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

114

Sibabrata Swain 

S/o- Laxmidhara 

Swain

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

115

Balabhardra 

Nayak S/o- 

Madhaba Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

116

Dukhishyam 

Nayak S/o- 

Kanduri Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

117

Jitendra Nayak 

S/o- 

Dukhishyam 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

118

Balakrushna 

Nayak S/o- 

Banambara 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

119

Pramoda Ku 

Nayak S/o- 

Banambara 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

120

Kanakalata 

Nayak W/o- 

Kailash Ch 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

121
Tuku Nayak S/o- 

Baidhara Nayak
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

122

Lingaraj Nayak 

S/o- Baidhara 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

123

Prahallad Nayak 

S/o- Hadu 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

124

Gandharba 

Nayak S/o- 

Hadu Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

126

Biswanath 

Nayak S/o- 

Dhobei Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

127
Chhabi Balia S/o- 

Radhu Balia
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00



128
Raghunath Balia 

S/o- Bira Balia
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

129
Bilasa Balia W/o- 

Sadhu Balia
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

130

Jayada Rath 

Balia S/o- 

Jadumani Balia

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

131

Dhusmanta 

Balia S/o- 

Jadumani Balia

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

132
Subala Nayak 

S/o- Hata Nayak
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

133

Susil Ku Nayak 

S/o- Prafulla 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

134

Kedarnath 

Nayak S/o-

Birabara Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

135

Kalandi Nayak 

S/o- Agadhu 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

136

Bhajamana 

Nayak S/o- 

Biswambar 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

137

Bulu Nayak S/o- 

Bhajamana 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

138

Harsa Nayak 

W/o- Raju 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

139

Bandhu Nayak 

S/o- Biswambar 

Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

140

Abhimanyu 

Nayak S/o- Raju 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

141

Bijaya Nayak 

S/o- 

Madhusudan 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

142

Surdarsan 

Nayak S/o- Raju 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

143

Kanhu Cha 

Nayak S/o- 

Ghanashyam 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

144

Prakash Nayak 

S/o- Gouranga 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

145

Ramesh Ch 

Nayak S/o-

Gouranga Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

146

Pamoda Chhatoi 

S/o- Gajendra 

Chhatoi 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

147

Raghunath 

Chhatoi S/o- 

Laxmidhar 

Chhatoi

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00



148

Samada Chhatoi 

S/o- Sridhar 

Chhatoi

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

149

Nabakishor 

Swain S/o- 

Anamana Swain

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

150

Basudeba Swain 

S/o- Dhobei 

Swain

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

151

Krushna Ch 

swain S/o- 

Kumara Swain

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

152

Tofana Swain 

S/o- Gajendra 

Swain

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

153

Subash Ch 

Nayak S/o- 

Dhusasana 

nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

154

Prakash Ch 

Nayak S/o- 

Dhusasana 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

155

Pabani Swain 

S/o- Anama 

Swain

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

156

Banamali Swain 

S/o- Anama 

Swain

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

157

Gadadhara 

Swain S/o- 

Dhurba Swain

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

158

Adwaita Ch 

Swain S/o- 

Uttom Swain

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

159

Ramani ranjan 

Nayak S/o- 

Lingaraj Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

160

Rashmiranjan 

Nayak S/o- 

Lingaraj Nayk

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

161

Sumitra Nayak 

W/o- 

Biswaranjan 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

162

Mandagini 

Nayak W/o- 

Lingaraj Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

163

Suresh Ku 

Nayak S/o- 

Sudarsana 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

164

Sudarsan Nayak 

S/o- Ratnakara 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

165

Basata Nayak 

S/o-Brundabana 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

166

Sarata Ch Nayak 

S/o- 

Brundabana 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

167

Prasanta ku 

Nayak S/o- 

Brundabana 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

168

Labanga Nayak 

W/o- Surendra 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00



169

Chitaranjan 

Nayak S/o- 

Upendra Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

170

Prunachandra 

Nayak S/o- 

Kubera Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

171

Rasananda 

Nayak S/o- 

Gandharba 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

172

Batakrushna 

Nayak S/o- 

Gandharba 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

173

Saroj Ku Nayak 

S/o- Gandharba 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

174

Chhabi Nayak 

S/o- Nilamani 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

175

Ranjan Nayak 

S/o- Duti 

Krushna Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

176

Kalandi Nayak 

S/o- 

Dutikrushna 

nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

177
Kuna Nayak S/o- 

Madhaba Nayak
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

178

Sarata nayak 

S/o- manu 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

179

Baidhar Nayak 

S/o- Udayanath 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

180

Bishnu Nayak 

S/o- Gagana 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

181

Kesaba Nayak 

S/o- 

Harekrushan 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

182

Jyoti Ranjan 

Nayak S/o- 

Harekrushna 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

183

Harekrushna 

Nayak S/o- Bikei 

Bayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

185

Bhobani Nayak 

S/o- Madhaba 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

186

Banabihari 

Nayak S/o- 

Madhaba Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

187

Baidhar Nayak 

S/o- Madhaba 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

188

Krushna Ch 

Nayak S/o- Dhoi 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

189

Gangadhara 

Nayak S/o- 

Jayaram Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00



190
Arati Nayak W/o- 

Sudarsan Nayak
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

191

Debendra 

Nayak S/o- 

Krupasindhu 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

192

Mahendra 

Nayak S/o-Satya 

priya Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

193

Benudhar Nayak 

S/o- Satyapriya 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

194

Bansidhar 

Nayak S/o- 

Satya Priya 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

195

Dasarathi Nayak 

S/o- Pankaja 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

196

Bijaya Nayak 

S/o- Bhaskhar 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

197

Akshaya Nayak 

S/o- Bhaskar 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

198

Rabindra Nayak 

S/o- Kelucharan 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

199

Narendra Nayak 

S/o- Kubera 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

200

Suchitra Nayak 

S/o- Jalandhara 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

201

Jagabandhu 

Dash S/o- Sadhu 

Dash

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

202

Kamala Dash 

S/O-Madhab 

Dash  

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

203
Balaram Dash 

S/O-Sadhu Dash
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

204

Bishnu Dash S/O-

Jagabandhu 

Dash

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

205

Ramachandra 

Dash S/O-

Bhimsen Dash

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

206

Shyamsundar 

Dash S/O-

Bhimsen Dash

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

207

Anam Charan 

Dash S/O-

Bairagi Dash

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

208

Damodar Dash 

S/O-Bhimsen 

Dash

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

209

Achyutananda 

Dash S/O-

Bauribandhu 

Dash

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

210
Prafulla Dash 

S/O-Alekh Dash
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00



211

Kanak Dash 

W/O-Alekh 

Dash

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

212

Bhramarbar 

Dash S/O-

Banshidhar 

Dash

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

213

Prakash 

Chandra Dash 

S/O-Banshidhar 

Dash

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

214

Kailash chandra 

Dash S/o-

Banshidhar 

Dash

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

215

Dillip Kumar 

Dash S/O-

Gandharb Dash

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

216

Pramod Kumar 

Dash S/O-Alekh 

Dash

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

217

Gandharb Dash 

S/o Lokanatha 

Dash 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

218
Daitari Dash S/o- 

Lokanatha Dash 
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

219

Purnchandra 

Nanda s/o- 

Madhaba Nanda 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

220
Susanta  Kar S/o- 

Sridhar Kar 
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

221

Brunadaaban 

Sahoo S/o- 

Bhrmar Sahoo

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

222
Bipin Sahoo s/o- 

Bhrmar Sahoo
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

223

Balarma Sahoo 

S/o- Sridhar 

Sahoo

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

224

Dhadu Sahoo 

S/o- bhikari 

Sahoo

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

225

Sankar Sahoo 

S/o-Gandharb 

Sahoo

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

226

Rabindra Sahoo 

S/o- Bhramar  

Sahoo

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

227

Laxmidhar 

Sahoo S/o- 

Birabar Sahoo

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

228

Basudev Sahoo 

S/o- 

Ramachandra 

Sahoo

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

229

Rajkishore Barik 

S/o- Gandharb 

Barik 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00



230

Prasanta Kumar 

Nanda s/o- 

Laxmidhar 

Nanda 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

231

Nagendra Barik 

S/o- Gandharb 

Barik

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

232

Prasanta Barik 

S/o- Madhab 

Barik

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

233

Prakash chandra 

Barik S/o- 

Natakishore 

Barik 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

234

Sanjulata Barik 

W/o- Ramesh 

chandra Barik

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

235

Rakesh chandra 

Barik S/o- 

Ramesh  

chandra Barik 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

236

Santilata Barik 

W/o- Ramesh 

chandra Barik 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

237
Agani Nayak S/o- 

Pravakar Nayak
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

238
Kuber Nayak 

S/o- Pravakar  
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

239

Madhab Nayak 

S/o- Bairagi 

Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad kutcha 3200.00

240

Shyam sundar  

Panda  S/o- 

Banamali  

Panda 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

241

Manorama 

Panda W/o- 

Alok Panda 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

242

Jayakrushana 

Panda S/o- 

Jagannath 

Panda 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

243

Kedar Panda S/o- 

Lokanatha 

Panda

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

244

Sarat  chandra 

Dash S/o- 

Swaphenswar  

Dash 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad kutcha 3200.00

245

Pradip Kumar 

Dash S/o- Sarat 

Dash 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

246

Rabindra Bhoi 

S/o- Kanduri 

Bhoi

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

247

Jalandhar Bhoi 

S/o- Kanduri  

Bhoi 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

248

Prakash Bhoi 

S/o- Rabindra 

Bhoi 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

249

Pramod Bhoi 

S/o- Rabindra 

Bhoi 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

250
Tukuna Bhoi S/o-

Surendra  Bhoi 
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00



251

Pratap Kumar 

Bhoi S/o- 

Surendra  Bhoi

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

252
Ganesh Bhoi S/o- 

Gandharb Bhoi 
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

253
Jata Bhoi S/o- 

Gandharb Bhoi
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

254

Bishnu Charana  

Bhoi S/o- 

Balaram Bhoi

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

255

Nabakishore 

Bhoi S/o- Bira 

Bhoi 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

256

Srikanta  Bhoi 

S/o- Laxmidhar 

Bhoi 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

257

Susanta Bhoi 

S/o- Laxmidhar 

Bhoi

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

258

Sukanta Bhoi 

S/o- Laxmidhar 

Bhoi 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

259
Laxmidhar Bhoi 

S/o- Dauli Bhoi
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

260
Sridhar Bhoi S/o- 

Anam Bhoi 
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

261
Pradip Bhoi S/o- 

Jalandhar Bhoi 
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

262

Prasanna  Barik 

S/o- Jadumani 

Barik 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

263

Dhobei Barik 

W/o- Adaitya 

Barik 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

264
Bidyadhar Barik 

S/o- Pira Barik 
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

265
Sova Barik  W/o- 

Jadumani Barik 
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

266

Gadadhara Barik 

S/o - Dijabara 

Barik 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

267
Surendra Barik 

S/o- Aparti Barik 
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

268
Aparti Barik S/o- 

Kelu Barik 
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

269
Budhi Barik s/o- 

Harihar Barik 
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

270

Satyaban Barik 

S/o- Giridhari 

Barik 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

271

Chittaranjan 

Barik S/o- 

Giridhari Barik 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

272

Ugresen Barik 

S/o- Giridhari 

Barik 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00



273

Gangadhara 

Barik S/o-

Prahalada Barik 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

274

Niranjan Barik 

S/o- Gangadhar 

Barik 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

275

Manoranjan 

Barik s/o- 

Gangadhar Barik 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

276
Parful Barik S/o- 

kartika Barik 
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

277

Hemanta 

BarikS/o Sankar 

Barik 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

278

Basanta Barik 

S/o- Sankar 

Barik 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

279

Purnachandra 

Barik S/o- 

Harihara Barik

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

280

Nabaghana 

Barik S/o- 

Ganesh Barik 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

281

Krushana 

chandra Barik 

s/o- Ganesh 

Barik

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

282

Arnapurna Barik 

W/o- Lingaraj 

Barik 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

283

Sarojini Sandha 

W/o- Basudeba 

Sandha 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

284

Buludhar Nayak 

s/o- Jayram 

Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

285

Laxmipriya 

Sahoo W/o- 

Kalandi Sahoo

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

286

Narayan Parida 

S/o- Gunduchi 

Parida

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

287
Laxman parida 

S/o- Kelu Parida 
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

288
Surendra parida 

S/o- Kelu Parida 
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

289

Josoda Nayak 

w/o- Saroj 

Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

290

Binaya kumar 

Nayak S/o- 

Nandakishore 

Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

291

Anayas Nayak 

S/o- Nanda 

kishore Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

292

Nandakishore 

Nayak S/o- 

Udyanatha 

Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

293
Ilu Ojha S/o- 

Anam Ojha 
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

294

Jhunamani 

Nayak W/o- 

Kartik Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00



295

Jugala Balia S/o- 

Banambara 

Balia 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

296
Pratap Balia S/o- 

Jugala  Balia 
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

297

Purna chandra 

Balia S/o- 

Banambar Balia 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

298

Lipu Balia S/o- 

Purnachandra 

balia 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

299

Pradep Balia S/o-

Purnachandra 

Balia 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

300

Pratap chandra 

Swain s/o- 

Adaitya  

charana  Swain 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

301

Prasanta Kumar 

Swain S/o- 

Adaitya Swain 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

302

Pramila Nayak 

W/o- Maheswar 

Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

303

Kailsha Nayak 

S/o- Mandar 

Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

304

Baikuntha 

Nayak S/o-

Makar Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

305

Tarekeswar 

Swain S/o- 

Banchanidhi 

Swain 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

306

Sachitananda 

Nayak S/o-  

Pravakar Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

307

Bijay Kumar 

Behera S/o- 

Sudam chandra 

Behera 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

308

Narahari Behera 

S/o- Sudam 

Chandra Behera

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

309

Malati Behera 

W/o- Sudam 

Chandra  

Behera 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

310

Subala Behera 

S/o- 

Dhaeneswar 

Behera 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

311
Nidhi Sahoo s/o- 

Bhaskar Sahoo
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

312

Arakhita Sahoo 

S/o- Dhadu 

Sahoo

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

313

Gobinda Sahoo 

S/o- Madaba 

Sahoo 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00



314
Sankar sahoo 

S/o-Jagu Sahoo
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

315
Bijay Sahoo S/o- 

Bishi Sahoo
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

316
Surendra Sahoo 

S/o- Bishi Sahoo
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

317
Upendra Sahoo 

S/o- Bishi Sahoo
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

318

Pratima Nayak 

D/o- Surendra 

Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

319

Amulya ranjan 

Nayak S/o- 

Sarbeswar 

Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

320

Sarbeswar 

Nayak S/o- Bikei 

Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

321

Benudhar Nayak 

S/o- Fakira 

Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

322

Rajkishore 

Nayak S/o-

Madhaba Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

323

Baikuntha 

Nayak S/o-

Sadhu Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

324

Bichitra Nayak 

S/o- Bandhu 

Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

325

Pradeepta 

Nayak S/o- 

Gandharb 

Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

326
Tofan Nayak S/o- 

Narattam Nayak 
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

327

Uttam Nayak 

S/o- Kantha 

Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

328

Debendra nath 

Nayak S/o- 

Krupasindhu 

Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

329

Gagan Nayak 

S/o- Narottam 

Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

330
Pradip Singh S/o- 

Maheswar Singh 
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

331

Kruchandra 

Nayak S/o- 

Dhobei Nayak 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

332

Sukanta kumar 

Nayak S/o- 

Dhobei Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

333

Mahadeba  

Swain S/o- 

Uttam swain 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

334

Chitta ranjan 

Swain S/o- 

Harihara Swain 

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00



335

Sakuntala  

Sahoo W/o- 

Purna chandra 

Sahoo

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

336

Brahamananda 

Sahoo S/o- 

Gobinda Sahoo

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

337

Gobinda 

chandra Sahoo 

S/o- 

Premananda 

Sahoo

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

338

Anil kumar 

Nayak S/o 

Sarbeswar 

Nayak

Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

339
Gokul Nayak S/o- 

Giridhari  Nayak
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

340
Sarat Bhoi S/o- 

Narahari Bhoi
Balipatan

Bhairpur Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

TOTAL 35 152 125 39 4594400.00



1 Balipatana
Tukuna Mallick, S/o. Gagan Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha   95100.00

2 Balipatana
Sukanta Mallick, S/o. Baban Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

3 Balipatana Bhabagrabi Mallick, S/o. Chintamani 

Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

4 Balipatana
Baban Mallick, S/o. Chintamani Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

5 Balipatana Rama Chandra Mallick,S/o. Chintamani 

Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

6 Balipatana
Surendra Rout, S/o. Hrushikesh Rout

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

7 Balipatana
Akash Rout, S/o. Surendra Rout

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

8 Balipatana
Bijayram Bhio S/o-Manguli Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

9 Balipatana
Basudev Bhoi, S/o. Jadumani Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

10 Balipatana
Kalandi Bhoi, S/o. Chandramani Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

11 Balipatana Brundaban Bhoi, S/o. Chandramani 

Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

12 Balipatana
Labanga Bhoi, W/o. Chandramani Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

13 Balipatana
Rasananda Bhoi, S/o. Radhu Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

14 Balipatana
Bhaskar Bhoi, S/o. Radhu Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

15 Balipatana
Kashinath Bhoi, S/o. Sadhu Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

16 Balipatana
Dhusasan Bhoi, S/o. Sadhu Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

17 Balipatana
Kusha Bhoi, S/o. Sadhu Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

18 Balipatana
Rabindra Bhoi, S/o. Jadumani Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

19 Balipatana
Sanjukta Bhoi, W/o. Basudev Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

20 Balipatana
Kalandi Bhoi, S/o. Bhaba Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

21 Balipatana
Bharat Bhoi, S/o. Jayram Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

22 Balipatana
Benudhar Bhoi, S/o. Banshidhar Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

23 Balipatana
Surendra Bhoi, S/o. Benudhar Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

24 Balipatana
Rajendra Bhoi, S/o. Baidhar Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

25 Balipatana
Basudev Bhoi, S/o. Baidhar Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

26 Balipatana
Susant Ku. Bhoi, S/o. Basudev Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

27 Balipatana
Pramod Bhoi, S/o. Gounda Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

28 Balipatana
Kailash Bhoi, S/o.Kasinath Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

29 Balipatana
Ashadu Bhoi,S/o. Bhramar Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

30 Balipatana
Siba Bhoi, S/o. Sikhar Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

31 Balipatana
Jagabandhu Bhoi, S/o. Sikhar Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

32 Balipatana
Niranjan Bhoi, S/o. Dhadhu Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

33 Balipatana
Gourang Bhoi, S/o. Baidhar Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

34 Balipatana
Ranjana Bhoi, W/o. Naran Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

35 Balipatana
Brajabandhu Bhoi, S/o. Bhramar Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

FINAL JOINT ENQUIRY REPORT  ON HOUSE DAMAGE OF  VILLAGE  - DANAPADA  RI -CIRCLE -ADALABAD   

SL 

No
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the R.I 

Circle
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Fully Serverly

Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha

Partally
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36 Balipatana
Kalandi Bhoi, S/o. Bhramar Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

37 Balipatana
Sakuli Bhoi, W/o. Benudhar Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

38 Balipatana
Ramesh Bhoi S/o- Benu Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

39 Balipatana
Sukanta Kumar Bhoi S/o- Kailash  Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

40 Balipatana
Chaitanya Bhoi s/o- Kasinatha Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

41 Balipatana
Prafulla Bhoi S/o-Dhadu Bhoi 

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

42 Balipatana
Tukuna Bhoi, S/o. Dhadu Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

43 Balipatana
Sukei Bhoi, W/o. Sikhar Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

44 Balipatana
Kanhu Ch. Bhoi, S/o. Kirtan Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

45 Balipatana
Purna Ch. Bhoi S/o. Benudhar Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

46 Balipatana
Sarat Bhoi, S/o. Benudhar Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

47 Balipatana
Pradeep Bhoi,S/o. Ghanashyam Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

48 Balipatana
Ghanashyam Bhoi, S/o. Anam Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

49 Balipatana
Sukanta Bhoi, S/o. Benudhar Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

50 Balipatana
Chanchali Bhoi, W/o. Jayram Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

51 Balipatana
Somanath Bhoi, S/o. Maina Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

52 Balipatana
Jagannath Bhoi, S/o. Maina Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

53 Balipatana
Banku Bhoi, S/o. Subal Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

54 Balipatana
Purna Ch. Bhoi, S/o. Golekha Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

55 Balipatana
Pitei Bhoi, W/o. Golekha Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

56 Balipatana
Kanhu Bhoi, S/o. Peera Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

57 Balipatana
Benudhar Bhoi, S/o. Peera Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

58 Balipatana Subrat Kumar Bhoi, S/o. Bauribandhu 

Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

59 Balipatana
Babula Bhoi, S/o. Bira Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

60 Balipatana Satyabrata Bhoi, S/o. Bauribandhu 

Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

61 Balipatana
Sasmita Bhoi, D/o. Bauribandhu Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

62 Balipatana
Rasmita Bhoi, W/o. Brajabandhu Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

63 Balipatana
Susanta Bhoi, S/o. Nabaghan Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

64 Balipatana
Sabita Bhoi,D/o. Golekha Bhoi

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

65 Balipatana Sarat Ku. Mohapatra, S/o. Jagannath 

Mohapatra

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

66 Balipatana Bhikari Mohapatra, S/o. Hari 

Mahapatra

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

67 Balipatana Nabaghan Mohapatra, S/o. Bhikari 

Mohapatra

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

68 Balipatana Bishnu Mohapatra, S/o. Bhikari 

Mohapatra

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

69 Balipatana Krushna Chandra Mohapatra,S/o. 

Bihkari Mohapatra

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

70 Balipatana Sisira Kumar Mohapatra, S/o. Bhikari 

Mohapatra

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

71 Balipatana
Akhya Mishra, S/o. Nilakanntha

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

72 Balipatana Abhirama Mishra, S/o. Krushna 

Chandra Mishra

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

73 Balipatana Banshidhara Mohapatra, S/o. Krushna 

Ch. Mohapatra

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

74 Balipatana Dinabandhu Mahapatra, S/o. 

Parsuram Mohapatra

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00



75 Balipatana Sadasiba Mohapatra, S/o. Brajabandhu 

Mohapatra

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

76 Balipatana Debaraj Mohapatra, S/o. Brajabandhu 

Mohapatra

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

77 Balipatana Ramachandra Mishra, S/o. Ganesh 

Mishra

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

78 Balipatana Ashoka Mohapatra, S/o. Surendra 

Mohapatra

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

79 Balipatana Kiran Kumar Mishra, S/o. Brajaandan 

Mishra

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

80 Balipatana Sanghalata Dash, W/o. Prakash Ch. 

Dash

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

81 Balipatana Raghunath Mishra, S/o. Gopinath 

Mishra

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

82 Balipatana Budhanath Mishra, S/o. Gopinath 

Mishra

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

83 Balipatana
Aruna Mishra, S/o. Aratatrana Mishra

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

84 Balipatana Pramila Mohapatra, W/o. Jayakrushna 

Mohapatra

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

85 Balipatana Susanta Mohapatra, S/o. Purusottam 

Mohapatra

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

86 Balipatana Gagana Mohapatra, S/o. Harekrushna 

Mohapatra

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

87 Balipatana
Gyanaranjan Dash, S/o. Gopinath Dash

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

88 Balipatana
Niranjan Dash, S/o. Ramesh Dash

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

89 Balipatana Manash Ranjan Dash, S/o. Ramesh Ch. 

Dash

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

90 Balipatana
Kamin Mishra, W/o. Harihar Mishra

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

91 Balipatana Raghunath Mishra, S/o. Pandmanbha 

Mishra

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

92 Balipatana Surendranath Sarangi, S/o. Prananath 

Sarangi

Danapada Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

93 Balipatana
Kalandi Mishra, S/o. Kailash Mishra

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

94 Balipatana Kailash Ch. Mishra, C/o. Somanath 

Mishra

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

95 Balipatana Ramakanta Mishra, S/o. Somanath 

Mishra

Danapada Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

96 Balipatana Surendra Mishra, S/o. Somanath 

Mishra

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

97 Balipatana Pravat Ku.Panda, S/o. Laxmidhar 

Panda

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

98 Balipatana Sudarsan Mishra, S/o. Somanath 

Mishra

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

99 Balipatana
Niranjan Mishra, S/o. Basudev Mishra

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

100 Balipatana
Harihar Behera, S/o. Dhadu Behera

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

101 Balipatana Bichitrananda Behera, S/o. 

Dharmananda Behera

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

102 Balipatana Khirendra Behera, S/o. Dharmananda 

Behera

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

103 Balipatana Dhirendra Behera, S/o. Dharmananda 

Behera

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

104 Balipatana Paramananda Behera, S/o. Dhadu 

Behera

Danapada Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

105 Balipatana Bipina Bihari Behera, S/o. 

Dharmananda Behera

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

106 Balipatana Tikam Ch. Behera, S/o. Dharmananda 

Behera

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

107 Balipatana
Babaji Behera, S/o. Shyam Behera

Danapada Adalabad  Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

108 Balipatana
Purna Ch. Behera, S/o. Dhruba Behera

Danapada Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

109 Balipatana
Pravat Ku. Behera, S/o. Dhruba Behera

Danapada Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

110 Balipatana
Jagannath Mishra, Padmanava Mishra

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

111 Balipatana Akshaya Ku. Panda, S/o. Pravfulla 

Panda

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

112 Balipatana
Lingaraj Panda,S/o. Laxmidhar Panda

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

113 Balipatana Prafulla Ku. Panda, S/o. Laxmidhar 

Panda

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00



114 Balipatana
Debaraj Panda, S/o. Laxmidhar Panda

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

115 Balipatana
Mahendra Behera, S/o. Madhu Behera

Danapada Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

116 Balipatana
Prasanna Panda, S/o. Upendra Panda

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

117 Balipatana
Sunita Panda, W/o. Pabitra Panda

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

118 Balipatana
Rasi Mallick, W/o. Mani Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

119 Balipatana
Pramod Mallick, S/o. Mani Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

120 Balipatana Tapas Mallick, S/o. Dinabandhu 

Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

121 Balipatana Damayanti Mallick, W/o. Prasant 

Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

122 Balipatana Jogendra Mallick, S/o. Kulamani 

Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

123 Balipatana
Anam Mallick, S/o. Satyabadi Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

124 Balipatana
Rabi Mallick, S/o. Satyabadi Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

125 Balipatana
Chhabi Mallick, S/o. Satyabadi Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

126 Balipatana
Kanhu Mallick, S/o.Pandaba Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

127 Balipatana
Dhoi Mallick, S/o. Panu Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

128 Balipatana
Krushna Ch. Mallick, S/o. Hari Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

129 Balipatana Pravati Mallick, W/o. Gangadhar 

Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

130 Balipatana
Susanta Mallick, S/o. Kumar Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

131 Balipatana Bhramar Mallick, S/o. Kulamani 

Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

132 Balipatana
Bijay Mallick, S/o. Dhada Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

133 Balipatana
Ajay Mallick, S/o. Dhada Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

134 Balipatana
Ganesh Mallick, S/o. Kanhu Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

135 Balipatana
Basanti  Mallick  D/o-Bairagi Mallick

Danapada Kutcha 95100.00

136 Balipatana
Gandharba Mallick, S/o. Kanhu Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

137 Balipatana Santosh Kumar Mallick,S/o. 

Gandharba Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

138 Balipatana Bishunu Ch. Mallick, S/o. Baishnab 

Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

139 Balipatana
Ramakanta Mallick, S/o. Kumar Mallick

Danapada Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

TOTAL
24 43 71 37 2812900.00



1 Balipatna
Bhramar Bhaula S/O-Dhruba Bhaula

Garia Adalabad Pucca
5200.00

2 Balipatna Abhina Mallick S/O-Muli Mallick Garia Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

3 Balipatna Basudev Parida S/O-Iswar Parida Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

4 Balipatna Iswar Parida S/o- Sudam Parida Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

5 Balipatna Debendra parid  S/o _Iswar Parida Garia Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

6 Balipatna Niranjan Sahoo S/o- Kanhu Sahoo Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

7 Balipatna
Dillip kumar Sahoo S/o- Kanhu Sahoo

Garia Adalabad Pucca
5200.00

8 Balipatna Sukanta Sahoo S/o- Kanhu Sahoo Garia Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

9 Balipatna Ratikanta Sahoo S/o- Kanhu Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

10 Balipatna Lili Nayak W/O-Firoj Nayak Garia Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

11 Balipatna Nalini Samal S/o- Sankar Samal Garia Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

12 Balipatna
Baidhar Samal S/o- Lokanatha Samal

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
95100.00

13 Balipatna

Chittaranjan Samal S/o- Lokanatha 

Samal Garia Adalabad Kutcha
95100.00

14 Balipatna
Chandan Sahoo S/o- Parikhita Sahoo

Garia Adalabad Pucca
5200.00

15 Balipatna Parikhita Sahoo S/o- Baidhar Sahoo Garia Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

16 Balipatna Dhrien ku sahoo S/o- Daitari Sahoo Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

17 Balipatna
Rabindra nath  Sahoo S/o- Duli Sahoo

Garia Adalabad Pucca
5200.00

18 Balipatna
Rabindra panda S/o- Natabara panda

Garia Adalabad Pucca
5200.00

19 Balipatna

Lingaraj Panda S/o- Chakradhara 

panda Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

20 Balipatna

Raghunatha panda S/o- 

Chandrasekher Panda Garia Adalabad Pucca
5200.00

21 Balipatna
Surendra  Baral S/o- khetramani Baral

Garia Adalabad Pucca Cowshed
7300.00

22 Balipatna Akhil Baral S/o- khetramohan Baral Garia Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

23 Balipatna Dillip baral S/o- Khetramani Baral Garia Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

24 Balipatna

Prafulla Parida  S/o-Chakradhar 

Parida Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

25 Balipatna
Subash Parida S/o- Chakradhar Parida 

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

26 Balipatna Kamini Sahoo W/o- Madhu Sahoo Garia Adalabad Cowshed 2100.00

27 Balipatna Dhobei Sahoo S/o- Ghana Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

28 Balipatna Pabitra Sahoo S/o- Dhobei Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

29 Balipatna Sadhu sahoo S/o- Ghana sahoo Garia Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

30 Balipatna Surendra sahoo S/o- Dhuli Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

31 Balipatna

Khirendra Kumar Sahoo  S/o- Daitary  

Sahoo Garia Adalabad Pucca
5200.00

32 Balipatna Kuntala Sahoo W/o- dhuli Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

33 Balipatna Birabara Sahoo S/o- Dhuli Sahoo Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

34 Balipatna

Maheswar Baral S/o- Udayanath 

Baral Garia Adalabad Kutcha
95100.00

35 Balipatna Jayram Baral S/o- Udaynath Baral Garia Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300.00

36 Balipatna
Pravat Kumar Baral S/o- Jayram Baral

Garia Adalabad Pucca 
5200.00

37 Balipatna Alekh baral S/o- Udayanath Baral Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

38 Balipatna Pramod Baral S/o- Alekh Baral Garia Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

39 Balipatna Sujaya Baral S/o- Alekh Baral Garia Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

40 Balipatna

Jogendra Sahoo S/o- Chandramani 

Sahoo Garia Adalabad Pucca Cowshed
7300.00

41 Balipatna

Purnima Sahoo W/o- Narendra  

Sahoo Garia Adalabad Pucca
5200.00

42 Balipatna

Surendra Sahoo S/o- Khetramohan 

Sahoo Garia Adalabad Pucca
5200.00

43 Balipatna

Panchanana Sahoo S/o-Khetramohan 

Sahoo Garia Adalabad Pucca
5200.00

44 Balipatna

Hemanta Kumar Sahoo S/o- Uttam 

Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

45 Balipatna Bijay Baral S/o- Alekh Baral Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

46 Balipatna

Chittaranjan Sahoo S/o- Bansidhar 

Sahoo Garia Adalabad pucca Cowshed
7300.00

47 Balipatna Subash Sahoo S/o- Uttam Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

48 Balipatna

Trilochana Sahoo S/o- Bauribandhu 

Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

49 Balipatna

Bhimsen Sahoo S/o- Bauribandhu 

Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

50 Balipatna
Prakash Sahoo S/o- Nilakantha Sahoo

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

51 Balipatna

Ashok Kumar Sahoo S/o- Nilakantha 

Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

52 Balipatna Agani Sahoo S/o- Nilakantha Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

53 Balipatna Nilakantha Sahoo S/o- Abir  Sahoo Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

54 Balipatna

Santosh kumar Sahoo S/O Nilakanta 

Sahoo Garia Adalabad Pucca
5200.00

55 Rajkishore Barik S/O Gobinda Barik Garia Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

56 Balipatna

Suman Kumar Sahoo S/o- Gandharb 

Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

57 Balipatna

Nrushingh Charana Sahoo S/o- 

Gandharb Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

58 Balipatna
Bidulata Sahoo W/o- Gandharb Sahoo

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
95100.00

Total Total Finincial 

Loss in RsPucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha
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59 Balipatna Susanta Sahoo S/o- Narayan Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

60 Balipatna Subash Sahoo S/o-Bholi Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

61 Balipatna
Jateswar Sahoo S/o-Benudhar Sahoo

Garia Adalabad Kucha Cowshed
5300.00

62 Balipatna Halu Sahoo S/o- Pahali Sahoo Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

63 Balipatna

Sarbeswar Mallick S/o- Gandharb 

Mallick Garia Adalabad Kutcha
95100.00

64 Balipatna
Sridhar Mallick S/o-Gandharb Mallick

Garia Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed
5300.00

65 Balipatna Kabita Mallick W/o- Bishnu Mallick Garia Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

66 Balipatna Gagan Mallick S/o- Anam Mallick Garia Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

67 Balipatna  Pabani Mallick S/o- Anam Mallick Garia Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

68 Balipatna

Babaji Mallick S/o- Paramananda 

Mallick Garia Adalabad Kutcha
95100.00

69 Balipatna Tofan Mallick  S/o- Anam Mallick Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

70 Balipatna

Nanda Kishore Mallick s/o- Bhajani 

Mallick Garia Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed
5300.00

71 Balipatna
Binodini Mallick  W/o-Prafula Mallick

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
95100.00

72 Balipatna Badal Mallick  S/o-Babaji Mallick Garia Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

73 Balipatna
Gopinatha Mallick S/o- Pahali Mallick

Garia Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed
5300.00

74 Balipatna Muna Mallick S/o- Kunja Mallick Garia Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

75 Balipatna

Sandhyarani Mallick W/O-Tuna 

Mallick Garia Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed
5300.00

76 Balipatna Usha Mallick W/O-Tukuna mallick Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

77 Balipatna
Laxmam Mallick s/o- Bihari Mallick.

Garia Adalabad Pucca
5200.00

78 Balipatna Sakhi Mallick W/O-Kalandi Mallick Garia Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

79 Balipatna Rupi Sahoo S/o- Trinatha Sahoo Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

80 Balipatna

Hemanta Kumar Panda S/o- Rabindra 

panda Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

81 Balipatna

Bhaskar Panda S/o- Kunjabihari 

Panda Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

82 Balipatna Babuli Sahoo S/o-Gunduchi Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

83 Balipatna Amina Sahoo S/o-Gunduchi Sahoo Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

84 Balipatna
Ragunatha Sahoo S/o- Kanhu Sahoo

Garia Adalabad Pucca
5200.00

85 Balipatna Yudhisthir Swin S/0-Baidher Swin Garia Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

86 Balipatna Bhimsen Jena S/o- Benudhar Jena Garia Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

87 Balipatna Sanjay parida S/o- Sikhar Parida Garia Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

88 Balipatna Hata Parida S/o- Sikhara Parida Garia Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300.00

89 Balipatna
Ajay Parida S/o- Batakrushana Parida

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

90 Balipatna

Banambara Pradhan S/o- Satyabadi 

Pradhan Garia Adalabad Kutcha
95100.00

91 Balipatna
Bulei Pradhan S/o- Satyabadi Pradhan 

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

92 Balipatna

Dhadeswar Pradhan S/o- Ghana 

Pradhan Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

93 Balipatna
Narahari pradhan S/o-Ghana pradhan

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

94 Balipatna Narayan Pradhan S/o- Jogi Pradhan Garia Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

95 Balipatna

Bhimasen Pradhan S/o- Ghana 

Pradhan Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

96 Balipatna

Purnachandra Pradhana S/o-Laxman 

Pradhan Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

97 Balipatna

Nanda Kishore pradhan S/o- 

Bhagaban Pradhan Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

98 Balipatna

Nimai charana Pradhan S/o-Gandharb 

Pradhan Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

99 Balipatna Sukanti Parida W/o- Kanduri parida Garia Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

100 Balipatna Sankar Parida S/o- Sudam Parida Garia Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

101 Balipatna Kalandi Parida S/o- Sankar parida Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

102 Balipatna

Bauribandhu Parida S/o- Murali 

Parida Garia Adalabad Pucca
5200.00

103 Balipatna Sukanta Parida S/o- Murali Parida Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

104 Balipatna Madan Sahoo S/o- Ghana Sahoo Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

105 Balipatna

Ramachandra Sahoo S/o- Rasananda 

Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha cowshed
5300.00

106 Balipatna

Satyabana Sahoo S/o- Benudhar 

Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

107 Balipatna Kabita Sahoo W/o- Arjuna Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300.00

108 Balipatna
Amina Sahoo S/o- Daitari Sahoo

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

109 Balipatna
Pradeep Sahoo S/o- Daitari Sahoo

Garia Adalabad Kutcha cowshed
5300.00

110 Balipatna
Hullash Baral W/o- Netrananda Baral

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
95100.00

111 Balipatna
Bhobani Baral S/o- Parsuram Baral

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
95100.00

112 Balipatna
Pabani Baral S/o- Parsuram Baral

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

113 Balipatna
Ramesh  Sahoo S/o- Damodar sahoo

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

114 Balipatna
Prasanta Sahoo S/o- Kulamani Sahoo

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

115 Balipatna
Basudeba Sahoo S/o- Jayarama Sahoo

Garia Adalabad Kutcha cowshed
5300.00



116 Balipatna
Maheswar Sahoo S/o-Jayaram Sahoo

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

117 Balipatna
Pravat Sahoo S/o- Babuli Sahoo

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

118 Balipatna
Panchanan Sahoo S/o- Jayaram Sahoo

Garia Adalabad Kutcha cowshed
5300.00

119 Balipatna
Dhadamani Sahoo S/o- Muli Sahoo

Garia Adalabad kuthch
3200.00

120 Balipatna

Pradeep Ku Sahoo S/o-Dhamani 

Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

121 Balipatna

Laxmidhar Sahoo S/o- Brundaban 

Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha cowshed
5300.00

122 Balipatna

Mahadev Sahoo S/o- Lokanatha 

sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

123 Balipatna

Ganesh Chandra Sahoo S/o- 

Jagannatha sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha
95100.00

124 Balipatna Dillip Sahoo S/o- Jagannatha Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

125 Balipatna Sobani Sahoo W/o- Baidhar Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

126 Balipatna Bhobani Sahoo S/o- Baidhar Sahoo Garia Adalabad pucca 5200.00

127 Balipatna
Diptiranjan sahoo S/o- Prafula Sahoo

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

128 Balipatna Basanta sahoo S/o- Dhobei Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

129 Balipatna
Pramod Bhaula S/o- Bhramar Bhaula

Garia Adalabad cowshed
2100.00

130 Balipatna
Anam  Sahoo S/o- Parsshuram Sahoo

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
95100.00

131 Balipatna
Sanatan Sahoo S/o-Parsu ram Sahoo

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
95100.00

132 Balipatna

Purnchandra sahoo S/o- Banamali 

sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha
95100.00

133 Balipatna Babu Nayak S/O Hari Nayak Garia Adalabad Pucca cowshed 7300.00

134 Balipatna
Ranjit Sahoo S/o- Lachhaman Sahoo

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
95100.00

135 Balipatna
Abhijit Sahoo S/o- Lachhaman Sahoo

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

136 Balipatna
Bipinbihari Sahoo S/o- Kalandi Sahoo 

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
95100.00

137 Balipatna Sajukta Sahoo W/o- Basanta Sahoo Garia Adalabad cowshed 2100.00

138 Balipatna Prafulla Sahoo S/o- Dhobei Sahoo Garia Adalabad cowshed 2100.00

139 Balipatna
Bhanumati Mallick W/o-Muli Mallick

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

140 Balipatna Manju Dei W/o- Tikam Sahoo Garia Adalabad kutcha 3200.00

141 Balipatna Kunja Bihari Sahoo S/o- Gopi sahoo Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

142 Balipatna Bihari Sahoo  S/o- Gopinath Sahoo Garia Adalabad cowshed 2100.00

143 Balipatna

Pabitra Kumar Sahoo S/o- Rajkishore 

Sahoo Garia Adalabad Pucca
5200.00

144 Balipatna

Dinesh chandra Sahoo S/o- Tikam 

Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha
95100.00

145 Balipatna

Sukanti Sahoo W/o- Panchanan  

Sahoo Garia Adalabad kutcha
3200.00

146 Balipatna

Lalit Mohan Sahoo S/o- Kulamani 

Sahoo Garia Adalabad kutcha
3200.00

147 Balipatna Pabani Sahoo S/o-Jogi Sahoo Garia Adalabad kutcha 3200.00

148 Balipatna Sukanti Dei D/o- Pabani Garia Adalabad kutcha 3200.00

149 Balipatna

Santosh Kumar Sahoo S/o-Rajkishore  

Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha
95100.00

150 Balipatna Dhaneswar Sahoo S/o- Banamali Garia Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

151 Balipatna Gopal Barik S/o- Uchhaba Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

152 Balipatna Biswanath Barik S/o- Gopal Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

153 Balipatna Labanga Bewa W/o-  sukei Pal Garia Adalabad Kutcha 95100.00

154 Balipatna Sabitri Barik W/o-Biranchi Barik Garia Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

155 Balipatna Alok Barik S/o- Biranchi Barik Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

156 Balipatna Surendra Barik S/o-Kirtan Barik Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

157 Balipatna Hrushikesh Barik S/o- Kirtan Barik Garia Adalabad Pucca 5200.00

158 Balipatna Ketan Barik S/o- Natabar Barik Garia Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

159 Balipatna

Braja Bandhu  Barik S/o- Gobinda 

Barik Garia Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed
5300.00

160 Balipatna

Jyoti Prakash Samanta Ray S/o- Braja 

shore  Samata Ray Garia Adalabad Pucca
5200.00

161 Balipatna

Bichitrananda Barik S/o- Gobinda 

Barik Garia Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed
5300.00

162 Balipatna Somanath  sahoo S/o- Bholi Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kucha 3200.00

163 Balipatna

Minati Swain W/o- Kailash chandra 

Swain Garia Adalabad Pucca
5200.00

164 Balipatna

Diniesh Chandra Sahoo S/o- 

Panchanana Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

165 Balipatna
Kailash Ch Swain S/o- Arjuna Sahoo

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
95100.00

166 Balipatna Narayan Sahoo S/o- Pahali Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

167 Balipatna Kedarnath Sahoo S/o- Kapila Sahoo Garia Adalabad Kutcha 3200.00

168 Balipatna
Basanta Kumar Barik S/o- Gopal Barik

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
95100.00

169 Balipatna
Laxmidhar Sahoo S/O Jayaram Sahoo

Garia Adalabad Kutcha
3200.00

35 54 76 37 TOTAL 3927000.00



Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha

1
Nrusingh Maharana s/o- Arakhita 

Maharana
Rajas Kutcha 3200

2
Sadasiba Maharana S/o- Arakhita 

Maharana 
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

3
Babaji Maharna S/o- Dhruba 

Maharana 
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

4
Santosh Kumar Nayak S/o- Chintamani 

Nayak 
Rajas Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300

5 Gandharb Nayak S/o- Banamali  Nayak Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

6
Purna chandra Swain S/o-Bauribandhu 

Swain 
Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

7 Benudhar Swain S/o-Bauribandu Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

8 Ranga sethi W/o- Madhu Sethi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

9 Sebati Dei S/o- W/o- Lingaraj Sethi Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

10 Sanjukta Sethi S/o-Kunjabihari sethi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

11 Dhadu Sethi S/o- Dharama Sethi Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

12 Sasmita Nayak S/o- Subas Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

13
Gadadhara Nayak S/o- Bansidhar 

Nayak 
Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

14
Haramani Nayak S/o- Banabihari 

Nayak 
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

15
Manas kumar Nayak S/o- Anama 

Chandra Nayak 
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

16 Laxmidhar Swain S/o- Natabar Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

17
Raghu Natha swain S/o- Natabara 

Swain 
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

18 Purnachandra Nayak S/o- Baban Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

19 Prakash Nayak S/o- Jadumani Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

20
Kanaka lata Nayak W/o- Jadumani 

Nayak 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

21
Batakrushna Nayak S/o-indramani 

Nayak 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

22
Kunjabihari Nayak S/o- Dhusasan 

Nayak 
Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

23
Krushnachandra Nayak S/o- Kumar 

Nayak 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

24
Jatakishore Nayak S/o- Indramani 

Nayak 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

25
Basanti Nayak W/o- Chandramani 

Nayak 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

26 Surendra Nayak s/o- Bhramar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300

27 Jalandhara Nayak S/o- Bhramar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

28 Rajendra Nayak S/o- Bhramar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

29
Kailash chandra Nayak S/o- Kesab 

Nayak 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

30
Kanhu Charan Barik S/o- Bauribandhu 

Barik 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

31 Dheneswar Barik s/o- Aparti Barik Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

32
Rajakishore barik s/o-Ramesh Chandra 

Barik
Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

33 Laxmidhar Barik S/o- Fakira Barik Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

34
Ramesh Chandra  S/o- Hadu Bandu 

Barik 
Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

35
Chitta Ranjan Sahoo S/o- Chaitnya 

Sahoo
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

Total Total Finincial 

Loss in Rs

FINAL JOINT ENQUIRY REPORT ON HOUSE DAMAGE OF VILLAGE -RAJAS, RI- CIRCLE -ADALABAD
SL No Name of the Beneficiary Name of 

the 

Village

Name of 

the R.I 

Circle

House Damage ( in Nos)

Fully Serverly Partally Cowshed



36 Kartika sahoo S/o- Pahali sahoo Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

37
Ramesh Chandra Sahoo S/o- Dhuli 

Sahoo 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

38
Saudamini Sahoo W/o- Saudar sana 

Sahoo
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

39 Sukanta Sanda S/o- Kesaba Sandha Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

40 Malati Barik S/o- Duti Barik Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

41 Hulasha Barik S/o- Ananta Barik Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

42 Khulana Barik S/o- Basudeb Barik Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

43
Banabihari Pradhan S/o- Kelucharana 

Pradhan 
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

44
Niranjan Pradhan S/o- Shyamsundar 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

45 Muralidhar Pradhan S/o- Pira Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

46
Bilasini Pradhan W/o- Benudhar 

Pradhan 
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

47 Gaganbihari Pradhan S/o-Pira Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

48 Bijay kumar Bhoi S/o- Netrananda Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

49 Tikam Bhoi S/o- Ratnakar Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

50 Bipin Bhoi S/o- Ratnakar Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

51 Dhoba Bhoi S/o- Netrananda Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

52
Basanta kumar Bhoi S/o- Raghunatha 

Bhoi
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

53 Golaka Bhoi S/o- uchhaba Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

54
Mina kumari Mohanty D/o- 

Artabandhu Mohanty 
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

55
Basanta Kumar Mohanty S/o-

KambhuPani  Mohanty 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

56
Sarat Kumar Mohanty S/o- 

Kambhupani Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

57
Ajay kumar Mohanty S/o-Kambhupani 

Mohanty 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

58 Nandita Das W/o- Subrata Das Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

59 Arun kumar Bhoi S/o- Alekh Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

60 Pravat kumar Bhoi S/o- Kartika Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

61 Jalandhara Bhoi S/o- Kumar Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

62
Basanta Kumar Bhoi S/o- Chandramani 

Bhoi
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

63
Pramod Kumar Bhoi S/o- Chandramani 

Bhoi 
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

64 Jitendra Bhoi S/o- Ghanashyam Bhoi Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

65
 Ramesh chandra Bhoi S/o- Bansidhar 

Bhoi 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

66
Pramod Kumar Bhoi S/o- Bansidhar 

Bhoi 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

67
Bichitrananda Bhoi S/o- Bhabagrahi 

Bhoi 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

68 Prakash Bhoi S/o- Prahalad Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

69 Suresh Bhoi S/o- Kailash Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

70 Pabitra Bhoi S/o- Raghab Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

71 Deepak Kumar Bhoi S/o- Jairam Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

72 Maheswar Bhoi S/o- Bahudi Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

73 Satyabadi Bhoi S/o- Bahudi Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300



74 Gateswar Bhoi ,S/o. Bahudi Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

75 Panchanan Bhoi, S/o. Bahudi Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

76
Pabitra Mohan Biswal,S/o.Baidhar 

Biswal
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

77 Tunulata Biswal, W/o. Satyabadi Biswal Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

78 Ushamani Biswal,W/o. Kailash Biswal Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

79
Manoj Kumar Biswal, S/o. Hadubandhu 

Biswal
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

80 Rabinarayan Biswal, S/o. Bairagi Biswal Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

81
Satyaranjan Biswal, S/o. Damodar 

Biswal
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

82 Sukanti Biswal, W/o.Dibakar Biswal Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

83 Subha Biswal, W/o. Akrura Biswal Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

84 Rajib Biswal, S/o. Bhikari Biswal Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

85 Sadasiba Biswal, S/o. Hari Biswal Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

86
Pramod Pradhan, S/o. Ramachandra 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300

87
Brahmananda Pradhan, S/o. 

Ramachandra Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

88
Bishnu Ch. Pradhan,S/o. Ramachandra 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 3200

89
Maheswar Pradhan,S/o. Laxmidhar 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 3200

90 Bichitrananda Nayak, S/o. Hari Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

91
Gadadhar Biswal, S/o. Dinabandhu 

Biswal
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300

92 Sridhar Biswal, S/o. Dinabandhu Biswal Rajas Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300

93
Jalandhar Biswal,S/o. Dinabandhu 

Biswal
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300

94 Chakradhar Biswal, S/o. Hina Biswal Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

95
Manoj Kumamr Biswal, S/o. Jairam 

Biswal
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

96
Pratap Ch. Biswal, S/o. Mayadhar 

Biswal
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

97
Prasant Ku. Biswal, S/o. Mayadhar 

Biswal
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

98
Prafulla Ku. Swain, S/o. Jadumani 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

99
Ramesh Ch. Swain, S/o. Jadhumani 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

100
Ranjan Rasmi Swain,S/o. Gagan Bihari 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

101 Tofan Swain, S/o. Ramachandra Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

102 Bipin Swain, S/o. Ramachandra Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

103 Basant Swain, S/o. Bairachi Ch. Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

104
Pradeep Kumar Swain,S/o.Nanda 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

105 Basant Ku.Jena, S/o. Narayan Jena Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

106 Hemant Ku. Jena,S/o. Karunakar Jena Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

107 Sadasiva Patra, S/o. Bhramarbar Patra Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

108
Ramesh Chandra Nanda, S/o. Lingaraj 

Nanda
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

109
Dinakrushna Nanda, S/o.Lingaraj 

Nanda
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

110 Suresh Ch.Nanda, S/o. Lingaraj Nanda Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

111
Bibhuti Ch.Pradhan,S/o. Birabar 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200



112
Samir Pradhan,S/o.Hadubandhu 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

113
Rambhamani Pradhan, 

W/o.Madhusunda Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

114
Mihir Pradhan,S/o. Madhusudan 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

115
Biranchi Narayan Mishra, S/o.Surendra 

Mishra
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

116
Sadhusubal Rath, W/o. Sarat Ch. 

Mishra
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

117
Muralidhar Mishra,S/o.Ramesh 

Ch.Mishra
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

118
Prafulla Ku. Mishra, S/o.Brajabandhu 

Mishra
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

119
Thukuri Sarangi, W/o. Bipinbihari 

Nanda
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

123
Ranjita Mohanty, W/o. Pratap 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

124
Swarnalata Mohanty, W/o. Kunjabihari 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

125
Pramod Ku. Mohanty, S/o.Kunjabihari 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

126 Jateswar Mallick, S/o. Kumar Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

127
Batakrushna Mallick, S/o. Kumar 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

128 Manoj Mallick, S/o. Subal Mallick Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

129
Ghanashyam Mallick, S/o. Subal 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

130 Rabindra Mallick, S/o. Uchhaba Mallick Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

131 Manguli Mallick, S/o. Ananda Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

132
Gangahdar Mallick, S/o. Ananda 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

133
Raghunath Mallick, S/o. Ananda 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

134 Jagannath Mallick, S/o. Ananda Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

135
Pramod Mallick, S/o. Laxmidhar 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

136
Rajendra Mallick, S/o. Bhagaban 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

137
Jogendra Mallick, S/o. Bhagaban 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

138
Panchanan Mallick, S/o. Bhagaban 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

139
Prakash Ch. Mallick, S/o. Duryodhan 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

140
Subash Ch. Mallick, S/o. Duryodhan 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

141 Dijabar Pradhan, S/o. Bhajani Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

142 Kelu Pradhan, S/o. Madhu Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

143 Adhikari Jena, S/o. Kalandi Jena Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

144 Bairagi Jena, S/o. Kasinath Jena Rajas Adalabad kutcha Cowshed 5300

145 Subash Parida, S/o. Gobardhan Parida Rajas Adalabad kutcha Cowshed 5300

146
Upendra Pradhan, S/o. Kulamani 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

147
Chittaranjan Parida, S/o. Jadumani 

Parida
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

148 Arjuna Parida, S/o. Panchu Parida Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

149 Akash Ku. Parida, S/o. Bhimasen Parida Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

150
Diptimanta Parida, S/o. Dhusasan 

Parida
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

151
Manoranjan Parida, S/o. Pravakar 

Parida
Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

152 Sanjay Parida, S/o. Sadananda Parida Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100



153
Haramani Parida, W/o. Sarbeswar 

Parida
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

154 Arun Parida, S/o. Hatta parida Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

155 Binaya Ku. Parida, S/o. Gopal Parida Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

156
Niranjan Parida, S/o. Khetramohan 

Parida
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

157
Prabhanjan Parida, S/o. Kehtramohan 

Parida
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

158
Harekrushna Parida, S/o. Gobardhan 

Parida
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

159 Santosh Parida, S/o. Laxmidhar Parida Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

160 Kailash Parida, S/o. Gobardhan Parida Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

161
Pramila Pradhan, W/o. Rasananda 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

162 Anchala Jena, S/o. Kalandi Jena Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

163 Dhobei Jena, S/o. Kalandi Jena Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

164 Mamta Jena, W/o. Balaram Jena Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

165 Deepak Jena, S/o. Basudev Jena Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

166 Daitari Jena, S/o. Kasinath Jena Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

167 Dambarudhar Jena, S/o. Fagu Jena Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

168 Nilakantha Jena, S/o. Raghunath Jena Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

169 Shantilata Jena, W/o. Jugal Jena Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

170 Amar Jena, S/o. Bhaskar Jena Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

171 Narendra Jena, S/o. Giridhari Jena Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

172 Harekrushna Jena, S/o. Amark Jena Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

173 Purnima Jena, W/o. Prasant Jena Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

174
Brahmananda Parida, S/o. Adikanda 

Parida
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

175
Bichitrananda Parida, S/o. Jadumani 

Parida
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

176 Lingaraj Parida, S/o.Gopinath Parida Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

177 Jadumani Parida, S/o. Natabar Parida Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

178 Adikanda Parida, S/o. Natabar Parida Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

179
Gangadhar Parida, S/o. Gopinath 

Parida
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

180 Gayadhar Parida, S/o. Gopinath Parida Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

181 Dhusasan Parida, S/o. Nath Parida Rajas Adalabad cowshed 2100

182 Krushna Ch. Parida, S/o. Nath Parida Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

183
Manjulata Paraida W/o- Batakrushna 

Parida
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

184 Manas Parida, S/o. Rasananda Parida Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

185 Sarat Jena, S/o. Raghu Jena Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

186 Manasi Parida, W/o. Arttrana Parida Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

187 Dibakar Pradhan, S/o. Bhajani Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

188
Hullash Pradha, W/o. Benudhar 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

189
Manoj Ku. Pradhan, S/o. Lakanath 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

190
Kalandi Ch. Pradhan, W/o. Kulamani 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200



191
Laxmdhar Pradha, S/o. Kulamani 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

192
Bichitrananda Pradha, S/o. Dhulamani 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

193
Dhirendra Pradhan, S/o. Kulamani 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

194
Kapilendra Pradhan, S/o. Kulamani 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

195 Pramod Pradhan, S/o. Bhima Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

196 Surendra Pradha, S/o. Bhima Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

197
Bichitrananda Swain, S/o. Giridhari 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

198 Kalandi Swain, W/o. Giridhari Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

199 Jagdish Swain, S/o. Bijay Swain Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

201 Rajkishore Swain, S/o. Narayan Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

202 Ajaya Swain, S/o. Narayan Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

203
Gourang Pradhan, S/o. Basudev 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

204
Kanakalata Nayak, W/o. Ramachandra 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

205
Kedarnath Pradhan, S/o. Dasarathi 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

206 Fakri Pradha, S/o. Dhobei Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

207 Nakula Pradha, S/o. Dhobei Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

208 Kapila Pradha, S/o. Dhobei Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

209
Ranjan Nayak, S/o. Ramachandra 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

210 Kulamani Nayak, S/o. Narottam Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

211 Bhimasena Parida, S/o. Panchu Parida Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

212
Nirpama Parida, W/o.Rasananda 

Parida
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

214
Pramila Parida, W/o. Muralidhar 

Parida
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

215
Ranjana Parida, W/o. Laxdmidhar 

Parida
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

216 Manorama Parida, W/o. Kailash Parida Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

217 Keshab Pradha, S/o. Bharat Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

218 Laxman Parida, S/o. Jadumani Parida Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

219
Soudamini Parida, W/o. Dhusasan 

Parida
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

220 Sadananda Parida, S/o. Giridhar Parida Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

221
Abhiram Jena, S/o. Chandrasekhar 

Jena
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

222 Bibhuti Jena, S/o. Chandrasekhar Jena Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

223 Biju Jena, S/o. Bhabi Jena Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

224
Bishnu Ch. Kandi, S/o. Batakrushna 

Kandi
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

225 Kuna Kanda, S/o. Lingaraj Kandi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

226 Sukanti Bhoi, W/o. Swapan Ku. Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

227 Arati Bhoi, W/o. Dukhishyam Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

228
Mathurananda Bhoi, S/o. Damayee 

Bhoi
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

229 Keti Bhoi, W/o. Banshidhar Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

230 Sibananda Bhoi, S/o. Bhrambar Bhoi Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100



231 Tunia Bhoi, S/o. Kumar Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

232 Guna Bhoi, S/o. Kumar Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

233 Sasipal Bhoi, S/o. Tarini Sanya Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

234 Batakrushna Bhoi, S/o.Dhobei Ch. Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

235 Jatakishore Bhoi, S/o. Dhruba Ch. Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

236 Shantilata Bhoi, W/o. Mahendra Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

237 Bhagirathi Bhoi,S/o. Gundicha Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

238 Madhusmita Bhoi, S/o. Ganesh Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

239 Panchei Bhoi, W/o. Mahadev Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

240 Pratima Dei, W/o. Sahadev Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

241 Sulochana Bhoi, W/o. Arakhita Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

242 Laxmipriya Bhoi, W/o. Gurudeb Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

243 Benudhar Bhoi, S/o. Bhaskar Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

244 Trinath Bhoi, S/o. Bhaskar Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

245 Chiitaranjan Bhoi, S/o. Gandharba Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

246 Parbati Bhoi W/o. Gandharba Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

247 Bipin Bihari Bhoi, S/o. Gandharba Bhoi Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

248 Babaji Das, S/o. Jayram Das Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

249 Trilochan Das, S/o. Budhanath Das Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

250 Sulochan Bhoi, W/o. Pravakar Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

251
Upendra Behera, W/o. Brundaban 

Behera
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

252 Tukuna Behera, S/o. Gobardhan Parida Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

253 Pratap Behera, S/o. Madhab Behera Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

254 Dhobei Bhoi, S/o. Radhu Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

255 Hari Bhoi, S/o. Jhulia Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

256 Aruna Bhoi, W/o. Jhulia Bhoi Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

257 Rupei Bhoi, W/o. Batakrushna Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

258 Ranjan Ku..Bhoi, S/o. Sarbeswar Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

259
Sanjay Kumar Bhoi, S/o. Sarbeswar 

Bhoi
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

260 Gagan Mallick, S/o. Birabar Mallick Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

261
Birabar Mallick, S/o. Netrananda 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

262
Sanskarshan Mallick, S/o. 

Ramachandra Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

263
Purnachandra Mallick, S/o. 

Ramachandra Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

264 Bishnu Ch. Mallick, S/o. Dhoi Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

265
Budhanath Mallick, S/o. Ananda 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

266
Udayanath Mallick, S/o. Ananda 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

267 Benudhar Mallick, S/o. Keshab Mallick Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

268 Haramani Mallick, W/o. Dhoi Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100



269 Surendra Mallick, S/o. Kumar Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

270 Kumar Mallick, S/o. Madhab Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

271 Gandharba Mallick, S/o. Kumar Mallick Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

272
Raghunath Mallick, S/o. Narendra 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

273
Raghunath Mallick, S/o. Rajkishore 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

274
Rajkishore Mallick, S/o. Madhab 

mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

275
Jateswar Mallick, S/o. Rajkishore 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

276 Kumudini Majhi, W/o. Fakir Majhi Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

277
Ranjubala Majhi, W/o. Balunkeswar 

Majhi
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

278 Balunkeswar Majhi, S/o. Fakir Majhi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

279
Premananda Maharana, S/o. Arjuna 

Maharana
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

280
Gobinda Ch. Nayak, S/o. Goundang 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

281
Chintamani Nayak, S/o. Madhusuda 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

282 Pratap Ch. Nayak, S/o. Damodar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

283
Santosh Ku. Nayk. Gynanndra Ku. 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

284
Golekha Bihari Nayak, S/o. 

Nanndakishore Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

285
Balunkeswar Nayak, S/o. Nanda 

Kishore Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

286
Manoranjan Nayak, S/o. Brundaban 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

287 Nirmala Jena S/o- Nilakantha Jena Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

288 Nilanchala Jena S/o-Nilakantha Jena Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

289 Simanchala jena S/o-Nilakantha Jena Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

290 Kubera Jena, S/o. Bisi Jena Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

291 Kumar Jena, S/o. Bisi Jena Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

292 Sudarsan Behera, S/o. Arjuna Behera Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

293 Surendra Behera, S/o. Arjuna Behera Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

294
Pabitramohan Pradhan, S/o. 

Banchanidhi Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

295 Sujit Kumar Pradha, S/o. Jugal Pradhan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

296
Remsh Ch. Behera, S/o. Brundaban 

Behera
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

297
Purnachandra Behera, S/o. Banamali 

Behera
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

298
Dillip Kumar Behera, S/o. Banamali 

Behera
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

299
Ramesh Moharana, S/o. Nityananda 

Moharana
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

300
Benudhar Moharana, S/o. Nityananda 

Moharana
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

301 Sarat Prahdna, S/o. Narendra Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

302
Labanga Pradhan, W/o. Laxmidhar 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

303 Siba Pradha, S/o. Raghu Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

304 Gangadhar Pradha, S/o. Jagu Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

305 Arta Pradhan, S/o. Narendra Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

306
Rabindra Swain, S/o. Bhramarbar 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200



307
Bigyani Pradhan, S/o. Jadumani 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

308
Trilochan Pradhan, S/o. Jadumani 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

309
Antaryami Pradhan, S/o. jadumani 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

310
Prasanna Ku. Pradhan, S/o. Surendra 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

311
Surendra Pradha, S/o. Jagannath 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

313
Hrudananda Swain, S/o. Giridhar 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

314
Bramananda Swain, S/o. Giridhar 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

315 Premandna Swain, S/o. Giridhari Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

316 Sujani Swain, W/o. Subala Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

317 Dhobei Swain, S/o. Subala Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

318 Santana Swain, S/o. Kelu Ch. Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

319
Jagatananda Nayak, S/o. Udayanath 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

320
Radharani Khuntia, W/o. Rajkishore 

Khuntia
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

321
Meena Samantaray, W/o. Prasant 

Samantaray
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

322 Mahadev Swain, S/o. Bhajani swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

323 Manorama Swain, W/o. Prasant Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

324
Suchi Samantaray, S/o. Balunki 

Samantray
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

325
Bichitrananda Samantaray, S/o. 

Balunki Samantaray
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

326
Sumitra Samantaray, W/o. Susant 

Samantary
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

327
Premalata Parida, W/o. Premananda 

Parida
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

328 Umesh Ch. Swain, S/o. Nilambar Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

329 Gangadhar Swain, S/o. Hata Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

330 Jalandhar Swain, S/o. Hata Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

331 Laxmidhar Swain, S/o. Hata Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

332 Bijaya  Swain, S/o. Kulamani Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

333 Hullash Swain, W/o. Kulamani Swain Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

334 Babuli Swain, S/o. Iswar Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

335 Tutu Swain, S/o. laxman Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

336 Gunalata Swain, W/o. Laxman Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

337 Sadhu Ch. Swain, S/o. Goutam Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

338 Madhu Swain, W/o. Goutam Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

339 Jamuna Swain, W/o. Raju Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

340 Kabindra Swain, S/o. Iswar Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

341 Pamod Swain, S/o. Iswar Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

342
Surendra Swain, S/o. Pranakurshna 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

343
Narendra Swain, S/o. Pranakurshna 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

344
Sanjay Kumar Swain, S/o. Surendra 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

345
Kamala Lochan Swain, S/o. Muralidhar 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200



346
Muralidhar Swain W/o. Maheswar 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

347 Krushna Ch. Swain, S/o. Mani Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

348 Arun Ku. Swain, S/o. Bikram Ku. Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

349
Netrananda Nayak, S/o. Bundaban 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

350 Sabitri Swain, W/o. Braja Kishore Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

351 Subrata Swain, S/o. Sukanti Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

352
Subash Ch. Swain, S/o. Rajkishore 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

353
Basant Ku. Swain, S/o. Rajkishore 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

354 Saroj Kum. Swain, S/o. Rabindra Swain Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

355
Ramesh Ch.Swain, S/o. Udayanath 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

356 Suhala Swain, D/o. Rabindra Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

357 Rohita Swain, S/o. jayakrushna Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

358
Pravat Ku. Swain, S/o. Jayakrushna 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

359
Jugal Kishore Swain, S/o. Jayakrushna 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

361
Sukanta Ku. Swain, S/o. Jateswar 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

362 Subash Ch. Swain, S/o. Jateswar Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

363 Bairagi Swain, S/o. Sadhu Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

364
Purna Ch. Swain, S/o. Brundaban 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

365 Surendra Parida, S/o. Dasa Parida Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

366 Balunki Parida, S/o. Dasa Parida Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

367 Raghu Parida, S/o. Nath Parida Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

368 Buli Parida, W/o. Laxman Parida Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

369
Abhimanyu Parida, W/o. Chaitanya 

Parida
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

370 Subash Behera, S/o.Bana Behera Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

371 Prakash Behera, S/o. Nilambar Behera Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

372
Ramesh Ch. Behera, S/o. Narayan 

Behera
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

373 Manas Behera, S/o. Birabar Behera Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

374 Rabindra Swain, S/o. Dhobei Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

375 Kabindra Swain, S/o. Dhobei Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

376 Dharani Swain, W/o. Hari Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

377
Jachitndra Pradhan, W/o. Maheswar 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

378
Benudhar Swain, S/o. Khetramohan 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

379
Laxmidhar Swain, S/o. Sheenibas  

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

380
Panchanan Swain, S/o. Shreenibas 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

381 Nakula Behera, S/o. Bidyadhar Behera Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

382 Srikanta Swain, S/o. Harihar Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

383 Pravat Swain, S/o. Harihar Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

384 Akshaya Swain, S/o. Balunki Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200



385 Kanhu Swain, S/o. Gopi Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

386
Srikant Ku. Nayak, S/o. Sribatcha 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

387
Niranjan Nayak, S/o. Gourishyam 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

388
Benudhar Mohanty, S/o. Kunja Bihari 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

389
Ananda Ch. Mohanty, S/o. Kunja Bihari 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

390
Kanhu Ch. Mohanty, S/o. Kunja Bihari 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

391
Jyoti Ranjan Mohantym, S/o. Benudhar 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

392 Debendra Nayak, S/o. Somnath Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

393
Sarat Ch. Nayak, S/o. Gourishyam 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

394
Golekha Bihari Nayak, S/o. Ananda 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

395
Santosh Ku. Nayak, S/o. Krushna Ch. 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

396
Asish Ku. Nayak, S/o. Ramachandra 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

397 Purna Ch. Nayak, S/o. Arjuna Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

398 Nirod Ch. Nayak, S/o. Lingaraj Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

399
Dillip Ku. Nayak, S/o. Gulekha Bihari 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

400
Netrananda Nayak,S/o. Ramachandra 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

401 Trilochan Nayak, S/o. Adikanda Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

402 Surat Ch. Nayak, S/o. Bholanath Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

403
Biswanath Nayak, S/o. Bholanath 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

404
Muralidhar Nayak, S/o. Bhabagrahi 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

405
Pranjali Nayak, W/o. Ladu Kishore 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

406 Debacharna Nayak, W/o. Saroj Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

407
Sanatan Nayak, S/o. Ramachandra 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

408 Bhagaban Nayak, S/o. Arta Nayak Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

409
Brahmananda Nayak, S/o. Raghunath 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

410 Ajay Ku. Nayak, S/o. Narayan Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

411
Sridhar Mohanty, S/o. Maguni 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

412
Bibhuti Bhusan Mohanty, S/o. Sridhar 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

413
Sashibhusan Mohanty, S/o. Sridhar 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

414
Harihar Mohanty, S/o. Kunja Bihari 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

415
Bauribandhu Mohanty, S/o. Kunja 

Bihari Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

416
Saikrushna Mohanty, S/o. Kunja Bihari 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

417 Debendra Nayak, S/o. Gopal Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

418 Rabindra Nayak, S/o. Bhagaban Nayk Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

419 Narayan Nayak, S/o. Bhagaban Nayak Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

420 Banshidhar Nayak, S/o. Bholi Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

421
Benudhar Nayak, S/o. Banchanidhi 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

422
Chandrasekhar Panda, S/o. Maheswar 

Panda
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200



423
Susanta Ku. Panda, S/o. Raghunath 

Panda
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

424
Krushna Ch. Panda, S/o. Maheswar 

Panda
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

425
Indumati Panda, W/o. Ramachandra 

Panda
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

426
Bhagyashree panda W/o-Kalucharan 

Panda
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

427
Narayan Panda, S/o. Ramachandra 

Panda
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

428 Sukant Panda, S/o.Basudev Panda Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

429 Bibhuti Panda, S/o. Bamadeb Panda Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

430 Sanjukta Panda, W/o. Bamadeb Panda Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

431 Arjuna Nayak, S/o. Abhaya Ch. Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

432 Surendra Nayak, Agadhu Ch. Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

433
Laxmipriya Nayak, W/o. Chittaranjan 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

434
Gyanaranjan Nayak, W/o. Agadhu Ch. 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

435
Prakash Ku. Nayak, S/o. Agadhu Ch. 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

436
Prallhad Nayk, S/o. Ramachandra 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

437
Santosh Ku.. Mohanty, S/o. Nityananda 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

438
Benudhar Kundu, S/o. Kunja Bihari 

Kundu
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

439
Prakash Ch. Moharana, S/o. 

Muralidhar Moharana
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

440 Saria Sahoo, S/o. Gadadhar Sahoo Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

441
Raghunath Nayak, S/o. Banshidhar 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

442 Benguli Sethi, W/o. Laxman Sethi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

443
Biswanath Sethi, S/o. Khetramohan 

Sethi
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

444
Baidyanath Sethi, S/o. Khetramohan 

Sethi
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

445 Benudhar Sethi, S/o. Kelu Sethi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

446 Khetramohan Sethi, S/o. Peera Sethi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

447
Arjuna Moharana, S/o. Madhu 

Moharana
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

448
Krushna Ch. Moharana, S/o. Madhu 

Moharana
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

449
Nilamni Maharana, S/o. Sidheswar 

Maharana
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

450
Kulamani Maharana, S/o. Udayanath 

Maharana
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

451
Sulachana Prusty, W/o. Benudhar 

Prusty
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

452
Manorama Prusty, W/o. Kalandi Ch. 

Prusty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

453 Sanjukta Sahu, W/o. Nrusingha Sahu Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

454
Mahendra Sahu, S/o. Madhusudan 

Sahu
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

455 Jairam Sahu, S/o. Madhusudan Sahu Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

456
Sankar Charan Das, S/o. Dhaneswar 

Das
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

457
Chintamani Nayak, S/o. Gourang 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

458
Rabinarayan Nayak, S/o. Jadumani 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

459 Sarat Ch. Nayak, S/o. Kailash Ch. Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

460 Ghanashyam Behera, S/o. Dhoi Behera Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200



461 Mahendra Behera, S/o. Dhoi Behera Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

462 Anandi Ch. Behera, S/o. Dhoi Behera Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

463
Chintamani Behera, S/o. Jayaram 

Behera
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

464 Kalandi Behera, S/o. Dhoi Behera Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

465
Dhuleswar Beuhera, S/o. Bairagi 

Behera
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

466
Dhaneswar Behera, S/o. Bairagi 

Behera
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

467 Mahendra Pal, S/o. Dijabar Pal Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

468
Jayanti Pradhan, W/o. Amarendra  

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

469
Jagabandhu Pradha, S/o Chintamani 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

470
Giridhari Pradhan, S/o. Chintamani 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

471 Mahadev Parida, S/o. Arakhita Parida Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

472 Arakhita Parida, S/o. Dhada Parida Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

473 Manorama Swain, W/o. Sisira Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

474 Tusar Ku. Swain, S/o. Uttam Ch. Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

475
Kishore Ch. Swain, S/o. Uttam Ch. 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

476
Pramod Parida, S/o. Ramachandra 

Parida
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

477
Chhabi Parida, S/o. Ramachandra 

Parida
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

478
Gadadhar Parida, S/o. Ramachandra 

Parida
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

479 Prasant Kumar Pal, S/o. Upendra Pal Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

480 Harichandra Pal, S/o. Upendra Pal Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

481 Gangadhar Bhoi, S/o. Budhanath Bhoi Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

482 Satyabadi Bhoi, S/o. Budhanath Bhoi Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

483 Bangali Bhoi, S/o. Budhanath Bhoi Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

484 Tikei Bhoi, W/o. Lokanath Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

485 Bhabagrahi Bhoi, S/o. Aparti Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

486 Kalandi Bhoi, S/o. Satyabadi Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

487 Arun Bhoi, S/o. Kanhu Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

488 Kanhu Bhoi, S/o. Jadu Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

489 Balunki Bhoi, S/o. Raghu Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

490 Naran Bhoi, S/o. Balunki Bhoi Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

491 Charan Bhoi, S/o. Balunki Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

492 Sukant Bhoi, S/o. Balunki Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

493 Susant Ku. Pal, S/o. Batakrushna Pal Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

494 Khetramohan Swain, S/o. Agani Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

495 Nihar Ranjan Swain, S/o. Pitabas Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

496 Hukum Swain, W/o. Pitabas Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

497 Balunki Swain, S/o. Agani Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

498
Mandakini Jena,W/o. Ramachandra 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100



499 Surendra Pal, S/o. Madhusudan Pal Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

500 Bhimasen Pal, S/o. Surendra Pal Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

501 Kubera Pal, S/o. Natabar Pal Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

502 Bipin Pal, S/o. Bhramabar Pal Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

503 Rasananda Pal, S/o. Jadumani Pal Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

504 Jairam Pal, S/o. Dhruba Pal Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

505 Bimal Pal, W/o. Padmanav Pal Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

506 Satyabadi Pal, S/o. Dhruba Pal Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

507 Subal Pal, S/o. Madan Pal Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

508
Ramachandra Pal, S/o. Uchhaba Ch. 

Pal
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

509 Bamadev Pal, S/o. Brundaban Pal Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

510 Govinda Swain, S/o. Aparti Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

511 Mahendra Swain, S/o. Aparti Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

512
Manas Ranjan Swain, S/o. Bhikari 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

513 Susama Swain, W/o. Raghunath Swain Rajas Adalabad cowshed 2100

514 Basant Swain, S/o. Dhaneswar Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

515 Birabar Swain, S/o. Aparti Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

516
Manasi Mohanty, W/o. Manas 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

517 Bimala Mohanty, W/o. Tapas Mohanty Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

518
Benudhar Mohanty, S/o. Sudarshan 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

519 Jayanti Pal, W/o. Sibasankar Pal Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

520 Jairam Pradhan, S/o. Giridhari Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

521
Purna Ch. Pradhan, S/o. Giridhari 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

522
Kailash Ch. Pradha, S/o. Giridhari 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

523 Ajay Ku. Swain, S/o. Sanatan Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

524 Wasan Bibi, W/o. Abdulgani Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

525 Sasudin Khan,S/o. Raiyaj Uddin Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

526 Sara Bby, W/o. Raiyaj Uddin Khan Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

527 Sahajan Kha, S/o. Sahid Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

528 Wazib Khan, S/o. Amin Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

529 Jali Khan Bewa, W/o. Abu Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

530 Mazuddin Khan, S/o. Abu Khan Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

531 Tazuddin Khan, S/o. Karuddin Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

532 Sikhar Bhoi, S/o. Bira Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

533 Pravakar Bhoi, S/o. Sikhar Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

534 Dibakar Bhoi, S/o. Sikhar Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

535 Biswanath Bhoi, S/o. Hadu Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

536 Bipin Bhoi, S/o. Benudhar Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100



537 Benu Bhoi, S/o. Gaji Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

538 Asha Dash, S/o. Sankar Dash Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

539 Basant Dash, S/o. Sankar Dash Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

540 Mamtaz Kha, S/o. Jabar Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

541 Prasant Das, S/o. Makar Das Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

542 Lata Das, W/o. Makar Das Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

543 Atarun Biby, W/o. Hapiz Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

544 Sardar Kha, S/o. Hapiz Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

545 Golap Khan, S/o. Hapiz Khan Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

546 Samsar Ali,S/o. Hapiz Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

547 Ajgarali Khan, S/o. Mangu Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

548 Sakir Kha, S/o.  Tgahil Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

549 Jakir Khan, S/o. Takir Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

550 Tofan Bhoi, S/o. Manu Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

551 Abdul Riasat Khan, S/o. Abdul Kadur Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

552 Yahud Khan, S/o. Majbul Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

553 Kasim Khan, S/o. Halim Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

554 Latif Khan, S/o. Sarif Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

555 Salim Khan, S/o. Jalu Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

556 Alisan Biby, W/o. Tamil Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

557 Jasmi Khan, S/o. Md. Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

558 Musim Khan, S/o. Md. Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

559 Mamataz Bibi, W/o. Mulsim Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

560 Dabiruddin Khan,S/o. Adlim Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

561 Ekbal Khan, S/o. Jahar Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

562 Sakir Ahamad, S/o. Magar Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

563 Jabar Khan, S/o. Mansu Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

564 Gulsan Bibi, W/o. Sk. Mamin Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

565 Tahir Khan, S/o. Hakim Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

566 Kalim Khan, S/o. Chandu Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

567 Sadam Husein, S/o. Khilm Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

568 Afsar Khan, S/o. Balia Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

569 Jumma Khan, S/o. Balia Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

570 Bekei Khan, S/o. Balia Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

571 Belal Khan, S/o. Sahid Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

572 Rahas Khan, S/o. Sahid Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

573 Panu Khan, S/o. Mukram Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

574 Jakir Khan, S/o. Banu Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200



575 Sakri Khan, S/o. Babu Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

576 Babu Khan, S/o. Makram Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

577 Jahid Khan, S/o. Sahid Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

578 Paribin Bibi, W/o. Tafir Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

579 Kadar Khan, S/o. Ajmad Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

580 Abdul Ali Khan, S/o. Abdul Rohit Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

581 Husnara Bibi, W/o. Ekram Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

582 Sahalat Khan, S/o. Abudl Rohit Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

583 Abdul Kalim Khal, S/o.Abdul Rahit Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

584 Ajmad Khan, S/o. Niamad Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

585 Ajim Khan, S/o. Rahim Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

586 Sitarun Bibi, W/o. Khalil Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

587 Muskan Khan, S/o. Karim Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

588 Abit Ali Khan, S/o. Kausar Ali Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

589
Gauranga Pradhan S/o-Basudeba 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

590 Abdul Jisan, S/o. Ab Riaz Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

591 Amiram Bewa, W/o. Fayuz Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

592 Saraft Khan, S/o. Maeful Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

593 Karamat Khan, S/o. Maeful Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

594 Sahadad Khan, S/o. Maeful Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

595 Arsat Khan, S/o. Maeful Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

596 Panchu Khan, S/o. Magbul Khan Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

597 Ahemd Ali Khan, S/o. Sana Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

598 Aktar Khan, S/o. Kabdul Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

599 Ajgar Khan, S/o. Tabu Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

600 Akbar Kha, S/o. Tabu Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

601 Samser Khan, S/o. Tabu Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

602 Muktkar Khan, S/o. Islam Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

603 Abdul Raheman Khan, S/o. Rajak Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

604 Seraj Khan,S/o. Isad Khan Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

605 Jahangir Khan, S/o. Mahimud Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

606 Saraft Khan, S/o. Mahimud Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

607 Rajak Khan, S/o. Manimud Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

608 Mamtaz Khan, S/o. Isad Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

610 Firoj Khan, S/o. Mahimud Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

611 Asfsar Khan, S/o. Pancchu Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

612 Farkan Khan, S/o. Mazbur Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

613 Firdas Khan, S/o. Mozbaul Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200



614 Rathifan Khan, W/o. Tabzul Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

615 Sadam Khan, S/o. Tahar Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

616 Tahar Khan, S/o. Jabar Khan Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

617 Ranjan Khan, S/o. Katar Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

618 Imran Khan, S/o. Satar Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

619 Nurjan Bibi, S/o. Rangbaj Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

620 Farida Bibi, D/o. Ranbaj Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

621 Saheb Ali Khan, S/o. Sadak Ali Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

622 Sadk Ali Khan, S/o. Sana Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

623 Swarj Khan, S/o. Daud Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

624 Yahud Khan, S/o. Yusuf Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

625 Sahid Khan, S/o. Yahud Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

626 Abid Ali Khan,S/o. Yahud Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

627 Ibrahim Kha, S/o. Bula Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

628 Ismaile Khan, S/o. Bula Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

629 Daud Khan, S/o. Isuf Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

630 Kalim Khan, S/o. Sekh Rakhal Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

631 Amiran Bibi, S/o. Sobhan Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

632 Smile Khan, S/o. Bula Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

633 Karim Khan S/o. Rosan Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

634 Ismali Khan, S/o. Karim Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

635
Abdul Mefulle Azad Khan, S/o. Sakabul 

Khan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

636 Kamaai Khan, S/o. Liyakat Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

637 Majman Bibi, W/o. Liyakat Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

638 Ansar Khan, Samd Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

639 Asgar Khan, S/o. Samad Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

640 Habib Khan, S/o. Ajit Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

641 Hari Khan, S/o. Ajit Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

642 Majbula Khan, S/o. Habir Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

643 Fakir Uddin Khan, S/o. Sadhu khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

644 Abedin Khan, S/o. Sadhu Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

645 Naziram Bewa, W/o. Abdul Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

646 Abdul KhalitkHan, S/o. Abdul Wahan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

647 Saharia Bewa, W/o. Ayub Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

648 Ajit Khan, S/o. Ayub Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

649 Tamzit Khan, S/o. Ayub Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

650 Satif Khan, S/o. Sidik Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

651 Wahid Khan, S/o. Sidik Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200



652 Rasid Khan, S/o. Sidik Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

653 Wasid Khan, S/o. Sidik Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

654 Asma Bewa, W/o. Sidik Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

655 Nilakantha Mallick,S/o. Dijabar Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

656
Ramesh Mallick, S/o. Bauribandhu 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

657 Harasa Mallick, W/o. Braja Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

658 Rajkishore Mallick, S/o. Hari Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

659 Sarat Mallick, S/o. Bauribandhu Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

660 Pabanik Mallick, S/o. Bira Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

661 Anam Mallick, S/o. Aparti Mallick Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

662 Sukanta Mallick, S/o. Ekadasi Mallick Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

663 Siba Mallick, S/o. Alekha Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

664 Kailash Ch. Mallick, S/o. Alekha Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

665
Bhabagarhi Mallick, S/o. Alekha 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

666
Bharat Mallick, S/o. Bauribandhu 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

667 Bhimsen Mallick, S/o. Linagarj Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

668
Pratap Kumar Mallick, S/o. Kailash 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

669
Sukant Kumar Mallick, S/o. Ekadasi 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

670
Sanjay Kumar Pradhan, S/o. Kulamani 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

671 Dillip Pradhan, S/o. Uchhab Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

672
Soudamini Senapati, 

W/o.Ramachandra Senapati
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

673 Banamali Swain, S/o. Udayanath Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

674 Chanchali Swain,W/o. Ananta Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

675 Mandar Swain, S/o. Dasarathi Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

676 Sukanta Sandha, S/o. Bhaskar Sandha Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

677
Akura Pradhan, S/o. Jagabandhu 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

678 Aparti Pradhan, S/o. Hari Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

679 Hullash Pradha, w/o. Laxman Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

680
Prahalad Pradhan, S/o.jagabandhu 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

681 Rabindra Swain, S/o. Banamali Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

682
Nirmal Chandra Nayak, S/o. 

Ghanashyam Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

683 Bhagaban Sandh, S/o. Daitari Sandha Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

684 Budhanath Sahoo, S/o. Baidhar Sahoo Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

686 Kasinath Sahoo, S/o. Udayanath Sahoo Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

687
Khetramohan Sahoo, S/o. Udayanath 

Sahoo
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

688
Kedar Nath Nayak, S/o. Hadibandhu 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

689 Ranjan Kumar Nayak, S/o. Kedar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

690
Kishroe Chandra Nayak, S/o. Kedar 

Nath Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200



691
Gagan Bihari Nayak, S/o. Kedar Nath 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

692
Ashalata Nayak, W/o. Chakradhar 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

693
Manorama Nayak, W/o. Makardwaja 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

694 Pramod Nayak, S/o. Chintamani Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

695 Sankar Nayak, S/o. Chintamani Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

696 Tofan Nayak, S/o. Nilamani Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

697 Anant Ch. Nayak, S/o. Nilamani Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

698 Banamali Parida, S/o. Birabar Parida Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

699 Laxman Parida, S/o. Birabar Parida Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

700 Amina Parida, S/o. Birabar Parida Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

701
Purna Chandra Sahoo, S/o. Bulei 

Charan Sahoo
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

702 Bibhuti Bhusan Sahoo,S/o. Bulei Sahoo Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

703
Daupradi Sahoo, W/o. Prasana Kumar 

Sahoo
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

704 Madhu Sahoo, S/o. Daitari Sahoo Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

705
Batakrushna Sahoo, S/o. Kelu Charan 

Sahoo
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

706
Hata Kishroe sahoo, S/o. Laxman 

Sahoo
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

707
Nilakantha Sahoo, S/o. Kelu Charan 

Sahoo
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

708 Jatakishore Sahoo, S/o. Laxman Sahoo Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

709 Bhaskar Sahoo, S/o. Nityananda Sahoo Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

710 Jasoda Sahoo, W/o. Agani Sahoo Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

711
Kanhu Ch. Sahoo, S/o. Gukulananda 

Sahoo
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

712
Ramesh Ch. Sahoo, S/o. Dibakar 

Sahool
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

713
Prasana Kumar Sahoo, S/o. Dibakar 

Sahoo
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

714
Subash Ch. Sahoo, S/o. Brundaban 

Sahoo
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

715 Sridhar Sahoo, S/o. Baidhar Sahoo Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

716 Sarbeswar Sahoo, S/o. Baidhar Sahoo Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

717 Karitka Ch. Sahoo,S/o. Baidhar Sahoo Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

718 Pratap Ku. Parida, S/o. Laxman Parida Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

719 Hemanta Biswal, S/o. Ekadasi Biswal, Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

720
Sarat Chandra Biswal, S/o. Ekadasi 

Biswal
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

721
Prakas Chandra Biswal, S/o. Basant 

Biswal
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

722 Satrughna Pal, S/o. Rajkishore Pal Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

723 Duryodhan Pal, S/o. Rajkishore Pal Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

724 Rabindra Pal, S/o. Baidhar Pal Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

725 Santosh Kumar Pal, S/o. Sanatan Pal Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

726 Balaram Sahoo, S/o. Baidhar Sahoo Rajas Adalabad kutcha 3200

727
Sanatan Mohanty, S/o. Nityananda 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

728
Laxmidhar Pradhan, S/o. Druba 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100



729
Chandrasekhar Jena, S/o. Abhiram 

Jena
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 3200

730 Bibhuti Jena, S/o. Abhiram Jena Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

731 Bijay Jena, S/o. Abhiram jena Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

732
Kanduri Ch. Jena, S/o. Subal  Charan 

jena
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

733
Surendra Pradhan, S/o. Dhruba 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

735 Buli Pradhan, W/o. Uchhab Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

736 Jitendra Nayak, S/o. Jaikrushna Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

737
Manasi Pradhan, W/o. Dhusasan 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

739 Sibaprasad Sethi, S/o. Dhani Sethi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

740
Ramesh Ch. Nayak, S/o. Bata Krishna 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

741
Subash Ch. Nayak, S/o. Batakrushna 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

742 Kanhu Ojha S/o- Siba Ojha Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

743 Bhanumati Mallick, W/o. Musi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

744
Laxmidhar Pradhan, S/o. Bhramar 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

745 Sarat Pradhan, S/o. Makar Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

746 Makar Pradhan, S/o. Pira Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

747 Sanjukta Pradha, W/o. Bharat Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

748 Arat Pradhan, S/o. Makar Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

749 Llita Pradhan, W/o. Baidhar Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

750
Basanta Pradhan, W/o. Kulamani 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

752
Sasmita Sahoo, D/o. Batakrushna 

Sahoo
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

753 Dhusasan Nayak, S/o. Sudarsan Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

755
Duryodhan Nayak, S/o. Sudarsan 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

756 Madhab Nayak, S/o. Kantha Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

757 Abimanyu Nayak, S/o. Madhab Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

758
Ramachandra Senapati, S/o. 

Hadibandhu Senapati
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

759
Laxman Senapati, S/o. Bhaskar 

Senapati
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

760
Satrughna Senapati, S/o. Dibakar 

Senapati
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

761 Durga Ch. Nayak, S/o. Bhajaman Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

762
Bibhuti Bhusan Nayak,S/o. Bhajaman 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

763
Banabihari Nayak, S/o. Udayanath 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

764 Artatrana Nayak, S/o. Pitabas Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

765 Sarat Ch. Nayak, S/o. Pitabas Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

766
Sumant kumar Nayak, S/o. Pitabas 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

767 Kailash Nayak, S/o. Kantha Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

768 Ramesh Nayak, S/o. Kantha Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

770 Prafulla Ku. Bisoi, S/o. Chakradhar Bisoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

771 Pratap Bisoi, S/o. Pandab Bisoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300



772 Rama Bisoi, W/o. Pandap Bisoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300

773 Sobha Bisoi, S/o. Madhab Bisoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

774 Surendra Bisoi, S/o. Dijabar Bisoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

775 Kabiraj Bisoi, S/o. Fakir Bisoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

776 Bidyadhar Bisoi, S/o. Fakri Bisoi Rajas Adalabad kutcha 3200

777 Nrusingha Bisoi, S/o. Hari Bisoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

778 Ajay Bisoi, S/o. Amar Bisoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

779 Rabindra Bisoi, S/o. Fakir Bisoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

780 Banabihari Bisoi, S/o. Fakir Bisoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

781 Dijabar Bisoi, S/o. Lokanath Bisoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300

782 Bhagaban Bisoi, S/o. Gandharba Bisoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300

783 Raghunath Bisoi, S/o. Gandharba Bisoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300

784 Jayram Parida, S/o. Budhanath Parida Rajas Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300

785
Madan Mohan Parida, S/o. Jayram 

Parida
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300

786
Ramesh Chandra Mohanty, S/o. 

Bharamarbar Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

787
Akhaya Kumar Mohanty,S/o. Bhikari 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

788
Ajaya Kumar Mohanty, S/o. Bhikari 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

789
Sankar Mohajnty, S/o. Banambar 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

790
Surendra Mohanty, S/o. Aparti 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

791
Niranjan Mohantyh, S/o. Aparti 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

792
Hemalata Mohanty, W/o. Damodar 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

793
Rabindra Mohanty, S/o. Damodar 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

794
Bharatbhusan Mohanty, S/o. Gobind 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

795
Rasananda Mohanty, S/o. Hadibandhu 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

796
Hemanta Mohanty, S/o. Bhabagrahi 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

797
Dillip Mohanty, S/o. Bhabagrahi 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

798
Susanta Mohanty, S/o. Laxmidhar 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

799
Laxmidhar Mohanty, S/o. Hadibandhu 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

801
Gobinda Ch. Mohanty, S/o. 

Hadibandhu Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

802 Bipin Dalai, S/o. Balaram Dalai Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

804 Surendra Dalai, S/o. Lingaraj Dalai Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

805 Kanduri Dalai, S/o. Gurubari Dalai Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

806 Sukanta Dalai, S/o. Balaram Dalai Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

807 Tofan Dalai, S/o. Balaram Dalai Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

808 Duryodhan Dalai, S/o. Sudam Dalai Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

809 Ajaya Dalai, S/o. Sudam Dalai Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

810 Sanjulata Dalai, W/o. Hrusikesh Dalai Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

811 Ramamani Dalai, W/o. Akrura Dalai Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100



812
Ramachandra Dalai, S/o. Patitapaban 

Dalai
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

813 Mustaf Ali Khan, S/o. Sanatan Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha Cowshed 5300

814 Babula Dalai, S/o. Kanduri Dalai Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

815 Sagar Dalai, S/o. Kanduri Dalai Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

816 Bahan Dalai, S/o. Kanduri Dalai Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

817
Khetramohan Mallick, S/o. Jadumani 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

819
Swadhin Kumar Mallick, S/o. 

Khetramohan Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

820 Bijay Kumar Behera S/o- Aparti behera Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

821 Ajay kumar Behera S/o- Aparti Behera Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

822
Sanjay kumar Behera S/o- Aparti 

Behera
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

823
Hulash Behera W/o- Bhabagrahi 

Behera 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

824
Sarat chandra Behera S/o-Bisuni 

Behera 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

825 Benudhar Behera S/o- Bhaskar Behera Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

826 Bairagi Behera S/o- Bhaskar Behera Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

827
Ramesh chandra Behera S/o- Bisuni 

Behera 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

828
Malaya Kumar Behera S/o- Purna 

chandra Behera
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

829
Kailash chandra Behera S/o- Dasarathi 

Behera 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

830 Sanyas Behera S/o- Dasarathi Behera Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

831
Suresh chandra Behera S/o-Dasarathi 

Behera 
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

832 Radhi Behera W/o- Hari Behera Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

833 Laxman Dalai S/o- Rahas Dalai Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

834
Kuntala Dalai W/o- Sarat chandra  

Dalai
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

835 Lagan Dalai S/o- Mandar Dalai Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

836 Soumitri Dalai S/o- Sridhar Dalai Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

837 Satyabadi Nayak S/o-  Gopinath  Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

838 Bhaskar Nayak S/o- Budhi Nayak Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

839 japani Nayak s/o- Jayakrushana Nayak Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

840 Rabindra Nayak S/o- Sankar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

841 Surendra Nayak S/o- Sankar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

842 Khirendra Nayak S/o- Sankar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

843 Sarat Dash S/o- Bhramar Dash Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

844 Rama Nayak S/o- Karunakar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

845 Shyam Nayak S/o- Karunakar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

846 Dama Nayak S/o- Karunakar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

847 Sardar Nayak S/o- Dibakar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

848 Dhula Das S/o-Fakir Das Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

849 Murali Das S/o-Fakir Das Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

850 Ugresen Dalai  S/o- Indramani Dalai Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200



851
Artabandhu Nayak S/o- Nandakishore  

Nayak 
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

852 Abhira Nayak S/o- Nanda Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

853 Supriya Nayak S/o- Dhobei Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

854
Subhranshu Dalai S/o- Jalandhara  

Dalai 
Rajas Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300

855 Madhab Das s/o- Murlai Das Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

856 Purna chandra Nayak S/o- Siba Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300

857 Jayaram Nayak S/o- Gandharb Nayak Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

858 Sudam Nayak S/o- Fakir Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

859 Debendra Nayak  S/o- Nilamani Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

860
Upendra Moharana S/o- Biswanath 

Moharana
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

861
Sukanta Moharana S/o- Surendra 

Moharana
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

862
Basanta Moharana S/o- Surendra 

Moharana
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

863 Sindhu Nayak S/o-Chaitanya Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

864
Labanga Moharana S/o-Basudev 

Moharana
Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

865
Sulochana Moharana W/o-Rabindra 

Moharana
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

866
Pramoda Moharana S/o-Kumar 

Moharana
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

867 Lingaraj Nayak S/o-Kelu Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

868 Sulochana Nayak W/o-Suban Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

869 Balaram Nayak S/o-Gandharb Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

870 Rabindra Nayak S/o-Artabandhu Nayak Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

871
Bichitrananda Nayak S/o-Artabandhu 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

872
Gajendra Nayak S/o-Artabandhu 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

873
Chittaranjan Nayak S/o-Indramani 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

874
Manoranjan Nayak S/o-Chandramani 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

875 Raju Nayak S/o-Chandramani Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

876 Bijay Ku.Nayak S/o-Benudhar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

877 Sabitri Nayak W/o-Udhab Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

878 Bhikari Nayak S/o-Netrananda Nayak Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

879 Jalandhar Nayak S/o-Shyam Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

880 Makar Nayak S/o-Kulamani Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

881
Dharmananda Nayak S/o-Chakradhar 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

882 Bijay Nayak S/o-Sridhar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

883 Kesab Nayak S/o-Panchu Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

884
Pravat Ku.Nayak S/o-Premananda 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

885 Benudhar Nayak S/o-Jagu Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

886 Gokul Nayak S/o-Jagu Nayak Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

887 Akrur Nayak S/o-Jagu Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

888 Manorama Nayak W/o-Uttam Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200



889 Manasi Nayak W/o-Basudev Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

891 Jayaram Nayak S/o-Bhramar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

892 Tuni Nayak W/o-Bairagi Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

893
Sulochana Nayak W/o-Rasananda 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

894 Pravat Nayak S/o-Maheswar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

895 Maheswar Nayak S/o-Bhramar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

896 Pabitra Ku.Nayak S/o-Babaji Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

897 Babaji Nayak S/o-Brundaban Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

898
Pramod Ku.Nayak S/o-Gandharb 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

899 Gandharb Nayak S/o-Brundaban Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

900 Benudhar Nayak S/o-Lokanath Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

901
Golkhabihari Nayak S/o-Paramananda 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

902 Ramesh Ch.Nayak S/o-Iswar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

903 Prakash Ch.Nayak S/o-Iswar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

904 Prasanta Nayak S/o-Iswar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

905 Nirukanta Nayak S/o-Iswar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

906 Gunanidhi Nayak S/o-Siba Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300

907 Chakradhar Behera S/o-Musi Behera Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

908
Radhamani Behera W/o-Sudarshan 

Behera
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

909 Surendra Barik S/o-Abhiram Barik Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

910 Narayan Behera S/o-Kumar Behera Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

911 Tarun Ku.Behera S/o-Alekha Behera Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

912 Niranjan Bhoi S/o-Ramesh Ch.Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

913 Subash Bhoi S/o-Kailash Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

914 Jayakrushna Bhoi S/o-Raghab Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

915 Manoj Ku.Das S/o-Jayakrushna Das Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

916
Narendra Ku.Barik S/o-Banshidhar 

Barik
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

917
Badrinarayan Dash S/o-Khetramohan 

Dash
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

918 Pramila Dash S/o-Khetramohan Dash Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

919
Bipin Bihari Dash S/o-Khetramohan 

Dash
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

920 Satyabadi Dash S/o-Rajkishore Dash Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

921 Sambit Ku.Das S/o-Satyabadi Das Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

922
Abhay Charan Dash S/o-Brajakishore 

Dash
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

923 Nrusingh Ch.Dash S/o-Jadumani Dash Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

924 Kalandi Ch.Dash S/o-Brajakishore Dash Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

925 Arun ku.Dash S/o-Kalandi Ch.Dash Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

926
Tarun Ku.Behera S/o-Kalandi 

Ch.Behera
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

927 Ramita Rath W/o-Kiranjit Rath Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200



928 Baishnab Ch.Dash S/o-Basudev Dash Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

929 Parthasankar Dash S/o-Baishnab Dash Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

930 Ashish Ku.Dash S/o-Kalandi Ch.Dash Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

931
Krushna ch.Nayak Dharmananda 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

932 Pravasini Sahoo W/o-Gadadhar Sahoo Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

933 Mrutunjay Nayak S/o-Indramani Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

934 Bijay Ku.Nayak S/o-Indramani Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

935 Lalita Nayak W/o-Ajay Ku Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

936
Surendra Behera S/o-Duryadhan 

Behera
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

937
Suvakanta Behera S/o-Duryadhan 

Behera
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

938 Bharat Behera S/o-Dashrathi Behera Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

939 Sarat Behera S/o-Dasarathi Behera Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

940
Harish Ch.Nayak S/o-Dukhishyam 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

941
Surendra Nayak S/o-Dukhishyam 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

942
Bishnu Ch.Biswal S/o-Khetramohan 

Biswal
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

943
Chittaranjan Biswal S/o-Khetramohan 

Biswal
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

944
Rabindra Ku.Swain S/o-Jadumani 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

945 Srikanta Swain S/o-Rabindra Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

946 Basanta Ku.Swain S/o-Bairagi Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

947 Pratap Ku.Swain S/o-Basanta Swaion Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

948
Prasanta Ku.Swain S/o-Nanda kishore 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

950
Satyabachan Swain S/o-Pravat 

Ku.Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

951 Dilip Ku.Swain S/o-Basanta Ku.Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

952
Ashok Ku.Mallick S/o-Krushna Ch 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

953 Krushna Ch.Mallick S/o-Agadhu Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

954 Kishore Mallick S/o-Krushna Ch.Mallick Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

955 Dilip Ch.Swain S/o-Anam Ch.Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

956 Abhay Ku.Swain S/o-Anam Ch.Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

957
Bijay ku.Mallick S/o-Khetramohan 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

959 Manas Mallick S/o-Rabindra Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

960 Kailash Mallick S/o-Rabindra Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

961 Rabindra Mallick S/o-Jadumani Mallick Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

962 Sadasib Mallick S/o-Ramesh Mallick Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

963 Lalita Mallick S/o-Ramesh Mallick Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

964 Amulya Mallick S/o-Indramani Mallick Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

965 Tukuna Mallick S/o-Indramani Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

966
Gagan Mallick S/o-Bauribandhu 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

967 Sanjay Mallick S/o-Gopinath Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100



968 Akhay Mallick S/o-Indramani Mallick Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

969
Gopinath Mallick S/o-Bauribandhu 

Mallick 
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

970
Nanda kishore Mallick S/o-Bhramar 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

971 Dhadu Mallick S/o-Agadhu Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300

972 Iswara Mallick S/o-Dhadu Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

973 Mahadev Mallick S/o-Aparti Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

974 Susila Mallick W/o-Dushsan Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

975 Arati Mallick W/o-Bijay Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

976
Surendra Mallick S/o-Krushna 

Ch.Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

977
Laxman Mallick S/o-Krushna 

Ch.Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

978 Santosh Mallick S/o-Surendra Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

979 Jayaram Mallick S/o-Kasinath Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

980
Manamohan Mallick S/o-Madhusudan 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

981
Shyam Sundar Mallick S/o-Dasarathi 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

982 Rama Ch.Mallick S/o-Dasarathi Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

983 Trinath Mallick S/o-Rama Ch.Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

984
Sumanta Mallick S/o-Kunjabihari 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

985
Prasanna Ku.Mallick S/o-Kunjabihari 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

986
Dhunda Mallick S/o-Bhramarbar 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

987 Dilip ku.Mallick S/o-Dhunda Mallick Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

988
Prakash Ch.Mallick S/o-Banshidhar 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

989
Narendra Mallick S/o-Banshidhar 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

990 Sabitri Mallick W/o-Banshidhar Mallick Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

991 Belarsen Mallick S/o-Dushsan Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

992
Abhimanyu Mallick S/o-Dushsan 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

993 Aparti Mallick S/o-Agadhu Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

994
Sarat Ch.Mallick S/o-Kunjabihari 

Mallick 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300

995 Basanti Mallick W/o-Kartika Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300

997 Supriya Swain D/o-Rabindra Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

998 Bijay Ku.Bhoi S/o-Murali Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

999 Shyamsundar Bhoi S/o-Bhimasen Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1000 Damodar Bhoi S/o-Bhimasen Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1001 Rama ch.Bhoi S/o-Bhimasen Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1002 Murali Bhoi S/o-Nidhi Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1003 Bilash Bhoi W/o-Hulasha Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1004 Jhula Bhoi S/o-Nidhi Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1005 Ramesh Ch.Bhoi S/o-Maheswar Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1006 Rabindra Ku.Bhoi S/o-Maheswar Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200



1007 Tunamani Bhoi W/o- Sarat Kumar Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1008 Surendra Bhoi S/o-Subala Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1009 Manjulata Bhoi S/o-Laxmidhar Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1010 Prakash Ch.Bhoi S/o-Subal Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300

1011 gunanidhi Bhoi S/o-Bhramar Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1012 Brajabandhu Bhoi S/o-Gouranga Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1013 Dijabar Bhoi S/o-Gouranga Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1014 Umakanta Bhoi S/o-Dijabara Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1015
Jagabandhu Bhoi S/o-Brajabandhu 

Bhoi
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1016 Debendra Bhoi S/o-Ugresen Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1017 Panchanan Bhoi S/o-Nidhi Behera Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1018 Nilandri Behera S/o-Lachaman Behera Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1019
Madhusudan Behera S/o-Satyabadi 

Behera
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1020
Sadananda Behera S/o-Satyabadi 

Behera
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1021 Satyabadi Behera S/o-Nidhi Behera Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1022 Gateswar Behera S/o-Budhi Behera Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1023 Manamohan Bhoi S/o-Sanatan Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1024 Kanhu ch. Bhoi S/o-Sanatan Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1025 Benudhar Bhoi S/o-Sanatan Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1026
Rabindra Nath Kandi S/o-Biswanath 

Kandi
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1027 Dilip Ku.Kandi S/o-Rabindra Nath Kandi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1028 Subash Ch.Kandi S/o-Rabindra Kandi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1029
Laxmipriya Kandi W/o-Pradyumna 

Kandi
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1030 Raghunath Kandi S/o-Anam Kandi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1031 Sukanta Kandi S/o-Anam Kandi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1032 Basudev Kandi S/o-Anam Kandi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1033 Binodini Kandi W/o- Dibyasen Kandi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1034 Anama kandi s/o- Bhajani Kandi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300

1035 Nrusingh kandi  S/o-Bhikari Kandi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1036 Nilakantha kandi S/o- Kunja  Kandi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1037 Batakarushna Kandi S/o- Kunja Kandi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1038
Prabin Kumar kandi S/o- Mahendra 

Kandi 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1039
Sraban Kumar Kandi s/o- Mahendra 

Kumar Kandi 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1040 Nabaghana kandi S/o- Lingaraj kandi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1041 Malati Kandi W/o-Lingaraj Kandi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1042 Satrughana Kandi S/o-Lingaraj Kandi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1043 Babuli Bhoi S/o-Dhusasan Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1044
Bibudha Ranjan Bhoi S/o- Rasananda 

Bhoi 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200



1045 Tukuna Bhoi S/o- Dhusasan Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1046
Sukanta Kumar Bhoi S/o- Dhusasan 

Bhoi 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1047 Nisa mani Kandi W/o- Kumar Kandi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1048 Kalandi charan Bhoi S/o- Kinei Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1049 Pramila Bhoi W/o- Golekha  Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1050 Nayana Bhoi W/o- Ekadasi Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1051 Narendra Bhoi S/o- Sikhara Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1052 Jayram Bhoi S/o- Sikhara Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1054 Bharat Bhoi s/o- Sanatan Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1055 Satyapriya Bhoi S/o- Manguli Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1056
Abhimanyu Behera S/o- Brundaban 

Behera 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1057
Bishunu Ch Behera S/o- Brundaban 

Behera 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1058
Bijay Kumar Behera S/o- Abhimanyu 

Behera 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1059
Mahendra Behera S/o- Brundaban 

Behera 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1060 Ragunatha Nayak S/o- Arata  Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1061 Purna ch.Dash s/o- Baidhar Dash Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1062 Abhimanyu Dash S/o- Baidhar Dash Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1063 Baidhar Dash S/o- Saila Dash Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1064
Bichitrananda Pradhan S/o-Uchhaba 

Pradhan 
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1065
Hatakishore Mallick S/o-Rajkishore 

Mallick 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1066  Ratha Mallick S/o- Rajkishore  Mallick  Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1067
Bhagabata Mallick S/o- Banamali 

Mallick 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1068
Jagannath Mallick  S/o- Banamali 

Mallick 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1069
Dheneswar Mallick S/o- Benudhar 

Mallick 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1070
Laxmidhar Mallick S/o- Khetrabasi 

Mallick 
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1071
Rabindra Nath Mallick S/o- Bansidhar 

Mallick 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1072
Umesh Chandra Mallick S/o- Bansidhar 

Mallick 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1073
Niranjan Mallick S/o- Purusotam 

Mallick
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1074 Upendra Gaja S/o- Gandharb Gaja Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1075 Bipin Bihari Gaja S/o- Gandharb Gaja Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1076
Gagan bihaari Gaja S/o- Nabaghana 

Gaja
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1077 Prasanna Swain S/o-Kumar Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1078
Rangalata Nayak W/o-Karunakara 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1079 Prasana Khuntia S/o-Babaji Khuntia Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1080
Bijay Ku Pradhan S/o-Banchanidhi 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1081 Kubera Pradhan S/o-Narayan Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1082
Ritanjali Pradhan W/o-Rasmiranjan 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1083 Babita Jena W/o-Dipti ranjan Jena Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200



1084
Jyotiranjan Pradhan S/o-Kubera 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1085
Subala Ch.Pradhan S/o-Kubera 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1086 Krushna Ch.Gaja S/o-Natabar Gaja Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1087 Tukuna Gaja S/o-Manguli Gaja Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1088 Prasant Ku.Gaja S/o-Natabar Gaja Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1089 Prasan Gaja S/o-Dhobei Gaja Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1090 Banshidhar Gaja S/o-Budhi Gaja Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1091 Dibakar Gaja S/o-Udayanath Gaja Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1092 Kalandi Gaja S/o-Golekha Bihari Gaja Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

1093 Biswanath Gaja S/o-Dhadu Gaja Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1094 Bijaya Pradhan S/o-Uchabba Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

1095 Rajendra Swain S/o-Bhramarbar Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1097 Gajendra Swain S/o-Bhramarbar Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1098 Pradip Swain S/o-Banchanidhi Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1099 Nrusingh Ch.Nayak S/o-Natabar Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1100 Prasant Ku.Nayak S/o-Lingaraj Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1101 Susanta Ku.Nayak S/o-Lingaraj Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1102
Laxmidhar Pradhan S/o-Jadumani 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1103 Damburudhar Majhi S/o-Maguni Majhi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1104 Kartika Majhi S/o-Damburudhar Majhi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1105 Nandakishore Majhi S/o-Maguni Majhi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1106 Sukanta Majhi S/o-Gandharb Majhi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1107 Dhruba ch.Majhi S/o-Fakir Majhi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1108
Pramod Ku.Pradhan S/o-Jagannath 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1109 Subrat Swain S/o-Kulamani Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1110
Bichitrananda Swain S/o-Birabara 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300

1111 Kantha Majhi S/o-Harekrushna Majhi Rajas Adalabad  Kutcha Cowshed 5300

1112 Kalandi Majhi S/o-Chakradhar Majhi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1113 Raghunath Gaja S/o-Dibakara Gaja Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1114 Uttam Swain S/o-Dibakar Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1115 Benudhar Swain S/o-Dibakar Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1116 Rabindra Swain S/o-Laxman Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1117 Saria Swain W/o-Sridhar Swain Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1118 Gagan Swain S/o-Jogi Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1119 Tofani Swain S/o-Jogi Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1120 Sibaprasad Swain S/o-Sankara Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1121 Mahadeb Swain S/o-Sankara Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1122 Sahadeb Swain S/o-Sankara Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200



1123 Gangabati Swain D/o-Sankara Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1124 Kanchana Swain D/o-Laxman Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1125 Jogendra Swain S/o-Banamali Swain Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1126 Santilata Swain W/o-Pramod ku.Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1127 Prabhat Ku.Swain S/o-KumarBar Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1128 Sujan Swain S/o-Dhoi Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1129 Akhay Swain S/o-Dhoi Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha Cowshed 5300

1130 Bauribandhu Swain S/o-Makar Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1131 Kalandi Swain S/o-Makar Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1132 Prasan Ku.Swain S/o-Kumarbar Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1133 Kishore Ch.Swain S/o-Nilamber Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1135 Satrughana Swain S/o-Natabar Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1136 Rabi Swain S/o-Sudarshan Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1137 Sanatan Swain S/o-Sankara Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1138 Banamali Swain S/o-Balaram Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1139
Minkhi Swain W/o-Bichitrananda 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1140 Bhanumati Swain W/o-Kulamani Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1141
Netramani Swain S/o-Rasananda 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1142 Ramesh ch.Swain S/o-Pathani Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1143 Pathani Swain S/o-Bhagaban Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1144 Natabar Swain S/o-Daitari Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1145 Laxman Swain S/o-Krushna Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1146 Pradipta Swain S/o-Bhagaban Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1147
Dambrudhar Barik S/o-Jambeswar 

Barik
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1148
Rashmi ranjan Dash S/o-Raghunath 

Dash
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1149 Rama ranjan Dash S/o-Raghunath Dash Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1150 Raghunath Barik S/o-Ananda Barik Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1151
Chitrasen Pradhan S/o-Kalandi 

Pradhan 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1152 Trilochan Pradhan S/o-Kalandi Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1153
Sudarshan Pradhan S/o-Kalandi 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1154
Nirmala Pradhan W/o-Mahendra 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300

1155 Rabi Behera S/o-Maheswar Behera Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1156
Abhimanyu Behera S/o-Maheswar 

Behera
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1157 Kashinath Barik S/o-Iswar Barik Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1158
Prahallad Barik S/o-Bichitra Nanda 

Barik
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1159 Saroj Ku Barik S/o-Jadumani Barik Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1160 Kalandi Ch.Barik S/o-Dijabar Barik Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1161
Biswaranjan Barik S/o-Balunkeswar 

Barik
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200



1162 Rama Ch.Swain S/o-Uchab Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1163 Mantu Swain S/o-Surendra Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1164 Surendra Swain S/o-Uchab Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300

1165 Tikam Swain S/o-Uchab Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1166 Budhanath Swain S/o-Gobinda Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1167 Rama ch.Swain S/o-Netrananda Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1168 Niranjan Swain S/o-Arakhita Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1169 Ramesh Swain S/o-Banshidhar Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1170 Harihar Swain S/o-Chintamani Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1171 Prahallad Swain S/o-Chintamani Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300

1172
Madhabnanda Swain S/o-Nakula 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1173
Sachidananda Swain S/o-Adikanda 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1174
Bipina Pradhan S/o-Maheswar 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1175 Titi Swain  S/o-Laxmidhar Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1176 Prabhakar Barik S/o-Bhaskar Barik Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

1177
Mahendra Swain S/o-Pranakrushna 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1178
Mathurananda Barik S/o-Jadumani 

Barik'
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1179 Kedarnath Barik S/o-Jadumani Barik Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1180 Kalpataru Barik S/o-Kedarnath Barik Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1181 Nirmal Barik S/o-Kedarnath Barik Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1182 Siba Swain S/o-Harihara Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1183 Nilakantha Swain S/o-Jogi Swain Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1184 Lata Swain W/o-Bairagi Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1185
Managobinda Swain S/o-Nilakantha 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1186 Jayaram Swain S/o-Jogi Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300

1187
Diptimayee Barik W/o-Manoranjan 

Barik
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1188
Dukhishyam  Swain S/o-Srinibash 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1189
Prakash ch Swain S/o-Benudhara 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1190 Pratap Ku.Swain S/o-Jagananth Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1191 Debaraj Swain S/o-Dhoi Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1192 Mangaraj Swain S/o-Dhoi Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1193 Dilip Ku.Swain S/o-Sarbeswar Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1194 Laxmidhar Swain S/o-Udayanath Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1195 Gunduchin Swain S/o-Lokanath Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1196
Chakradhar Swain S/op-Lokanath 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1197 Bhagaban Swain S/o-Madhab Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1198 Amit Ku.Sahoo S/o-Satrughan Sahho Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1199
Birendra Swain S/o-Pranakrushna 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200



1200 Tofan Swain S/o-Dharanidhar Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1201
Dharani dhara Swain s/o-

Pranakrushana Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1202 Sovabati Swain W/o-Brundaban Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1203 Niranjan Swain S/o-Gangadhar Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1204 Dilip ku.Gaja S/o-Dibakar Gaja Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1205
Susanta Ku Nayak S/o-Brajabandhu 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1206 Jayant Ku.Kundu s/o-Bainshidhar Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1207
Subhranshu Ku.Kundu S/o-Jayant 

Ku.Kundu
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1208 Rajanigandha Kundu W/o-Bijay Kundu Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1210
Balava Mohanty S/o-Raghunath 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1211
Madhusmita Nayak W/o-Bijaya 

Ku.Nayak
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1212
Ganeswar Mohanty S/o-Raghunath 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1213
Manas ranjan Nayak S/o-Banamali 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1214
Aratatrana NayakS/o-Prakrushana  

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1215 Prakrushana Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1216
Banabihari Mohanty S/o-Raghunath 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1217 Narayan Nayak S/o Bhabagrahi Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1218 Sashibhusan Nayak S/o-Bhabagrahi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1219 Bharatibala Nayak S/o-Buleicharan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1221 Surendra Nayak S/o-Parsuram Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1222 Debendra Nayak S/o-Parsuram Nayk Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1223
Debendra Nayak S/o-Gokulananda 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1224 Sanjukta Nayak S/o-Upendra Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1225
Satish ch. Nayak S/o-Mathurananda 

Nayak 
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1226
Gatish Ch.Nayak S/o-Mathurananda 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1227 Ranubala Nayak W/o-Khitish Ch.Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1228 Ratikanta Nayak S/o-Satyabadi Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1229 Dibakar Nayak S/o-Bamdeb Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1230
Sudhakar Nayak S/o-Ghanashyam 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1231
Jayanti Mohanty W/o-Rajendra 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1232 Tulasi Mohanty W/o-Arjun Mohanty' Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1233
Debendra Ku.Nayak S/o-Brundaban 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1234 Nrusingh Ch.Nayak S/o-Arjun Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1236 Biniodini Kundu W/o-Biswanath Kundu Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1237 Prafulla Ch.Nayak S/o-Jayram Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1238 Dhrub Kundu s/o-Pitabas Kundu Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1239
Subhranshu Sekhar Kundu S/o-

Bholanath Kundu
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1240
Nrushingh ch. Kundu S/o- Kunjabihari 

Kundu
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200



1241
Bholanath Kundu S/o- Bimbadhar 

Kundu
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1242 Saroj Nayak S/o-Prafulla ch. Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1243 Bishnu Ch.Nayak S/o-Jogendra Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1244
Radhamohan Nayak S/o-Jogendra 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1245 Benudhar Nayak S/o-Bairagi Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1246 Banamali Nayak S/o-Bairagi Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1247 Lingaraj Nayak S/o-Udayanath Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1248 Kedar ch.Jena S/o-Dhruba Jena Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1249 Pravat Ch.Jena S/o-Dhruba Jena Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1250 Krushna ch.Jena S/o-Dhrub Jena Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1251 Gouranga Ch.Sahoo S/o-Birabar Sahoo Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1252 Mangaraj Sahoo S/o-Gadadhar Sahoo Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1253 Banshidhar Sahoo S/o-Dhani Sahoo Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1254
Bhabani Sahoo W/o-Jagabandhu 

Sahoo
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1255 Gangadhar Sahoo S/o-Giridhari Sahoo Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1256
Tilotama Moharana W/o-Benudhar 

Moharana
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1257
Lokanath Moharana S/o-Jmbeswar 

Moharana
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1258
Raghunatha Moharana S/o-

Bainshidhara Moharana
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1259
Bainsidhar Moharana S/o-

Ramachandra Moharana
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1260
Surendra Moharana S/0-Giridhari 

Moharana
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1261 Susanta ku. Sethi S/o-Debendra Sethi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1262 MonoramaSethi W/o- Bhikari Sethi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1263 Sridhara Sethi W/o-BhikariSethi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300

1264
MUralidhara Moharana S/o Giridhari 

Moharana
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1265 Monarama Sethi W/o-Harihara Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1266 Chandramani Sethi S/o-Satyapira Sethi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1267 Netrananda Sethi S/o-Satyapira Sethi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1268 Mahendra ku. SethiS/oSatyapira Sethi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1269
Khetra mohan Sethi S/o-Satyapira 

Sethi
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1270 Babuli SethiS/o-Arjun Sethi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1271 Gandharb Sethi S/o Arjun Sethi Rajas Adalabad pucca 95100

1272 Sarat Sethi S/o- Pathani Sethi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1273 Pravat Sethi S/o- Pathani Sethi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1274 Susama Sethi W/o- Surendra Sethi Rajas Adalabad pucca 95100

1275 Pathani Sethi S/o-Arjuna Sethi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1276 Kanhu ch. Sethi S/o Kelu Sethi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1277 Narayana Sethi S/o-Benudhara Sethi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1278 Sakhi Sethi W/o- Dhani Sethi Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100



1280 Harihara Sethi S/o-Ghana Sethi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1281 Parikhita Sethi S/o-Banchanidhi Sethi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1282 Manoranjan Dash S/o-Basudeb Dash Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1283 Chittaranjan Dash S/o- Basudeb Dash Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1284 Nilamani Prusti S/o-Agani  Ch.Prusti Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1285 Madhab Prusti S/o-Agani Ch.Prusti Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1286 Minati Prusti W/o-Narayan Prusti Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1287 Aliva Prusty W/o-Sarat prusty Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1288 Sulochana Prusti W/o-Harihara Prusti Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1289 Mamata Prusti W/o-Harihara Prusti Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1290 Pramila Prusti W/o-Narendra Prusti Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1291 Surendra Prusti W/o-Bulei Prusti Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1292 Krushna Ch.Prusti S/o-Ananda Prusti Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1293 Satyapira Dash S/o-Basudeb Dash Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1294
Bhramarbar Dash S/o-Madhusudan 

Dash
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1295 Laxman Dash S.o-Hari Dash Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1296 Krushna ch.Dash S/o-Laxman Dash Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1297
Narebdra Ku Dash S/o-Bauribandhu 

Dash 
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1298
Sricharana Dash S/o-Madhusudan 

Dash
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300

1299 Artatrana Dash S/o-Narendra Dash Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1300 Sarat Ku.Dash S/o-Narendra Dash Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1301 Prasant Ku Dash S/o-Narendra Dash Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1302 Dibakara Barik S/o-Uchab Barik Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1303
Abhimanyu Swain S/o-Udayanath 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1304
Chittaranjan Swain S/o-Jayakrushna 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1306 Kasinath Swain S/o-Sidheswar Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1307 Abhiamnyu Swain S/o-Jalandhar Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1308 Nabimanyu Swain S/o-Jalandhar Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1309 Kanhu Behera S/o-Nalu Behera Rajas Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300

1310 Harihara Swain S/o-Balunki Swain Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1311 Manorama Swain W/o-Balunki Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1312 Sukanti Nayak W/o-Sahadeb Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1313 Bamdeb Pal S/o-Brundaban Pal Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1314 Brundaban Pal S/o-Uchab Pal Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1315 Basudeb Nayak S/o-Balaram Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1316 Madhab  Nayak S/o-Balaram Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1317
Kanhu ch.Behera S/o-Naluee Narayan 

Behera
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1318
Santosh Ku.Behera S/o-Kanhu 

Ch.Behera
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200



1319 Saroj Ku.Behera S/o-Kanhu Ch.Behera Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1320
Soudamini Behera W/o-Nabaghana 

Behera 
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1321
Lalatendu Behera S/o-Benudhar 

Behera
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1322
Mahendra Ku.Swain  S/o-Kalandi 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1323 Jaladhandara Swain S/o-Kalandi Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1324 Laxmidhar Swain S/o-Kalandi Swain Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1325 Sanyasi Swain S/o-Makara Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1326
Bichitrananda Swain S/o-Sidheswar 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1327
Dhundamani Swain S/o-Udayanath 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1328
Kunjamohan Swain S/o-Udayanath 

Swain
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1329 Ramesh Ch.Swain S/o-Rama ch.Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1330 Nilamani Patra S/o-Udayanath Patra Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1331 Jalandhar Swain S/o-Udayanath Swain Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1332 Nirupama Sethi W/o-Prabhat Sethi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1333
Abdul ibrhim Khan S/o-Abdul Jabar 

Khan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1334 Jahurun Bibi W/o-Satar Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1335 Sami Bibi W/o-Sahajahan Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1336 Tarikhun Bibi W/o-Sahid Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1337 Kamaran Khan S/o-Sahid Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1338 Abdul Kamal Khan S/o-Rajak Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1339 Mehurun Bewa W/o-Latif Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1340 Maini Bibi W/o-Ahemad Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1341 Idrun Bibi W/o-Osid Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1342 Nausad Alli Khan S/o- Liakat Alli Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1343 Nasim Khan S/o- Osid Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1344 Kadir Khan S/o-Mahi Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1345 Mamur Khan S/o-Mahi Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1346
Abdul Hatim Khan S/o-Abdulm Udas 

Khan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1347 Sumanta Bhoi S/o-Rama Bhoi Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1348 Hemanta Bhoi S/o-Rama Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1349 Manoj Bhoi S/o-Rama Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1350 Rama Bhoi S/o-Radhu Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1351 Arata Bhoi S/o-Radhu Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1352 Laxman Bhoi S/o-Pahadi Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1353 Sarat Bhoi S/o-Pahadi Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1354 Tukuna Bhoi S/o-Bisia Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1355 Sagar Bhoi S/o-Bisia Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1356 Bisi Bhoi S/o-Bhikari Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200



1357 Kalandi Bhoi S/o-Madan Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1358 Laxmidhar Bhoi S/o-Sanatan Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1359  Surendra Bhoi S/o-Nidhi Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1360 Maheswar Bhoi S/o-Sanatan Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1361 Jalandhar Bhoi S/o-Nidhi Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1363 Ratnakar Bhoi S/o-Nidhi Bhoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1364 Bellal Khan S/o-Maijar Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1365 Jalal Khan S/o-Maijar Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1366 Maijar Khan S/o-Roshan Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1367 Meherban Khan S/o-Haidar Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1368 Afsarn Khan S/o-Abdul Barkar Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1369 Aktar Khan S/o-Ab Barkar Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1370 Bakar khan S/o- Rosan Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1371 Sada Khan S/o- Jonnu Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1372 Juma Khan S/o- Jonnu Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1373 Faruk Khan s/o- Hakim Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1374 Mir mohammed Alli S/o - Mir Zahar Alli Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1375 Mustak Khan S/o- Tahar Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1376 Hayatum Bibi W/o- Mir Abas Alli Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1377 Mir Azamat Alli S/o- Mir Abas Alli Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1378 Mir Azad Alli S/o- Mir Abas Alli Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1380 Mir Ajmata Ali S/o-Mir Abas Alli Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1381 Mir Ajat Alli S/o-Mir Abas Alli Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1382 Gafar Khan S/o-Basir Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1383  Sabir Khan S/o-Yasin Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1384 Idirish Khan S/o-Ilias Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1385 Barikudin Khan S/o-Mahiudin Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1386 Najim Udin Khan S/o-Ghasim Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha cowshed 5300

1387 Karim Khan S/o-Ghasim Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1388 Jamal Udin Khan S/o-Nazim Udin Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1389 Hasim Khan S/o-Hasan Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1390 Mehatab Khan S/o-Aasim Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1391 Intaz Khan S/o-Hasim Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1393 Jakirudin Khan S/o-Mohiudin Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1394 Kalimudin Khan S/o-Maiudin Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1395
Sek Rajak Ul Haque S/o-Sk Tajmul 

Haque
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1396 Athar Khan S/o-Sabjan Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1397 Sk Abdul Haque S/o-Sk Tajamul Haque Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200



1398 Hasida Bewa W/o-Jannu Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1399 mir Daulad Huik S/o-Mir Zahar Alli Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1400 Haidar Khan S/o-Rosan Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1401 Gayas Alli Khan S/o-Kousar Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1402 Kutualli Khan S/o-Kousar Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1403 Sahara Khatun W/o-Kousar Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1404 yusph Husen Khan S/o-Dilbar Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1405 Yasmin Nigar W/o-Zakir husean khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1406 Mosabir Md S/o-Nausam Md Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1407 Muktar Md S/o-Nawab Md Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1408 Md SirajS/o-Hedaud Md Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1409 Mamtaj Md S/o-Hedalld Md Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1410 Aktar Md S/o- Nawaz Md Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1411 Ismail Khan S/o- Abdul wohab khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1412 Mustakim Khan S/o- Abjul Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1413 Muhir KhanS/o- Abjul Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1414 Salim Md S/o- Yakub Md Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1415 Taslim Md S/o- Yakub Md Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1416 Muslim Md S/o- Yakub Md Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1417 Sakil Md S/o- Salim Md Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1418 Naem Md S/o- Kyum Md Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1419 Nasim Md S/o- Kayum Md Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1420 Osim Md S/o-Kayum Md  Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1421 Sabir Khan S/o- Sarif Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1422 Sidik Khan S/o- Majbul Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1423 Saratun BibiW/o- Habib Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1424 Edris KhanS/o- Majbol Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1425 Asaf alli Khan S/o- Wahab alli Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1426 Murtaz alli Khan S/o- Wahab alli Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1427 Manwar Khan S/o- Juma khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1428 Anwar Khan S/o- Juma Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1429 Sobhan Khan s/o- Juma Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1430 Zakir Khan S/o- Samsudin Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1431 Khatiza Bibi W/o- Halim Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1432 Rayenab Nisha D/o- Halim Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1433 Kalam Khan S/o-Halim Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1434 Sirursid Khan S/o-Jalal Udin Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1435 Munaf Khan S/o-Jalal Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200



1436 Sikandar Khan S/o-Yakib Alli Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1437 Soukat Alli Khan S/o-Yakib Alli Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1438
Sarafat Alli Khan S/o-Sakhabat Alli 

Khan
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1439 Sakabat alli Khan S/o-yakuballi Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1440 Jasim Khan S/o-Kalim Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1441 Mayirun Bibi W/o-Kalim Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1442 Rahima Bibi W/o-Alli uddin Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1443 Jamal Khan S/o-Sana Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1444 Wahid Khan S/o-Chandu Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1445 Kalim Khan S/o-Rahim Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1446 Abutalil Khan S/o-Sana Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1447 Abu Sofia Khan S/o-Sana Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1448 Siraj Udin Khan S/o-Riyaz Udin Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1449 Siraj alli Khan S/o-Wahab alli Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1450 Mamataj alli Khan S/o-Wahab alli Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1451 Gayash Khan S/o-Abas Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1452 Abas Khan S/o-Dilbar Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1453 Jahiurudin Khan S/o-Ahesan Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1454 Intiaz Khan S/o-Mamtaj Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1455 Ajaj Khan S/o-Mamtaj Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1456 Mamtaj Khan S/o-Manjur Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1457 Etikahar Khan S/o-Samsudin Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1458 Samsudin Khan S/o-Sahebjan Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1459 Ahemad Khan S/o-Nasar Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1460 AkabarAlli Khan S/o- Umar alli Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1461 Badal Khan S/o- Samsudin Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300

1462 Amir Khan S/o- Mahameed Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1463 Kamar alli Khan S/o- Amar Alli Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1464 Sazid KhanS/o- Sahid Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1465 Ashiq Khan S/o- Sahid Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1466 Samir Khan S/o-Sahed Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1467
Atiur raheman Ansari S/o-Pir 

Mahamad
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1468 Hajul raheman S/o-Pir Mahamad Rajas Adalabad pucca 5200

1469 Rihan Bibi W/o-Pir Mohamad Rajas Adalabad pucca 5200

1470 Abdul Rajak Khan S/o-Atahar Khan Rajas Adalabad pucca 5200

1471 Astar Khan S/o-Atahar Khan Rajas Adalabad pucca 5200

1472 Atahar Khan S/o-Sahajan Khan Rajas Adalabad pucca 5200

1473 Abdul Gafar Khan S/o-Atahar Khan Rajas Adalabad pucca 5200



1474 Afroj Khan S/o-Saraf Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1475 Saraf Khan S/o-Rstum khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1476 Sabir Khan S/o-Nasir Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1477 Ahad Khan S/o-Majid Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1478 Jahangir Khan S/o-Nasir Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1479 Abdul Matlab Khan S/o-Ibrahim Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1480 Abdula Khan S/o-Abdul Matlab Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1481 Amana Bibi S/o-Abdul Matlab Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1482 Jaina Bibi W/o-Akur Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1483 Amratun Bibi W/o-Pira Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1484 Ahemat Khan S/o-Mehram Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1485 Mistakim Khan S/o-Asraf Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1486 Faruk Khan S/o-Jabar Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1487 Israil Khan S/o-Jabar alli khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1488 Hamasar Khan S/o-Mansur Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1489 Samser Khan S/o-Mansur Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1490 Abdul raheman Khan S/o-Indris Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1491 Sakil Khan S/o-Juma Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1492 Abdul Ramjan Khan S/o-Idris Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1493 Sahejan Khan S/o-miajan Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1494 Miajan Khan S/o-Najar Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1495 Amin Khan S/o-Hayad Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1496 Mustim Khan S/o-Amin Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1497 Saklim Khan S/o-Amin Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1498 Taslim Khan S/o-Amin Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1499 Amir Khan S/o-Arif Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1500 Faju Bewa W/o-Basir Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1501 Wahid Khan S/o-Basir Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1502 Amul Kher S/o-Sabit Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1503 Parween Bibi S/o-Arif Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1504 Sarif Khan S/o-Basir Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1505 Gulam Husen Khan S/o-Gafru Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1506
Rakif husen Khan S/o-Gulam Hosen 

Khan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1507 Idris Khan S/o-Najar Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1508 Jahangir Khan S/o-Jakir Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1509 Kasida Bibi W/o-Jakir Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1510 Ali khan S/o-Jabir Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1511 Harida Bibi W/o-Jabir Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200



1512 Asma Bibi W/o-Ayub Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1513 Firoj Khan S/o-Juma Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1514 Ajad Khan S/o-Kala Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1515 Chaman Nisa D/o-Ahemad Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1516 Salim Khan S/o-Kala Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1517 Alim Khan S/o-Kala Khan' Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1518 Kala Khan S/o-Ahemad Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1519 Siraj Khan S/o-Juma Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1520 Afruj Khan S/o-Juma kHan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1521 Samin Nisa D/o-Juma Nisa Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1522 Juma Khan S/o-Mabul Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1523 Tura Nisa D/o-Makbul Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1524 Nurjan Bibi W/o-Jayad Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1525 Sidique Khan S/o-Amin  Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1526 Salatama Nisa D/o-Amin Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1527 Sajid Khan S/o-Amin Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 95100

1528 Idris Khan S/o-Budhi Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1529 Sarju Bibi D/o-Budhi Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 3200

1530 Nazim Khan S/o-Rahim Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 3200

1531 Ektani Bibi W/o-Wahim Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 3200

1533 Mafur Khan S/o-Apoei Khan Rajas Adalabad kutcha 3200

1534 Sujad Khan S/o-Matur Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1535 Nasur Khan S/o-Masu Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1536 Sarafat Khan S/o-Nasar Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1537 Abdul Mursalim Khan S/o-Khalim Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1538 Abdul MokrimKhan S/o-Khalil Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1539 Abdul Momim Khan S/o-Khalil Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1540 Jahul Khan S/o-Mansur Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1541 Abdul Momim Khan S/o-Rafik Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1542 Rafik Khan S/o-Meherban Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1543 Mansur Khan S/o-Makbul Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1544  Fajur Bibi W/o-Mansur Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1545 Mahamad alli Khan S/o-Tiku Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1546 Osid Khan S/O-Meherban Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1548
Ramachandra Pradhan S/o- Bhramar 

Pradhan
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1549 Sarat Pradhan S/o-Makar Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1551 Arta Pradhan S/o- Makar Pradhan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1552 Lalita Pradhan W/o- Baidhar pradhan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100



1554
Judhister pradhan S/o- S/o- Uchhab  

Pradhan 
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1555 Muna Nayak S/o- Sudarsan Nayak Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1556
Duryadhana Nayak S/o- Sudarsan 

Nayak 
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1564 Sarat Sahoo, S/o. Bhalu Sahoo Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1565
Saratchandra Nayak S/o- Pitabas 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad kutcha 3200

1566 Sumanta Nayak S/o-Pitabas Nayak Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1568 Chakradhar Bisoi, S/o. Lokanath Bisoi Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1572 Sova Bisoi W/o- Madhab Bisoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1575 Nursingh Bisoi  S/o- Hari Bisoi Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1579
Jayaram Parida S/o- Budhanatha 

parida
Rajas Adalabad kutcha Cowshed 5300

1581
Akhay kumar Mohanty S/o- Balunki 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad kutcha Cowshed 5300

1583
Kamala Mohanty, W/o. Prafulla 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

1584
Surendra Mohanty S/o- Aparti 

Mohanty
Rajas Adalabad Cowshed 2100

1592
Umakanta Mohanty S/o- laxmidhar 

Mohanty 
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1594 Pafulla Mohanty S/o- Fakir Mohanty Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1595 Upendra Dalai S/o-Narrotam Dalai- Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1596 Kabita Swain W/o- Panchanana Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1597 Salil Khan S/o- Juma Khan Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1598
Abdul idrish Khan S/o- Abdul Abas 

Khan 
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1599
Abdul sidhik Khan S/o- Abdul abas 

Khan 
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1600
Niranjan Biswal S/o- Sarat Chandra 

Biswal
Rajas Adalabad Pucca Cowshed 7300

1601
Anil Kumar Pattnaik S/o- Banabihari 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1602 Madhab Mallick S/o- Aparti Mallick Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1603
Sasibhusan Kundu S/o-Biswanatha 

Kundu
Rajas Adalabad Pucca 5200

1604 Prasanta Pal S/o-Upendra pal Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1605 Artatrna Parida S/o- Banambar Parida Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1606 Abdulsatar Khan S/o-Atahar Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

1607 Gafar Khan S/o- Atahar Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1608 Rajak khan S/o- Atahar Khan Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 3200

1609
Suresh Ch. Nayak S/o- Pranakrushna 

Nayak
Rajas Adalabad Kutcha 95100

TOTAL 2 286 677 597 140 32026600



Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha

1 Aasa Bhoi W/o Nanda Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

2 Abhaya Biswal S/o-Anaa Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

3 Abhimanyu Nayak S/o-Benudhar Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

4 Aditya Behera S/o-Damodar Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

5 Ajay Dev S/o Indramani Dev Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

6 Akhaya Biswal S/o-Ana Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

7 Amulya Das S/o-Arta Das Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

8 Anadi Swain S/o-Banchhanidhi Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300

9 Ananda ku Swain S/o-Kulamani Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

10 Anirudha Das S/o-Ganesh Das Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

11 Arakhita Khatua S/o Chandra mani Khatua Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

12 Arakhita Swain S/o-Satyabadi Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

13 Aratbandhu Swain S/o-Jambeswar Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

14 Arjun Swain S/o-Anadi Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

15 Arjya Bhatta Das S/o-Arta Das Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

16 Artatrana Barik S/o Jugala Barik Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

17 Aruna Ku.Rout S/o-Balakrushna Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

18 Asadhu swain S/o Dwijabara swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

19 Ashok Mishra S/o-Pahalli Mishra Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

20 Asutosh Mallick S/o Sankar Mallick Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

21 Babaji Biswal S/o-Nidhi Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

22 Babuli baral S/o Radhu Baral Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

23 Badal Rout S/o-Kulamani Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

24 Bairagi Bhoi S/o-Dwijabar Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

25 Balaram Das S/o-Goleha Das Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

26 Balaram Parida S/o-Kelu Parida Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

27 Balaram Patra S/o-Lokanath Patra Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

28 Balaram Swain S/o-Fakir Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

29 Balaram Swain S/o-Sudam Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

30 Bamadev Behera S/o-Babaji Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

31 Banamali swain S/o Madhab swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

32 Banamali Swain S/o-Banchhanidhi Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

33 Banamber Rout S/o-Pira Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

34 Bankadev Behera S/o-Babaji Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

35 Banshidhar Sahoo S/o-Sankar Sahoo Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

36 Bansidhar Rout S/o-Ganesh Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

37 Basant Barik S/o Jugala Barik Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

38 Basant Mallick S/o Sudam Mallick Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

39 Basanta Das S/o-Fagu Das Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

40 Basanta ku Rout S/o-Rabindra Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

41 Basanti baral W/o radhu Baral Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

42 Basudeb Rout S/o-Maguni Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300

43 Batakrsuhna Biswal S/o-Banambar Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

44 Batakrsuhna Khatua S/o-Rasananda Khatua Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

45 Batakrushna Nayak S/o-Sanatan Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

46 Benilata Swain S/o-Jambeswar Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

47 Benudhar Behera S/o-Jugala Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

48 Benudhar Khatua S/o-Gandharba Khatua Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

49 Benudhar Parida S/o-Rama Ch.Parida Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

50 Benudhara  Bhoi S/o Abhina  Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

51 Benudhara Barik s/o Agani Barik Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

52 Bhagaban Swain S/o-Nabaghana Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

53 Bhamarbar Das S/o-Ganesh Das Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

54 Bharat Das S/o-Krauhna Das Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

55 Bhikari Biswal S/o-Bhagabat Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

56 Bhikari ch Mishra S/o-Rama ch Mishra Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

57 Bhimasen Swain S/o-Sankar Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

58 Bhimasena Senapati S/o-Ram ch Senapati Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

59 Bhobani Biswal S/o-Gopal Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

60 Bhobani Nayak S/o-Dhaneswar Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

61 Bibhuti  Tripathy S/o Dharmananda Tripathy Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

Total 

Financial Loss 

(in Rs)

Fully Total

FINAL JOINT  ENQUIRY REPORT ON House Damage Of VIL- Pubagada                                                                                                                                            
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Hut Cowshed
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Circle

House Damage ( in Nos)



62 Bibhuti ku Dev S/o Indramani Dev Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

63 Bichitrananda Biswal S/o-Chakradhar Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

64 Bichitrananda Swain S/o-Dhada Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

65 Bijay ku Nayak S/o-Benudhar Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

66 Bijay Ku.Bariha S/o-Mahadeb Bariha Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

67 Bijay Ku.Biswal S/o-Chakradhar Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

68 Bijay Ku.Sahoo S/o-Benudhar Sahoo Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

69 Bijay Nayak S/o-Madhab Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

70 Bijay Swain S/o-Braja Bandhu Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

71 Bilasi Singh W/o Amar Singh Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

72 Binaya Rout S/o-Dharamananda Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

73 Binod barik S/o Maheswara Barik Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

74 Bipin Bhoi S/o Sunakar Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

75 Bipin sahoo S/o Babaji sahoo Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

76 Bishnu Ch.Khatua S/o-Rasananda Khatua Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

77 Bishnu Ch.Swain S/o-Bijayram Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

78 Bishnu prasad Sethy S/o-Dhaneswar Sethy Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

79 Bishnu swain  S/o Dwijabara swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

80 Biswajit Biswal S/o-Ana Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

81 Biswanath Bhoi S/o Sanatana Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

82
Biswanath Maharana  S/o Krushna chandra 

Maharana
Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300

83 Biswanath sahoo S/o Babaji sahoo Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

84 Biswanath Sahoo S/o-Bhobani Sahoo Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

85 Biswanath Swain S/o-Gopi Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

86 Brajabandhu Nayak S/o-Benudhar Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

87 Brundaban Das S/o-Chandramani Das Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

88 Brundaban Nayak S/o-Babaji Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

89 Budhanatha Barik s/o Bishnu Barik Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

90 Budhia Bhoi S/o Babuli Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

91 Buli Swain W/o-Durga Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300

92 Chaitanya Nayak S/o-Uttam Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

93 Chakra dhara mallick S/o Govind Mallick Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

94 chakra dharara swain  S/o Gatinatha swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

95 Chandra Sekhar Rout S/o-Baisthab Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

96 Chemei Bhoi S/o-Gurubari Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

97 Chita ranjan Swain S/o-Babaji Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

98 Chitaranjan Behera S/o-Gatinath Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300

99 Chitaranjan Parida S/o-Benudhar Parida Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

100 Chittaranjan Das S/o-Fagu Das Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

101 Damodara Behera S/o Bhramara Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

102 Dasrathi Rout S/o-Maguni Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

103 Dayanidhi Swain S/o-Sankar Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

104 Deba Bhoi S/o-Nilamani Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

105 Debasish Behera S/o Dhruba ch Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

106 Debbutta Swain S/o-Baikuntha Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

107 Debendra Behera S/o-Banambar Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

108 Debendra prasad Dev S/o Ajaya Dev Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

109 Debendra Swain S/o-Khetramohan Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

110 Depak ku.Swain S/o-Durga Ch.Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

111 Dhada Biswal S/o-Gobinda Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

112 Dhaneswar Nayak S/o-Budhi Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

113 Dhira Senapati S/o-Udi Senapati Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

114 Dhobei Swain S/o-Gopi Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

115 Dhosendra Biswal S/o-Kapila Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

116 Dhruba Ch Barik s/o Bishnu Barik Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

117 Dibakara Swain S/o-Hari Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

118 Dusasan Behera S/o Dhruba ch Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

119 Dwijabar Nayak S/o-Benudhar Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

120 Dwiti krushna Das S/o Bhrambara Das Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

121 Gadadhar Das S/o-Ganesh Das Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

122 Gadadhar Sethy S/o-Nidhi Sethi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

123 Gagan Biswal S/o-Gopal Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

124 Gandharba Bhoi S/o Bhramara Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

125 Ganesh ku Bhoi S/o-Balakrushna Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

126 Gangadhara Bhoi S/o Tahali bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

127 Gatinath sahoo S/o bharamara sahoo Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100



128 Gayadhara Bhoi S/o-Tahali Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

129 Ghanashyam barik S/o Krushna ch Barik Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

130 Ghanashyam Parida S/o-Rajani Parida Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

131 Ghanashyam Swain S/o Natabara Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

132 Gitanjali Mallick d/o Subala Mallick Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300

133 Gobinda behera S/o Hari beherqa Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

134 Gobinda Bhoi S/o Nanda Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

135 Golanath Barik S/o-Udi Barik Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

136 Gopabandhu Bhoi S/o Sunakar Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

137 Gourang Mallick S/o Ramachandra Mallick Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

138 Gouri Das W/o-Subrata Das Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

139 Goutam Behera S/o-Panchu Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

140 Goutam Dev S/o Nrusingha prasd dev Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

141 Guna Behera W/o-Bansidhar Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

142 Guna Nayak S/o-Pahali Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

143 Gunduchi Nayak S/o-Narayn Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

144 Haranmani Senapti W/o-Bairagi Senapati Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

145 Harekrushna Dash S/o Bharambara Dash Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

146 Harihar Sahoo S/o-Laxmidhar Senapati Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

147 Harihar Swain S/o-Piudi Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

148 Harshamani Swain W/o-Gunamani Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

149 Hemanta Nayak S/o-Benudhar Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

150 Hrudananda Swain S/o-Jambeswar Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

151 Indramani Sabut S/o-Uchhab Sabut Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

152 Jagu mallick S/o Padi Mallick Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

153 Janha Das W/o-Sadasiba Das Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

154 Jata Nayak S/o-Sanatan Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

155 Jaya krushna swain  S/o Jadu swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

156 Jayaram swain S/o Madhab swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

157 Jharana Barika S/o Sarat Chandra barika Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300

158 Jhulana Sethy W/o-Sadasiba Sethy Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

159 Jitendra Bhoi S/o-Benudhar Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

160 Jogendra Swain S/o-Nabaghan Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

161 Jugala Barik S/o Raghu Barik Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

162 kailash Behera S/o Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

163 kailash bhoi S/o Dwija Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

164 Kailash Bhoi S/o Sikhara  Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

165 Kailash Bhoi S/o-Nilamani Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

166 Kailash ch swain S/o Gatinath swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

167 Kailash Swain S/o Lingaraja Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

168 Kailash Swain S/o-Kalandi Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

169 Kailash Swain S/o-Rabindra Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

170 Kailash Swain S/o-Sankar Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

171 Kalandi baral S/o benudhara Baral Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

172 Kalandi Behera S/o-Pandab Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

173 Kalandi Mishra S/oAgadhu Mishra Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

174 Kalandi Nayak S/o-Madhab Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

175 Kalandi Nayak S/o-Mahani Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

176 Kalandi Swain  S/o-Ratnakar Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

177 Kalpana Sethy W/o-Rama ch Sethy Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

178 Kamala Swain W/o-Dhobei Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

179 Kanaklata Nayak W/o-Dibakar Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

180 Kanchan Bewa W/o-Benudhara Sethi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

181 Kanchan ch Senapati S/o-Harihar Senapati Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

182 Kanhu Bhoi S/o-Avina Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

183 Kartik Bhoi S/o-Balakrushna Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

184 Kartik Nayak S/o-Dhada Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

185 Kedar Das S/o-Sadasiba Das Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

186
Khyamanidhi behera s/o Sibacharana 

Behera
Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

187 Kisan Panda S/o-Surendra Panda Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

188 Krushna ch Sethy S/o-Dhaneswar Sethy Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

189 Kulamani Rout S/o Abhiram Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

190 Kulamani sahoo S/oManmohan sahoo Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

191 Kumari  W/o Madhu Baral Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

192 lajamani swain W/o Banambar Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

193 Laxman Biswal S/o-Ana Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100



194 Laxmidhar Manaraj S/o-Narasingh Manaraj Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

195 Laxmidhar Nayak S/o-Ratnakar Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

196 Laxmidhar Patra S/o-Lokanath Patra Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

197 Laxmidhar Sahoo S/o-Sankar Sahoo Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

198 Laxmidhar Sethi S/o-Lokanath Sethi Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

199 Laxmidhara barik S/o Krushna ch Barik Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

200 Laxmidhara Behera S/o Panchu Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

201 Laxmidhara mishra S/o Harihara Mishra Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

202 Laxmidhara swain S/o Gati swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

203 Laxmidhara Swain S/o-Khetramohan Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300

204 Lochan Behera S/o-Pandab Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

205 Madhusudan Panda S/o-Sanatan Panda Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

206 Mahendra Behera SW/o Kasinath Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

207
maheswar Senapati S/o-Chintamani 

Senapati
Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

208 Maheswar swain  S/o Jadu swain Pubagada Aitalanga  Kutcha 1 10000

209 Mala Bhoi S/o Bhikari Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

210 Malati Swain W/o-Sankar Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

211 Manas sethi S/o Brajabandhu Sethi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

212 Manasi Sahoo W/o-Nrusingha Sahoo Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

213 Mangaraj Parida S/o-Bholi Parida Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

214 Manjulata Dev W/o-Prasanta Dev Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

215 Manoj Barik s/o Bishnu Barik Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

216 Manoj ku  Nayak S/o-Satyabadi Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

217 Manoj Swain S/o-Purna ch Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

218 Manorama Sethy W/o-Pratap Sethy Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

219 Manoranjan Behera S/o-Gatinath Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

220 Manu  Bhoi S/o Baidhara  Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

221 Minati Baral S/o Debendra Baral Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

222 Minati dev W/o Bijaya Dev Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

223 Mukunda Behera S/o-Jugala Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

224 Nakhetra Biswal S/o-Chakradhar Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

225 Nalani kanta Mahali S/o Bishnu ch Mahali Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

226 Namita Mohanty W/o-Tukuna Mohanty Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

227 Namita Nayak W/o-Pramod Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

228 Narahari Sahoo S/o-Laxmidhar Sahoo Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

229 Narayan Behera S/o Krushna ch Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

230 Narayan Bhoi S/o-Manguli Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

231 Narayan Swain Anadi Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

232 Narayan swain S/o madhab swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

233 Narendra Behera S/o Kasinath behear Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

234 Narendra Bhoi S/o Sikhara Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

235 Narendra Senapati S/o-Gandharba Senapati Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

236 Narendra swain S/o Banambar swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

237 Narendra Swain S/o-Sudam Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

238 Nayan Rout W/o-Benudhar Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

239 Nidhi Bhoi S/o Dama Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

240
Nilakantha Mallick S/o Chakra Dharara 

mallick
Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

241 Nilamani Rout S/o-Abhiram Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

242 Nima Biswal W/o-Kulan Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

243 Niranjan Behera S/o Gati natha Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300

244 Niranjan Nayak S/o-Benudhar Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

245 Niranjan Rout S/o-Chandramani Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

246 Niranjan Sethy S/o-Purna ch Sethy Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

247 Niranjan swain S/o Sankar Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

248 Nirmala Mohapatra W/o-Kalandi Mohapatra Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

249 Nrendra Nayak S/o-Uttam Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

250 Nrushna barik S/o Krushna Ch barik Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

251 Nrusingha Bhoi S/o Benudhara Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

252 Pabitra Barik S/o Prakash Barik Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

253 Pabitra ku Panda S/o-Sankar Panda Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

254 Pabitra Swain S/o-Dhada Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

255 Paramananda Swain S/o-Sudam Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

256 Parsuram Behera S/o-Bansidhar Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

257 Parsuram mishra S/o Harihara Mishra Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

258 Phagu ch.Swain S/o-Nabaghana Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

259 Pitabas Rout S/o-Benudhar Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300



260 Pitana Behera W/o-Giridhari Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

261 Pradipt Ku.Deb S/o-Indramani Deb Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

262 Pradipta Barik s/o Binod Barik Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

263 Pradipta Behera S/o-Purnachandra Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

264 Pradipta Khatua S/o-Pira Khatua Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

265 Pradipta Ku.Swain S/o-Jambeswar Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

266 Prafula Rout S/o-Bansidhar Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300

267 Prafula Swain S/o-Banamali Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

268 Prafulla Behera S/o-Kumar Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

269 Prafulla ku Swain S/o-Dhruba ch Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

270 Prafulla Swain S/o-Fakir Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

271 Prafulla Swain S/o-Manguli Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

272 Prahalad Sahoo S/o-Sankar Saho Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

273 prakash Barik S/o uchaba Barik Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

274 Prakash Biswal S/o-Gopal Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

275 Prakash Ch.Swain S/o-Kalandi swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

276 Prakash Mahali S/o Kailash mahali Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

277 Prakash Sethi S/o Brajabandhu sethi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

278 Pramila Biswal W/o-Prafula Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

279 Pramod Behera S/o-Bishi Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

280 Pramod ku Swain S/o-Dhruba ch Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

281 Pramod Ku.Swain S/o-Manguli Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

282 Pramod Ku.Swain S/o-Ratnakar Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

283 Prasanta Behera S/o-Bishi Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

284 Prasanta Bhoi S/o Nidhi Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

285 Pratap Barik S/o Uchaba Barik Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

286 Pratap Swain S/o-Prafulla Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

287 Pratima Pradhan W/o-Rabindra Pradhan Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

288 Pravakar Barik s/o Budhanatha Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

289 Pravakar Nayak S/o-Gopi Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

290 Pravakar Rout S/o-Jayaram Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

291 Pravakar swain S/o Ghana swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

292 Pravati Swain W/o-Braja kishore Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

293 Pravt Ku dev S/o Brajabandhu Dev Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

294 Premalata Sethy W/o-Gobinda Sethy Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

295 Premananda swain S/o Ghana swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

296 Purna ch Bhoi S/o-Chandramani Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

297 Purna ch Rout S/o-Pira Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

298 Purna ch Sethy S/o-Hadu Sethy Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

299 Purna ch.Swain S/o-Bijayram Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

300 Purnachandra  Mishra S/o Harihara Mishra Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

301 Pushi Nayak W/o-Puna Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

302 Puspalata Nayak W/o-Subas Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

303 Rabindra Khatua S/o-Kulamani Khatua Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

304 Rabindra Ku.Swain S/o-Kashinath Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

305 Rabindra Rout S/o-Pira Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

306 Rabindra Sahoo S/o Aparati Sahoo Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

307 Rabindra Sethy S/o-Ghanashyam Sethy Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

308 Rabindra swain S/o Ghanashyam swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

309 Raghu mallick S/o Sadasiva Mallick Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

310 Raj kishore Swain S/o-Banamali Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

311 Rajkishore Biswal S/o-Kapila Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

312 Rajkishore Sahoo S/o-Benudhar Sahoo Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

313 Rakesh Bhoi S/o-Kartika Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

314 Rama chandra Nayak S/o-Bikei Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

315 Ramakanta Nayak S/o-Prabhakar Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

316 Ramakanta Senapati S/o-Gandharb Senapati Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

317 Ramani Rout S/o-Sobani Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

318 Ramesh Behera S/o-Bishi Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

319 Ramesh ch Rout S/o-Babaji Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

320 Ramesh Ch. Swain S/o-Ganei Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

321 Ramesh Rout S/o-Benudhar Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

322 Ramesh Swain S/o Lingaraj Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

323 Ranga Nayak W/o-Mahani Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

324 Ranjan Biswal S/o-Sarat Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

325 Ranjan Das S/o-Golekha Das Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000



326 Ranjan Ku.Pradhan S/o-Rabindra Pradhan Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

327 Ranjan Malllick S/o Laxmidhara Mallick Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

328
Ranjan rashmi swain  S/o Badrinath Narayan 

swain 
Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

329 Ranjan Ray S/o Gobinda swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

330 Ranju Sethy W/o-Brundaban Sethy Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

331 Ratana Das S/o-Manoj Das Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

332 Sailabala Mishar W/o Parsurama Mishra Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

333 Sakuntala Bewa S/o-Arta Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

334 Sanatan Behera S/o-Banamali Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

335 Sanatan Nayak S/o-Benudhar Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

336 Sanatana Barik s/o Maherswar Barik Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

337
Sanjay Ku.Mohanty S/o-Banshidhar 

Mohanty
Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

338 Sanjay Rout S/o-Dharamananda Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

339 Sanjay Swain S/o-Harihar Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

340 Sanjukta Mishra W/o Benudhara mishra Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

341 Sankar Sahoo S/o-Bancha Sahoo Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

342 Santosi Nayak W/o-Umakanta Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

343 Saramani Mishra W/o Natabara Mishra Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

344 Sarat Behera S/o Bhikari Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

345 Sarat Behera S/o-Pravakar Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

346 Sarat Biswal S/o-Narasingha Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

347 Sarat ch Sahoo S/o Pahali Sahoo Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

348 Sarat Ch.Rout S/o-Basudeb Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

349 Sarat Das S/o-Pahali Das Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

350 Sarat Mallick S/o Sudam Mallick Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

351 Saroj Swain S/o-Purna ch Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

352 Sarta ku Panda S/o Harihara Panda Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

353
Sashikala satpathy W/o Subaschandra 

Satpathy
Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

354 Sasmita Bhol W/o-Santosh Bhol Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

355 Sasmita Das W/o-Sangram Das Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

356 Sasmita Sethy W/o-Pramod Sethy Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

357 Satya nidhi Behera s/o Sibacharana Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

358
Satya ranjan  Mishra S/o Purna chandra 

Mishra
Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

359 Satyabadi Behera S/o-Bramar Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

360 Satyabadi Nayak S/o-Gopi Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

361 Satyabhama Rout D/o-Balakrushna Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

362 Satyapriya Swain S/o-Prahallad Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

363 Siba Bhoi S/o-Nilamani Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

364 Sibaram pallai S/o purushottam pallai Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

365 Sikhar Mallick S/o Govinda Mallick Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

366 Sikhara Bhoi S/o Baidhara Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

367 Simanta Das S/o Batakrushna das Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

368 Sitamani Khatua S/o-Punananda Khatua Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

369 Snehalata Swain W/o-Narendra Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

370 Sobani Rout S/o-Laxman Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

371 Sridhar Behera S/o-Bansidhar Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

372 Sridhar Das S/o-Manoj Das Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

373 Sridhar Rout S/o-Parama Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

374 Sridhar Sethi S/o-Lokanath Sethi Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

375 Sridhar Swain S/o-Dhrub Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

376 Sridhar Swain S/o-Khetramohan Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

377 Subas Behera S/o Laxmidhara Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

378 Subas ch Rout S/o-Kulamani Rout Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

379 Subash Biswal S/o-Kritan Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

380 Subash Das S/o-Manu Das Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

381 Sukant swain S/o Gatinath swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

382 Sukanta Biswal S/o-Bhgabat Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

383 Sukanta Nayak S/o Debendra Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

384 Sukanti Nayak W/o-Sukanta Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

385 Sukesh Biswal S/o-Pitabas Biswal Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

386 Sukesha Behera S/o Laxmidhara Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

387 Suli Das S/o-Krushna Das Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

388 Sulochana  Bhoi W/o Rasananda  Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

389 Sulochana swain W/o Santosh Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

390 Sumitra datta W/o Sangram singh Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300

391 Sunakar Bhoi S/o Bhramarabara Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



392 Sunei Nayak W/o-Daneswar Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

393 Sunita Behera W/o Dayanidhi Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300

394 Surat Das S/o-Krushna Das Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

395 Surendra Behera s/o Kashinatha Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

396 Surendra Sethi S/o-Lokanath Sethi Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

397 Surendra Swain S/ Ghana swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

398 Surendra Swain S/o-Kashinath Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

399 Surendra Swain S/o-Prahallad Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

400 Suresh Behera S/o Laxmidhara Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

401 Suresh Bhoi S/o-Balakrushna Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

402 Suresh Swain S/o Lingaraja  Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

403 Suryakanta mahali S/o Bishnu ch mahali Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

404 Susant Ku Dev S/o Brajabandhu Dev Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

405 Susanta Khatua S/o-Sahadeb Khatua Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

406 Sushanta Swain S/o-Brajabandhu Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

407 Swarnalata Swain S/o-Laxmidhar Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

408 Swarnaprava Sethy W/o-Ajay ku Sethy Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

409 Tapan Sethy S/o-Purna ch Sethy Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

410 Tofan Bhoi S/o Sunakar Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

411 Trilochan barala S/o Benudhara baral Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

412 Trilochan Swain S/o Sankar Swain Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

413 Trilochana Senapati S/o-Gangadhar Senapati Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

414 Tukuna Das S/o-fagu Das Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

415 Tukuna Nayak S/o-Madhab Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

416 Tukuna Senapati S/o-Jaladhari Senapati Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

417 Tuna Nayak S/o-Pahali Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

418 Tuni Nayak W/o-Lokanath Nayak Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300

419 Tuni Sethy W/o-Bhabagrahi Sethy Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

420 Udia Bhoi S/o-Babuli Bhoi Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

421 Ulasha Mallick w/o Subala Mallick Pubagada Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300

422 Umakanta Behera S/o-Prafulla Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

423 Umakanta Sahoo S/o Sankar Sahoo Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

424 Yudhistira Behera S/o-Kumar Behera Pubagada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

50 23 95 277 1503200
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SL 

No
Name of the Beneficiary Name of the village 

Name of the R.I 

Circle
House Damage ( in Nos)

Total 

Financial 

Loss (in Rs)

Fully Hut Cowshed

Puc

ca

Kutc

ha
Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha

1 Sahadev Mallick S/o-Surendra Nath Mallick Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Cowshed 2100

2 Bijaya Mallick S/o-Sudhia Mallick Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

3 Prasad Mallick S/o-Dhada Mallick Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

4 Sibaprasad Parida S/o-Gateswar Parida Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

5 Pranakrushna Parida S/o-Satyabadi Parida Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Cowshed 2100

6 PrasnaJit Parida S/o-Pramod Parida Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

7 Kabita Parida W/o-Rabindra Parida Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Cowshed 2100

8 Bauribandhu Mallick S/o-Chintamani Mallick Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Cowshed 2100

9 Kartika Mallick S/o-Chintamani Mallick Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

10 Ganesha Mallick S/o-Kumar Mallick Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

11 Ramesh Mallick S/o-Kumara Mallick Bramahankhandi Aitalanga kutcha 10000

12 Antarjyami Mallick S/o-Budhanath Mallick Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

13 Pramila Dei W/o-Udayanath Mallick Bramahankhandi Aitalanga kutcha 10000

14 Rama Chandra Mallick S/o-Udayanath Mallick Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

15 Laxman Mallick S/o-Udayanath Mallick Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Cowshed 2100

16 Pradipta Ku.Parida S/o-Prana Krushna Parida Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

17 Prabhat Parida S/o-Manguli Parida Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

18 Basanti Parida W/o-Aruna Parida Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

19 Kalandi Parida S/o-Manguli Parida Bramahankhandi Aitalanga kutcha 10000

20 Benudhar Parida S/o-Madhu Parida Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

21 Sukant Parida S/o-Sudarshan Parida Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Cowshed 2100

22 Kanchan Parida W/o-Bichitrananda Parida Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Cowshed 2100

23 Bhagabat Parida S/o-Budhanath Parida Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Cowshed 2100

24 Bipin Parida S/o-Budhanath Parida Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

25 Babaji Parida S/o-Chandramani Parida Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

26 Kanhu ch.Parida S/o-Kangali Parida Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

27 Pramod Parida S/o-Sudarshan Parida Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

28 Bishnu Prasad Parida S/o-Gateswar Parida Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

29 Prana Krushna Parida S/o-Sibaprasad Parida Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Cowshed 2100

30 Hrusikesha Parida S/o-Haripada Parida Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

31 Narendra Bhoi S/o-Gaji Bhoi Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

32 Chakradhar Bhoi S/o-Basant Bhoi Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Cowshed 2100

33 Susila Bhoi W/oParsuram Bhoi Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

34 Rashmi Bhoi S/o-Dhadeswar Bhoi Bramahankhandi Aitalanga kutcha 10000

35 Sakuntala Bhoi W/o-Dakuna Bhoi Bramahankhandi Aitalanga kutcha 10000

36 Sumitra Bhoi W/o Khokana Bhoi Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

37 Dali Bhoi W/o-Bijaya Bhoi Bramahankhandi Aitalanga kutcha 10000

38 Pramoda Bhoi S/o-Udi Bhoi Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

39 Mohan Parida S/o-Benu Parida Bramahankhandi Aitalanga Kutcha 3200

Total 6 24 10 154600

PartallySeverely

FINAL JOINT  ENQUIRY REPORT On House Damage OF VIL-Bramahankhandi  R.I Circle-Aitalanga



Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha

1 Sukanta Sahoo S/o-Michu Sahoo Cowshed 2100

2 Sukanta  Behera S/o-Tapana Behera Cowshed 2100

3 Soudamini Sahoo W/o-Subasha Sahoo Cowshed 2100

4 Siba Behera S/o-Damodara Behera Cowshed 2100

5 Saurojit Behera S/o-Kanhu Behera Pucca Cowshed 7300

6 Sanjaya Nayak S/o-Banambara Nayak Cowshed 2100

7 Sanjaya Khatei S/o-Babaji Khatei Cowshed 2100

8 Sanatan Pradhan S/o-Prema Nanda Pradhan Cowshed 2100

9 Rajkishore Nayak S/o-Banambara Nayak Cowshed 2100

10 Rabindra Ku Khatei S/o-Uttam Khatei Cowshed 2100

11 Puspalata Behera W/o-Chagala Behera kutcha 3200

12 Purna Ch.Nayak S/o-Bhramar Nayak Cowshed 2100

13 Prasant Jena S/o-Ramesh Jena Cowshed 2100

14 Prasana Nayak S/o-Arata Nayak Cowshed 2100

15 Pramoda Nayak S/o-Rabindra Nayak Cowshed 2100

16 Prafulla Nayak S/o-Dhobei Nayak Cowshed 2100

17 Pradip Jena S/o-Pramod Jena Kutcha 3200

18 Phula Sahoo W/o-Ananta Sahoo Cowshed 2100

19 Nimei Ch.Swian S/o-Satyabadi Swain Cowshed 2100

20 Narayan Sahoo S/o-Pitabas Sahoo Cowshed 2100

21 Manu Nayak S/o-Ananta Nayak Cowshed 2100

22 Kanhu Nayak S/o-Ananta Nayak Cowshed 2100

23 Kailash swain s/o-balu swain Cowshed 2100

24 Kabuli Nayak S/o-Banambar Nayak Cowshed 2100

25 Jitendra Nayak S/o-Laxman Nayak Kutcha 10000

26 Diptismita Behera W/o-Subasa Behera Cowshed 2100

27 Dipak Sahoo S/o-Dilip Sahoo Kutcha 3200

28 Chitrasen Behera S/o-Kanhu Behera Cowshed 2100

29 Chandramani Behera S/o-Gaji Behera Cowshed 2100

30 Brajakishore Nayak S/o-Banambar Nayak Kutcha 10000

31 Bipini Bihari Nayak S/o-Laxman Nayak Cowshed 2100

32 Bijayaram Nayak S/o-Bhramar Nayak Cowshed 2100

33 Bharat Nayak S/o-Ghana Nayak Kutcha 10000

34 Bhagaban Swain S/o-Narayan Swain kutcha 3200

35 Banshidhar Sahoo S/o-Satyabadi Sahoo Cowshed 2100

36 Banshidhar Das S/o-Jagabandhu Das Kutcha 10000

37 Babaji Nayak S/o-Dhobei Nayak Cowshed 2100

38 Arata Nayak S/o-Ghana Nayak Pucca Cowshed 7300

39 Anil behera s/o-chandramani behera Cowshed 2100

40 Ajay Nayak S/o-Banambara Nayak Cowshed 2100

41 Ajay khatei s/o-Babaji khatei Cowshed 2100

4 2 4 33 132500

House Damage ( in Nos)

Fully Severely

FINAL JOINT  ENQUIRY REPORT ON House Damage Of VIL-SidhaKutila R.I circle- Aitalanga

Partally

Hut Cowshed

Total 

Financial 

Loss (in Rs)

SL 

No
Name of the Beneficiary 



1 Ashok kumar Panda s/o Abhimanyu Panda Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

2 Sarada Prasanna Panda s/o Bhimasen Panda Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

3 Sidhanta Sahoo s/o Fakir Sahoo Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

4 Bijay Kumar Panda s/o Jayaram Panda Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

5 Akhaya Kumar Panda s/o Jayram Panda Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

6 Suratha Sahoo s/o Dibakara Panda Dorabanga Aitalanga pucca 1 5200

7 Niranjan Panda s/o Shreedhar Panda Dorabanga Aitalanga pucca 1 5200

8 Chittaranjan Panda s/o Shreedhar Panda Dorabanga Aitalanga pucca 1 5200

9 Krushna Ojha s/o Hina Ojha Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

10 Dukhi Ojha w/o Hari Ojha Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

11 Nagesh  Ch. Swain s/o Khetramohan Swain Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

12
Ranjulata Maharana w/o Ghanashyama 

Maharana
Dorabanga Aitalanga pucca 1 5200

13 Manas Maharana s/o Sanatan Maharana Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

14 Sukanti Nayak w/o Bankabihari Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

15 Baijayanti Nayak d/o Jatadhari Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

16 Guruprasad Nayak s/o Shreekanta Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga pucca 1 5200

17 Jyoti Prasad Nayak s/o Shreekanta Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

18 Santosha Swain s/o Bhagaban Swain Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

19 Rabindra Swain s/o Ramachandra Swain Dorabanga Aitalanga pucca 1 5200

20 Anam chandra Swain s/o Pravakar Swain Dorabanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

21 Prafulla Chandra Swain s/o Pravakar Swain Dorabanga Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

22 Basanti Swain s/o Soumendra Swain Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

23 Mahendra Sahu s/o Trilochana Sahoo Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

24 Debendra sahoo s/o Dhruba Charan Sahoo Dorabanga Aitalanga Kutcha cowshed 2 5300

25 Bibekananda Sahoo s/o Hrudananda sahoo Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

26
Bidhubhusan Sahoo s/o Brahmananda 

sahoo
Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

27
Sangram Keshari Sahoo s/o  Chintamani 

Sahoo
Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

28 Hatakishore Swain S/oi- Dasrathi Swain Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

29 Ghanashyam Barik S/o- Gouranga Barik Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

FINAL JOINT  ENQUIRY REPORT ON House Damage OF VIL-DORABANGA ,                                                                                                                               

R .I Circle- Aitalanga

SL No Name of the Beneficiary
Name of the 

Village

Name of 

the R.I 

Circle

House Damage ( in Nos)

Fully Serverly Partally

Hut Cowshed
Total Financial 

Loss in Rs
Total

Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha



30 Sulachana Nayak W/o- Rajkishore Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

31
Bhabani Prasad Nayak S/o- ghanashyam 

Nayak
Dorabanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

32 Bhagat Nayak S/o- Purnachandra Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

33 Sarat Nayak S/o- Purnachandra Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

34 Subash Ch Nayak S/o- Dibakar Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

35 Prdipta Nayak S/o- Pramoda Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga pucca 1 5200

36
Pratap Kishori Nayak S/o- Pramoda Ku 

Nayak
Dorabanga Aitalanga pucca 1 5200

37 Sukanta Swain S/o- Manu Swain Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

38 Grabadhan Swain S/o- Benudhara Swain Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

39 Pradmacharan Swain S/o-Benudhara Swain Dorabanga Aitalanga pucca 1 5200

40 Laxmidhar Swain S/o- Benudhara Swain Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

41
Prafulla Chandra SwainS/o- Sadananda 

Swain
Dorabanga Aitalanga Kutcha cowshed 2 5300

42 Jagabandhu Swain S/o Dhurb charan swain Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

43 Binoda swain S/o- Dhruba Charan Swain Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

44 Maheswar Pradhan S/o- Eswar Pradhan Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

45 Sarbeswar Pradhan S/o- Sikhar Pradhan Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

46 Tofan Kumar Nayak S/o- Rajani Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga pucca 1 5200

47 Sankar Nayak S/o- Rajani Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

48 Topaie Nayak W/o-Abhimanyu Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

49 Umakanta Barik S/o- Baidhar Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

50 Madhab Barik S/o- Udyanatha Barik Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

51 Bansidhara Biswal S/o-Jagabandhu Biswal Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

52
Chandrasekhar Biswal S/o-Jagabandhu 

Biswal
Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

53 Kasinath Sahoo S/o-Uchab Sahoo Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

54 Mukesh Sahoo  S/o- Kasinatha Sahoo Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

55
Ramachandra Nayak S/o- Premananda 

Nayak
Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

56 Aurn Nayak S/o- Mayadhara Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

57 Ashok Kumar Nayak S/o- Mayadhara Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

58 Subash Nayak S/o- Premananda Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga pucca 1 5200

59 Suresha Nayak s/o Bichitrananda Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

60 Santosh Nayak s/o Bichitrananda  Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

61 Bibekananda Nayak s/o Bichitrananda Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

62 Debi Prasad Nayak s/o Batakrushna Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

63
Durga Madhaba Nayak s/o Batakrushna 

Nayak
Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

64 Suryakanta Nayak s/o Krushnamohan Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

65 Dhani Behera W/o Baidhara Behera Dorabanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

66 Gagan Barik S/o-Dwarika Nath Barik Dorabanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100



67 Kedar Nayak s/o Netrananda Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga pucca 1 5200

68 Desaranjana Swan s/oNityananda swain Dorabanga Aitalanga pucca 1 5200

69 Prasanta Nayak S/o-Umesh Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

70 Dipak ranjan Swain S/o-Nityananda Swain Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

71 Niranjan Nayak S/o-Sridhar Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

72 Anupama Nayak W/o-Rabi narayan Baral Dorabanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

73 Ashutosh Nayak S/o-Prafula chandra Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

74 Pramod Nayak S/o-Sridhar Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga pucca 1 5200

75 Prakash Nayak S/o-Dhrub Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

76 Rabindra Nayak S/o-Bauribandhu Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

77 Mithun Nayak S/o-Dhurb Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

78 Bauribandhu Nayak S/o-Mana Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

79 Babuni Nayak S/o-Maheswar Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

80 Premalata Nayak W/o-Surendra Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

81 Pravat ku.Nayak S/o-Surendra Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

82 Pradipa kumar Nayak S/o-Surendra Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

83
Subash Chandra Nayak S/o-Ghanashyam 

Nayak
Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

84 Biswajit Nayak S/o-Bisnu Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

85 Purna ch.Nayak S/o-Benudhar Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

86 Jagan Nayak S/o-Kailash Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

87 Rama Nayak W/o-Kailash Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

88 Phula Nayak W/o-Maheswar Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

89 Bramhananda Nayak S/o-Purna ch.Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

90 Bidyadhar Nayak S/o-Bairagi Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

91 Gouri Nayak W/o-Sarat Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

92 Prafulla Nayak S/o-Bairagi Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

93 Hurdananda Sahoo S/o-Khetrabasi Sahoo Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

94 Puni Mallick S/o-Lingaraj Mallick Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

95 Sanjay Mallick S/o-Bishnu charan Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

96 Basanta Mallick S/o-Krushna chandra Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

97 Suchitra Behera S/o-Baidhar Behera Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

98
Biswabhusana Sahoo S/o-Bramhananda 

Sahoo
Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

99 Laxman Ojha S/o-Hina Ojha Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

100 Suchitra Swain S/o-Pradipta Swain Dorabanga Aitalanga pucca 1 5200

101 Laxmidhar Nayak S/o-Giridhar Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

102 Sakhi Sahoo W/o-Fakir Sahoo Dorabanga Aitalanga pucca 1 5200

103 Sarat ch.Sahoo S/o-Kasinath Sahoo Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100



104 Chaitanya Biswal S/o-Paramananda Biswal Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha cowshed 2 5300

105 Narendra Bhoi S/o-Nabaghan Bhoi Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

106 Manu Bhoi S/o-Chandramani Bhoi Dorabanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

107 Benu Bhoi S/o-Chandramani Bhoi Dorabanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

108 Gobardhan Behera S/o-Chandramani Behera Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

109 Pathani Mallick S/o-Murali Mallick Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

110 Bapi Mallick S/o-Madhu Mallick Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

111 Bainsidhar Bhoi S/o-Chandramani Bhoi Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

112 Hrushikesha Bhoi S/o-Gouranga Bhoi Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

113 Bulu Bhoi S/o-Dhada Bhoi Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

114 Tulu Bhoi S/o-Dhada Bhoi Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

115 Lulu Bhoi S/o-Dhada Bhoi Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

116 Sarat Bhoi S/o-Sankar Bhoi Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

117 Sukanta Bhoi S/o-Dama Bhoi Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

118 Brajamohan Bhoi S/o-Bira Bhoi Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

119 Laxmi Bhoi W/o-Bijiram Bhoi Dorabanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

120 Bansidhar Bhoi S/o-Bira Bhoi Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

121 Susil Bhoi S/o-Arakhita Bhoi Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

122 Anil Bhoi S/o-Arakhita Bhoi Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

123 Pramod Bhoi S/o-Dhuli Bhoi Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

124 Surendra Bhoi S/o-Manguli Bhoi Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

125 Dukhishyam Bhoi S/o-Gunduchi Bhoi Dorabanga Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

126 Ganesha Bhoi S/o-Indramani Bhoi Dorabanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

127 Babuna Bhoi S/o Kartika Bhoi Dorabanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

128 Prafulla Bhoi S/o-Indramani Bhoi Dorabanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

129 Ramesh Swain S/o-Khetramohan Swain Dorabanga Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

130 Kailash chandra Nayak S/o-Dibakar Nayak Dorabanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200



1 Gagana Bihari Senapati S/o- Bansidhara Senapati Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

2 Tapan Senapati S/O Bansidhar Senapati Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

3 Dinabandhu Swain S/O Anadi Swain Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

4 Ratan Kumar Swain S/O Harihar Swain Turintira Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

5 Avin  Charan Swain S/O Narasinha Swain Turintira Aitalanga cowshed 1 2100

6 Ranjan Kumar Swain S/O Harihar  Swain Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

7 Gagan Kumar Swain S/O Harihar Swain Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

8 Bidur Charan Swain S/O Kunja Bihari Swain Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

9 Bibhuti bhusan Swain S/O Kunja Bihari Swain Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

10 Buddhanath Behera S/O Pahali Behera Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

11 Manguli Behera S/O Pahali Behera Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

12 Basant Kumar Sahoo S/O Sankar Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

13 Asok kumar Behera S/O Uchhaba Behera Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

14 Ajaya Kumar Sahoo S/O Maheswar Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

15 Nayanbala Sahoo W/O Agadhu Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

16 Jayanti Sahoo W/O Madhusudan Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

17 Sulochana Bewa W/O Rasananda Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

18 Kahnu Charan Parida S/O Laxmidhar Parida Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

19 Jagannath Parida S/O Babaji Parida Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

20 Santilata Parida W/O Balaram Parida Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

21 Sanjukta Parida W/O Agadhu Parida Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

22 Saraswati Parida W/O Somnath Parida Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

23 Gadadhar Sahoo S/O Bauribandhu Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga pucca 1 5200

24 Sumatibala Sabat W/O Dhanuram Sabat Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

25 Harihar Sahoo  S/O Jalandhar Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga pucca 1 5200

26 Smrutiranjan Sahoo S/O Harihar Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga pucca 1 5200

27 Narayan Sahoo S/O Mahani Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga pucca 1 5200

28 Sanjukta Sahoo D/O Siba prasad Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

29 Sarat kumar Sahoo S/O Shankar Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

30 Deepak Kumar Sahoo S/O Digambar Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

31 Nrusinha Charan Sahoo S/O Khetramohan Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

32 Khitish Chandra Sahoo S/O Jachindra Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

33 Bidyadhar Sahoo S/O Late Kapil Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

Total

FINAL JOINT  ENQUIRY REPORT ON HOUSE DAMAGE OF VILLAGE -Turintira R.I Circle-Aitalanga

SL No Name of the Beneficiary
Name of 
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Hut Cowshed
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34 Sasmita Swain W/O Swapnatarang Swain Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

35 Laxmidhar Sahoo S/O Bidyadhar Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

36 Niranjan Sahoo S/O Narahari Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

37 Tarulata Sahoo S/O Nrusinha Charan Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

38 Samarendra Sahoo S/O Gajendra Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

39 Akshya Kumar Mishra S/O Somanath Mishra Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

40 Sukant Sahoo S/O Ghanashyam Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

41 Kailash Chandra Sahoo S/O Dhanurdhar Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

42 Mangaraj Sahoo S/O Dhanurdhar Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

43 Laxmidhar Behera S/O Bharamara Behera Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

44 Damodar Behera S/O Bhramara Behera Turintira Aitalanga kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

45 Achyuta Sethi S/O Udyanath Sethi Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

46 Sukant Sethi S/O Hadu Sethi Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

47 Prafulla Sethi S/O Achyuta Sethi Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

48 Giridhari Barik S/O Natabar Barik Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

49 Harihar Barik S/O Giridhari Barik Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

50 Gagan Barik S/O Punananda Barik Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

51 Kanhu Barik S/O Gobardhan Barik Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

52 Gangadhar Behera S/O Mahani Behera Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

53 Manasi Behera W/O Ghanashyam Behera Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

54 Bijaya Behera S/O Ghanashyam Behera Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

55 Ramakanta Senapati S/O Bansidhar Senapati Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

56 Ranjan Ojha S/O Rabindra Ojha Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

57 Pramila Maharana W/O Dhaneswar Maharana Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

58 Ramakanta Maharana S/O Dhaneswar Maharana Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

59 Lalita Padhi W/O Avakhita Padhi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

60 Pravakar Das S/O Loknath Das Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

61 Jema Das W/O Narayan Das Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

62 Sulochana Dei W/O Sanatan Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

63 Subash Mishra S/O Ghanashyam Mishra Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

64 Trilochan Behera S/O Madan Behera Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

65 Bharat Bhoi S/O Chandramani Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

66 Manju Dei W/O Kashinath Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

67 Sarat Bhoi S/O Chandramani Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

68 Alok Das Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

69 Urmila Mahanty W/O Kelucharan Mahanty Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

70 Padmini Das W/O Nilamani Das Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

71 Trilochan Rath S/O Gandhav  Rath Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

72 Gadadhar Satpathy S/O Brundaban Satpathy Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100



73 Hemant Kumar Tripathy S/O Balaram Tripathy Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

74 Surendra Tripathy S/O Abhiram Tripathy Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

75
Saroj Ranjan Mohanty S/O Chandra sekhar 

Mohanty
Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

76
Soundrya Vanjan Mohanty S/O Chandrasekhar 

Mohanty
Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

77 Bijaylaxmi Mohanty W/O Janmejaya Mohanty Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

78 Jasobanta Mohanty S/O Jagannath Mohanty Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

79
Sukesh Chandra Mohanty S/O Sudarshan 

Mohanty
Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

80
Asit Kumar Mohanty S/O Makunda Ballav 

Mohanty
Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

81
Ashok Kumar Mohanty S/O  Makund Ballav 

Mohanty
Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

82
Akshaya Kumar Mohanty S/O Makund Ballav 

Mohanty
Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

83 Nabaghana Malik S/O Nilamani Malik Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

84 Suryanarayan Malik S/O Kulamani Malik Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

85 Mahadev Malik S/O Dhruba Malik Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

86 Sahadev Malik S/O Dhruba Malik Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

87 Bankim Chandra Malik S/O Kulamani Malik Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

88 Narayan Sahoo S/O Brundaban Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

89 Benu Muduli S/O Late Sunia Muduli Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

90 Chaturbhuj Sahoo S/O Bholi Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

91 Dhwaja Kishor Sahoo S/O Bholi Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

92 Bapuni Sahoo S/O Brajabandhu Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

93 Praharaj Nayak S/O Paramananda Nayak Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

94 Basanti Nayak W/O Bijaya Nayak Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

95 Hari Muduli S/O Banchha Muduli Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

96 Laxmindhar Muduli S/o Paramananda Muduli Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

97 Jogendra Muduli S/O Shridhar Muduli Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

98 Laxmidhar Sahoo S/O Tankadhar Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

99 Amulya Kumar Sahoo S/O Jadumani Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

100 Jitendra Kumar Sahoo S/O Jadumani Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

101 Artatrana Muduli S/O Jayaram Muduli Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

102 Benudhar Behera S/O Bholi Behera Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

103 Shridhar Behera  S/O Bholi Behera Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

104 Laxmikant Mohanty S/O Udaynath Mohanty Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

105 Ramakant Mohanty S/O Udaynath Mohanty Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200



106 Soubhagya Kumar Ray S/O Surendranath Ray Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

107 Soumendra Kumar Ray S/O Surendranath Ray Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

108 Soundarya Kumar Ray S/O Surendranath Ray Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

109 Bijaya Kumar Sahoo S/O Maheswar Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

110 Naran Behera S/O Jadu Behera Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

111 Bibhuti Behera S/O Panchu Behera Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

112 Nirmala Behera W/O Babuli Behera Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

113 Tutu Behera S/O Kelu Behera Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

114 Butu Behera S/O Kelu Behera Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

115 Kartika Behera S/O Bhagaban Behera Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

116 Aarta Behera S/O Bhagaban Behera Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

117 Pabitra Behera S/O Bhagaban Behera Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

118 Bichitra Behera S/O Bhagaban Behera Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

119 Debendranath Behera S/O Balaram Behera Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

120 Siba Prasad Behera S/O Balaram Behera Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

121 Bipin Behera S/O Nari Behera Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

122 Chittaranjan Swain S/O Artabandhu Swain Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

123 Keshab Swain S/O Dukhishyam Swain Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

124 Benudhar Das S/O Banambar Das Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

125
Ramesh Chandra Moharana S/O Banambar 

Moharana
Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

126 Suvendra Moharana S/O Nabaghan Moharana Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

127 Phula Moharana S/O Nabaghan Moharana Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

128 Gangadhar Das S/O Giridhari Das Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

129 Dinabandhu Das S/O Gangadhar Das Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

130 Bijay Kumar Parida S/O Banabihari Parida Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

131 Kailash Chandra Parida S/O Udaynath Parida Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

132 Narottam Brahma S/O Narayan Brahma Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

133 Santosh Patra S/O Bhagaban Patra Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

134 Padmabati Das W/O Nilamani Das Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

135 Rajendra Das S/O Umakanta Das Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

136 Bansidhar Barik S/O Buddhanath Barik Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

137 Suvendra Moharana S/O Birabar  Moharana Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

138 Rabindra Satpathy S/O Indramani Satpathy Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

139 Santosh Kumar Satpathy S/O Indramani Satpathy Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

140 Nirod Chandra Satpathy S/O Narasinha Satpathy Turintira Aitalanga pucca 1 5200

141 Kabuli Muduli S/O Bhramara Muduli Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

142 Kailash Chandra Jena S/O Birabar Jena Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



143 Bairagi Jena S/O Birabar Jena Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

144 Jayakrushna Jena S/O Birabar Jena Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

145 Mahendra Jena S/O Birbar Jena Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

146 Sudarshan Jena S/O Birabar Jena Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

147 Kumar Sahoo S/O Budhanath Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

148 Subal Sahoo S/O Budhanath Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

149 Roshan Das S/O Umakanta Das Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

150 Babuli Muduli S/O Bhramara Muduli Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

151 Tofan Dalei S/o Subala Dalei Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

152 Prabir Bhoi S/O Prafulla Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

153 Kailash Bhoi S/O Dhada Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

154 Laxmidhar Bhoi S/O Dhruba Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

155 Babuli Bhoi S/O Dhruba Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

156 Narendra Bhoi S/O Sarbeswar Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

157 Bishnu Charan Bhoi S/O Narendra Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

158 Surendra Bhoi S/O Sharebeswar Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

159 Tukuna Bhoi S/O Surendra Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

160 Krushna Chandra Bhoi S/O Surendra Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

161 Raghu Bhoi S/O Dhruba Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

162 Banabihari Das S/O Basudev Das Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

163 Mantu Das S/O Basudev Das Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

164 Butu Bhoi S/O Khetra Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

165 Bikram Bhoi S/O Bijiram Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

166 Sudhira Bhoi S/O Dhada Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

167 Abhina Bhoi S/O Kanduri Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

168 Ramesh Bhoi S/O  Dhada Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

169 Shridhar Bhoi S/O Kulamani Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

170 Satrughna Das S/O Manguli Das Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

171 Tapan Bhoi S/O Pabani Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

172 Kalandi Bhoi S/O Manguli Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

173 Pramod Bhoi S/O Manguli Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

174 Surendra Bhoi S/O Subala Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

175 Bhaba Bewa W/O Kulamani Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

176 Bipin Bhoi S/O Surendra Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

177 Dipak Bhoi S/O Surendra Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

178 Chandan Bhoi S/O Shredhar Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

179 Niranjan Bhoi S/O Giridhari Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

180 Pradyumna Bhoi S/O Chagala Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

181 Banamali Bhoi S/O Bairagi Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

182 Pratap Bhoi S/O Susa Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

183 Ranjit Bhoi S/O Chhabi Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

184 Bipin Bhoi S/O Laxmidhar Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

185 Amulya Bhoi S/O Udaynath Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



186 Rohit Bhoi S/O Sidhia Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

187 Dhobi Dei D/O Nari Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

188 Babuli Behera S/O Dhada Behera Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

189 Mithun Behera S/O Babuli Behera Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

190 Ratnakar Behera S/O Pira Behera Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

191 Sanatan Behera S/O Late Rama Behera Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

192 Shanti Dei W/O Nabaghana Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

193 Prashan Bhoi S/O Late Kailash Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

194 Nityananda Behera S/O Babana Behera Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

195 Tukuna Behera S/O Babana Behera Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

196 Niranjan Behera S/O Nabaghana Behera Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

197 Subhadra Dash   D/O Rabindra Dash Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

198 Dinabandhu Bhoi S/O Dukhishyam Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

199 Rabindra Bhoi S/O Kartika Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

200 Dharmananda Bhoi S/O Bulei Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

201 Tapoi Dei W/O Arakhita Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

202 Chhabi Bhoi S/O Kartika Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

203 Lobha Das W/O Chandrasekhar Das Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

204 Kamal Chandra Das S/O Chandrasekhar Das Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

205 Girish Chandra Das S/O Chandra Das Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

206 Suma Dei W/O Jugal Dalei Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

207 Manua Bhoi S/O Sidhia Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

208 Kedar Bhoi S/O Sidhia Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

209 Bulu Dalei S/O Dhibar Dalei Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

210 Ajay Dalei S/O Sudam Dalei Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

211 Ganga Dalei S/O Sudam Dalei Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

212 Raj Kishore Dalei S/O Dhibar Dalei Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

213 Kalandi Dalei S/O Subala Dalei Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

214 Bipin Dalei S/O Subala Dalei Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

215 Dillip Bhoi S/o Prafulla Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

216 Bikram Dalei S/O Kumar Dalei Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

217 Suratha Dalei S/O Dhobei Dalei Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

218 Kunia Bhoi S/O Late Laxmidhar Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

219 Pradip Bhoi  S/O Netrananda Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

220 Pratap Bhoi S/O Netrananda Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

221 Netrananda Bhoi S/O Suda Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

222 Babuli Bhoi S/O Suda Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

223 Dillip Bhoi S/O Babuli Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

224 Pravat Bhoi S/O Babuli Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

225 Puna Bhoi S/O Suda Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

226 Sukant Bhoi S/O Bansidhar Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

227 Ramesh Chandra Bhoi S/O Ratnakar Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

228 Purna Chandra Bhoi S/O Balaram Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



229 Golekh Bhoi S/O Balaram Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

230 Gagan Bhoi S/O Balaram Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

231 Prashant Kumar Bhoi S/O Gagan Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

232 Bini Bhoi W/O Pramod Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

233 Kuna Bhoi S/O Naran Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

234 Basudev Jena S/O Banchhanidhi Jena Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

235 Baikuntha Bhoi S/O Budhanath Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

236 Jitun Kumar Bhoi S/O Budhanath Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

237 Hari Bhoi S/O Baban Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

238 Chandan Bhoi S/O Panchu Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

239 Surendra Bhoi S/O Baban Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

240 Soumendra Bhoi S/O Surendra Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

241 Mahendra Bhoi S/O Surendra Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

242 Sukant Bhoi S/O Musa Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

243 Labanga Bhoi W/O Late Gobinda Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

244 Arta Bhoi S/O Raj Kishore Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

245 Bharat Chandra Bhoi S/O Raj Kishore Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

246 Beni Bhoi W/O Late Rajkishore Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

247 Tahali Bhoi S/O Narayan Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

248 Biranchi Narayan Bhoi S/O Budhanath Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

249 Panchu Bhoi S/O Baban Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

250 Sarbeswar Bhoi S/O Kashinath Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

251 Kunja Dei W/O Dukhishyam Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

252 Sanjukta Swain W/o-Purna ch.Swain Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

253 Alaka barik W/o Deepak Barik Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

254 Akshya Behera S/o Laxmidhara behera Turintira Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

255 Durga ch das So Nilamani Das Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

256 Trilochan Sahoo S/o Prafulla Sahoo Turintira Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

257 Tofan Bhoi S/o Pabani Bhoi Turintira Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

258 Premananda Behera s/o Arakhita Behera Turintira Aitalanga pucca Cowshed 2 7300

41 29 144 54 1125000



Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha

1 Kartika Barik S/o Dhadi Barik Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

2 Nabaghana Sahu S/o Bhubana Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

3 Sukant Sahu S/o Kasinath Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

4 Minakhi das W/o Artabandhu das Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

5 Manasi Sahu W/o Laxmidhara Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

6 Biswanath  Sahu S/o Hata  Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

7 Pradeep Ku  Sahu S/o Purnachandar  Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

8 Ashok Kumar Sahoo S/o Damodar Sahoo Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

9 Gopal Chandra Barik S/o Radhu Barik Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

10 Benudhara Das S/o Hadu Das Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

11 Manu Das S/o Hadu Dsa Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

12 Gobinda Barik S/o Budhanath Barik Narada Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300

13 Bishnu Ch Das S/o Ghanashyam Das Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

14 Bula Bhoi S/o Kanhei Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

15 Litu Bhoi S/o Agani Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

16 Mantu Bhoi S/o Agani Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

17 Butu Bhoi S/o Agani Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

18 Sasi dei W/o Agani Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

19 Sukant Bhoi S/o Jugala Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

20 Prasant Bhoi S/o Sukant Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

21 Pramod Bhoi S/o Jugala Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

22 Bijaya Bhoi S/o Balaram Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

23 Raj kishor Bhoi S/o Balaram Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

24 Lata Dei D/o Krushna Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

25 Gauri Bewa W/o Krushna Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

26 tapan Bhoi S/o Krushan Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

27 Bnipin Bhoi S/o Krushna Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

Cowshed

Name of 

the R.I 

Circle
Total

Total Financial 

Loss (in Rs)
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28 Babuli Bhoi S/o Baidhara Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

29 Amulya Bhoi S/o Baidhara Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

30 Prafulla Bhoi S/o Braja Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

31 Pradeep Bhoi S/o Braja Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

32 Chabi Bhoi S/o Jayaram v Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

33 Pramod Bhoi S/o Chabi Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

34 Mithun Bhoi S/o Chabi Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

35 Rabi Bhoi S/o Jaya ram Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

36 Shyam sundar Bhoi S/o Rabi Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

37 Hemant Bhoi S/o Rabi Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

38 Trinath Bhoi S/o Golekha Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

39 Sumant Bhoi S/o Golekha Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

40 Prasant Bhoi S/o Kanhu Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

41 Bhima Bhoi S/o Manu Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

42 Budhanath Bhoi S/o Balakrushna Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

43 Benu Bhoi S/o Bairagi Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

44 Nayani Dei S/o Budhanath Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

45 Dshreedhara Bhoi S/o Natabara Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

46 Niranjan Bhoi S/o Natabara Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

47 Sangram Keshari Bhoi S/o Natabara Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

48 Nata Bhoi S/o Dhanai Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

49 Bidyadhara Bhoi S/o Bikram Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

50 Nidhia Bhoi S/o Bikram Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

51 Mangaraj Bhoi S/o Baidhara Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

52 Gangadhara Bhoi S/o Baidhara Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

53 Paramananda Bhoi S/o Balakrushna Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

54 kalandi Bhoi S/o Natabara Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

55 Raghunath Bhoi S/o Natabara Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

56 hemanta Bhoi S/o Punia Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

57 Maheswar Bhoi S/o Gobinda Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

58 Gundicha  Bhoi S/o Giridhari Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



59 Punia Bhoi S/o Budhanath Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

60 Kailash Behera S/o Ratnakar Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

61 Sagara Behera S/o Kailash Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

62 Ramesh Bhoi S/o Balakrushan Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

63 Asok  Bhoi S/o Ramesh  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

64 Alok  Bhoi S/o amesh  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

65 Gurubari Bhoi S/o Aparti  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

66 Pitabasa  Bhoi S/o Gurubari  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

67 Mamata dei W/o Maheswar  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

68 Sankareswara Das  S/o Dhula Das Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

69 Narayan  Das S/o Kulamani  Das Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

70 Sukadev  Das S/o Batakrushna  Das Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

71 Bulu  Das S/o Balaram  Das Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

72 Babula  Das S/o Dhada  Das Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

73 Dukhi  Das W/o Dhada  Das Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

74 Netrananda  Das S/o Anant  Das Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

75 Santosh  Das S/o netrananda  Das Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

76 Kanhu Bhoi S/o Akura Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

77 Sadananda  Bhoi S/o Jadu  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

78 Bilas Dei W/o Akura Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

79 Rabi  Bhoi S/o Sadananda  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

80 Pravati Dei W/o Kalandi  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

81 Pabani  Bhoi S/o Hari  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

82 Suka Dei S/o Anama  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

83 Manorama Das S/o Kulamani Das Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

84 Bhima  Bhoi S/o Gandharba  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

85 Arjuna  Bhoi S/o Gandharba  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

86 Ghanashyam  Bhoi S/o Duari  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

87 Sridhar Behera S/o Hata Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

88 Dibakar  Bhoi S/o Nilamani  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

89 Hari Bhoi S/o Dibakara  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100



90 Jagannath  Bhoi S/o Balaram  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

91 Narana Bhoi S/o pira  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

92 Mina Bewa W/o Sura  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

93 Bikram  Bhoi S/o Jugala  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

94 Tukuna  Bhoi S/o Jugala  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

95 Rabi  Bhoi S/o Giridhari  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

96 Susant  Bhoi S/o Rabi Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

97 Prasant  Bhoi S/o Narayan  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

98 Sukant  Bhoi S/o Bansidhara  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

99 Arakhita  Bhoi S/o Babaji  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

100 Bishnu  Bhoi S/o Arakhita  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

101 Maheswar  Bhoi S/o Arakhita  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

102 Dhuleswar Bhoi S/o Gandu  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

103 Kuna  Bhoi S/o Dhuleswar  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

104 Mandar Bhoi S/o Kuna  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

105 Padmanava  Bhoi S/o Mandara  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

106 Mani Bewa W/o Sumant  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

107 Trinath Bhoi s/o Indramani Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

108 Netrananda Bhoi s/o Puna Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

109 Pramod Bhoi s/o Chandramani Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

110 Sukanta Bhoi s/o Chandramani bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

111 Subash Bhoi s/o Chandramani Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

112 Rama Bewa w/o Indramani Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

113 Gautam Samal s/o Brunadaban Samal Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

114 Aruna Samal s/o Gautam Samal Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

115 Baruna Samal s/o Gautam Samal Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

116 Bhagabat Bhoi s/o Benu Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

117 Pratap Bhoi s/o Bhagabat Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

118 Bharat Bhoi s/o Bhagabat Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

119 Pradip Samal s/o Aruna Samal Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

120 sandip Samal s/o Aruna samal Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



121 Dibakar Bhoi s/o Bhagabat Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

122 Kalandi Bhoi s/o Bela Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

123 Rabi Bhoi s/o Nari Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

124 Kanhu Bhoi s/o Brundaban Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

125 Kailash  Bhoi S/o Brundaban  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

126 Jambeswara Das S/o Gouranga Das Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

127 Manguli Bhoi S/o Dhada  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

128 Indramani  Bhoi S/IoMadhu  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

129 Sahadev  Bhoi S/o Indramani  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

130 Prasant  Bhoi S/o Kanu  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

131 Sanjaya Ku Swain S/o Premananda Swain Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

132 Kailash  Bhoi S/o Dhobi  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

133 Kanhu  Bhoi S/o Apani  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

134 Premi Dei W/o Bijaya  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

135 Sukant Samal S/o Gurubari Samal Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

136 Susant Samal S/o Gurubari Samal Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

137 Dhula Bhoi S/o Nabina  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

138 Jalandara  Bhoi S/o Hari  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

139 Manguli  Bhoi S/o axman  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

140 chaitanya  Bhoi S/o Manguli  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

141 Pipua  Bhoi S/o Manguli  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

142 Gangadhara  Bhoi S/o Budhanath  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

143 Trinath  Bhoi S/o Mukteswara  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

144 Rabindra Behera S/o Mani Behera Narada Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300

145 Sukant Behera S/o Rabi Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

146 Banabihari   Behera S/o Batakrushan  Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

147 Ananta  Behera S/o Batakrushna  Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

148 Gani Behera S/o Batakrushana  Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

149 Ashok  Behera S/o Batakrushna  Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

150 Pahali Behera S/o Mani  Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

151 Kabita Behera W/o Dusa  Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



152 Kailash  Behera S/o Purna Chandra  Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

153 Baikunta  Behera S/o Purnachandra  Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

154 Bauribandhu  Behera S/o Jagannath  Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

155 Pitabasa Behera S/o Jagannath  Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

156 prasant  Behera S/o Kanhu  Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

157 hemant  Bhoi S/o Kanhu Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

158 Trilochan  Behera S/o Kesab  Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

159 Niranjan  Behera S/o Kesab  Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

160 Raghunath  Behera S/o Benudhara  Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

161 Ramesh  Ch behera S/o Benudhara  Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

162 bhbagabata  Behera S/o Benu Dhara  Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

163 Budhanath Bhoi S/o Ghanashyam Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

164 Guntha Bewa W/o Ghani Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

165 Ganesh Bhoi S/o Bharmara Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

166 Kailash bhoi S/o Bharmara Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

167 panchanan Das S/o Bharmara Das Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

168 Papuan Bhoi S/o Kailash Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

169 Kumara Bhoi S/o Nata Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

170 Krushna Bhoi S/o Kumara Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

171 Bishnu Bhoi S/o Kumar Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

172 Daitari Rath S/o Sadasiva rath Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

173 Santosh hota S/o Gobinda hota Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

174 Sanatana hota S/o Gobinda Hota Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

175 Niranjan Hota S/o Nanda Hota Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

176 Balarama Das S/o Braja kishor Das Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

177 Jagannath das S/o Braja kishore das Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

178 Biswaranjan  Das S/o Brajakishor  Das Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

179 Banamali  Das S/o Muli  Das Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

180 Anant  Das S/o Muli  Das Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

181 Braja Bandhu das S/o Muli Das Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

182 Rajkishore Das S/o Muli Das Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



183 Purna ch das S/o Muli Das Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

184 Golekha Bhoi S/o bhalu Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

185 Alekha  Bhoi S/o Bhalu  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

186 Ekadasi  Bhoi S/o Dhada  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

187 Manas Bhoi S/o Dhada  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

188 Babuli  Bhoi S/o Bira  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

189 Kabu Bhoi S/o Bira  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

190 Ashok  Bhoi S/o Bira  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

191 Rabi  Bhoi S/o Bhubani  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

192 Ramakanta  Bhoi S/o Rabi  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

193 Mandari Bewa S/o Surendra  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

194 Nilu Bhoi S/o Surendra  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

195 Babula  Bhoi S/o Bijaya  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

196 Niranjan  Bhoi S/o Bijaya  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

197 Lingaraja  Bhoi S/o Naba  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

198 Narendra  Bhoi S/o Naba  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

199 Kalandi  Bhoi S/o Naba  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

200 Jharen Bhoi S/o Naba  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

201 Pramila Bewa W/o Golekha  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

202 sarat Kandi S/o Nila Kandi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

203 Surendar  Bhoi S/o Dhoia  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

204 Babulal  Bhoi S/o Surendra  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

205 Baidhara Bhoi S/o Sudam   Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

206 Pabitra  Bhoi S/o Sudam  Bhoi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

207 Purna chandra Rout S/o sankara rout Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

208 Arakhita Rout S/o Sankar Rout Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

209 Prahalad Behera S/o Madhu Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

210 Bansi dhara Behera S/o Pravakar behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

211 Saroj Ku Das S/o Kulamani Das Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

212 Brahmananda Swain S/o Baban Swain Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

213 Basanti Swain W/o Gangadhara Swain Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000



214 Renubala Swain W/o Alekha Swain Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

215 Tuku Swain S/o Alekha Swain Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

216 Laxmi priya Nayak W/o Niranjan Nayak Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

217 Chita ranjan nayak S/o Dhruba Nayak Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

218 Narayan Patnnaik S/o Dwijabara Pattannaik Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

219
Kailash Ch Pattanaik S/o Dwijabara  

Pattanaik
Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

220
Banalata  Pattanaik W/o Bhagabata  

Pattanaik
Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

221 Sukam  Pattanaik S/o Jayakrushan  Pattanaik Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

222 Sukant Biswal S/o Krupasindhu Biswal Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

223 Sarat Ch Biswal S/o Kesab Biswal Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

224 Ramesh Biswal S/o Kesab Biswal Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

225 Kailash Ch Biswal S/o Kesab Biswal Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

226 Pitabasa Biswal S/o Kesab Biswal Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

227 Suresh Ch Biswal S/o Kesab Biswal Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

228 Chitta ranjan Biswal S/o Gobinda Biswal Narada Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

229
Sarat Ch pattanaik  S/o Rama chandra 

Pattanaik
Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

230 Deepak Nayak S/o Narayan Nayak Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

231 Janaradan Behera S/o jagannath Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

232 Duryodhan Behera S/o Jagannath Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

233 Gajanan Behera S/o Jagannath Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

234 Bauribandhu Dalei S/o ramachandra Dalei Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

235 Sudhira Mohapatra S/o Harihara Mohapatra Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

236
Dhuleswar Mohapatra  S/o Budhanath 

Mohapatra 
Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

237 Maheswar v S/o Rama chandra Mohapatra Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

238
Ratnakar Mohapatra  S/o Ramachandra 

Mohapatra 
Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

239
Kanakalata Mohapatra  S/o Rama ch 

Mohapatra 
Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

240
Pratap kumar Mohapatra  S/o Laxmidhara 

Mohapatra 
Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

241
Pradipta Ku Mohapatra S/o Paramanda 

Mohapatra  
Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

242 Prahalad Dalei S/o Sanatan Dalei Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

243 Maheswar Dalei S/o Babana Dalei Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

244
Ajaya ku Senapati S/o Khetramohan 

Senapati
Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100



245 Ashok Ku Senapati S/o Khetramani Senapati Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

246
Amulya Senapati S/o Punanda Senapati 

Senapati
Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

247 Akhaya Senapati S/o Punananda Senapati Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

248 Prafulla Senapati S/o Gobardhana Senapati Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

249 Nalita Senapati S/o Padmacharan Senapati Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

250
Basudev Senapati S/o Padmacharan 

Senapati
Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

251
Chandra Sekhar Senapati S/o Rabindra 

Senapati
Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

252 Netrananda Senapati S/o Sibaram Senapati Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

253 Sukanta Ku Senapati S/o Sibaram Senapati Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

254 Prasanta Senapati S/o Sibaram Senapati Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

255 Narayan Senapati S/o Ananda Senapati Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

256 Bijiram Senapati S/o Nabaghana Senapati Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

257
Pitambara Senapati S/o Chandramani 

Senapati
Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

258
Ramesh Ch Senapati S/o Narasingha 

Senapati
Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

259 Ranjan Senapati S/o Ratnakar Senapati Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

260 Chandra mani Senapati S/o Kelu Senapati Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

261
Pratap ku Senapati S/o Rama Chandra 

Senapati
Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

262 Subas Senapati S/o Bidyadhara Senapati Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

263
Aparti Mohapatra S/o Bidyadhara 

Mohapatra
Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

264 Narayan Senapati S/o Dhobei Senapati Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

265 Anirudha Sabuta S/o Damodara Sabuta Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

266 Manoj Sabuta S/o Shyamaghana  Sabuta Narada Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

267 Pankaj  Sabuta S/o Shyamaghana  Sabuta Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

268 Niranjan v S/o Jayakrushna  Sabuta Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

269 Manoranjan  Sabuta S/o Balarama  Sabuta Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

270 Dhanuram  Sabuta S/o Kapila  Sabuta Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

271
Bibhuti Bhusan  Sabuta S/o Balarama  

Sabuta
Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

272 Saroj Ku  Sabuta S/o Parsuram  Sabuta Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

273 santosh ku  Sabuta S/o Abhiram  Sabuta Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

274 Saroj Ku  Sabuta S/o Abhiram  Sabuta Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

275 Kalandi charan  Sabuta S/o Balaram  Sabuta Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100



276
Subhrajit Senapati S/o Brajjabandhu 

Senapati
Narada Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

277 Biswajit Senapati S/o Brajabandhu Senapati Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

278
Prakash ch Mohapatra S/o Dhuleswar 

Mohapatra
Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

279 Harihara Sahoo S/o Bhagabana sahoo Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

280
Dharmananda Mohapatra S/o Krushna 

Chandra Mohapatra
Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

281
Hrudananda Mohapatra S/o Krushna 

Chandra Mohapatra
Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

282 Pravakara Sahoo S/o Bhramara Mohapatra Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

283 Sukanta Sahoo S/o Bhramara sahoo Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

284 Sukanta sahoo S/o harihara Sahoo Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

285 Prahallada Behera S/o Babana Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

286 Muralidhara Behera S/o Babana Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

287 Jitendra Behera S/o Babana Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

288 Somanath Moharana S/o dhada Moharana Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

289 Laxmidhara Sahoo S/o Prahallada sahoo Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

290 Laxmikanta Nayak S/o Raghunath Nayak Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

291 Khirendra Sethi S/o Bhagabana Sethi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

292 Satyapira Sethi S/o Bhagaban Sethi Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

293 Narahari  Sethi S/oBhagabana  Sethi Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

294 Sidheswara Sethi S/o Ali Sethi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

295 Laxmidhara Sethi S/o Budhanath Sethi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

296 Damodara Sethi S/o Budhanatah  Sethi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

297 Surendra  Sethi S/o Ali Sethi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

298 Prahallad  Sethi S/o Birabara  Sethi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

299 Mandakini  Sethi W/o Ratikanta  Sethi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

300 Sukanta  Sethi S/o Harihara  Sethi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

301 Santosh  Sethi S/o Harihara  Sethi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

302 Pramila Routaray S/o Pratap Routray Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

303 Mir samat Ali S/o mir mohammad ali Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

304 Mir ajmat ali S/o Mir Mohammad Ali Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

305 Mir paku ali S/o Mir Orafan Ali Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

306 Mir juma Ali S/o Mir Rehman Ali Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000



307 Tairun Bibi D/o Reheman Ali Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

308 Sabara Bibi W/o Mir Sakawat Ali Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

309 mir Furkan Ali  S/o Mir Saukat Ali Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

310 Mir Khursid Ali S/o Mir Sabab Ali Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

311 Sitarunb Bibi W/o Riyasat Ali Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

312 Mir Seheb jan Ali S/o Mir Sahajahan ali Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

313 Mir Anwar Ali S/o Mir Rahemat Ali Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

314 Mir Kudrat Ali S/o Mir Rahemat Ali Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

315 Mir Yakub Ali S/o Rehemat Ali Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

316 Mir Sidiq Ali S/o Mir saukat Ali Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

317 Mir Feroz ali S/o Mir Ahemet Ali Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

318 Mir Enat Ali S/o Mir Akbar Ali Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

319 Mir Rajak Ali S/o Mir pyar ali Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

320 Mr Kasar Ali S/o Sekh Sanatula Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

321 Mir Afsar Ali S/o Sekh Sanatula Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

322 Mir Agatar Ali S/o Mir Sekh Sanatula Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

323  Mir Sukar Ali S/o Mir Amjad Ali Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

324 Mir Mohatap Ali S/o Mir Abas Ali Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

325 Pyari Biwi W/o Islam Ali Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

326 Mir Sajan ali S/o Tohit Ali Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

327  Sahajan Ali S/o Mir Makram Ali Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

328  Mir Abu kalam S/o Mir Mubarak Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

329 jahangir Ali S/o Guljar Ali Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

330  Mir Kamar Ali S/o Mir Pyar Ali Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

331 Rahetum bibi W/o Sanatula Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

332 Mir Tabir ali S/o Mir Nimaji Ali Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

333 Kalima Bibi D/o Mir Samir Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

334 Mir jahur ali S/o Mir Pyar Ali Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

335 Purendra Majhi S/o Ratnakar Majhi Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

336 Laxmidhara Majhi S/o Ratnakara Majhi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

337 Narendra Majhi S/o Ratnakara Majhi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100



338 Bata krushna Behera S/o Nanda behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

339 Shreedhara Behera S/o Gouranga Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

340 Niranjan Behera S/o Gauranga Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

341 Bansidhara Majhi S/o Bhata Majhi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

342 Gandrba Behera S/o Ananta Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

343 Labanya Behera W/o Madhu Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

344 Giridhari Majhi S/o Hata Majhi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

345 Shreedhara Majhi S/o Hata Majhi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

346 Pratap Majhi S/o Dhada Majhi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

347 Mangaraj Majhi S/o Benudhara Majhi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

348 Maheswara Majhi S/o Ratnakara Majhi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

349 Pravakara Majhi S/o Narendra Majhi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

350 Dibakara Majhi S/o Amheswara Majhi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

351 Benudhara Behera S/o bhramara Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

352 Niranjan Behear S/o Kanhu ch  Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

353 Gunduchi  Behera W/o Kanhu  Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

354 Subhadra Muduli W/o Geli Muduli Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

355 Narendra Muduli S/o Satyabadi Muduli Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

356 Ranjan Muduli S/o Alekha Muduli Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

357 Chakradhara Muduli S/o jayaram Muduli Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

358 Sankar Muduli S/o Jayaram Muduli Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

359 kailash Ch  Muduli S/o Uchaba Muduli Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

360 Mukuti Muduli W/o Jaya krushna Muduli Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

361 Purna chandra Muduli S/o Jaya ram Muduli Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

362 Mamina Muduli W/o Manoj Muduli Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

363 Madan Muduli S/o Narendar Muduli Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

364 Babuli Muduli S/o Subala Muduli Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

365 Prafulla Muduli S/o Purnachandra Muduli Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

366 Niranjan Muduli S/o Jayaram Muduli Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

367 Rabindra Muduli S/o Jaya ram Muduli Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

368 Narayan Muduli S/o Banamali Muduli Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



369 Kailash Muduli S/o Ghanashyam Muduli Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

370 Sukant Muduli S/o Alekha Muduli Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

371 Subas ch Sethi S/o Sanatana Sethi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

372 Chita ranjan Sethi S/o Maheswara Sethi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

373 Hement Ku Sethi S/o Maheswara Sethi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

374 Tukuli majhi S/o Dhada Majhi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

375 Santosh Ku Sethi S/o Sanatana Sethi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

376 Aknhu Ch Majhi S/o Bansidhara Majhi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

377 Prafulla Muduli S/o Gobinda Muduli Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

378 Duli mallick S/o Suratha Mallick Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

379 Basant Mallick S/o Mayadhara Mallick Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

380 Pravat Mallick S/o Puna nanda Mallick Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

381 Basudev Mallick S/o Budhanath Mallick Narada Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

382
Madhaba nanda Mallick S/o Budhanath 

Mallick
Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

383 Ulasha Mallick W/o Kesab Mallick Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

384 Chanduri dei W/o Balarama Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

385 Ramachandra Mallick S/o Ali Mallick Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

386 Lingaraja Mallick S/o Ali Mallick Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

387 Gangadhara Mallick S/o Subala Mallick Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

388 Mayadhara Mallick S/o Subala Mallick Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

389 Babuli Mallick S/o Jayaram Mallick Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

390 Bhimsen Mallick S/o Jayaram Mallick Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

391 Bhanumati Mallick D/o Jayaram Mallick Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

392 Kasinath Mallick S/o Budhanath Mallick Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

393 Gandharba v S/o Hadu Mallick Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

394 Bijaya Mallick S/o Gandhraba Mallick Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

395 Gobinda Mallick S/o Panu Mallick Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

396 Banamali Mallick S/o Sindhu Mallick Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

397 Basant Mallick S/o Sindhu Mallick Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

398 Sarat Mallick S/o Sindhu Mallick Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

399 Narendra Mallick S/o Udi Mallick Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



400 Chaytana Mallick S/o idhi Mallick Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

401 Sundari Mallick W/o Surendra Mallick Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

402 Snatosh Mallick S/o Kalandi Mallick Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

403 Hare krushan Das S/o Bhagaban Das Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

404 Manas Mallick S/o Surendra Mallick Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

405 Liyakat ali S/o Ajgar Ali Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

406 Sahin Bibi W/o Muslim Ali Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

407 Ismail Ali S/o ajgar Ali Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

408 Benudhara Behera S/o Dhada Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

409 Sanatana sahoo S/o Balunki Sahoo Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

410 Kanhu charan Behera S/o Dhada Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

411 Benu dhara Sahoo S/o Balunkli Sahoo Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

412 Kanhu Ch Sahoo S/o Balunki Sahoo Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

413 Narenmdra Sahu S/o Biswanath Sahu Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

414 Ramakanta Sahu S/o Chintamani Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

415 Lingaraj Sahu S/o Jagannath Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

416 Manmohan Behera S/o Dhada Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

417 Sukanta Sahu S/o Raghu nath Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

418 Pita Basa Sahu S/o Raghunath Sahu Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

419 Ratikanta Sahoo S/o Harihara Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

420 Gagan bihari das S/o Biji Ram Das Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

421 Kuni Sahu W/o Chintamani Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

422 Niranjan Sahu S/o Gobardhana Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

423 Sukanta Sahu S/o Gobardhana Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

424 Durga ch Sahu S/o Gobardhana Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

425 Kailash  ch Sahu S/o Jagannath Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

426 Dibakara Sahu S/o Bhramara Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

427 Laxmidhara Sahu S/o Bhramara Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

428 Arnapurna Sahu vW/o Ratnakara Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

429 Basudev Sahu S/o Kumara Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

430 Purna Ch panda S/ Dhrmananda Panda Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100



431 Biswanatha Panda S/o Gandarba panda Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

432 Ramakanta panda S/o Ramachandra panda Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

433 Surendra Biswal S/o Ananta Biswal Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

434 Gangadhara Biswal S/o Sadhu Biswal Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

435 Duryadhana Biswal S/o Sobhanai Biswal Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

436 Sarat Biswal S/o Dhobei Biswal Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

437 Subas  S/o Bira Biswal Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

438 Ramesh Biswal S/o Bira Biswal Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

439 Gobinda Biswal S/o Dhobei Biswal Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

440 Purna chandra Masalchi S/o Hari Masalchi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

441 Gangadhara Masalchi S/o Arjuna Masalchi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

442 Sanjaya ku Masalchi S/o Bhimsen Masalchi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

443 Rabindra Masalchi S/o Agadhu Masalchi Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

444 Natabara Masalchi S/o Agadhu Masalchi Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

445
Prahalad Masalchi S/o Ghanashyam 

Masalchi
Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

446
Nabaghana Masalchi S/o Ghanashyam 

Masalchi
Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

447
Bishnu prasad Masalchi S/o Ghana shyam 

Masalchi
Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

448 Manmohan Sahu S/o Sarbeswar Sahu Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

449 Bimbadhara Moharana S/ Pira moharana Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

450 Sukanta Ku Sahu S/o Benudhara Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

451 Basant Ku Sahu S/o Benudhara Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

452 Ramesh ch Pradhan S/o Sadhu Moharana Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

453 Premananda Pradhan S/o Sadhu Pradhan Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

454 Hrudananda Pradhan S/o Sadhu pradhan Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

455 Sukanti Pradhan S/o Sadhu pradhan Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

456
Biswa ranjan Moharana S/o Bijaya Ketan 

Moharana
Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

457 Raghunath Swain S/o Siba Swain Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

458 Dinabandhu Swain S/o Siba Swain Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

459 Gangadhara Moharana S/o Pira Moharana Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

460 Golekha Ojha S/o Bairagi  Ojha Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

461 Bhima Ojha S/o Subala Ojha Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100



462 Manorama Ojha W/o Bhima Ojha Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

463 Madhaba Ojha S/o Laxmidhara Ojha Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

464 Ajaya Moharana S/o Niranjan moharana Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

465 chakradhar sahu S/o bairagi sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

466 Jogendra sahu S/o Shyamsundar sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

467 Budha nath  sahu S/o Shyam sundar Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

468 Laxmidhara  Sahu S/o Shyamsundar  Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

469 Ratnakara  Sahu S/o Bairagi  Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

470 Balarama  Sahu S/o Ramachandra  Sahu Narada Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300

471 Panchu Sahoo S/o Ananda Sahoo Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

472 Puspalata Moharana W/o Bijaya Moharana Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

473 Sukanta Sahu S/o Udayanath  Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

474 Nabakishore Nayak S/o Uchaba Nayak Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

475 Satyabrata Nayak S/o Swapna Kumar Nayak Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

476 Laxmi dei W/o Nrushingha Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

477 Purna ch Nayak S/o Jadumani Nayak Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

478 Suratha Nayak S/o Madhusudan Nayak Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

479 Brajakishor Nayak S/o Bamadeba Nayak Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

480 Arta Bandhu Nayak S/o Madhusudan Nayak Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

481 Bharat Nayak S/o Madhaba Nayak Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

482 Deabasis Nayak S/o Kulamani Nayak Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

483 Rajani Kant Nayak S/o Raghunath Nayak Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

484 rangalata Nayak W/o Bansidhara Nayak Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

485 Kanchan Nayak W/o Gangadhara Nayak Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

486 Rasmita Nayak W/o Bimadhara Nayak Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

487 Bharat Khatei S/o Hata Khatei Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

488 laxmidhara Khatei S/o Hat Khatei Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

489 Basant Khatei S/o Laxmidhara Khatei Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

490 Sukanta Khatei S/o Laxmidhara Khatei Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

491 Kailash Khatei S/o Udi Khatei Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

492 Ranjan Khatei S/o Budhanath Khatei Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



493 Anjan Khatei S/o Budhanath Khatei Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

494 Dhada v S/o Hata Khatei Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

495 Gandarba Khatei S/o Hata Khatei Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

496 Budhanath Shoo S/o Dhada sahoo0 Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

497 Muslim Ali S/o Makram Ali Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

498 Mamtaz Ali S/o Mubarak Ali Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

499 Sidiq ali S/o Mir gulzar Ali Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

500 Islam Ali S/o Makram ali Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

501 Harihar behera S/o Maheswara Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

502 Balaram Behera S/o Daitari Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

503 Santilata Sahoo S/o Purna nanda Sahoo Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

504 Ranjita Behera W/o Lokanath Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

505 Narasingha  Behera S/o Lokanath Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

506 Ramesh Behera S/o Loknath Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

507 Krushna Ch Behera S/o Bhimasen Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

508 Bhagaban Behera S/o Arjuna Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

509 Chitaranjan Behera S/o Hrusikesh Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

510 Basanti behera S/o Hari Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

511 Pramila Behera S/o Sanatana Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

512 Hrusikesha Behera S/o Kalu Behera Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

513 Narayan Behera S/o hrusikesh Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

514 Biswanath sahu S/o Narahari Sahu Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

515 Laxmidhara Behera S/o Hrusikesh Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

516 Dillip Kumr Behera S/o Manguli Behera Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

517 Rabindra Sahu S/o Banambar Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

518
Anrnapuran Moharana W/o Lingaraj 

Moharana
Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

519 Budhanath Sahu S/o Harihara Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

520 Sudarsana Sahu S/o Sadhu Sahu Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

521 Benu Saml S/o Mahi Samal Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

522 Umesh ch ray S/o Rajkishor Ray Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

523 Purna ch Ray S/o Harekrushna Ray Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100



524 Krushan Ch ray S/o Balarama Ray Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

525 Trilochan ray S/o Rajkishore Ray Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

526 braja Kishore Ray S/o Jogi Ray Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

527 bhagirathia Ray S/o Bhikari Ray Narada Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

528 Narendra Biswal S/o Bairagi Biswal Narada Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100



1 Bijayram Bhoi S/o-Dhada Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

2 Ganesh Bhoi S/o-Bijayram Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

3 Basudev Bhoi S/o-Rabi Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

4 Kailash Bhoi S/o-Dhada Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

5 Sukanta Bhoi S/o-Dhada Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

6
Naba kishore Behera S/o-Kumar 

Behera
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

7 Bijay Behera S/o-Kumar Behera Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

8 Benudhar Bhoi S/o-Kalandi Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

9
Manasi Bhoi D/o-Benudhar 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

10
Abhimanyu Bhoi S/o-Kanhu CH. 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

11 Baikuntha Bhoi S/o- Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

12 Bilash Bhoi S/o-Kulamani Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

13 Sikhar Bhoi S/o-Sunia Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

14 Susanta ku Das S/o-Sisir Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

15 Sankar Bhoi S/o-Sania Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

16 Basanta KU Das S/o-Sisir Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

Total 

Financial 

Loss in Rs

Total

FINAL JOINT  ENQUIRY REPORT ON House Damage OF VIL-Bagalpur                                                                                                                  

R.I Circle-Aitalanga

SL 

No
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Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha Pucca



17 Panu Das S/o-Subala Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

18
Gopabandhu Bhoi S/o-Bandhu 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

19 Niranjan Bhoi S/o-Manas Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

20 Lalit Bewa W/O-Bandhu Bewa Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

21 Manas Bhoi S/o-Bandhu Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

22 Surendra Bhoi S/o-Nath Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

23 Upendra Bhoi S/o-Nath Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

24 Alok KU Bhoi S/o-Upendra Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

25 Uddhab Bhoi S/o-Uchhaba Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

26 Jogendra Bhoi S/o-Uddhab Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

27
Bhagaban Bhoi S/o-Uddhab 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

28 Bhim Bhoi S/o-Hrusi Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

29 Rama Bhoi S/o-Dhada Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

30 Laxman Bhoi S/o-Dhada Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

31 Dhada Bhoi S/o-Bhramar Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

32 Manguli Bhoi S/o-Bhramar Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

33
Sakuntala Bhoi w/o-Susanta 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

34 Saraj Parida S/o-Bulei Parida Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

35
Rama ch Mallick S/o-

Khetramohan Mallick
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

36
Kanhu ch. Mallick S/o-Bai 

Mallick
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



37
Bhagabat Mallick S/o-Bai 

Mallick
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

38
Ramesh CH. Mallick S/o-

Khetramohan Mallick
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

39
Bibhuti bhusan Mallick S/o-

Babaji Mallick
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

40
Krushna ch Mallick S/o-Babaji 

Mallick
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

41
Babaji Mallick S/o-Dhruba 

Mallick
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

42
Bidyadhar Mallick S/o-Rabindra 

Mallick
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

43
Bidyadhar Mallick S/o-

Sarbeswar Mallick
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

44
Alekha Mallick S/o-Sarbeswar 

Mallick
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

45
Manas ku Mallick S/o-

Sarbeswar Mallick
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

46
Ahalya Tripathy W/o-

Rasananda Tripathy
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

47
Shyam sundar Sahoo S/o-

Krushna Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

48
Bichitrananda Tripathy S/o-

Jaganath Tripathy
Bagalpur Aitalanga kutcha 1 10000

49
Surendra ku Tripathy S/o-

Jagannath Tripathy
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

50
Urmila Tripathy W/o-Purna ch. 

Tripathy
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

51 Hrusi Bhoi S/o-Jayaram Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

52 Jachi Bhoi S/o-Bhagaban Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

53 Kabita Das W/o-Babuli Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

54
Bauribandhu Das S/o-Gournga 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

55
Souribandhu Das S/o-Gouranga 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga kutcha 1 3200

56
Baikuntha nath Das S/o-

Gandharba Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000



57 Buli Das S/o-Birabar Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

58
Umakanta Das S/o-Trilochan 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

59
Nilamani Das S/o-Dinabandhu 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

60
Trilochan Das S/o- Dinabandhu 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

61
Prasanta ku Das S/o-Dwjabar 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

62 Jogendra Das S/o-Rama ch. Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

63
Duryodhan Bhoi S/o-

Ghanashyam Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

64 Sanatan Bhoi S/o-Puna Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

65 Saroj Bhoi S/o-Sanatan Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

66
Chandan Bhoi S/o-Ghanashyam 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

67
Ghanashyam Bhoi S/o-Purna 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

68 Harihar Das S/o-Dibyasingh Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

69
Rajendra prasad Das S/o-Dhada 

kishore Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

70 Surendra Das S/o-Agani Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

71 Jaganath Das S/o-Dama Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

72
Maheswar Das S/o-Jaganath 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

73
Sarbeswar Das S/o-Jaganath 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

74 Bhagabat Das S/o-Dama Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

75
Prabhakar Das S/o-Bhagabat 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

76 Akashya Das S/o-Bhagabat Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



77 Purna ch. Das S/o-Bhagabat Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

78 Niranjan Das S/o-Debendra Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

79
Debendranath Das S/o-

Damodar Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

80 Bijay ku Das S/o-Damodar Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

81 Kamala Das S/o-Bansidhar Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

82 Babaji Bhoi S/o-Sadhu Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

83
Subrata Bhoi S/o-Madhusudan 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

84
Krushna ch. Das S/o-Dibyasingh 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

85 Kalandi Bhoi S/o-Radhu  Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

86 Amulya Bhoi S/o-Radhu Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

87
Bijay ku Mishra S/o-

Gopabandhu Mishra
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

88
Sisir ku Mishra S/o-

Gopabandhu Mishra
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

89
Ashok Nayak S/o-Gunduchi 

Nayak
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

90
Padmanava Mishra S/o-

Udyanath Mishra
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

91
Narasingh Mishra S/o-Udyanath 

Mishra
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

92
Sarat ch. Mishra S/o-

Gopabandhu Mishra
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

93
Badal Pradhan S/o-Bikram 

Pradhan
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

94
Ratikanta Mishra S/o-Prabhakar 

Mishra
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

95
Umakanta Mishra S/o-

Prabhakar Mishra
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

96
Purna ch. Panda S/o-Jadumani 

Panda
Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200



97
Mohini Mohapatra W/o-

Narendra Mohapatra
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

98
Raghunath Nayak S/o-Aparti 

Nayak
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

99
Lokanath Nayak S/o-Aparti 

Nayak
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

100 Gobardhan Panda S/o- Bagalpur Aitalanga CowShed 1 2100

101
Goutam Panda S/o-Gobardhan 

Panda
Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

102 Bramhananda Panda S/o- Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

103
Debendra Nayak S/o-Siba 

Nayak
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

104 Santosh Nayak S/o-Siba Nayak Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

105
Hurdananda Nayak S/o-Nalu 

Nayak
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

106
Kanhu ch. Nayak S/o-Dhani 

Nayak
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

107
Sukantana ku Swain S/o-

Sarbeswar Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

108
Subash ch Swain S/o-Sarbeswar 

Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

109
Hrudananda Swain S/o-

Sarbeswar Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

110
Sarat ku Swain S/o-Bhramarbar 

Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

111
Sudarsan Swain S/o-Kumar 

Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

112
Krushna ch Sethy S/o-

Ghanashyam Sethy 
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

113
Bishnu CH. Sethy S/o-

Ghanashyam Sethy
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

114
Sankar Behera S/o-Arjuna 

Behera
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

115
Raghunath Behera S/o-Sankar 

Behera
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

116
Reena Behera W/o-Sankar 

Behera
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



117
Baikuntha Behera S/o-Sankar 

Behera
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

118
Upendra Pradhan S/o-Sapani 

Pradhan
Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

119
Bipin Bihari Pradhan S/o-Sapani 

Pradhan
Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

120
Prabhakar Pradhan S/o-Pahali 

Pradhan 
Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

121
Bijaya Pradhan S/o-Nilamani 

Pradhan
Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300

122
Dibakar Pradhan S/o-Pahali 

Pradhan
Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

123
Nilamani Pradhan S/o-Dhoi 

Pradhan
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

124
Laxman Sahoo S/o-Udyanath 

Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

125
Upendra Sahoo S/o-Lokanath 

Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

126
Gangadhar Sahoo S/o-Lokanath 

Sahoo 
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

127
Pramod Sahoo S/O-Dhobei 

Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

128
Prafulla Sahoo S/o-Dhobei 

Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

129
Mayadhar Sahoo S/o-Madan 

Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

130
Maheswar Sahoo S/o-

Mayadhar Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

131
Sarbeswar Sahoo S/o-

Mayadhar Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

132
Bansidhar Sahoo S/o-

Gandharba Sahoo 
Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

133
Bidyadhar Sahoo S/o-

Gandharba Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

134
Manorama Sahoo W/o-Bishnu 

CH Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

135
Sukadev Sahoo S/o-Bishnu ch 

Sahoo 
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

136
Chittaranjan Sahoo S/o-Bishnu 

ch Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



137
Manoranjan Sahoo S/o-Bishnu 

ch Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

138
Abhaya ku Sahoo S/o-Agadhu 

Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

139
Ajaya ku Sahoo S/o-Agadhu 

Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

140
Sanjaya ku Sahoo S/o-Agadhu 

Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

141 Kartik Sahoo S/o-Baidhar Sahoo Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

142
Manasi Sahoo W/o-Niranjan 

Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

143 Bhikari Swain S/o-Fakir Swain Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

144
Rabindra ku Swain S/o-Giridhari 

Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

145
Chhabi Swain S/o-Giridhari 

Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

146
Gagan Swain S/o-Indramani 

Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

147
Kailash ch Swain S/o-Indramani 

Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

148
Kalandi Swain S/o-Jachindra 

Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

149
Balakrushna Swain S/o-

Ratnakar Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

150
Kanhu ch Swain S/o-Bhabagrahi 

Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

151 Rabindra Sahoo S/o-Siba Sahoo Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

152
Debendra Sahoo S/o-Siba 

Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

153
Arakhita Swain S/o-Ratnakar 

Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

154
Bankabihari Swain S/o-Ratnakar 

Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

155 Krushna ch Das S/o-Birabar Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

156
Prasan ku Swain S/o-Indramani 

Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100



157
Akshya ku Swain S/o-Anadi 

Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

158
Bijayaram Swain S/o-Bhagaban 

Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

159
Kalandi Swain S/o-Bhagaban 

Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

160
Surendra Swain S/o-Bhagaban 

Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

161
Sukanta ku Nayak S/o-Giridhari 

Nayak
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

162
Susanta ku Nayak S/o-Giridhari 

Nayak
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

163
Sumanta ku Nayak S/o-

Benudhar Nayak
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

164
Satya piriya Nayak S/o-

Dinabandhu Nayak
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

165
Sachikanta Nayak S/o-

Dinabandhu Nayak
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

166
Krushna prasad Nayak S/o-

Laxmidhar Nayak
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

167
Brajabandhu Parida S/o-

Gandharaba Parida
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

168
Kanak Parida W/o-Raj kishore 

Parida
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

169
Kalandi Sahoo S/o-Kulamani 

Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

170
Jagabandhu Sahoo S/o-

Kulamani Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

171
Laxmidhar Sahoo S/o-

Dukhishyam Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

172
Basudev Sahoo S/o-Aparti 

Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

173
Kaushalya Sahoo W/o-Krushna 

ch Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

174 Bairagi Sahoo S/o-Aparti Sahoo Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

175
Kailash ch Swain S/o-Aparti 

Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

176
Lokanath Sahoo S/o-Bhagabat 

Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100



177
Surendra Sahoo S/o-Bhagabat 

Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

178
Damodar Sahoo S/o-Lingaraj 

Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

179
Pabitra ku Sahoo S/o-Naba 

Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

180 Susama Das W/o-Bijaya Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

181 Bismaya Das S/o-Jogendra Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

182
Dhruba ch Praharaj S/o-

Narayan Praharaj
Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

183
Rabindra Praharaj S/o-Narayan 

Praharaj
Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

184
Sasmita Praharaj w/o-Sankar 

Praharaj
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

185
Mahadev Behera S/o-Tuna 

Behera
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

186
Agadhu Behera S/o-Madan 

Behera
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

187
Arjuna Behera S/o-Agadhu 

Behera
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

188
Narendranath Chinara S/o-

Bidyanath Chinara
Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

189 Abhiram Das S/o-Adikanda Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

190 Ajaya ku Das S/o-Ashok Ku Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

191
Sanjaya ku Das S/o-Ashok KU 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

192 Malaya ku Das S/o-Ashok Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

193
Birabar Pradhan S/o-Dhoia 

Pradhan
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

194
Amulya ku Swain S/o-Madhaba 

nanda Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

195
Madhabananda Swain S/o-

Banchhanidhi Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

196 Alekha ch Das S/o-Harihar Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



197 Panchu Das S/o-Balaram Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

198
Premalata Das S/o-Jogendra 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

199 Sukanta ku Das S/o-Fakir Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

200 Hemanta ku Das S/o-Fakir Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

201
Surendra Sahoo  S/o- 

Gandharba Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

202
Giridhari Sahoo S/o-Gandharba 

Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

203 Sanatan Das S/o-Kumar Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

204
Manamohan Das S/o-Kumar 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

205
Manoranjan Das S/o 

Nakulananda Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

206
Purna ch Sahoo S/o-Baidhar 

Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

207 Sanatan Sahoo S/o-Panu Sahoo Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

208 Kailash ch Sethi S/o-Fakir Sethi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

209
Narendra Sahoo S/o-Gandharba 

Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

210
Kailash ch Nayak S/o-

Radhashyam Nayak
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

211
Achutananda Nayak S/o-

Radhashyam Nayak
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

212
Satyabadi Das S/o-Brundaban 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

213
Pradeep ku Das S/o-Dwijabar 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

214 Sandip ku Das S/o-Dwijabar Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

215 Ranjib ku Das S/o-Dwijabar Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

216 Sanjib ku Das S/o-Dwijabar Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



217
Debiprasad Mohanty S/o-

Gopinath Mohanty
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

218
Guruprasad Mohanty S/o-

Gopinath Mohanty
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

219
Lalatendu Mohanty S/o-

Gopinath Mohanty
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

220
Krushna ch Mohanty S/o-

Haramohan Mohanty
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

221
Tarun ku Mohanty S/o-

Chaturbhuja Mohanty
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

222
Binaya kishore Mohanty S/o-

Baishnab Mohanty
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

223
Duryodhan Nayak S/o-Baishnab 

Nayak
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

224
Minaketan Mohanty S/o-

Bauribandhu Mohanty
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

225
Brajabandhu Barik S/o-

Bauribandhu Barik
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

226
Rajkishore Barik S/o-

Bauribandhu Barik
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

227
Tikina Barik W/o-Brahmananda 

Barik
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

228
Gopinath Barik S/o-Udyanath 

Barik
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

229 Gunanidhi Das S/o-Bhaskar Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

230 Goutam Das S/o-Ganesh Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

231 Antaryami Das S/o-Ganesh Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

232 Duryodhan Das S/o-Sankar Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

233
Niranjan Das S/o-Nakulananda 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

234
Antaryami Das S/o-

Gokulananda Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

235 Daitari Das S/o-Satyabadi Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

236 Anata ku Das S/o-Basudev Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



237 Gopal ch Das S/o-Basudev Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

238
Gobinda ch Das S/o-Basudev 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

239
Prafulla ch Das S/o-Narotam 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

240
Niladri bihari Das S/o-Benudhar 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

241
Nikunja bihari Das S/o-Kanhu ch 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

242
Laxmidhar Das S/o-Brundaban 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

243
Sailabala Das W/o-Brundaban 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

244
Sibashisa Mohanty S/o-

Rabindra Mohanty
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

245
Hemalata Das W/o-

Narendranath Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

246
Rajkishore Das S/o-

Narendranath Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

247
Kesab ch Das S/o-Laxmidhar 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

248
Chhaya Barik S/o-Satyabadi 

Barik
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

249
Sibaraj Barik S/o-Satyabadi 

Barik
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

250
Chatrubhuja Bhoi S/o-

Chaitanya Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

251
Kabita Behera S/o-Chaturbhuja 

Behera
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

252
Jogendra Bhoi S/o-Nabaghan 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

253 Kesaba Bhoi S/o-Jayaram Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

254
Trilochana Bhoi S/o-Jayaram 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

255
Duryodhan Bhoi S/o-Jayaram 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

256 Sukanta Bhoi S/o-Guna Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



257 Tutun Bhoi S/o-Sukanta Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

258 Upendra Bhoi S/o-Jayaram Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

259 Ajaya ku Bhoi S/o-Upendra Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

260 Kulamani Bhoi S/o-Shyam Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

261 Kartika Bhoi S/o- uchhaba Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

262
Anadi charan nayak S/o 

Radhashyam Nayak
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

263 Dijabara Bhoi S/o Uchhaba Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

264 Akshaya Bhoi S/o Dijabara Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

265
Krushna chandra bhoi S/o 

Laxmidhara Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

266 Dhindera Bhoi S/o Dibakar Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

267 Dinabandhu Bhoi S/o Bula  bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

268 Pradeep Bhoi S/o Bula Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

269
Manguli Bhoi S/o Rasananda 

bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

270
Duryadhana Bhoio S/o 

Rasananda bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

271 Ali bewa W/o Babuli Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

272 Rekhadei W/o Sreedhara Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

273
Somanath bhoi S/o Sreedhara 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

274 Bira Bhoi S/o Dhurba Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

275 Dhula Bhoi S/o Chaitnya Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

276 Mantu Bhoi S/o Dhula Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



277
Chitta Ranjan bhoi S/o 

Gobardhana Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

278
Ramakanta Bhoi S/o 

Gobardhana Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

279
Niranjan Bhoi S/o Gobardhana 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

280 Jayram Bhoi S/o Sidhia Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

281 Gopal Bhoi S/o Nila Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

282 Dibakar Bhoi S/o Mandara Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

283 Panchu Bhoi S/o Jayaram Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

284
Guru prasad das S/o Amulya 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

285 Gita njanli Das W/o Amulya das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

286
Gouri shyam das S/o 

Ghanashyam das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

287
Ganesh Prasad das S/o Gouri 

sam Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

288
Dinesh Kumar das S/o Girish 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

289 Jitendra Das S/o Naba Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

290
Aruna Satpathy S/o Naba 

Satpathy
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

291
Santosh Kumar Satpathy S/o 

Arjun Satpathy
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

292
Sajaya Satpathy S/o Arjun 

Satpathy
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

293 Trinath Bhoi S/o Madhaba Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

294
As Hok Kumar Bhoi S/o Suna 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

295
Ramesh Ch Bhoi S/o 

Madhusudan Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

296 Sukant Bhoi S/o Bhramara Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



297
Benuhara Bhoi S/o Nityananda 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

298
Chaturbhuja Behera S/o 

Jadumani Behera
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

299 Kanaka Bhoi W/ol Dhada Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

300 Rabindra Bhoi S/o Dhada Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

301 Chabindra Bhoi S/o Dhada Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

302
Soumya ranjan Bhoi S/o 

Dibakara Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

303
Satya badi Behera S/o Uday 

nath Behera
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

304
Purnachandra Bhoi S/o Jayaram 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

305 Rajani Dei W/o Sudarsana Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

306
Basanti Satpathy W/o Arjuna 

satpathy
Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

307
Pravakar Swain S/o Bansidhara 

Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

308
Pradip ku  swain S/o Bansidhara 

Swain
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

309
Priyambada bhoi D/o Prabesh 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

310 Manoj Bhoi S/o Sudarsana Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

311
Surendra Bhoi S/o Ratnakara 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

312 Manguli Bhoi S/o Surendra Bhoi Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

313
Rabindra Bhoi S/o Surendra 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

314
Laxmidhara Bhoi S/o Ratnakara 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

315
Sanjaya Bhoi S/o Purnachandra 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

316
Susanta Bhoi S/o Dwijabara 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



317
Dwijabara Bhoi S/o Rupendra 

Bhoi
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

318
Aparti Behera S/o Gandharba 

Behera
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

319 Tuni Das D/O Benudhara Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

320 Tikan Das S/o Rama Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

321 Mukuna dei W/o Dibakara Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

322
Suresh Ch Mohanty S/o 

Karmohan Mohanty
Bagalpur Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

323 Saba Bewa W/O Surendra Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

324
Puni Sahoo W/o Dukhishyam 

Sahoo
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

325 Basudev Das S/o Laxman Das Bagalpur Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

326
Bijayalaxmi Das S/o Satrughna 

Das
Bagalpur Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

Total 43 22 193 76 1315200



Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha

1 Benudhar Sethi  S/o Alekha sethi Guapur Kutcha

2 Gati sethi S/o Alekha sethi Guapur Kutcha

3 Manmohaqn sethi S/o Alekha sethi Guapur Kutcha

4 Prafulla sethi S/0 Kapil  Sethi Guapur Kutcha

5 Radha Bewa W/O Agadhu Sethi Guapur Kutcha

6 Kabuli Sethi S/o Aparti Sethi Guapur Kutcha

7 Basant sathi S/o Madhava sethi Guapur Kutcha

8 Gopinath sethi S/o Madhav sethi Guapur Kutcha

9 Kanakalata sethi W/o Budhanath sethi Guapur Kutcha

10 kapil sethi S/o Bhagaban sethi Guapur Kutcha

11 Surendra Sethi S/o Aparti sethi Guapur Kutcha

12 Prasant sethi S/o madhav sethi Guapur Kutcha

13 Babuli sethi S/o Aparti sethi Guapur Kutcha

14 Tofan sethi S/o Laxmidhara sethi Guapur Kutcha

15 Benudhara sethi S/o Bhajani sethi Guapur Kutcha

16 Benudhara das S/o kasinath das Guapur Kutcha

17 Sanatan sethi S/o Dhara sethi Guapur Kutcha

18 Madhusmita sethi W/o Sarat sethi Guapur Kutcha Cowshed

19 Minati sethi W/o Bapina sethi Guapur Kutcha

20 Balaram Bhoi S/o Kasi bhoi Guapur Kutcha

21 Pakuna bhoi S/o kanduri bhoi Guapur Kutcha

22 Dipu Bhoi S/o Ramesh Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

23 Ramesh bhoi S/o Deba bhoi Guapur Kutcha

24 Raghunath Behera S/o Dasa behera Guapur Kutcha

25 Deba prasad behera S/o Dhada behera Guapur Kutcha

26 Papuna behera S/o Rabi behera Guapur Kutcha

27 Dipu behera S/o Tuna behera Guapur Kutcha Cowshed

28 Bijaya bhoi S/o Baisnav Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

29 Pankaj bhoi S/o Amulya bhoi Guapur Kutcha

30 Bichitra nanda bhoi S/o Bhubana bhoi Guapur Kutcha

31 Pramod bhoi S/o Bansidhara Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

32 Tapan bhoi S/o Bansidhar bhoi Guapur Kutcha

33 Ghana Bhoi S/o Chatyan bhoi Guapur Kutcha

34 jaguli bhoi S/o Chaitya bhoi Guapur Cowshed

35 Kumara bhoi S/o Dwija bhoi Guapur Kutcha

36 Niranjan bhoi S/o Alekha bhoi Guapur Kutcha

37 Golekha bhoi S/o Subala bhoi Guapur Cowshed

38 sarata bhoi S/o Subala bhoi Guapur Kutcha

39 Bhima bhoi S/o Rabi bhoi Guapur Kutcha

40 Arjuna bhoi S/oRabi bhoi Guapur Cowshed

41 Gopal bhoi S/o Kailash bhoi Guapur Cowshed

42 Murali bhoi S/o Bira bhoi Guapur Kutcha

43 Jugala bhoi S/o Dwija bhoi Guapur Cowshed

44 Antarjami bhoi S/o Dwija bhoi Guapur Kutcha

45 Swadhin bhoi S/o Nata bhoi Guapur Kutcha

46 Tukuna bhoi S/o Sanatana bhoi Guapur Kutcha Cowshed

47 Kanhu bhoi S/o Dunia bhoi Guapur Cowshed

48 Sanju bhoi S/o Manua bhoi Guapur Cowshed

49 Sanbaria bhoi S/o Banambar bhoi Guapur Kutcha

50 Gateswara bhoi S/o ratnakar bhoi Guapur Kutcha

51 Pratap bhoi S/o Bhubani bhoi Guapur Kutcha

52 Pradumna bhoi S/o Pramod bhoi Guapur Kutcha

53 Bharat Bhoi S/o Manguli bhoi Guapur Kutcha

54 Rajkishor bhoi S/o Manguli bhoi Guapur Kutcha

55 Mohan bhoi S/o Manguli bhoi Guapur Kutcha

56 Bhagyadhara bhoi S/o Purnananda bhoi Guapur Kutcha

57 Sunakar bhoi S/o Bisia bhoi Guapur Kutcha

Cowshed

House Damage ( in Nos)

FINAL JOINT  ENQUIRY REPORT ON HOUSE DAMAGE OF VIL-Guapur, 
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58 Ananta bhoi S/o Kulamani bhoi Guapur Kutcha

59 Gagan bhoi S/o Maguni bhoi Guapur Cowshed

60 Sarat Bhoi S/o Maguni bhoi Guapur Kutcha

61 Niranjan bhoi S/o Hari bhoi Guapur Kutcha

62 Kalandi bhoi S/o Hari bhoi Guapur Cowshed

63 Prakash bhoi S/o Dhira bhoi Guapur Kutcha

64 Pratap bhoi S/o Dhira bhoi Guapur Kutcha

65 Prasanna bhoi S/o Dhira bhoi Guapur Kutcha

66 Anaadi bhoi S/o Kulamani bhoi Guapur Kutcha

67 Suresh Bhoi S/o Ganesh Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

68 Pramila Bhoi W/o Kartika bhoi Guapur Kutcha

69 Laxmipriya bhoi W/o Krushna bhoi Guapur Cowshed

70 Gouranga Ojha S/o Golekha ojha Guapur Kutcha

71 Manorama Ojha  W/o Purna Ojha Guapur Kutcha

72 Bengalata Ojha W/o Narendra Ojha Guapur Kutcha

73 Kulamani Ojha S/o Kalandi Ojha Guapur Kutcha

74 Nabaghana Ojha S/o Narendre Ojha Guapur Kutcha

75 Alekha Ojha S/o Bharmara Ojha Guapur Cowshed

76 Upendra Ojha S/o Narendra ojha Guapur Kutcha

77 Duryadhana ojha S/o Narendra Ojha Guapur Cowshed

78 Satyabhama Ojah W/o Birendra Ojha Guapur Kutcha

79 Narayana Mallick S/o Kunja Mallick Guapur Cowshed

80 Kalandi Mallick S/o Benudhara  Mallick Guapur Kutcha

81 Jmbeswara mallick S/o Benudhara mallick Guapur Kutcha

82 Prasanta Mallick S/o Kailash mallick Guapur Kutcha

83 Basant Mallick S/o Kailash mallick Guapur Kutcha

84 Amulya mallick S/o Narana mallick Guapur Kutcha

85 Gobinda mallick S/o Kunja Mallick Guapur Kutcha

86 Rabindra mallick S/o Kunja mallick Guapur Cowshed

87 Babaji Mallik S/o Kunja mallick Guapur Cowshed

88 Panchanan mallick S/o Kunja mallick Guapur Cowshed

89 Dillip Malik S/o Ganesh mallick Guapur Kutcha

90 Arta mallick S/o Kartika mallick Guapur Kutcha

91 Biswanath Mallick S/o Bharmara mallick Guapur Cowshed

92 Pramod mallick S/o Shyam mallick Guapur Kutcha

93 Sukanta mallick S/o Shyam Mallick Guapur Kutcha

94 Subas mallick S/o Shyam mallick Guapur Cowshed

95 Chaityana mallick S/o Nata mallick Guapur Kutcha

96 Shiradhira mallick S/o Gandhaba mallick Guapur Kutcha

97 Hari Bhoi S/o Kusha bhoi Guapur Kutcha

98 Jahna mallick W/o Jayaram Mallick Guapur Cowshed

99 Kailash Amallick S/o Laxmana mallick Guapur Cowshed

100 Dasa mallick S/o Panu mallick Guapur Cowshed

101 Ganesh Bhoi S/o Netrananda bhoi Guapur Cowshed

102 Golekha Ojha S/o Bharmara Ojha Guapur Cowshed

103 Puspalata bhola W/o Manoj bhola Guapur Cowshed

104 Manmohan Ojha S/o Kasinath Ojha Guapur Cowshed

105 Amulya Bhoi S/o Baisama bhoi Guapur Cowshed

106 Kalandi parida S/o Chakradhara Parida Guapur Kutcha

107 Bairagi parida S/o Chandramani parida Guapur Cowshed

108 Kailash parida S/o Chandramani parida Guapur Cowshed

109 Charulata Parida S/o Chaityana parida Guapur Cowshed

110 Manguli parida S/o Laxman parida Guapur Cowshed

111 Asoka Parida S/o Jachendra parida Guapur Cowshed

112 Abhaya parida S/o Jachendra parida Guapur Cowshed

113 Chandramani parida S/o Abhina parida Guapur Kutcha

114 Rabindra Biswal S/o Dasarathi biswal Guapur Kutcha

115 Khetramohan Biswal S/o Dasarathi Biswal Guapur Kutcha

116 Niranjan Sahoo S/o Premananda Sahoo Guapur Kutcha

117 Kasinath parida S/o Jadumani parida Guapur Cowshed

118 Prakash kumar choudhary S/o Krupasindhu choudhary Guapur Cowshed

119  Surendra senapati S/o Gopinath Senapati Guapur Kutcha

120 Pradumna Senapati S/o Nityananda senapati Guapur Pucca



121 Sibaprasad senapati S/o Chitrananda senapati Guapur Cowshed

122 Parsuram choudhary S/o Krushnachandra Choudhary Guapur Kutcha

123 Balaram Choudhary S/o Krushnachandra Choudharry Guapur Kutcha

124 Baburam Choudhary  S/o Krushnachandra Choudhary Guapur Kutcha

125 Prakash kumar palata S/o Dhada palata Guapur Kutcha

126 Nabaghana rout S/o Subala rout Guapur Kutcha

127 Dipika choudhary W/o Asish Choudhary Guapur Pucca

128 Kuntala kumari mukhi W/o Trilochana mukhi Guapur Kutcha

129 Sasi rekha rout W/o nabaghana rout Guapur Kutcha

130 Rasika sethi S/o Mahani sethi Guapur Kutcha

131 Dhuleswara Swain S/o Bauribandhu swain Guapur Kutcha

132 Laxmidhara maharana S/o Gangadhara maharana Guapur Pucca

133 Prafulla barik S/o Dibakar barik Guapur Kutcha

134 Guni barik W/o Arta Barik Guapur Kutcha

135 Bijaya bhoi S/o Chakrtadhara bhoi Guapur Kutcha

136 Balaram Sethi S/o Shyam sethi Guapur Kutcha

137 Sudam sethi S/o Shyam sethi Guapur Kutcha

138 Benudhara mallick S/o Kelu mallick Guapur Kutcha

139 Chandramani mallick S/o Subala mallick Guapur Cowshed

140 Mandara mallick S/o Subala mallick Guapur Kutcha

141 kailash mallick  S/o Subala mallick Guapur Kutcha

142 Narayan mallick S/o Sudama mallick Guapur Kutcha

143 Utam mallick S/o Ghana mallick Guapur Kutcha

144 Santosh dutta S/o Alekha dutta Guapur Kutcha

145 Nirmal Ch pani S/o Sudarsana pani Guapur Cowshed

146 Panchu Mohapatra S/o Krushna Mohapatra Guapur Cowshed

147 Kalandi Behera S/o Sikhara behera Guapur Kutcha

148 Antarjyami behera S/o Bansidhara Behera Guapur Kutcha

149 Amulya Behera S/o Dhuleswara Behera Guapur Kutcha

150 Bhabani Bhoi S/o Mandara bhoi Guapur Kutcha

151 Sakhi Das W/o Rama das Guapur Kutcha

152 Laxman Das S/o Sanatan das Guapur Cowshed

153 Fakir Das S/o Bharat das Guapur Kutcha

154 Bansidhara Nayak S/o Radhashayam nayak Guapur Kutcha

155 Trinath Nayak S/o Sudarsana nayak Guapur Kutcha

156 Somnath Nayak S/o Sudarsana Nayak Guapur Kutcha

157 Masu nayak S/o Bansidhar Nayak Guapur Kutcha

158 Biswanath nayak S/o Bansidhar Nayak Guapur Cowshed

159 Jagannath Nayak S/o Bansidhar Nayak Guapur Kutcha

160 Balaram Nayak S/o Bansidhar Nayak Guapur Cowshed

161 Jambu Bhoi S/o Natha Bhoi Guapur Cowshed

162 Narayan Bhoi S/o Jambu Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

163 Bisnu Bhoi S/oJambu bhoi Guapur Kutcha

164 Sankar Kandi S/oNilamani Kandi Guapur Kutcha

165 Subas Kandi S/o Kedar kandi Guapur Kutcha

166 Arta Kandi S/oBhraman kandi Guapur Cowshed

167 Santosh bhoi S/o Madhusudan bhoi Guapur Cowshed

168 Kartik  Bhoi S/o Madhusudan bhoi Guapur Cowshed

169 Ganesh Bhoi S/I Madhusudan bhoi Guapur Cowshed

170 Jamuna Bewa W/o jata Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

171 Nirmala dei W/o Padia Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

172 Babuli bhoi S/o kalandi bhoi Guapur Kutcha

173 Kabuli Bhoi s/o Kalandi bhoi Guapur Kutcha

174 Bhagirathi Panda S/o Bhaskara panda Guapur Pucca

175 Sabitri das W/o Bijaya das Guapur Pucca

176 Damodar Bhoi S/o Udayanath Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

177 Ramachandra Bhoi S/o Udayanath Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

178 Sukanta Bhoi S/o Udayanath Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

179 Sarat Bhoi S/o Udayanath Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

180 Sanatana parida S/o Chakradhara Parida Guapur Kutcha

181 Rajendra Parida S/oGhanashayam parida Guapur Kutcha



182 Jayaram Parida S/o Sudarsana parida Guapur Kutcha

183 Ghanashayam parida S/o Bhajani Parida Guapur Kutcha

184 Krushnachandra padhi S/o Agadhu padhi Guapur Cowshed

185 Kholana Panda W/o Dasarathi panda Guapur Cowshed

186 Hrudananda mohapatra S/o Narayana Mohapatra Guapur Kutcha

187 Duryadhana pani S/o bandhu pani Guapur Cowshed

188 Rasmita Mohapatra W/o Samir Mohapatra Guapur Kutcha

189 Bhagarathi Paitiala S/o Brundaban Paitiala Guapur Kutcha

190 Guna paitiala S/o Sudarsana Paitiala Guapur Kutcha

191 Anjana Paitiala W/o Trinath paitiala Guapur Kutcha

192 Dillip kumar Paitiala S/o Bansidhara Paitiala Guapur Kutcha

193 Binodini Paitiala W/o Jayakrushan Paitiala Guapur Kutcha

194 Bansidhara Paitiala S/o Udayanath Paitiala Guapur Cowshed

195 Basanta Paitiala S/o Laxmidhara Paitiala Guapur Cowshed

196 Akhaya Parida S/o Uchhaba Parida Guapur Cowshed

197 Bholanath Paitiala S/o Sudarsana Paitiala Guapur Cowshed

198 Laxmipriya panda W/o Bijaya kumar panda Guapur Cowshed

199 Banita panda W/o Sripati panda Guapur Kutcha

200 Ajaya panda S/o Narendra panda Guapur Kutcha

201 Brundaban Paiti S/o Budhanath paiti Guapur Cowshed

202 Dharamu parida S/oKasinath parida Guapur Kutcha

203 biswanath parida S/o Jadumani parida Guapur Kutcha

204 Lalita Rout W/o Gandharba Rout Guapur Kutcha

205 kalpataru rout S/o Gandharba Rout Guapur Cowshed

206 Baidhara Rout S/o Laxman Rout Guapur Kutcha

207 Nabaghana Rout S/o Dhurba Rout Guapur Kutcha

208 Sibaprasad Rout S/o Nrushingha Rout Guapur Cowshed

209 Santosh Rout S/o Prafulla Rout Guapur Kutcha

210 sankarsana Rout  S/o Jayaram Rout Guapur Kutcha

211 Antaryami khuntia S/o Madhaba Khuntia Guapur Kutcha

212 Daitari rout S/o Bhikari Rout Guapur Kutcha

213 santosh Palata S/o Dhada Palata Guapur Cowshed

214 Bipin bihari Palata S/o Indramani Palata Guapur Kutcha

215 Banabihari palta S/o Indramani Palata Guapur Kutcha

216 Surendra Palta S/o Nilamani Palta Guapur Cowshed

217 Sarat ch sahoo S/o Adikanda Sahoo Guapur Kutcha Cowshed

218 Durdhana Sahoo S/o Natha sahoo Guapur Kutcha

219 Arjuna Sahoo W/o Chintamani sahoo Guapur Kutcha Cowshed

220 Pitabas Sahoo S/o Jagu sahoo Guapur Kutcha

221 Maheswara Sahoo S/o Pitabasa Sahoo Guapur Cowshed

222 Sibaji Bhoi S/o Jayaram sahoo Guapur Kutcha

223 Siba prasad Mohapatra S/o Panchu Mohapatra Guapur Kutcha

224 Sahadev bhoi S/o Nrushingha Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

225 Nabaghana Bhoi S/o Dhula Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

226 Nakula Bhoi S/o Nrusingha Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

227 Akaura Bhoi S/o Nrusingha Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

228 Hina  Mohapatra W/o jalandar Mohapatra Guapur Kutcha

229 Bipin Bhoi S/o Bijaya bhoi Guapur Cowshed

230 Prasanta Bhoi S/o Surendra Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

231 Narendra Behera S/o Mandara behera Guapur Kutcha

232 Chani Dei W/o Bijaya behera Guapur Kutcha

233 Prassana kunar Behera S/o Harihar Behera Guapur Kutcha

234 Pradyumna Behera S/o Harihara Behera Guapur Kutcha

235 manohar Behera S/o Maheswara Behera Guapur Kutcha

236 Babuli Bhoi S/o Indramani Bhoi Guapur Kutcha Cowshed

237 Bapuni Bhoi S/o Chagala Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

238 Indramani Bhoi S/o bhagaban Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

239 Purnachandra Bhoi S/o Chandramani bhoi Guapur Kutcha

240 Narayan Bhoi S/o Bhima bhoi Guapur Kutcha

241 Prafulla bhoi S/o Pabani bhoi Guapur Kutcha

242 Subas bhoi S/o Pramod Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

243 Tofan bhoi S/o Nanda bhoi Guapur Kutcha

244 Sarat Bhoi S/o Gandharba Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

245 Bharat bhoi S/o Gandharba Bhoi Guapur Kutcha



246 Susanta bhoi S/o Surendra bhoi Guapur Kutcha

247 Ramesh Bhoi S/o Manguli bhoi Guapur Kutcha

248 Panchanan Behera S/o Maheswara Behera Guapur Kutcha

249 Satrugna Behera S/o Maheswara Behera Guapur Kutcha

250 Tuni dei W/oChakradhara Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

251 Adikanda Bhoi S/o Mahani Bhoi Guapur Cowshed

252 Duryadhana Bhoi S/o Sudam bhoi Guapur Cowshed

253 Ashok bhoi S/o Panchu bhoi Guapur Kutcha

254 Raju bhoi S/o Giridhara Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

255 Laxmi Bhoi D/o Giridhara bhoi Guapur Kutcha

256 Antaryami Bhoi S/o Abhimanyu Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

257 Susil Bhoi S/o Biswanath bhoi Guapur Kutcha

258 khokan Bhoi S/o Gopi Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

259 Tukuna Bhoi S/o Gopi Bhoi Guapur Pucca

260 Bidyadhara Bhoi S/o Sanatana Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

261 Sanatana Bhoi S/o Kusa bhoi Guapur Kutcha

262 Kishore chandra bhoi S/o Kanhu bhoi Guapur Kutcha

263 lichu bhoi W/o Trinath bhoi Guapur Kutcha

264 Benu bhoi S/o Madhaba bhoi Guapur Cowshed

265 Sampad behera S/o Bansidhara behera Guapur Kutcha

266 pramod behera S/o Bansidhara behera Guapur Kutcha

267 Pradeep behera S/o Sunakar Behera Guapur Kutcha

268 Pabitra Behera S/o Purnendu Behera Guapur Kutcha

269 Balunki Bhoi S/o Anand bhoi Guapur Kutcha

270 Arjuna Bhoi S/o Nalu Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

271 Akhaya Bhoi S/o Kartika bhoi Guapur Kutcha

272 Puja Bhoi S/o Balunki Bhoi Guapur Cowshed

273 Akhaya Bhoi S/o Kanhu Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

274 Tapan Bhoi S/o Kanhu Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

275 Brahamanda bhoi S/o Baidhara Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

276 Kanhu Bhoi S/o Dwija Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

277 Suchitra Bhoi W/o Pramod Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

278 Bhagaban Bhoi S/o Gandharba Bhoi Guapur Cowshed

279 Niranjana Bhoi S/o Gandharba Bhoi Guapur Cowshed

280 Byomekesh Sethi S/o Rasika sethi Guapur Kutcha

281 Hrusikesha Sethi S/oRasika Sethi Guapur Kutcha

282 Manoj bhoi S/o Chakradhara Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

283 Mita Bhoi w/o Rajesh bhoi Guapur Kutcha

284 jhina bhoi W/o Nirmala bhoi Guapur Kutcha

285 Kailash bhoi S/o Subala bhoi Guapur Kutcha

286 Chittaranjan bhoi S/o Dhula Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

287 Lingaraj Bhoi S/o balaram Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

288 Nrushingha Bhoi S/o Hadu bhoi Guapur Kutcha

289 Jagannath Bhoi S/o Balaram Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

290 Jhuni Das W/o Kouraba Das Guapur Kutcha

291 Mina Bhoi W/o Arta Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

292 Mandu Bhoi W/O Tapan Bhoi Guapur Cowshed

293 Benu Bhoi S/o Bira Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

294 Balakrushna Bhoi S/o Balaram Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

295 Basudev Bhoi S/o Balaram Bhoi Guapur Pucca

296 Sarat Ch Bhoi S/o Sambar bhoi Guapur Kutcha

297 Sankar Bhoi S/o Budhanath Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

298 Rajkishore Bhoi S/o Budhanath Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

299 Makara bhoi S/o Budhanath Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

300 Sadhu Bhoi S/o Dhobei Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

301 Balaram bhoi S/o Sadhu Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

302 Abhimanyu Bhoi S/o Sadhu Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

303 Dillip Senapati S/ o Kalandi Senapati Guapur Pucca

304 Pradeep Senapati S/o Asok Senapati Guapur Pucca

305 Brundaban Senapati S/o  Kirtan Senapati Guapur Kutcha

306 Ranjan Senapati S/o Bharmara Senapati Guapur Kutcha

307 Niranjan  Senapati S/o Bharmra  Senapati Guapur Cowshed

308 Narayani Panda S/o Bansidhara panda Guapur Kutcha

309 Artatrana Panda S/o Bansidhara Panda Guapur Kutcha



310 Siba  Senapati S/o Muli  Senapati Guapur Kutcha

311 Binodini Panda W/o Dillip Panda Guapur Cowshed

312 Nirmala Panda W/o Manoj Panda Guapur Kutcha

313 Dhaneswara Swain S/o Dhruba charan Swain Guapur Pucca

314 Bhaskara Swain S/o Prahallada Swain Guapur Pucca

315 Brajaraja Panda S/o Baidhara Panda Guapur Pucca

316 Kalandi Senapati S/o Siba Senapati Guapur Cowshed

317 Sanatana Bhoi S/o Sambar Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

318 Basant bhoi S/o Hadu Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

319 Arjuna Bhoi S/o Rasika Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

320 Raj kishpre Bhoi S/o ramachandra Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

321 Siba Prasdad Bhoi S/o Rama chandra Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

322 Bata krushna Bhoi S/o Rasika Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

323 Braja mohan Bhoi S/o Laxman Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

324 Hatekeswara Bhoi S/o Sreedhara Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

325 Narendra Panda S/o Biswa nath panda Guapur Cowshed

326 Samita parida W/o Basudev Parida Guapur Kutcha

327 Kulamani Senapati S/o Subala Senepati Guapur Pucca Cowshed

328 Arta  Senapati S/o Satyabadi Senapati Guapur Kutcha

329 Sukanta Pardhan S/o srinibas Pradhan Guapur Kutcha

330 Jaya ram Pradhan S/o Bandhu Pradhan Guapur Kutcha

331 Chai ram pradhan S/o Bandhu pradhan Guapur Cowshed

332 Satrugna Behera S/o Benudhara Behera Guapur Kutcha

333 Bulei Behera S/o Achuta Behera Guapur Kutcha

334 Basudev Mallick S/o Sanatana Mallick Guapur Kutcha

335 Prafulla Malllick S/o Chakradhara Mallick Guapur Kutcha

336 Bansidhara Mallick S/o Aparti Mallick Guapur Kutcha

337 Kasinath Mallick S/o Giridhari Mallick Guapur Cowshed

338 Hrusikesh bhoi S/o kambu Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

339 Bira Bhoi S/o Sambu Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

340 Dhira Bhoi S/o Sambu Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

341 Kalandi Bhoi S/o Budha natha Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

342 Surendra Bhoi S/o Puna Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

343 Jugala Bhoi S/o Budhanath Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

344 Pratp Bhoi S/o Jugala Bhoi Guapur Cowshed

345 Khetramohan Bhoi S/o Jugala Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

346 Suna Bhoi S/o Budhanath Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

347 Dusasana Bhoi S/o Prafulla Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

348 Punananda Bhoi S/o Maguni Bhoi Guapur Cowshed

349 Bhaguli Bhoi S/o Suna Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

350 Bhubaniu Bhoi S/o Mandara Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

351 Bijaya Mallick S/o Sanatana Mallick Guapur Kutcha

352 Mathura Nanda Khuntia S/o madhaba Khuntia Guapur Pucca Cowshed

353 jayadev Senapati S/o Bholanath Senapati Guapur Kutcha Cowshed

354 Krushan Chandra Choudry S/o Bulei Senapati Guapur Cowshed

355 Kishore Sahu S/o Ratnakara Sahu Guapur Cowshed

356 Ashok Mukhi S/o Subala Mukhi Guapur Cowshed

357 Pramod Nayak S/o Ramachandra Nayak Guapur Cowshed

358 Dhukishyam Nayak S/o Baidhara Nyak Guapur Cowshed

359 Pratap Senapati S/o Nisa kara Senpati Guapur Cowshed

360 Rabindra Behera S/o Dhobei Behera Guapur Cowshed

361 Mahadev Behera S/o Ganesh Behera Guapur Cowshed

362 Prasana Dutta S/o Batakrushna Dutta Guapur Pucca

363 Malaya ranjan swain S/o Gopinath Swain Guapur Cowshed

364 Manoj Dutta S/o Kulamani Dutta Guapur Cowshed

365 Kailash pani S/o Kelu Pani Guapur Cowshed

366 Bhagaban Pani S/o Budhanath Pani Guapur Cowshed

367 Gagan pani S/o Budhanath Pani Guapur Cowshed

368 Durjyodhana pani S/o puna pani Guapur Cowshed

369 Mamata Manjari Paitiala S/o Banidhara Paitiala Guapur Kutcha

370 Krushna Ch Rout S/o Dhruba Rout Guapur Kutcha

371 Dillip Rout S/o daitari rout Guapur Cowshed

372 Alekh Rout S/o Balarama Rout Guapur Cowshed

373 Benudhara Palata S/o Indramani Palata Guapur Cowshed



374 Kailash Palata S/o urendra Palata Guapur Kutcha Cowshed

375 Brundabana Shu S/o Gobinda Sahu Guapur Cowshed

376 Tapan Sahu S/o laxmidhara Sahu Guapur Cowshed

377 Prasanna senapati S/o Bhaskara Senapati Guapur Kutcha

378 Bimala Sahu S/o Kulamani Sahu Guapur Cowshed

379 Sukanta Ku Swain S/o Ananta Swain Guapur Cowshed

380 Malaya Chandra Swain S/o Gopinath Swain Guapur Cowshed

381 Rabindra Shu S/o Chandramani Sahu Guapur Cowshed

382 jambeswara Parida S/o Jagannath Parida Guapur Cowshed

383 Upendra Bhol S/o Bharat Bhol Guapur Kutcha Cowshed

384 Nabaghana Bhol S/o Nrushingha Bhol Guapur Cowshed

385 Bijaya parida S/o Krushna Chandra Parida Guapur Kutcha Cowshed

386 Dillip Dutta S/o Gouranga Dutta Guapur Kutcha Cowshed

387 Prasanta behera S/o Harihara Behera Guapur Kutcha

388 Sumanta Rout S/o Baidhara Rout Guapur Cowshed

389 Mangaraja Rout S/o Dibyasingha Rout Guapur Cowshed

390 Bishnu Rout S/o Dhruba Rout Guapur Pucca

391 Susanta Bhoi S/o Benu Bhoi Guapur Cowshed

392 Bhanja prava mallick S/o Gangadhara mallick Guapur Kutcha

393 Jambeswara Mallick S/o Benudhara mallick Guapur Kutcha

394 Dinabandhu ojha S/o Bhubani Ojha Guapur Cowshed

395 Kartik Bhoi S/o Netra nanda Bhoi Guapur Cowshed

396 Kisan Bhoi S/o Gagan Bhoi Guapur Cowshed

397 Pramod Bhoi S/o panduri bhoi Guapur Cowshed

398 Jagannath Bhoi S/o Dasa Bhoi Guapur Cowshed

399 sanjaya Sethi S/o Arakhita Sethi Guapur Pucca Cowshed

400 Arjuna Panda S/o Jagannath Panda Guapur Pucca

401 Narayana Mallick S/o Dasa Mallick Guapur Kutcha

402 Meenakhi Senapati W/o Maheswara Senapati Guapur Kutcha

403 Kalyani Senapati W/o Gobardhana Senapati Guapur Kutcha

404 Kalandi Mukhi S/o Chandramani Mukhi Guapur Kutcha

405 Dheren Ku Swain S/o Anadi charan Swain Guapur Cowshed

406 Sukadeba Behera S/o Ganesh Behera Guapur Kutcha

407 Jayadev Behera S/o Ganesha Behera Guapur Kutcha

408 Manoj Barika S/o Dibakara Barika Guapur Kutcha

409 Gandarba Sahu S/o Bauribandhu Sahu Guapur Kutcha

410 Rakesh Kumar Rout S/o Chakradhara Rout Guapur Kutcha

411 Diptimayee Mallick W/o Krushna mallick Guapur Kutcha

412 Biswanath Mallick S/o Sanatana Mallick Guapur Kutcha

413 Krushna ch mallick S/o Biswanath Mallick Guapur Kutcha

414 Gobinda mallick S/o Biswanath Mallick Guapur Kutcha

415 Rashmita Dutta S/o Ananta Dutta Guapur Kutcha

416 Prabhupada Dutta S/o Prasanta Dutta Guapur Cowshed

417 Pramod Dutta S/o Batakrushna Dutta Guapur Cowshed

418 Ratnakara Behera S/o Dhuleswara Behera Guapur Kutcha

419 Panchanan Parida S/o Sudarsana Parida Guapur Kutcha

420 Indramani Das S/o Chandramani Das Guapur Kutcha

421 Shreedhara Parida S/o Sudarsana Parida Guapur Kutcha

422 Braja kishore Panda S/o Sudarsana Panda Guapur Kutcha

423 Brundabana Pani S/o Bandhu Pani Guapur Kutcha

424 Basanti Mohapatra W/o Laxmidhara Mohapatra Guapur Kutcha

425 Sarbeswara Panda S/o Sadasiba Panda Guapur Kutcha

426 Laxmidhara Parida S/o Uchaba Parida Guapur Kutcha

427 Kanhu Ch Rout S/o Prahallad Rout Guapur Kutcha

428 Kalandi Rout S/o Nrushingha Rout Guapur Pucca

429 Gandrba Rout S/o Laxman Rout Guapur Kutcha

430 Pravati Rout W/o Maheswara rout Guapur Kutcha

431 Golekha Rout S/o Balarama Rout Guapur Kutcha

432 Pradipta Rout S/o daitari Rout Guapur Kutcha

433 Chakradhara Rout S/o Daitari Rout Guapur Kutcha

434 Upendra palata S/o Indramani Palata Guapur Kutcha

435 ramesha Sahu S/o Adikanda Sahu Guapur Kutcha

436 Madhusudan Sahu S/o pitabasa Sahu Guapur Kutcha

437 Prafulla Sahu S/o Gobinda Sahu Guapur Kutcha



438 santosh Sahu S/o Gobinda Sahu Guapur Kutcha

439 Muli Sahu S/o Laxmidhara Sahu Guapur Kutcha

440 Rita Shau S/o Kalandi Sahu Guapur Cowshed

441 Kamala Ku Sahu S/o Kulamani Sahu Guapur Kutcha

442 Basudeba Sahoo S/o Balarama Sahoo Guapur Kutcha

443 chandramani sahu S/o Uchaba sahu Guapur Kutcha

444 Umasankar Pani S/o Dhuleswara Pani Guapur Cowshed

445 Rajkishore Parida S/o Krushna Chandra Parida Guapur Kutcha

446 Braja kishore parida S/o Krushna Chandra Parida Guapur Kutcha

447 Deepak Dutta S/o Gouranga Dutta Guapur Kutcha

448 Susant Behera S/o Harihara Behera Guapur Kutcha

449 Sita Bhoi S/o Pradipta Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

450 Ritarani Bhoi S/o Dillip Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

451 Bulu Bhoi S/o Chagala Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

452 Bichitrananda Bhoi S/o Purnachandra Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

453 Pramod Bhoi S/o Maguni Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

454 Heme+B469:B481nta Bhoi S/o Nanda Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

455 Bipin bihari Dutta S/o Golekha Dutta Guapur Kutcha

456 Prakash bhoi S/o Manguli Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

457 Netrananda Bhoi S/o Sanatana Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

458 Kanhu Bhoi S/o Madhaba Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

459 Purnachandra Behera S/o Udayanath Behera Guapur Kutcha

460 Sunakar Behera S/o Udayanath Behera Guapur Kutcha

461 Sanjaya  Bhoi S/o Kartika Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

462 Niranjan Bhoi S/o Dwija Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

463 Bhagirathi Bhoi S/o Narendra Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

464 Mantu Bhoi S/o Kinar Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

465 Tofani bewa S/o Gandharba Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

466 Rasika Bhoi S/o Satyabadi bhoi Guapur Kutcha

467 laxman Bhoi S/o Shreedhara Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

468 Purnachandra Senapati S/o Subala Senapati Guapur Kutcha

469 Dinabandhu Pradhan S/o Madhu Pradhan Guapur Kutcha

470 Bhimsen Behera S/o Manu Behera Guapur Kutcha

471 Dhira Behera S/o Bauri Behera Guapur Kutcha

472 Satrugna Senapti S/o Gobardhana Senapati Guapur Kutcha

473 Sukanta Mallick S/o Prahallad mallick Guapur Kutcha

474 Balarama Sahoo S/o Gandarba Sahoo Guapur Kutcha

475 Tutu Bhoi S/o Kalandi Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

476 Bichitra nanda Bhoi S/o Bhubani Bhoi Guapur Kutcha

477 Kamala Dei W/o Padia Bhoi Guapur Kutcha



 Kutcha Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha

1 Baidhara behera S/o Banchanidhi Behera Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

2 Shreedhara Behera S/o Uchaba Behera Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

3 Dhada Behera S/o Uchaba Behera Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

4 Upendra Bhoi S/o Kasinath bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

5 Sapan Bhoi S/oBasu bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

6 Kasinath Das S/o Bairaga Das Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

7 Rashmi Dei S/o Mahendra das Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

8 Rohit Das S/o Pravakar Das Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

9 Babaji Bhoi S/o Dama Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

10 Rajia Bhoi S/oDama Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

11 Naran bhoi S/o Bhramara Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

12 Kholana Bhoi W/o Prafulla Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

13 Pabitra Bhoi S/o Bipin bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

14 Ranjan Bhoi S/o Bhramar Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

15 Rasananda Bhoi S/o Bulu Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

16 Lokanath Bhoi S/o Rasananda Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

17  Nirupama Bhoi D/o Rasananda Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

18 Bharat Bhoi S/o Sreedhara Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

19 Basant Bhoi S/o Shreedhara Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

20 Sukanta Bhoi S/o Sreedhara Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

21 Bipin Bhoi S/o Bhaskar Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

22 Gopa Bhoi S/o Bhaskar Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

23 Ramesh Kandi S/o Dhoya Kandi Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

24 Santosh Kandi S/o Dhoya Kandi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

25 Abhiram Bhoi S/o Dhruba Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300

26 Kalandi Bhoi S/o Dhruba Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

FINAL JOINT  ENQUIRY REPORT ON HOUSE DAMAGE OF VIL-Aitalanga, 

R.I CIRCLE -Aitalanga  

SL No Name of the Beneficiary
Name of the 

village

Name of the 

R.I Circle

House Damage ( in Nos)

Hut Cowshed

Total 

Financial Loss 

(in Rs)

Fully TotalServerly Partially



27 Dayanidhi bhoi S/o Muli Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

28 Batakrushan Bhoi S/o Maheswara Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

29 Babuna Bhoi S/o Muli Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

30 Mahula Dei W/o Naran Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

31 Jhula Bhoi S/o banchanidhi Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

32 Ramakanta Bhoi S/o Jhuala Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

33 Panchu Bhoi S/o bancha Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

34 Arjuna Bhoi S/o Sreedhara Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

35 Parsurama Bhoi S/o Sreedhara Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

36 Bhagabata Bhoi S/o Sreedhara Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

37 rajkishore Bhoi S/o Sreedhara Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

38 Sunakara Bhoi S/o Balakrushna Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

39 Sanjaya Bhoi S/o Balakrishan Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

40 Laxman Bhoi S/o Pira Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

41 Kamal dei W/o Krutibas das Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

42 Purnachandra Bhoi S/o Panchu Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

43 Suraath Das S/o Banambar dsa Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

44 Akshaya das S/o Khetra Das Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

45 Laxmidhara das S/o Cheta das Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

46 Ekana Bhoi S/o Basu Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

47 Rajkishore Bhoi S/o ekana Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

48 Tapan Bhoi S/o Basudev Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

49 Biswaranjan rath S/o Bhabagrahi Rath Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

50 Manoranjan rath S/o Bhabagrahi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

51 Gyanaranjan Rath S/o Bhabagrahi rath Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

52 Durga charan rath S/o Prahalad rath Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

53 Niranjan Rath S/o Prahalad Rath Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

54 Sachidaananda Sarangi S/o Sadasiva Sarangi Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

55 Soumya ranjan rath S/o Basant Rath Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

56 Mir jahur Ali S/o Mir jafra ali Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

57 Mir gayas ali S/o Mir jafar Ali Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100



58 Mir Samsur ali S/o Mir Jafar ali Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

59 Sankar Bhoi S/o Batakrushan Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

60 Siba Bhoi S/o Bata Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

61 Pramod Bhoi S/o Kalu Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

62 Raghunath  Bhoi S/o Bansidhar Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

63 Bhagaban  Bhoi S/o Bansidhar Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

64 Jogendrta  Bhoi S/o Bansidhara  Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

65 Kesab Bhoi S/o Fagu  Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

66
Kabi Chandra Mohapatra S/o Prana krushna 

Mohapatra
Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

67
Pramod Ku mohapatra S/o Pranakrushna 

Moha[atra
Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

68 Pratap ku Samal S/o Kedar Samal Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

69 Bidesh  Bhoi S/o Hadu  Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

70 Babuli  Bhoi S/o Banku  Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

71 Alekh  Bhoi S/o Raghu  Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

72 Lata Dei S/o Ulekha Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

73 Maheswar  Bhoi S/o Raghu  Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

74 Gurubari Bhoi S/o Sania  Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

75 Rabi  Bhoi S/o Sania  Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

76 Basant Behera S/o Narayan Behera Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

77 Sukanta  Bhoi S/o Narayana  Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

78 Laxmidhara Behera S/o Dhada Behera Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

79 Soubhagya Ranjan das S/o Bhagirathi das Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

80 Sanjib ranjan Das S/o Bhagirathi das Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

81 Manorama Samal W/o Kedar Samal Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

82 Sahadat Ali S/o Mirisad ali Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

83 Dillip Ku tripathy S/o Digambar Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

84 Smruti ranjan Tripathy S/o Lingaraj Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

85 Chita ranjan Tripathy  s/o Lingaraj Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

86
Manmohan Tripathy  S/o Madaba nanda 

Tripathy 
Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

87
Khetrea mohan Tripathy  S/o Madhabananda 

Tripathy 
Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100



88
Pabitra Mohan tripathy S/o Premananda 

tripathy
Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

89 Soumya ranjan Tripathy  S/o Pitabas Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

90 Minati Nayak S/o Asok Nayak Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

91 Nirmala Nayak S/o Binod Nayak Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

92 Santosh Ku Tripathy S/o Daitari Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

93 Rasmita Tripathy  W/o Ramesh Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

94 Rocky Tripathy  S/ Chintamani Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

95 Ashok Ku Tripathy  S/o Hemant Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

96 Tofan Tripathy  S/o Hemant Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga  Kutcha 1 3200

97 Managobinda Tripathy S/o Hemant Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

98 Chandra Sekhar Tripathy S/o Hemant Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

99 Dillip Ku  Tripathy S/o Jadumani  Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

100 KIshor ku Panda S/o Karuna kar Panda Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

101 Bebina  Tripathy W/o Balarama  Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

102 kalandi  Tripathy S/o Haribandhu  Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

103 Kasi nath Nanda S/o Damodar Nanda Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

104 Sukant Ku Panda S/o Sudhir ch Panda Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

105 Sachikanta Swain S/o Rajkishor Swain Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

106 Siba Prasad Swain S/o Lalit ku Swain Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

107 Raj Kishor Swain S/o Kanhu ch Swain Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

108 Laxman Das S/o Arjuna Das Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

109 Madhaba Mohanty S/o Sikhar Mohanty Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

110 Sanatana Mohanty S/o Sankar Mohanty Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

111 Bijaya Ram Mohanty S/o bhaskar Mohanty Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

112 Sabitri Mohanty W/o Panchu Mohanty Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

113 Manu Mohanty S/o Nabaghana Mohanty Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

114 Benu mohanty S/o Nabaghana Mohanty Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

115 Narendra Mohanty S/o Bhaskar Mohanty Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

116 narayan mallick S/o Dhada Mohanty Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

117 Narotam Mallick S/o Dhada Mallick Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300



118 Guna mallick S/o Bula Mallick Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300

119 Laxmidhara mallick S/o Dhurba Mallick Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

120 Soubhagya Mallick S/o Dhurba Mallick Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

121 Krushna Ch Behera S/o Dhada  Behera Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

122 Rama chandra Behera S/o Dhada  Behera Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

123 Madhab  Behera S/o Dhada  Behera Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

124 Dwijabara jena S/o Bhaskar Jena Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

125 Nakula Jena S/o Bhaskar Jena Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

126 Laxmidhara Jena S/o Bhima Jena Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

127 Gulu Jena S/o Arjuna Jena Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

128 Basanti Jena S/o Babaji Jena Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

129 Bishnu Ch Jena S/o Bhramara Jena Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

130 Judhistira Jena S/o Benudhara Jena Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

131 Arati Jena S/o Ramesh Jena Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

132 Radha mani Jena w/o Krushna ch Jena Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

133 Kalandi Jena S/o Benudhara Jena Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha Cowshed 2 5300

134 Narana Swain S/o Bira Swain Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

135 Krushna Swain S/o Hadu Swain Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

136 Mayadhara Swain S/o Kenei Swain Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

137 Sukanti Swain w/oBishnu Charan  Swain Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

138 Manas Mohanty S/o Jagannath Mohanty Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

139 Bansidhara  Swain S/o Suratha  Swain Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

140 Sukesha Swian S/o Suratha  Swain Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

141 Brahmananda  Swain S/o Suratha  Swain Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

142 Haribandhu Pradhan S/o Laxman Pradhan Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

143 Pramod  Pradhan S/o Haribandhu  Pradhan Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

144 Gobinda Pradhan S/o Haribandhu  Pradhan Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

145 Ananda Pradhan S/o Fagu  Pradhan Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

146 Pratap Swain S/o Banambar Swain Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

147 Sakuntala Swain W/o Banamali Swain Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

148 Sukesh Nayak S/o Alekha Nayak Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200



149 Sukant Nayak S/o Alekh Nayak Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

150 Balaram Mohanty S/o Bhaskar Mohanty Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

151 Rama chandra Jena S/o Dasa jena Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

152 Chitta ranjan Jena S/o Ramachandra Jena Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

153 Babaji Jena S/o Ratnakara Jena Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

154 Bijaya Jena S/o Ratnakara Jena Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

155 Jagannath Bhoi S/o Deba Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

156 Murali Bhoi S/o Giridharai Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

157 Laxmipriya Bhoi S/o Gagan Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

158 Arjuna Jena S/o Bhaskar Jena Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

159 Babuli Barika S/o Udayanath Barik Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

160 Pratap Moharana S/o Upendar moharana Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

161 Pahali Moharana S/o Upendra Moharana Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

162 Upendra Moharana S/o Jasobanta Moharana Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

163 Sankar Moharana S/o Bira Moharana Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

164 Kalandi Moharana S/o Nakula Moharana Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

165 Benudhara Moharana S/o Bali Moharana Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca 1 5200

166 Narendra Moharana S/o Benudhara Moharana Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

167 Giridhari Moharana S/o Gandharba Moharana Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

168 Susanta Moharana S/o Gandharba Moharana Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

169 Nirupama Moharana W/o Sreedhara Aitalanga Aitalanga Pucca Cowshed 2 7300

170 Nilakantha Panda S/o Dinabandhu Panda Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

171 Bijaya Bhoi S/o Bharmra Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

172 Jayanta Bhoi S/o Bhramara Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

173 Mathura Bhoi S/o Natabara Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

174 Basant Bhoi S/o Kumar Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

175 Prasanta Bhoi S/o Gangadhar Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

176 Pitabasa Bhoi S/o Bimbadhara Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

177 Somanath Bhoi S/o Kheti Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000



178 Subhakanta Bhoi S/o Indranmani Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

179 Kuni Das D/o Ghanashaym Das Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

180 Kabi Bhoi S/o Ghanashyam Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

181 Chabi Bhoi S/o Ghanashyam Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

182 Pabitra Bhoi S/o sanatana Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

183 Sarat ch Bhoi S/o Sanatana Bhoi Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 10000

184 Sumitra Panda W/o Niranjan Panda Aitalanga Aitalanga Kutcha 1 3200

185 Debendra Swain S/o Krushna Swain Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

186 Rajkishor Swain S/o Krushna Swain Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

187
Tapan Ku Mohapatra S/o Indramani 

Mohapatra
Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

188 Mir Ayas Alli S/o-Mir Jafar Alli Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

189 Mir Fayaz Alli S/o-Mir Haidar Alli Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

190 Minati Mangaraj S/o-Kishore ch.Mangaraj Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

191 Bijay Ku Tripathy S/o-Gobinda ch.Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

192 Pramoda Nayak S/o-Trilochan Nayak Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

193 Kailash ch.Tripathy S/o-Daitary Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

194 Khirendra Tripathy S/o-Jaganath Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

195 Debabrata Tripathy S/o-Subash ch.Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

196 Indramani Tripathy S/o-Ghanashayam Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

197 Raghunath Tripathy S/o-Banshidhar Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

198 Sukanta Ku.Tripathy S/o-Narendra Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

199 Santunu Ku.Tripathy S/o-Surendra Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

200 Bharat Ch.Tripathy S/o-Surendra Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

201 Radhamohan Tripathy S/o-Maheswar Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

202 Madhusudan Tripathy S/o-Maheswar Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

203 Bibhuti bhusan Tripathy S/o-Dharmananda Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

204 Puspalata Tripathy w/o Duryodhana Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

205 Sudarshan Tripathy S/o-Gangadhar Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

206
Hrusikesha Tripathy S/o-Mathura Nanda 

Tripathy
Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100



207 Brajabandhu Tripathy S/o-Haribandhu Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

208 Kalandi Tripathy S/o-Haribandhu Tripathy Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

209 Sunil Tripathy S/o-Kunjabihari Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

210 Aruna Nayak S/o-Abhaya Nayak Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

211 Kailash Ch.Mohanty S/o-Bhaskar Mohanty Aitalanga Aitalanga Cowshed 1 2100

Total 39 24 101 53 949300



pucca kutcha pucca kutcha

1 Swarnalata Mekap W/o-Tapan Kumar  Mekap pucca 95100

2 HATA BHOI S/O-HARI BHOI kutcha 95100

3 GATA BHOI S/O- NARAHARI BHOI kutcha 95100

4 BATA KRUSHNA BHOI S/O- HARI BHOI kutcha 95100

5 JAYANTI BHOI W/O- JITU RANJAN BHOI kutcha 95100

6 BHARATI BHOI W/O-BIJAYA BHOI kutcha 95100

7 DINABANDHU BHOI S/O- KANDURI BHOI kutcha 95100

8 BENUDHAR BHOI S/O- ANAM BHOI kutcha 95100

9 RATANI DEI W/O-JALANDHAR BHOI kutcha 95100

10 GAJENDRA BHOI S/O- SATYAPRIYA BHOI kutcha 95100

11 LAXMAN BHOI S/O-SUDAM BHOI kutcha 95100

12 SARAT BHOI S/O- NILA MANI BHOI kutcha 95100

13 TUNI BHOI W/O-BAUNA BHOI kutcha 95100

14 JASHODA BHOI W/O-BAINA BHOI kutcha 95100

15 SUJATA BHOI W/O- BIPINA BHOI kutcha 95100

16 BIKRAM BHOI S/O-BANAMALI BHOI kutcha 95100

17 SUSANTA KUMAR DAS S/O-JALANDHARA BHOI kutcha 95100

18 DURYODHAN BHOI S/O-SARAT BHOI kutcha 95100

19 RAMESH CH BHOI S/O-GUNDUCHI  BHOI kutcha 95100

20 SURENDRA BHOI S/O- BAHUDI BHOI kutcha 95100

21 PRATIMA BHOI W/O-BISHNU CHARAN BHOI kutcha 95100

22 MANASHI BHOI W/O-NARAYAN BHOI kutcha 95100

23 PITABAS BHOI S/O-DHULA BHOI kutcha 95100

24 URMILA BHOI W/O-KAILASH BHOI kutcha 95100

25 NIRANJAN BHOI S/O- RAMESH CH BHOI kutcha 95100

26 TRILOCHAN BHOI S/O-DHARAMU BHOI kutcha 95100

27 BASANTA BHOI W/O- PRABHAT BHOI kutcha 95100

28 BUDHIA DEI W/O-PRASANTA BHOI kutcha 95100

29 SARAT ROUT S/O-SURA BHOI kutcha 95100

30 BANITA BHOI W/O- SULOCHANA BHOI kutcha 95100

31 BUDHI DEI W/O-PURNA CH BHOI kutcha 95100

32 GITA DEI W/O-GANESH BHOI kutcha 95100

33 TAPASWINI BHOI W/O-MADHUSUDAN kutcha 95100

34 RAJKISHORE KANDI S/O-KALANDI KANDI kutcha 95100

35 MITHUN BHOI S/O-MADHAB BHOI kutcha 95100

36 ROJINA KANDI W/O-KAMADEBA KANDI kutcha 95100

37 BANGALI KANDI S/O-BAIRAGI KANDI kutcha 95100

38 BANITA BHOI W/O-PURNA CH BHOI kutcha 95100

39 RANJU DEI W/O-RAGHU BHOI kutcha 95100

AMOUNT
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40 RAJENDRA KU SAMAL S/O- JAYARAM BHOI kutcha 95100

41 HEMA DEI W/O- ISWAR BHOI kutcha 95100

42 SMRUTI RANJAN BHOI S/O-PANHU BHOI kutcha 95100

43 BINAYA KUMAR BHOI W/O-DHOBEI BHOI kutcha 95100

44 BAISAKHI BHOI D/O- SANJAYA BHOI kutcha 95100

45 KANAKA DEI W/O-BIDYADHAR BHOI kutcha 95100

46 MANARAMA BHOI W/O-KASINATH BHOI kutcha 95100

47 DEBENDRA BHOI S/O-SISIRA BHOI kutcha 95100

48 RAJANI BHOI W/O-PRASANT BHOI kutcha 95100

49 MAMATA BHOI W/O-GOPAL BHOI kutcha 95100

50 SUNAKAR @SANKAR BHOI S/O-BABANA BHOI kutcha 95100

51 BIMBADHARA BHOI S/O- BAABN BHOI kutcha 95100

52 GITANJALI BHOI W/O-GANGADHARA BHOI kutcha 95100

53 BABULI BHOI S/O- SIBALABHA BHOI kutcha 95100

54 LAXMI BHOI W/O-AJAY BHOI kutcha 95100

55 LOBHA DEI W/O- RAMESH  BHOI kutcha 95100

56 MANI BEWA W/O- BAHUDI BHOI kutcha 95100

57 RUMA BHOI W/O-BHAGABAN BHOI kutcha 95100

58 BHAGALI BHOI S/O- MANAMOHAN BHOI kutcha 95100

59 BANITA BHOI W/O- KALANDI BHOI kutcha 95100

60 SUCHITRA BHOI W/O- RADHESHYAM BHOI kutcha 95100

61 LAXMAN BHOI S/O- DHRUBA BHOI kutcha 95100

62 RADHA BHOI W/O- NARAYAN BHOI kutcha 95100

63 BHANI DEI W/O- PURNA CH BHOI kutcha 95100

64 SUSAMA DEI W/O- DHOBEI BHOI kutcha 95100

65 TRINATH BHOI S/O- RABINDRA BHOI kutcha 95100

66 JAYANTI BHOI W/O- BHASKAR BHOI kutcha 95100

67 MAGUNI BEHERA S/O- BHRAMAR BEHERA kutcha 95100

68 BAIDHAR BEHERA S/O-PITABAS kutcha 95100

69 SANJULATA BEHERA W/O-LACHHAMANA 

BEHERA

kutcha 95100

70 SANJAYA BEHERAA S/O-LACHHAMANA 

BEHERA

kutcha 95100

71 MAYADHAR BEHERA S/O-DAITARI BEHERA kutcha 95100

72 GUNI DEI  W/O- KAILASH BEHERA kutcha 95100

73 SUNA DEI W/O- SURENDRA BEHERA kutcha 95100

74 JAYARAM BEHERA S/O-SIDHI BEHERA kutcha 95100

75 NANDA BEHERA SS/O- KUMAARA BEHERA kutcha 95100

76 ARCHANA BHOI W/O-ARJUNA BHOI kutcha 95100

77 BHIMASENA BHOI S/O-ANAM BHOI kutcha 95100

78 MALINA BHOI W/O- KRUSHNA CH BHOI kutcha 95100

79 SOVASINI BHOI W/O- AKSHYA BHOI kutcha 95100

80 PUSPALATA BHOI W/O- MIHIR GAYAN kutcha 95100

81 CHITRASENAA @CHITTARANJAN BHOI S/O-

GOBINDA BHOI

kutcha 95100

82 LAXMI BHOI W/O-PANCHU BHOI kutcha 95100

83 CHABI DEI W/O-KAALANDI BHOI kutcha 95100



84 NIKHIL BHOI  S/O-KALANDI BHOI kutcha 95100

85 PRASANTA BHOI S/O- BIJAYA BHOI kutcha 95100

86 GOBINDA BHOI S/O-SUDAM BHOI kutcha 95100

87 SUKANTI DEI @BHOI D/O-BHAGALI BHOI kutcha 95100

88 BIJAYA BHOI S/O- SUDAM NHOI kutcha 95100

89 JHUNI DEI W/O- CHAGALA BHOI kutcha 95100

90 Kabita Mallick W/o-Purna Ch.Mallick kutcha 95100

91 Tapan Mallick S/o-Phakir Mallick kutcha 95100

92 Kalia Mallick S/o-Ratnakar Mallick kutcha 95100

93 Bipin Mallick S/o-Fakir Mallick kutcha 95100

94 Nirupama Mekap W/o-Niranjan Mekap kutcha 95100

95 ALEKHA BHOI S/O- DHADA BHOI kutcha 3200

96 AJAY BHOI S/O- SUDAM BHOI kutcha 3200

97 SAROJINI BHOI W/O-NIKHILA BHOI cowshed 2100

98 MINA BHOI W/O- MANU BHOI kutcha 3200

99 BENUDHARA BHOI S/O-BALARAM BHOI kutcha 3200

100 PRATIMA BHOI W/O-AKSHYA BHOI cowshed 2100

101 BANAMALI BHOI S/O- BENUDHAR 

@BALARAMBHOI

kutcha 3200

102 SATYABHAMA BHOI W/O- NIRMAL kutcha 3200

103 BHARATI BHOI W/O-BIJAYA BHOI cowshed 2100

104 DULA BHOI S/O- UDYANATH BHOI kutcha 3200

105 MALUNI DEI W/O-SIBALABHA BHOI pucca 5200

106 BIREN  BHOI S/O-BINAYA BHOI pucca 5200

107 BIREN  BHOI S/O-BINAYA BHOI cowshed 2100

108 DILIP KUMAR BHOIU S/O- BHAGALI BHOI kutcha 3200

109 PRAMOD BHOI S/O-TAHALI BHOI kutcha 3200

110 NIRUPAMA BHOI W/O-PRAFULLA BHOI kutcha 3200

111 BEBINA BHOI W/O- TAPAN BHOI kutcha 3200

112 MANEI BHOI W/O-= BIKASH KUMAR BHOI pucca 5200

113 TAHALI BHOI S/O- NATABARA B HOI kutcha 3200

114 BANAMALI DALEI S/O- SATYABADI DALEI cowshed 2100

115 SUKI BHOI W/O-SATYABADI BHOI kutcha 3200

116 RATANI DEI W/O-JALANDHAR BHOI cowshed 2100

117 GAJENDRA BHOI S/O- SATYAPRIYA BHOI cowshed 2100

118 LIPA BHOI D/O- KALANDI BHOI kutcha 3200

119 LAXMAN BHOI S/O-SUDAM BHOI cowshed 2100

120 LOCHANI BHOI W/O- KALANDI BHOI kutcha 3200

121 LOCHANI BHOI W/O- KALANDI BHOI cowshed 2100

122 TUNI BHOI W/O-BAUNA BHOI cowshed 2100

123 JASODA BHOI W/O-BAINA BHOI cowshed 2100

124 SUJATA BHOI W/O- BIPINA BHOI cowshed 2100

125 SUBHALAXMI BHOI W/O-SANJAYA KU BHOI pucca 5200

126 TRILOCHAN BHOI S/O-DHARAMU BHOI cowshed 2100

127 SANDHYARANI KANDI W/O-MANAS KANDI kutcha 3200



128 GIRIDHARI ROUT S/O-JOGI ROUT pucca 5200

129 MAMINA BHOI W/O-AMULYA BHOI pucca 5200

130 NABA BHOI @NABAGHAN S/O- NATA BHOI pucca 5200

131 NABA BHOI @NABAGHAN S/O- NATA BHOI cowshed 2100

132 KESHAB BHOI S/O- NATABAR BHOI pucca 5200

133 ASHOK BHOI S/O- DIBAKARA BHOI pucca 5200

134 ALOK BHOI S/O-NABA GHANA BHOI kutcha 3200

135 TRILOCHAN BHOI S/O-DHOBEI BHOI kutcha 3200

136 TRILOCHAN BHOI S/O-DHOBEI BHOI cowshed 2100

137 DULA BHOI S/O- UDYANATH BHOI cowshed 2100

138 RITA BEHERA W/O- NIRAKARA BHOI pucca 5200

139 MADAN BHOI S/O-DAMEI BHOI kutcha 3200

140 GOURANGA KANDI S/O- MAHESWAR KANDI pucca 5200

141 GOURANGA KANDI S/O- MAHESWAR KANDI cowshed 2100

142 BHIMASENA BHOI S/O-PAHALI BHOI pucca 5200

143 BHIMASENA BHOI S/O-PAHALI BHOI cowshed 2100

144 RADHA BHOI W/O-RABINDRA BHOI pucca 5200

145 MILI BHOI W/O-HEMANTA BHOI pucca 5200

146 MINA BHOI W/O- KALANDI BHOI pucca 5200

147 SUNAKAR BHOI@SANKAR BHOI S/O-BABANA 

BHOI

cowshed 2100

148 BIMBADHARA BHOI S/O- BABAN BHOI cowshed 2100

149 GITANJALI BHOI W/O-GANGADHARA BHOI cowshed 2100

150 BABULI BHOI S/O- SIBALABHA BHOI cowshed 2100

151 KRUSHNA CHANDRA BHOI S/O-PRAHALALD 

BHOI@ PRAVAKAR

kutcha 3200

152 KABERI BEHERA W/O-SUSANTA KUMAR 

BEHERA

kutcha 3200

153 BAMADEB KANDI S/O- DAITARI KANDI pucca 5200

154 SANDHYARANI KANDI W/O-MANAS KANDI cowshed 2100

155 JUGAL BHOI S/O-BHRAMAR BHOI kutcha 3200

156 PRABHAKAR BHOI S/O-RATHA BHOI kutcha 3200

157 NANDINI ROUT W/O- NATABARA ROUT pucca 5200

158 ABHIMANYU ROUT S/O-DHULA ROUT pucca 5200

159 BISHNU PRIYA BHOI W/O- RAMESH CH BHOI pucca 5200

160 LAXMAN BHOI S/O- DHRUBA BHOI cowshed 2100

161 SUSAMA DEI W/O- DHOBEI BHOI cowshed 2100

162 BISWANATH BHOI S/O- NALU BHOI kutcha 3200

163 JAYANTI BHOI W/O- BHASKAR BHOI cowshed 2100

164 RAMA CHANDRAA BHOI S/O- UPENDRA BHOI cowshed 2100

165 DUKHI BHOI W/O- ANAM BHOI pucca 5200

166 MAGUNI BEHERA S/O- BHRAMAR BEHERA cowshed 2100

167 GUNI DEI  W/O- KAILASH BEHERA cowshed 2100

168 SUNA DEI W/O- SURENDRA BEHERA cowshed 2100

169 NIRMALA BEHERA S/O-GANDHARBA BEHERA 

@JAYA

kutcha 3200

170 NIRMALA BEHERA S/O-GANDHARBA BEHERA 

@JAYA

cowshed 2100

171 GITA BHOI W/O-SURATHA BHOI pucca 5200



172 AJAY BHOI S/O- SUDAM BHOI cowshed 2100

173 TULU BHOI S/O- MANDARA BHOI kutcha 3200

174 Iswar Mallick S/o-Sidhi Mallick kutcha 3200

175 BIJAYA BHOI S/O- SUDAM BHOI cowshed 2100

176 SUMATI BHOI W/O-SUKANTAA BHOI kutcha 3200

177 AKURA BHOI S/O-BULEI BHOI pucca 5200

178 AKURA BHOI S/O-BULEI BHOI cowshed 2100

179 KUNU BHOI S/O- MANDARA BHOI kutcha 3200

180 KUNU BHOI S/O- MANDARA BHOI cowshed 2100

181 TULU BHOI S/O- MANDARA BHOI cowshed 2100

182 ADAIT PRASAD BHOI S/O-BHIMASENA BHOI kutcha 3200

183 SUMANTA BHOI S/O- BIJAYA BHOI kutcha 3200

184 JYOTIRANJAN BHOI S/O- PANU BHOI kutcha 3200

185 JAYA BEHERA S/O-GANDHARBA BEHERA kutcha 3200

186 BIDYADHARA BHOI S/O-MANU BHOI kutcha 3200

187 SUKANTI DEI @BHOI C/O-BHAGALI BHOI cowshed 2100

188 Soumyaranjan Mohanty S/o-Sudhanshu 

Ku.Mohanty 

pucca 5200

189 Parthasarathi Mohanty S/o-Krushna 

Ch.Mohanty

pucca 5200

190 Pradosh Chamdra Mohanty S/o-Krushna 

Ch.Mohanty

pucca 5200

191 Badrikanath Mohanty S/o-Bauribandhu 

Mohanty

pucca 5200

192 Somanath Pradhan S/o-Benudhar Mohanty cowshed 2100

193 Bramhananda Pradhan S/o-Narayan Pradhan pucca 5200

194 Rabindra Natha Pradhan S/o-Banchanidhi 

Pradhan 

pucca 5200

195 Bhaskar Pradhan S/o-Laxman Pradhan cowshed 2100

196 Gagan Bihari Nayak S/o-Lingaraj Nayak cowshed 2100

197 Krushna Ch.Pradhan S/o-Banchanidhi Pradhan cowshed 2100

198 Surendra Pradhan S/o-Shyama Pradhan cowshed 2100

199 Somanath senapati s/o-Siba senapati pucca 5200

200 Somanath senapati s/o-Siba senapati cowshed 2100

201 Debendra Senapati S/o-Rajiba Senapati pucca 5200

202 Debendra Senapati S/o-Rajiba Senapati cowshed 2100

203 Fagu Swain S/o-Subal Swain cowshed 2100

204 Dwijabar Swain S/o-Gobinda Swain kutcha 3200

205 Premananda Swain S/o-Dwijabar Swain kutcha 3200

206 Premananda Swain S/o-Dwijabar Swain cowshed 2100

207 Jogendra Swain S/o-Kunja Swain kutcha 3200

208 RUBINA SWAIN D/O-Batakrushna Swain kutcha 3200

209 Nrusingha Swain S/o-Banambar Swain pucca 5200

210 Nrusingha Swain S/o-Banambar Swain cowshed 2100

211 Daitari Swain S/o-Birabar Swain pucca 5200

212 Prakash Ku.Biswal S/o-Banshidhar Biswal kutcha 3200

213 Prakash Ku.Biswal S/o-Banshidhar Biswal cowshed 2100

214 Kanhu Ch.Pradhan S/o-Laxman Pradhan cowshed 2100

215 Sanjukta Pradhan W/o-Surendra Pradhan kutcha 3200



216 Satyapira Pradhan S/o-Rabindra Pradhan pucca 5200

217 Satyapira Pradhan S/o-Rabindra Pradhan cowshed 2100

218 Arakhita Pradhan S/o-Sridhar Pradhan cowshed 2100

219 Praphula Pradhan S/o-Giridhari Pradhan cowshed 2100

220 Sankar Pradhan S/o-Kalandi Pradhan kutcha 3200

221 Sukanta Pradhan S/o-Kapila Pradhan cowshed 2100

222 Netrananda Pradhan S/o-Arjun Pradhan kutcha 3200

223 Manorama DEI W/o-Khetramohan Pradhan kutcha 3200

224 Phakir Pradhan S/o-Arjun Pradhan kutcha 3200

225 Prasant Ku.Pradhan S/o-Kapila Pradhan kutcha 3200

226 Sarat Pradhan S/o-Gandharb Pradhan pucca 5200

227 Sarat Pradhan S/o-Gandharb Pradhan cowshed 2100

228 Hemant kumar Pradhan S/o-Gandharb 

Pradhan

pucca 5200

229 Hemant kumar Pradhan S/o-Gandharb 

Pradhan

cowshed 2100

230 Kailas .Pradhan S/o-Dhula Pradhan pucca 5200

231 Kailas Pradhan S/o-Dhula Pradhan cowshed 2100

232 Lingaraj Barik S/o-Bhagat Barik pucca 5200

233 Lingaraj Barik S/o-Bhagat Barik cowshed 2100

234 Sadhu Barik S/o-Benudhar Barik pucca 5200

235 RITANJALI PRADHAN W/O-Surendra Pradhan pucca 5200

236 RITANJALI PRADHAN W/O-Surendra Pradhan cowshed 2100

237 Pramoda kumar Pradhan S/o-Benudhar 

Pradhan

pucca 5200

238 Rabindra nath Swain S/o-Dibakar Swain cowshed 2100

239 Kanhu Pradhan S/o-Bhima Pradhan pucca 5200

240 Kanhu Pradhan S/o-Bhima Pradhan cowshed 2100

241 Rabindra nath Swain S/o-Dibakar Swain kutcha 3200

242 Sabitri Jena W/o-Sachi@ sachidananda  Jena pucca 5200

243 Sabitri Jena W/o-Sachi@ sachidananda  Jena cowshed 2100

244 RANGA JENA W/O-GOPAL JENA pucca 5200

245 RANGA JENA W/O-GOPAL JENA cowshed 2100

246 Ashok Ku.Sahoo S/o-Chakradhar Sahoo kutcha 3200

247 Ashok Ku.Sahoo S/o-Chakradhar Sahoo cowshed 2100

248 Gunduchi Sethi S/O-DAITARI kutcha 3200

249 Gunduchi Sethi S/O-DAITARI cowshed 2100

250 Shankar Sethi S/o-Benudhar Sethi kutcha 3200

251 Sima Sethi W/o-Ranjan Sethi kutcha 3200

252 Samir Ku.Sethi S/o-Benudhar Sethi kutcha 3200

253 Krushna Ch.Sethi S/o-Gunduchi Sethi pucca 5200

254 Shibaprasad Sethi S/o-Natabar Sethi kutcha 3200

255 Arati Sethi W/o-Jayiram Sethi kutcha 3200

256 Khirod Ojha S/o-Lokanath Ojha kutcha 3200

257 Khirod Ojha S/o-Lokanath Ojha cowshed 2100

258 Baikuntha nath Ojha S/o-Lokanath Ojha kutcha 3200

259 Baikuntha nath Ojha S/o-Lokanath Ojha cowshed 2100



260 Krushna Mohan Ojha S/o-Lokanath Ojha kutcha 3200

261 Krushna Mohan Ojha S/o-Lokanath Ojha cowshed 2100

262 PRABHATI PRADHAN W/O-Gopal Pradhan kutcha 3200

263 Santosh Kumar Ojha S/o-Bhramar Ojha kutcha 3200

264 Santosh Kumar Ojha S/o-Bhramar Ojha cowshed 2100

265 Phakir Ojha S/o-Dusasan Ojha kutcha 3200

266 Gangadhar Ojha S/o-Dwijabar Ojha pucca 5200

267 Chhabila Sethi S/o-Hadu Sethi kutcha 3200

268 Minati Ojha S/o-Pramod Ojha pucca 5200

269 Purna Ch.Sahoo S/o-Sankar Sahoo kutcha 3200

270 Uttam Ku.Sahoo S/o-Chakradhar Sahoo kutcha 3200

271 Arun ku Sahoo S/o-Chakradhar Sahoo kutcha 3200

272 Benudhar sahoo S/o-Gandharb Sahoo kutcha 3200

273 Gourisankar Moharana S/o-Harishchandra 

Moharana

pucca 5200

274 Biswanath Das S/o-Gobind Ch.Das pucca 5200

275 Laxmidhar Sahoo S/o-Paramananda Sahoo kutcha 3200

276 Kanhu Ch.Sahoo S/o-Bauribandhu Sahoo kutcha 3200

277 Surendra Sahoo S/o-Dhani Sahoo pucca 5200

278 Surendra Sahoo S/o-Dhani Sahoo cowshed 2100

279 Kailash Ch.Sahoo S/o-Naba kishore Sahoo kutcha 3200

280 Kailash Ch.Sahoo S/o-Naba kishore Sahoo cowshed 2100

281 Bidhubhusan Sahoo S/o-Bhagaban Sahoo kutcha 3200

282 Binaya Ku.Sahoo S/o-Bhagaban Sahoo kutcha 3200

283 Premananda Sahoo S/o-Babaji Ch.Sahoo pucca 5200

284 Sita Sahoo W/o- Biranchi Bhusan Sahoo kutcha 3200

285 Narayan Sethi S/o-Natabar Sethi kutcha 3200

286 Narayan Sethi S/o-Natabar Sethi cowshed 2100

287 Biswajit Das S/o-Ramesh Ch.Das cowshed 2100

288 Rama Das S/o-Upendra Das pucca 5200

289 Rama Das S/o-Upendra Das cowshed 2100

290 Narayan Das S/o-Nidhi Das cowshed 2100

291 Prasanta Ku.Routray S/o-Punananda Routray cowshed 2100

292 Arati Dei W/o-Nisakar Mallick pucca 5200

293 Bijay Mallick S/o-Hari Mallick kutcha 3200

294 Surendra Mallick S/o-Sidhi Mallick pucca 5200

295 Giridhari Mallick S/o-Sidhi Mallick cowshed 2100

296 Dinabandhu Mallick S/o-Kapila Mallick kutcha 3200

297 Lingaraj Mallick S/o-Ratnakar Mallick kutcha 3200

298 SANJULATA DEI W/O-Bhajani Mallick kutcha 3200

299 SANJULATA DEI W/O-Bhajani Mallick cowshed 2100

300 Prahalad Behera S/o-Bhajani Behera cowshed 2100

301 Birabar Muduli S/o-Parikhita Muduli kutcha 3200

302 Daitari Muduli S/o-Hari Muduli kutcha 3200

303 Tuna Muduli S/o-Parikhita Muduli kutcha 3200



304 Tuna Muduli S/o-Parikhita Muduli cowshed 2100

305 Bhagirathi Muduli S/o-Kumar Muduli kutcha 3200

306 Abakash Muduli S/o-Laxmidhar Muduli cowshed 2100

307 Rabindra Muduli S/o-Kanduri Muduli kutcha 3200

308 Rabindra Muduli S/o-Kanduri Muduli cowshed 2100

309 Nityananda Muduli S/o-Adikanda Muduli kutcha 3200

310 Minati Muduli W/o-Sankar Muduli kutcha 3200

311 Sulochana Muduli W/o-Sibalabha Muduli kutcha 3200

312 Tofan Muduli S/o-Dwijabar Muduli kutcha 3200

313 Tofan Muduli S/o-Dwijabar Muduli cowshed 2100

314 Mamata Muduli W/o-Bhaba Muduli kutcha 3200

315 Mamata Muduli W/o-Bhaba Muduli cowshed 2100

316 Nila Muduli W/o-Benudhar Muduli kutcha 3200

317 Kalpana Mekap D/o-Dibakar Mekap pucca 5200

318 Swarnalata Mekap W/o-Tapan KUMAR Mekap cowshed 2100

319 Kunibala Mekap W/o-Narayan Mekap pucca 5200

320 Lingaraj Behera S/o-Nabaghana Behera pucca 5200

321 Nrusingha Behera S/o-Radhu Behera kutcha 3200

322 Manoranjan Behera S/o-Lingaraj Behera pucca 5200

323 Manoranjan Behera S/o-Lingaraj Behera cowshed 2100

324 Trilochan Behera S/o-Shyamghana Behera pucca 5200

325 Binati Behera W/O-JAGABANDHU .Behera pucca 5200

326 Bijay Ku.Behera S/o-Narayan Behera cowshed 2100

327 Bhagaban Behera S/o-Krushna Ch.Behera cowshed 2100

328 Sanjay Ku.Sabat S/o-Kailash Ch.Sabat kutcha 3200

329 Mrutyunjay Sabat S/o-Kailash Ch.Sabat kutcha 3200

330 Rashmikanta Sabat S/o-Kailash Ch.Sabat kutcha 3200

331 Ramesh  Ch.Sabat S/o-Narendra Sabat cowshed 2100

332 Radhakanta Sabat S/o-Narendra Sabat kutcha 3200

333 Soubhagya Ku.Bastia S/o-Padma Ch.Bastia kutcha 3200

334 Soubhagya Ku.Bastia S/o-Padma Ch.Bastia cowshed 2100

335 Brundaban Behera S/o-Rama Ch.Behera pucca 5200

336 Kailas Muduli S/o-Laxmidhar Muduli kutcha 3200

337 Saraswati Mallick W/o-Ashok Mallick kutcha 3200

338 Suryakant Behera S/o-Debendranath Behera pucca 5200

339 Dharanidhar Mohapatra S/o-Kumara 

Mohapatra

kutcha 3200

340 Dharanidhar Mohapatra S/o-Kumara 

Mohapatra

cowshed 2100

341 Sudhir kumar Mohapatra S/o-Kumara 

Mohapatra

kutcha 3200

342 Sudhir kumar Mohapatra S/o-Kumara 

Mohapatra

cowshed 2100

343 Samir Mohapatra S/o-Dhruba Mohapatra kutcha 3200

344 Samir Mohapatra S/o-Dhruba Mohapatra cowshed 2100

345 Bishnu Ch.Mohapatra S/o-Murali Mohapatra kutcha 3200

346 Suman Mohapatra S/o-Anadi Mohapatra pucca 5200

347 Bishnu Ch.Sahoo S/o-Rama Ch.Sahoo kutcha 3200



348 Mamata Panda W/o-Dibakara Panda kutcha 3200

349 KALANDI BEHERA S/O-BULEI pucca 5200

350 RAGHUNATH BEHERA S/O-BULEI pucca 5200

351 PANCHEI DEIW/O-PARI BEHERA kutcha 3200

352 RAMA DEI W/O-DUKHISHYAMA BEHERA pucca 5200

353 BULEI BEHERA S/O-DHULA kutcha 3200

354 AJAY MOHAPATRA S/O-BIRABARA kutcha 3200

355 BHASKAR MOHAPATRA S/O-LOKANATH kutcha 3200

356 SANKARESWAR MOHAPATRA S/O-

ANTARYAMI

kutcha 3200

357 BANAMALI MOHAPATRA S/O-DUKHISHYAMA pucca 5200

358 BENUDHAR MOHAPATRA S/O-AGADHU pucca 5200

359 LAXMIDHAR MOHAPATRA S/O-AGADHU kutcha 3200

360 ABHIMANYU JENA S/O-BHASKAR JENA cowshed 2100

361 AKSHAYA PANDA S/O-PRAMOD cowshed 2100

362 KABITA PANDA S/O-PRASANT PANDA pucca 5200

363 PRATIMA JENA S/O-KANGALI JENA pucca 5200

364 PRATIMA JENA S/O-KANGALI JENA cowshed 2100

365 JALANDHAR JENA S/O-GOPINATHA JENA kutcha 3200

366 UGRASEN JENA S/O-MAHENDRA kutcha 3200

367 PRATAP JENA S/O-BHAGABAN JENA kutcha 3200

368 PRATAP JENA S/O-BHAGABAN JENA cowshed 2100

369 HARIHARA JENA S/O-GOPINATHA pucca 5200

370 HARIHARA JENA S/O-GOPINATHA cowshed 2100

371 BUDHANATH JENA S/O-UPENDRA pucca 5200

372 ARCHANA JENA W/O-ARTATRANA JENA pucca 5200

373 BINAYA JENA S/O-MAHENDRA pucca 5200

374 KAILASH JENA S/O-MAHENDRA pucca 5200

375 RAMESH CHANDRA JENA S/O-MAHENDRA pucca 5200

376 JAGANNATHA JENA S/O-RAGHAB JENA pucca 5200

377 CHANDRAKANTI JENA D/O-RAGHAB pucca 5200

378 CHANDRAKANTI JENA D/O-RAGHAB cowshed 2100

379 SOUMYARANJAN JENA S/O-BABAJI pucca 5200

380 NIHAR RANJAN JENA S/O-BABAJI pucca 5200

381 DEEPAK KUMAR JENA S/O-NAKULA JENA kutcha 3200

382 DEEPAK KUMAR JENA S/O-NAKULA JENA cowshed 2100

383 BALUNKI JENA S/O-UCHHAB JENA kutcha 3200

384 BALUNKI JENA S/O-UCHHAB JENA cowshed 2100

385 PHAKIR MOHAN JENA S/O-UCHAB kutcha 3200

386 PHAKIR MOHAN JENA S/O-UCHAB cowshed 2100

387 PRAMOD JENA S/O-AGANI JENA pucca 5200

388 PRAFULLA KUMAR JENA S/O-AGANI JENA pucca 5200

389 PRAFULLA KUMAR JENA S/O-AGANI JENA cowshed 2100

390 JATADHARI JENA S/O-DHRUBA CHARAN JENA cowshed 2100

391 BATAKRUSHNA JENA S/O-DHRUBA CHARAN 

JENA

cowshed 2100



392 TUKUNA JENA S/O-ANADI kutcha 3200

393 TUKUNA JENA S/O-ANADI cowshed 2100

394 RUNIAA JENA S/O-ANADI kutcha 3200

395 RUNIAA JENA S/O-ANADI cowshed 2100

396 TUNA JENA S/O-ANADI kutcha 3200

397 TUNA JENA S/O-ANADI cowshed 2100

398 SIBARAM PATRA S/O-NILAMANI PATRA pucca 5200

399 GURU CHARAN BHUYAN S/O-BHAGABATA cowshed 2100

400 NIRANJAN JENA S/O-HADIBANDHU pucca 5200

401 BIJAYA KUMAR JENA S/O-LAXMIDHAR JENA pucca 5200

402 BISU PODAR S/O-SUKUMAR PODAR pucca 5200

403 NARAYAN MALLICK S/O-PRAHALLAD MALLICK pucca 5200

404 AKURA MALLIK S/O-JAYARAM pucca 5200

405 BABUL PANDA S/O-SIBAKRUSHNA PANDA pucca 5200

406 NISAMANI PANDA W/O-SIBAKRUSHNA PANDA cowshed 2100

407 LAXMAN KUMAR PANDA S/O-BUDHANATH pucca 5200

408 LAXMAN KUMAR PANDA S/O-BUDHANATH cowshed 2100

409 RAMA CHANDRA PANDA S/O-BUDHANATH pucca 5200

410 BISHNU CHARAN SATHUA S/O-PADMALABHA kutcha 3200

411 KRUSHNA CHANDRA SATHUA S/O-

PADMALABHA

kutcha 3200

412 RAGHUNATH SATHUA S/O-BABANA pucca 5200

413 RAGHUNATH SATHUA S/O-BABANA cowshed 2100

414 PRAFULLA KU SATHUA S/O-JAGANNATH kutcha 3200

415 RAJENDRA KU SAHOO S/O-BINOD kutcha 3200

416 CHHABINATH SATHUA S/O-BHAJANI SATHUA pucca 5200

417 HRUSHIKESH SWAIN S/O-ARJUN SWAIN kutcha 3200

418 HRUSHIKESH SWAIN S/O-ARJUN SWAIN cowshed 2100

419 SAKUNTALA SWAIN W/O-EKADASHI SWAIN kutcha 3200

420 SAKUNTALA SWAIN W/O-EKADASHI SWAIN cowshed 2100

421 PRATIMA SWAIN W/O-DUSHASAN SWAIN kutcha 3200

422 PRATIMA SWAIN W/O-DUSHASAN SWAIN cowshed 2100

423 BHABANA SWAIN W/O-NIDHI SWAIN kutcha 3200

424 BHABANA SWAIN W/O-NIDHI SWAIN cowshed 2100

425 SULATA SWAIN W/O-CHHABINDRA SWAIN kutcha 3200

426 SULATA SWAIN W/O-CHHABINDRA SWAIN cowshed 2100

427 MINA SWAIN W/O-RABINDRA SWAIN kutcha 3200

428 PRAVATI SWAIN W/O-PRAKASH SWAIN kutcha 3200

429 SASHMITA SWAIN W/O-SUBASH kutcha 3200

430 JYOSHNA SWAIN W/O-AKRURA SWAIN pucca 5200

431 PRAHALLAD SWAIN S/O-LOKANATH pucca 5200

432 PRAHALLAD SWAIN S/O-LOKANATH cowshed 2100

433 BHARAT SWAIN S/O-LOKANATH SWAIN pucca 5200

434 BHARAT SWAIN S/O-LOKANATH SWAIN cowshed 2100

435 ARAT SWAIN S/O-LOKANATH pucca 5200



436 SANTILATA SAHU W/O-BANSIDHAR SAHU kutcha 3200

437 PURNA CHANDRA SAHOO S/O-UDAYANATH 

SAHOO

kutcha 3200

438 NARAYANA SATHUA S/O-BAURIBANDHU 

SATHUA

pucca 5200

439 REENAKSHI MOHARANA W/O-RAMESH 

CHANDRA MOHARANA 

pucca 5200

440 SUMATI NAYAK W/O-HRUSIKESH pucca 5200

441 BHAGABAN SWAIN S/O-RASANANDA cowshed 2100

442 BISHNUPRIYA PANIGRAHI W/O-NATABARA pucca 5200

443 PRAFULLA PANIGRAHI S/O-GANGADHAR kutcha 3200

444 SARAT  SWAIN S/O-SHANKAR SWAIN cowshed 2100

445 SATYABADI SWAIN S/O-BHRAMARA pucca 5200

446 SATYABADI SWAIN S/O-BHRAMARA cowshed 2100

447 SUSANTA KUMAR PANIGRAHI S/O-

MAHESWARA 

pucca 5200

448 BRAJAKISHORE PANIGRAHI S/O-

DHARANIDHARA PANIGRAHI

pucca 5200

449 SUBRAT KU PANIGRAHI S/O-MAHESWARA cowshed 2100

450 SAROJKANTA PANIGRAHI S/O-JAYAKRUSHNA kutcha 3200

451 SASHIKANTA PANIGRAHI S/O-JAYAKRUSHNA cowshed 2100

452 CHITTARANJAN PANIGRAHI S/O-LINGARAJ cowshed 2100

453 KEDAR PANIGRAHI S/O-MAKUNDA pucca 5200

454 DEBRAJ PANIGRAHI S/O-SARAT pucca 5200

455 LAXMAN KU.PANIGRAHI S/O-HEMANTA kutcha 3200

456 RAMA NARAYAN PANIGRAHI S/O-JAGANATH kutcha 3200

457 RAMA NARAYAN PANIGRAHI S/O-JAGANATH cowshed 2100

458 SIBA NARAYAN PANIGRAHI S/O-LINGARAJ 

PANIGRAHI

kutcha 3200

459 BRUNDABAN BARIK S/O-BATAKRUSHNA pucca 5200

460 RAJKISHORE KHATUA S/O-NETRANANDA pucca 5200

461 RAJKISHORE KHATUA S/O-NETRANANDA cowshed 2100

462 DEBARAJ KHATUA S/O-NETRANANDA pucca 5200

463 RAGHUNATH NAYAK S/O-KANDURI pucca 5200

464 RAGHUNATH NAYAK S/O-KANDURI cowshed 2100

465 SABYASACHI PANIGRAHI S/O-NIHARRANJAN kutcha 3200

466 ABHISHEK PANIGRAHI S/O-TUSAR KANTA kutcha 3200

467 GOUTAM PANIGRAHI S/O-SISIRA kutcha 3200

468 BIJAYALAXMI MOHAPATRA W/O-PRABHAKAR pucca 5200

469 SRIMANTA SATAPATHY S/O-SRINIBASH pucca 5200

470 RAJENDRA PRASAD PANIGRAHI S/O-

MATHURANANDA 

pucca 5200

471 SATYARANJAN PANIGRAHI S/O-RAJENDRA 

PRASAD

pucca 5200

472 BISWAJIT SATAPATHY S/O-PURNA CH. pucca 5200

473 MINU SATAPATHY W/O-BATAKRUSHNA 

SATAPATHY 

pucca 5200

474 DINABANDHU SATAPATHY S/O-LINGARAJ kutcha 3200

475 SUJAN KU.PANIGRAHI S/O-SRICHANDAN pucca 5200

476 UDHAB BEHERA S/O-RAJENDRA pucca 5200

477 SHASHANKA SEKHAR DASH S/O-DAITARI cowshed 2100

478 KAILASH BEHERA S/O-MULI pucca 5200

479 PURNA CH.PANIGRAHI S/O-BANCHANIDHI pucca 5200



480 BENUDHARA PANIGRAHI S/O-FAKIR CH. pucca 5200

481 KUNIA BEHERA S/O-JAYARAM pucca 5200

482 KUNIA BEHERA S/O-JAYARAM cowshed 2100

483 SATYABAIWAN BARIK S/O-HATA cowshed 2100

484 KANAKALATA BARIK S/O-KUNJA pucca 5200

485 GOBINDA BARIK S/O-BHRAMAR kutcha 3200

486 PURNA CH.PRADHAN S/O-GOLAK PRADHAN cowshed 2100

487 SANJUKTA BARIK W/O-RABINDRA pucca 5200

488 CHAITANYA BEHERA S/O-BANAMALI BEHERA pucca 5200

489 CHAITANYA BEHERA S/O-BANAMALI BEHERA cowshed 2100

490 SABITRI PANIGRAHI W/O-SUSANTA KU. pucca 5200

491 SABITRI PANIGRAHI W/O-SUSANTA KU. cowshed 2100

492 SUBASH CHANDRA BEHERA S/O-SURENDRA kutcha 3200

493 PRASANT BEHERA S/O-SURENDRA kutcha 3200

494 PRAKASH CHANDRA BEHERA S/O-SURENDRA pucca 5200

495 BINAYA BHUSAN SAHOO S/O-BIBHUTIBHUSAN pucca 5200

496 SUBASH HALADAR S/O-ASUTOSH pucca 5200

497 RABINDRA BARIK S/O-DWIJABARA pucca 5200

498 BHABANI BHUSAN PANIGRAHI S/O-

BHAGABAN 

pucca 5200

499 SUSAMA NANDA W/O-BASANT KU NANDA pucca 5200

500 MAHESWAR SATHUA S/O-LINGARAJ SATHUA pucca 5200

501 RADHASHYAM SATHUA S/O-SHYAMASUNDAR pucca 5200

502 ACHYUDANANDA PANIGRAHI S/O-NRUSINGH pucca 5200

503 CHHABINA JENA S/O-BHASKAR JENA pucca 5200

504 NIRAKARA JENA S/O-DHULA JENA pucca 5200

505 BUDHI BHOI @DEI W/O-PURNA CH BHOI cowshed 2100

506 RAJENDRA KU SAMAL S/O- JAYARAM BHOI cowshed 2100

507 SMRUTI RANJAN BHOI S/O-PANHU BHOI cowshed 2100

508 Rabindranath Mohanty S/o-Laxmidhar 

Mohanty

pucca 5200

509 Susil Ku.Mohanty S/o-Ganeswar Mohanty pucca 5200

510 Suvendu Ku.Mohanty S/o-Sudhanshu 

Ku.Mohanty

pucca 5200

511 Subhransu Ku.Mohanty S/o-Sudhanshu 

Ku.Mohanty

pucca 5200

512 Smruti Ranjan Mohanty S/o-Susil Ku.Mohanty pucca 5200

513 Amresh Mohanty S/o-Jagadananda Mohanty pucca 5200

514 Jayaprakash Mohanty S/o-Sridhar Mohanty pucca 5200

515 Babaji Senapati S/o-Sikhar Senapati cowshed 2100

516 Harmohan Swain S/o-Kunja Bihari Swain kutcha 3200

517 Ramesh Ch.Pratihari@Pradhan S/o-

Balakrushna Pratihari@Pradhan

pucca 5200

518 Batakrushna Pradhan S/o-Pabani Pradhan pucca 5200

519 Hatakrushna Pradhan S/o-Pabani Pradhan pucca 5200

520 Niranjan Pradhan S/o-Benudhar Pradhan pucca 5200

521 Niranjan Pradhan S/o-Benudhar Pradhan cowshed 2100

522 Chakradhar Pradhan S/o-Dijabar Pradhan pucca 5200

523 Abhimanyu Nayak S/o-

Paramananda@Ugresen Nayak 

pucca 5200



524 BHARAT BHUSANA PANIGRAHI S/O-

BHAGABAN 

pucca 5200

525 BIDUBHUSANA PANIGRAHI S/O-BHAGABAN 

PANIGRAHI

pucca 5200

526 KRUSHNA CHANDRA SAHOO S/O-RAMESH CH. pucca 5200

527 KASHINATH SETHY S/O-BRUNDABAN SETHY cowshed 2100

528 BISWANATH SETHY S/O-BRUNDABANA cowshed 2100

529 BENUDHAR SATHUA S/O-KALANDI SATHUA pucca 5200

530 PRASANT KUMAR SATAPATHY S/O-RAMA CH. 

SATAPATHY

pucca 5200

531 LAXMIDHAR SATHUA S/O-BAURIBANDHU pucca 5200

532 KISHORE KUMAR BHOI S/O- RABINDRA BHOI kutcha 95100

533 KISHORE KUMAR BHOI S/O- RABINDRA BHOI cowshed 2100

534 MANOJ KU KANDI S/O-DAITARI KANDI pucca 5200

535 SUNDARI KANDI W/O- DAITARI KANDI kutcha 3200

536 BIBHUTIBHUSAN PANIGRAHI S/O-BHIKARI pucca 5200

537 TUNI PRADHAN W/O-SARAT CH. cowshed 2100

538 KAMALA SAHOO W/O-BIJAYA SAHOO kutcha 3200

539 ANTARJYAMI PRADHAN S/O-ANANTA pucca 5200

540 ALEKH CHANDRA SWAIN S/O-BAURIBANDHU 

SWAIN

pucca 5200

541 RAJKISHORE PANIGRAHI S/O-DHARANIDHAR pucca 5200

542 NABAGHAN BHOI S/O- RATHA BHOI kutcha 95100

543 NABAGHAN BHOI S/O- RATHA BHOI cowshed 2100

544 KRUSHNA CHANDRA BHOI S/O-CHAKRADHAR 

BHOI

kutcha 95100

545 MALINA BHOI W/O- KRUSHNA CH BHOI cowshed 2100

546 SANTOSH KU.PANIGRAHI S/O-SRICHANDAN pucca 5200

547 MANOJ KU PANIGRAHI S/O-SARAT CH. pucca 5200

548 SAROJ KU.PANIGRAHI S/O-SARAT CH. kutcha 3200

549 Subasini Moharana W/o-Bauribandhu 

Moharana

pucca 5200

550 RAGHUNATH PANIGRAHI S/O-

SURENDRANATH

pucca 5200

551 SATYANARAYAN BARIK S/O-HATA cowshed 2100

552 NRUSINGH CHARAN SAHOO S/O-GANDHARBA 

CH SAHOO

pucca 5200

553 JAYARAM BEHERA S/O-SIDHI BEHERA cowshed 2100

554 JUBULA BHOI S/O- NABAGHANA BHOI kutcha 95100

555 Giridhari Mallick S/o-Sidhi Mallick kutcha 95100

556 Kailashnath Mohanty S/o-Bhaskar 

Ch.Mohanty

cowshed 2100

557 Rajendra Ku.Sahoo S/o-Paramananda Sahoo kutcha 3200

558 Brajakishor Sahoo S/o-Paramananda Sahoo kutcha 3200

559 Bhavani Bhusan Sahoo S/o-Bhagaban Sahoo kutcha 3200

560 Tapan Mallick S/o-Fakir Mallick cowshed 2100

561 Sulochana Muduli W/o-Sibalabha Muduli cowshed 2100

562 Prafula Behera S/o-Sadhu Behera kutcha 3200

563 Bini Muduli W/o-Prakash Muduli kutcha 3200

564 Debasis Behera S/o-Brundaban Behera pucca 5200

565 Debasis Behera S/o-Brundaban Behera cowshed 2100

566 NIRANJAN SWAIN S/O-ARJUNA kutcha 3200

567 PRAMOD KU. PANIGRAHI S/O-HARIHARA cowshed 2100



568 BHARAT BHUSAN MISHRA S/O-UPENDRA 

MISHRA

pucca 5200

569 ARUNA KU.DASH S/O-BHAGIRATHI DASH pucca 5200

570 SIBAPRASAD PANIGRAHI S/O-MADHUSUDAN pucca 5200

571 RAJENDRA BEHERA @ RAJIA BEHERA S/O-

KELEI @KELU BEHERA

kutcha 3200

572 PRAMOD KU BEHERA S/O-JAYARAM pucca 5200

573 PRAMOD KU BEHERA S/O-JAYARAM cowshed 2100

574 BIBEKANANDA PANIGRAHI S/O-

BIBHUTIBHUSAN

pucca 5200

575 LAXMIPRIYA @ SUBHALAXMI SATAPATHY 

W/O-NITENDRA @LITENDRA

pucca 5200

576 KAMBHU MALIK S/O-KAPILA pucca 5200

577 Sangram Panda S/O-DIBAKAR @SUDHAKAR 

PANDA

pucca 5200

578 Kanchanabala Mekap W/o-Biswanath Mekap pucca 5200

579 Abhiram @Aviram Mohanty S/o-Bhaskar 

Ch.Mohanty

pucca 5200

580 KABULI BHOI @ BEHERA S/O- NABAGHANA 

BHOI

pucca 5200

581 Jagatmohan Mohanty S/o-Manamohan 

Mohanty

pucca 5200

582 SUDHAKAR BHOI S/O- BABANA 

BHOI@MAGUNI BHOI

kutcha 95100

583 SUDHAKAR BHOI S/O- BABANA 

BHOI@MAGUNI BHOI

cowshed 2100

584 Babaji Sahu S/o-Mohani Sahu kutcha 3200

585 Tapan Ku.Sahu S/o-Rama Ch.Sahu cowshed 2100

586 BIMAL CH.PANIGRAHI S/O-BHASKAR pucca 5200

587 BIRANCHI PANIGRAHI S/O-TRILOCHAN kutcha 3200

588 ABHAYA @AKHAYA  BASTIA S/O-PADMA 

CHARAN BASTIA

pucca 5200

589 RENUBALA SATAPATHY W/O-KANANBIHARI pucca 5200

590 Trilochan SWAIN @Nayak S/o-Ratnakar 

Nayak

pucca 5200

591 TRILOCHAN BHOI S/O-MANDARA BHOI kutcha 95100

592 Satyaranjan Mohanty S/o-Jyotiprakash 

Mohanty

pucca 5200

593 Girish ch. Mohanty S/o-Krushna Ch.Mohanty pucca 5200

594 MAMI BARIK W/O-MADHU pucca 5200

595 RANJIT MALLIK S/O-BASUDEBA kutcha 3200

596 LAXMIDHAR SATHUA S/O-BAURIBANDHU cowshed 2100

597 SUBRAT KU.PANIGHRAHI S/O-TRILOCHAN kutcha 3200

598 SAMBIT KU.PANIGRAHI S/O-TRILOCHAN kutcha 3200

599 SANTOSH KU.PANIGRAHI S/O-TRILOCHAN kutcha 3200

600 SUKANTA BHOI S/O- SUBAL@SURENDRA BHOI pucca 5200

601 SATYARANJAN BHOI S/O-MANDARA BHOI kutcha 3200

602 SATYARANJAN BHOI S/O-MANDARA BHOI cowshed 2100

603 PADMA CHARAN PRUSTY S/O-GOPABANDHU cowshed 2100

TOTAL 1 100 190 160 160 11410800



AMOUNT 

(IN RS.)

pucca kutcha pucca kutcha

1 TUNALATA MOHANTY W/O-DHIREN MOHANTY kutcha 95100

2 Galpika Pratihari S/o-Benu Pratihari pucca 95100

3 PARBATI SETHY W/O-PURNA CHANDRA SETHY kutcha 95100

4 PRAMILA SETHY W/O-SANATAN SETHY kutcha 95100

5 MANJULATA SAHOO W/O-JAYARAM SAHOO kutcha 95100

6 KHUDIRAM MANDAL S/O-SUKUMARI MANDAL kutcha 95100

7 RADHA CHAKRABARTY W/O-SANKAR CHAKRABARTY kutcha 95100

8 BHIKARI BHOI S/O-LOKANATH BHOI kutcha 95100

9 BABUL@BABU SAHOO S/O-NARAN @NARAYAN SAHOO kutcha 95100

10 PIRA BHOI S/O-BHASKAR BHOI kutcha 95100

11 BIBHUTI BHUSAN BHOI S/O-ALEKH BHOI,c/o-Bidulata 

Bhoi

kutcha 95100

12 Manamohan Bhoi S/o-Dama Bhoi kutcha 95100

13 Sumanta Bhoi S/o-Sarat Bhoi kutcha 95100

14 Bijaya Ku Senapati S/o-Babaji Senapati kutcha 95100

15 KUNTALA BHOI W/O-MAHESWAR BHOI kutcha 95100

16 Fakir mohan Tripathy S/o-Sudarshan Tripathy kutcha 3200

17 SAKHI BHOI W/O-KAILASH BHOI kutcha 3200

18 SUBHADRA DAS C/O-BRUNDABAN DAS kutcha 3200

19 SURENDRA BHOI S/O-HARI BHOI kutcha 3200

20 GANDHARB BHOI S/O-BALARAM BHOI kutcha 3200

21 SUBASH BHOI S/O-BHIKARI BHOI kutcha 3200

22 MAMATA BHOI W/O-PRABHAT BHOI kutcha 3200

23 PRAMODINI BHOI W/O-SATYAPRIYA BHOI kutcha 3200

24 TULASI BHOI W/O-BENUDHAR BHOI kutcha 3200

25 MANJU BHOI W/O-SUKANTA BHOI kutcha 3200

26 CHANDRAKANTI BHOI W/O-SUKANTA KUMAR BHOI kutcha 3200

27 AANAND BHOI S/O-KUMAR BHOI kutcha 3200

28 ANIRUDDHA BHOI S/O- DHOBEI BHOI kutcha 3200

29 BAIDHAR BHOI S/O-SATYABADI BHOI pucca 5200

30 MAYADHAR BHOI S/O- SATYABADI BHOI cowshed 2100

31 TIKINA BHOI W/O-HEMANTA KU BHOI kutcha 3200

32 SUKA BHOI W/O-DEBA BHOI kutcha 3200

33 SIBA BHOI S/O-BANSHIDHAR BHOI kutcha 3200

34 LINGARAJ BHOI S/O-BANSIDHAR BHOI kutcha 3200

35 TUBULA BHOI S/O-BANSIDHAR BHOI kutcha 3200

36 BABUNA BHOI S/O- BANSIDHAR BHOI kutcha 3200

37 BABUNA BHOI S/O- BANSIDHAR BHOI cowshed 2100

38 GITANJALI BHOI W/O- BENUDHAR BHOI cowshed 2100

39 MANASI BHOI W/O-MITHUN BHOI kutcha 3200

40 RINA BHOI W/O-SUKANTA BHOI kutcha 3200

41 RANJANA BHOI W/O-PRAFULLA BHOI kutcha 3200

FINAL JOINT  ENQUIRY REPORT ON HOUSE DAMAGE OF VIL-GAREDIPANCHAN, RI 

CIRCLE-BALIPATNA,TAHASIL-BALIPATNA
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SL
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42 KAVERI BHOI W/O-PRASANTA kutcha 3200

43 DUARI BHOI S/O-BANAMBAR BHOI kutcha 3200

44 TOFAN BHOI S/O-DWARIKA BHOI kutcha 3200

45 MADHUSMITA BHOI W/O-BUDHANATH BHOI kutcha 3200

46 NILAMANI BHOI S/O-DHULA BHOI cowshed 2100

47 SABITA BHOI W/O-KUSHA BHOI pucca 5200

48 PUJA BHOI W/O-NABA BHOI pucca 5200

49 MAMINA@MANIA BHOI W/O-DHADU BHOI cowshed 2100

50 SUKA BHOI W/O-NABIN BHOI kutcha 3200

51 ANJALI BHOI W/O-BIJAY KUMAR BHOI kutcha 3200

52 TOFAN BHOI S/O-MANGULI BHOI kutcha 3200

53 PUSPA BHOI W/O-FAKIR BHOI kutcha 3200

54 KUM BHOI W/O-MANGULI BHOI cowshed 2100

55 BABRU @BABURI BAHAN BHOI S/O-DWIJABARA BHOI cowshed 2100

56 JHARANA BHOI W/O-ACHYUT BHOI cowshed 2100

57 GANDHARBA BHOI S/O-NETRANANDA BHOI cowshed 2100

58 KANHU DAS S/O-PANCHU DAS kutcha 3200

59 ANIL DAS S/O-MANU DAS pucca 5200

60 BIJAYA DAS S/O-KANHU DAS kutcha 3200

61 KUNI BHOI W/O-NIRANJAN BHOI kutcha 3200

62 RADHASHYAM BHOI S/O-GAJI BHOI kutcha 3200

63 BILASA BHOI W/O-KANDURI BHOI kutcha 3200

64 INDRAMANI BHOI S/O-SUBAL BHOI kutcha 3200

65 MANDRAMANI BHOI W/O-SUBAL BHOI kutcha 3200

66 CHANDRAMANI BHOI S/O-SUBAL BHOI kutcha 3200

67 SURENDRA BHOI S/O-GURUBARI BHOI kutcha 3200

68 KUNA BHOI S/O-RABI BHOI kutcha 3200

69 SASIA BHOI S/O-KUMARA BHOI cowshed 2100

70 BRAJABANDHU BHOI S/O-KUMAR BHOI cowshed 2100

71 PAKANA BHOI W/O-SUKANTA BHOI kutcha 3200

72 MADAN BHOI S/O-SANKAR BHOI kutcha 3200

73 TRINATH BHOI S/O-GANDHARBA BHOI pucca 5200

74 SHRIDHAR BHOI S/O-SIBA BHOI pucca 5200

75 SRIDHAR BHOI S/O-SIBA BHOI cowshed 2100

76 KRUSHNACHANDRA BHOI S/O-MADHAB BHOI kutcha 3200

77 CHARULATA BHOI W/O-LAXMIDHAR BHOI cowshed 2100

78 RASHMI REKHA BHOI W/O-PRABHAT BHOI kutcha 3200

79 TUNI BHOI W/O-KANHU CHARAN BHOI cowshed 2100

80 SOSILA NAYAK W/O-SACHI NAYAK kutcha 3200

81 SUJIT KU BHOI S/O-ALEKHA BHOI kutcha 3200

82 PADMA CHARAN PRUSTI S/O-GOPI @GOPABANDHU 

PRUSTI

kutcha 3200

83 BHANU MANDAL  W/O-SAHADEBA MANDAL kutcha 3200

84 KUNI BARIK W/O-SADHU BARIK kutcha 3200

85 LOCHAN BIHARI SISHUGOSWAMI S/O-UPENDRANATH pucca 5200

86 SARALATA SISHUGOSWAMI W/O-SANTOSH KUMAR 

SISHU

pucca 5200

87 MILLAN KU SISHUGOSWAMI S/O-NAGEN KUMAR 

SISHUGOSWAMI

pucca 5200

88 MILAN KU SISHUGOSWAMI S/O-NAGEN KUMAR 

SISHUGOSWAMI

cowshed 2100

89 BIPIN KUMAR SISUGOSWAMI S/O-BRAHMANANDA 

SISHU

cowshed 2100



90 PRAMOD SISHU S/O-PADMA CHARAN SISHU kutcha 3200

91 PRABINA KUMAR  SISHU S/O-PADMA CHARAN SISHU kutcha 3200

92 RAM @RAM CH.MANIK S/O-DHRUBA MANIK kutcha 3200

93 BHARAT MANIK S/O-DHRUB MANIK kutcha 3200

94 SATRUGHNA@SATRIGHANA MANIK S/O-DHRUBA 

MANIK

kutcha 3200

95 MANAMOHAN NANDA S/O-SUDHIR KU NANDA cowshed 2100

96 RAMA CHANDRA NANDA S/O-SUDHIR  NANDA kutcha 3200

97 NALINI MAHANA W/O-TRINATH MAHANA pucca 5200

98 RAMA CHANDRA MAHANA S/O-ISWARA MAHANA cowshed 2100

99 NISAKAR MAHANA S/O-APARTI MAHANA kutcha 3200

100 MANJUSHRI RANA W/O-JAGADANANDA RANA cowshed 2100

101 RAMA RANA W/O- AGADHU RANA pucca 5200

102 PRAFULLA RANA S/O-AGADHU RANA kutcha 3200

103 NISIKANTA RANA S/O-AGADHU RANA cowshed 2100

104 RAGHUNATH MAHANA S/O-GANGADHAR MAHANA pucca 5200

105 MINAKETAN BRAHMA S/O-SATYABADI OTA pucca 5200

106 BIPIN BIHARI MISHRA S/O-JAYA KRUSHNA MISHRA pucca 5200

107 RAGHUNATH MISHRA S/O-RAMACHANDRA MISHRA pucca 5200

108 SUBASH CHANDRA MISHRA S/O-GAURANGA MISHRA kutcha 3200

109 LOKANATH MISHRA S/O- DHADI MISHRA pucca 5200

110 SOMANATH MISHRA S/O-DHADI MISHRA pucca 5200

111 BALARAM NANDA S/O-DAITARI NANDA cowshed 2100

112 NIRANJAN OTA S/O-MATHURI OTA kutcha 3200

113 DIPTIMAYA MISHRA S/O-NIRANJAN MISHRA cowshed 2100

114 KUNTALA SAHOO W/O-RABI @RABINDRA SAHOO kutcha 3200

115 UMAKANTA MISHRA S/O-UDYANATHA MISHRA kutcha 3200

116 RASHMITA SETHY W/O-PRATAP KU SETHY kutcha 3200

117 SURENDRA SETHI S/O-KUNJA  SETHI kutcha 3200

118 TUNI SETHI W/O-NARENDRA SETHI kutcha 3200

119 JAGABANDHU PANDA S/O-PARAMANANDA kutcha 3200

120 RAMA CHANDRA BEHERA S/O-APATTI BEHERA kutcha 3200

121 BISWANATH BEHERA S/O-SAPANI BEHERA kutcha 3200

122 KASHINATH BEHERA S/O-SAPANI BEHERA kutcha 3200

123 NARAYAN DAS S/O-JAT DAS cowshed 2100

124 GITA@GITANJALI RANA W/O-BHABAGRAHI RANA kutcha 3200

125 SANATAN BEHERA S/O-NIDHI BEHERA pucca 5200

126 PRAFULLA KUMAR SAHOO S/O-PRAHALLAD SAHOO kutcha 3200

127 MANINI SAHOO W/O-CHAITANYA SAHOO kutcha 3200

128 SULOCHANA DEI W/O-GANESH BEHERA pucca 5200

129 RABINDRANATH BEHERA S/O-CHANDRA SEKHAR 

BEHERA

pucca 5200

130 BHARAT BEHERA S/O-NIDHI BEHERA kutcha 3200

131 GHANASHYAM BEHERA S/O-NIDHI BEHERA kutcha 3200

132 AMBIKA PRASAD MISHRA S/O-PURNA CHANDRA 

MISHRA

pucca 5200

133 NIRANJANA MISHRA S/O-BISWANATH MISHRA kutcha 3200

134 SIBALAVA MISHRA S/O-RABINDRA NATH MISHRA kutcha 3200

135 SURENDRANATH TRIPATHY S/O-KULAMANI TRIPATHY cowshed 2100

136 BHAGYADHAR MISHRA S/O-HARIHAR MISHRA kutcha 3200

137 LAXMIDHAR MISHRA S/O-HARIHARA MISHRA kutcha 3200



138 RABINDRA NATH MISHRA S/O-DIBAKAR MISHRA kutcha 3200

139 MAMATA BALA SINGH W/O-JAPANI SINGH cowshed 2100

140 AJAYA KU MOHANTY S/O-BALAMUKUNDA MOHANTY kutcha 3200

141 RITANJALI SINGH W/O-ARTATRANA SINGH pucca 5200

142 PRATAP KU SINGH S/O- LOKANATH SINGH                            pucca 5200

143 BHIKARI CHARAN NAYAK S/O-PABAN NAYAK@PADAN 

CHARAN NAYAK

kutcha 3200

144 TIMA BHOI S/O-FAKIR BHOI kutcha 3200

145 BHIMA BHOI S/O-FAKIR BHOI kutcha 3200

146 ADHIRA BHOI S/O-RAM BHOI kutcha 3200

147 RABINDRA KU BHOI S/O- BALAKRUSHNA BHOI kutcha 3200

148 NETRANANDA BHOI S/O-BRAJABANDHU BHOI kutcha 3200

149 RAMA BHOI W/O-TRINATH BHOI kutcha 3200

150 SASHI DEI W/O-GIRIDHARI BHOI kutcha 3200

151 REBATI SAHOO W/O-BISWARANJAN NAYAK kutcha 3200

152 SABITRI SAHOO W/O-LAXMIDHAR SAHOO pucca 5200

153 RAGHUNATH DAS S/O-DHULA DAS kutcha 3200

154 BATU DAS S/O-DULLA DAS kutcha 3200

155 MAKAR DAS S/O-DHULA DAS kutcha 3200

156 GANESH BHOI S/O-BULEI BHOI kutcha 3200

157 BENU BHOI S/O-DAMA BHOI kutcha 3200

158 RASMITA BHOI W/O-AJAYA KUMAR BHOI kutcha 3200

159 BISWANATH DAS  S/O-RAGHU DAS kutcha 3200

160 CHITRASEN DAS S/O-SANKAR DAS kutcha 3200

161 KALANDI DAS S/O-SANKAR DAS kutcha 3200

162 PANDABA BHOI S/O-DAYETARI BHOI kutcha 3200

163 DARPAHARI PANDA S/O-BHAGABAN PANDA kutcha 3200

164 MANA NAYAK S/O-BABAN NAYAK kutcha 3200

165 ARJUN NAYAK S/O-BHAGABAT NAYAK kutcha 3200

166 CHHABI NAYAK S/O-PURNACHANDRA  NAYAK kutcha 3200

167 BENUDHAR NAYAK S/O-BHAGU NAYAK kutcha 3200

168 BHIMA NAYAK S/O-BHAGA NAYAK kutcha 3200

169 TUKUNA JENA S/O-SANATANA JENA kutcha 3200

170 MANAMOHAN JENA S/O-SANATAN JENA kutcha 3200

171 SUMITRA JENA W/O-BASANTA JENA kutcha 3200

172 SUSAMA BISWAL W/O-KALANDI JENA kutcha 3200

173 RABI NARAYAN PADHI S/O- Dibakar Padhi kutcha 3200

174 MADHUSUDAN BISWAL S/O-BAIDHAR BISWAL pucca 5200

175 JAGANNATH BHOI S/O-BENUDHAR BHOI kutcha 3200

176 DAMODAR BHATTA S/O-DAITARI BHATTA cowshed 2100

177 PRADIPTA KUMAR SAHOO S/O-MADHUSUDAN SAHOO kutcha 3200

178 PRASANTA KUMAR SAHOO S/O-MADHUSUDAN SAHOO kutcha 3200

179 GANDHARBA SAHOO S/O-SHRIDHAR SAHOO cowshed 2100

180 SUKANTA KUMAR SAHOO S/O-RABINDRA KUMAR 

SAHOO

pucca 5200

181 GANESWAR SAHOO S/O-RABINDRA KUMAR SAHOO pucca 5200

182 SIBALABHA SAHOO S/O-RAMA SAHOO pucca 5200

183 LATA BHOL W/O-BHIMASEN BHOL cowshed 2100

184 HADI BANDHU SAHU S/O-BHRAMAR SAHU kutcha 3200

185 SATYA PRIYA SAHOO S/O-SAPANI SAHOO cowshed 2100



186 SADHUCHARAN SAHOO S/O-BHRAMAR SAHOO kutcha 3200

187 PRASANTA KUMAR SAHOO S/O-SADHU CHARAN 

SAHOO

cowshed 2100

188 DAITARI SAHOO S/O-SATYAPRIYA SAHOO kutcha 3200

189 BIJAYA KUMAR SAHOO S/O-BIRABARA SAHOO kutcha 3200

190 BHAGIRATHI SAHOO S/O-BIRABARA SAHOO kutcha 3200

191 BABANA  CHARANA SAHOO S/O-BINOD SAHOO@BINA cowshed 2100

192 SUMITRA BEHERA W/O-SUKANTA KUMAR BEHERA cowshed 2100

193 PADMALAVA SAHOO S/O-JAMBESWAR SAHOO cowshed 2100

194 NIDHILAVA SAHOO S/O-JAMBESWAR SAHOO cowshed 2100

195 SABITA SAHOO W/O-AKAN SAHOO@ EKAN pucca 5200

196 BASANTI SAHOO W/O-MADAN SAHOO pucca 5200

197 PRAKASH BHATTA @JENAS/O-MANDARA JENA kutcha 3200

198 SURENDRA NAYAK S/O-AKARANA NAYAK pucca 5200

199 GHANASHYAM PARIDA S/O-LAXMIDHAR PARIDA pucca 5200

200 GANGADHARA PARIDA kutcha 3200

201 LINGARAJ PARIDA S/O-BHIMASENA PARIDA kutcha 3200

202 BANITA SAHOO W/O-BENUDHAR cowshed 2100

203 BRINDABAN SAHOO S/O-BANAMBARA cowshed 2100

204 SANTOSH KU.SAHOO S/O-PANU SAHOO kutcha 3200

205 SANTOSH KU.SAHOO S/O-PANU SAHOO cowshed 2100

206 BIDU BARIK S/O-GANESHA BARIK kutcha 3200

207 KASINATH PARIDA S/O-JOGENDRA cowshed 2100

208 NITYANANDA BEHERA S/O-AGADHU kutcha 3200

209 SANJULATA BEHERA W/O-PITABAS cowshed 2100

210 BUDHANATH SAHOO S/O-JAMBESWAR kutcha 3200

211 AJAYA KU.SENAPATI S/O-BIMBADHARA pucca 5200

212 KARUNAKAR SENAPATI S/O-KRUSHNA CH. pucca 5200

213 RANJANA NAYAK  W/O-SAPANI cowshed 2100

214 MAHESWAR PARIDA S/O-KHAGESWAR pucca 5200

215 KAUSALYA SENAPATI W/O-TRIPURARI kutcha 3200

216 BISHNU MUDULI S/O-BHAGABAN MUDULI kutcha 3200

217 MANORAMA MUDULI W/O-BALARAM MUDULI kutcha 3200

218 SUKANTI MUDULI W/O-MANORANJAN MUDULI kutcha 3200

219 PRAKASH MUDULI S/O-LOKANATH MUDULI kutcha 3200

220 JAGANNATH NANDI S/O-BANAMALI NANDI pucca 5200

221 MANAMOHAN MUDULI S/O-DHRIB MUDULI kutcha 3200

222 SANTOSH KU. MUDULI S/O-LOKANATH MUDULI kutcha 3200

223 AHALYA SAHOO W/O-BIJAYA KU SAHOO pucca 5200

224 MAMATA MUDULI W/O-TUNA MUDULI pucca 5200

225 BANDHU BEHERA S/O-BALAKRUSHNA BEHERA kutcha 3200

226 KHETRABASI BEHERA S/O-BALAKRUSHNA kutcha 3200

227 BISWANATH BEHERA S/O-HADUBANDHU BEHERA cowshed 2100

228 AMARENDRA KUMAR SENAPATI S/O-RABINDRA KU. 

SENAPATI

pucca 5200

229 PRITAM SENAPATI S/O-RABI NARAYAN SENAPATI pucca 5200

230 SUJIT@SUJIT KUMAR SENAPATI S/O-BAIDHAR 

SENAPATI

pucca 5200

231 KALPATARU SENAPATI S/O-KARTIKA cowshed 2100

232 DURYODHAN SENAPATI S/O-BHAGABAN SENAPATI cowshed 2100

233 TAPAN SENAPATI S/O-LOKANATH SENAPATI cowshed 2100



234 PRAFULLA SENAPATI S/O-DIBYASINGHA SENAPATI pucca 5200

235 PRAKASH SENAPATI S/O-BANAMBAR SENAPATI pucca 5200

236 PRAKASH SENAPATI S/O-BANAMBAR SENAPATI cowshed 2100

237 ANNAPURNNA SENAPATI W/O-PRASHANTA SENAPATI pucca 5200

238 ANNAPURNNA SENAPATI W/O-PRASHANTA SENAPATI cowshed 2100

239 PRABHAT SENAPATI S/O-NARENDRA SENAPATI pucca 5200

240 PRABHAT SENAPATI S/O-NARENDRA SENAPATI cowshed 2100

241 JHARANA SENAPATI W/O-SIBALAVA SENAPATI pucca 5200

242 JHARANA SENAPATI W/O-SIBALAVA SENAPATI cowshed 2100

243 SANTOSH SENAPATI S/O-NRUSINGH SENAPATI kutcha 3200

244 ARABINDA SENAPATI S/O-BUDHANATH kutcha 3200

245 ABHIMANYU SENAPATI S/O-NAGENDRA pucca 5200

246 RASHMI RANJAN SENAPATI@SMRUTI RANJAN 

SENAPATI S/O-ABHIMANYU

pucca 5200

247 PADMANAVA SENAPATI S/O-NAGENDRA SENAPATI pucca 5200

248 RAJENDRA PRASAD PRATIHARI S/O-DWIJABARA pucca 5200

249 SAILENDRA PRATIHARI S/O-DWIJABARA pucca 5200

250 SAUMENDRA PRATIHARI S/O-DWIJABARA pucca 5200

251 SWEAGATAM PRATIHARI S/O-BAURIBANDHU pucca 5200

252 RANJAN KUMAR PRATIHARI S/O-RABINDRA NATH 

PRATIHARI

pucca 5200

253 SIDHARTHA  SANKAR PRATIHARI S/O-BANSIDHAR kutcha 3200

254 JATHARTHA PRATIHARI S/O-BANSIDHARA kutcha 3200

255 JATHARTHA PRATIHARI S/O-BANSIDHARA cowshed 2100

256 KRUSHNA CHANDRA PADHI S/O-BHRAMARABARA 

PADHI

pucca 5200

257 BIBHUTI BHUSAN PADHI S/O-BHRAMARABARA PADHI pucca 5200

258 BIJAYA KUMAR PADHI S/O-BIRABARA PADHI pucca 5200

259 DEBENDRA KUMAR PADHI S/O-BIRABARA PADHI pucca 5200

260 MADAN MOHAN PADHI S/O-PITABASH PADHI pucca 5200

261 SUDHANSHU SEKHAR SENAPATI S/O-JAYARAM 

SENAPATI

kutcha 3200

262 PRATAP KUMAR SENAPATI S/O-PURNA CHANDRA 

SENAPATI

cowshed 2100

263 CHANDINI MARTHA W/O-KULAMANI MARTHA kutcha 3200

264 BRAJA MOHAN NAYAK S/O-DIBAKAR NAYAK pucca 5200

265 GOBINDA PANDA S/O-NARAYAN PANDA pucca 5200

266 GOBINDA PANDA S/O-NARAYAN PANDA cowshed 2100

267 BIPIN BIHARI PANDA S/O-RAMA CHANDRA PANDA pucca 5200

268 NIRANJAN SAHOO S/O-GOURANGA SAHOO pucca 5200

269 NIRANJAN SAHOO S/O-GOURANGA SAHOO cowshed 2100

270 SUKANTA KUMAR SAHOO S/O-BHALU SAHOO pucca 5200

271 BIJAY KUMAR SAHOO S/O-EKADASHI SAHOO kutcha 3200

272 NARENDRA SENAPATI S/O-BIRABARA kutcha 3200

273 BALARAM BHATTA S/O-SANKAR BHATTA cowshed 2100

274 SUBAS CHANDRA SENAPATI S/O-BIJAYARAM SENAPATI kutcha 3200

275 KAKULI KABI W/O-SUBHENDU KABI kutcha 3200

276 PRABHAT SENAPATI S/O-SANATAN SENAPATI kutcha 3200

277 PRADEEP KUMAR SENAPATI S/O-SANATANA SENAPATI kutcha 3200

278 LAXMIPRIYA CHOUDHURY W/O-PRAVAT KUMAR pucca 5200

279 PRADIPTA KU CHOUDHURY S/O-BANSIDHAR pucca 5200

280 SITA BHOI W/O-TOFAN kutcha 3200

281 ANUPRIYA @ANUSWAYA BISWAL W/O-GOPAL BISWAL pucca 5200



282 Abhimanyu Bhatta S/o-Arakhita Bhatta cowshed 2100

283 Damodar Bhatta S/o-Daitari Bhatta cowshed 2100

284 Kalandi Bhatta S/o-Sankar Bhatta kutcha 3200

285 Kalandi Bhatta S/o-Sankar Bhatta cowshed 2100

286 Jogi Bhatta S/o-Guna Bhatta kutcha 3200

287 Nabaghana Bhatta  S/o-Baban Bhatta kutcha 3200

288 Prafulla Kumar Pradhan S/o- Bhimasen Pradhan cowshed 2100

289 Trinatha Mallik S/o-Anadi Mallik cowshed 2100

290 Krushna Chandra Mallik S/o- Gobinda Mallik pucca 5200

291 Krushna Chandra Mallik S/o- Gobinda Mallik cowshed 2100

292 Sukanta Kumar Sahoo S/o-Kumar Sahoo pucca 5200

293 Bhalu Sahoo S/o-Dhani Sahoo pucca 5200

294 Anadi Bhera S/o-Dhadu Behera cowshed 2100

295 Manoranjan Behera S/o-Dhadu Behera (Phalu Behera) kutcha 3200

296 Benudhar Behera S/o-Dhada Behera kutcha 3200

297 Prakash Parida S/o-Sanatan Parida kutcha 3200

298 Sukanta Parida S/o- Sanatan Parida kutcha 3200

299 Bauribandhu Barik S/o-Narayan Barik kutcha 3200

300 Mangaraj Barik S/o-Narayan Barik kutcha 3200

301 Lingaraj Barik S/o-Narayan Barik kutcha 3200

302 Sarat Ch.Bhatta S/o-Dwijabara Bhatta pucca 5200

303 Sarat Ch.Bhatta S/o-Dwijabara Bhatta cowshed 2100

304 Basanta Kumar Bhatt S/o-Dwijabara Bhatta kutcha 3200

305 Basanta Ku.Bhatta S/o-Dwijabara Bhatta cowshed 2100

306 Rabindra Barik S/o-Bhagaban Barik kutcha 3200

307 Surendra Barik S/o-Bhagaban Barik kutcha 3200

308 Mahendra Barik S/o-Bhagaban Barik kutcha 3200

309 Krushna Ch.Parida S/o-Bhramar Parida pucca 5200

310 Siba Prasad Pratihari S/o-Shyamasundar Pratihari kutcha 3200

311 Nilachala Pratihari S/o-Rama chandra Pratihari pucca 5200

312 Lingaraj Sahoo S/o- Bhagaban Sahoo kutcha 3200

313 Gouranga Charan Sahoo S/o-Mahani Sahoo pucca 5200

314 Sukanta Kumar Sahoo S/o-Bhalu Sahoo pucca 5200

315 Niranjan Bhoi S/o-Nabaghana Bhoi kutcha 3200

316 Budhanath Bhoi S/o-Dibakara Bhoi kutcha 3200

317 Bahudi Bhoi S/o-Balaram Bhoi cowshed 2100

318 Gundicha Bhoi S/o-Balaram Bhoi cowshed 2100

319 Ram Bhoi S/o-Punna chandra Bhoi cowshed 2100

320 Subhalaxmi Bhoi S/o-Chandan Bhoi cowshed 2100

321 Babula Bhoi S/o-Panu @Pramkrushna Bhoi kutcha 3200

322 Bhikari Bhoi S/o-Madan Bhoi kutcha 3200

323 Kanhu Charan Samal S/o-Budhi Samal pucca 5200

324 Budhanath Senapati S/o-Nrusinh Senapati cowshed 2100

325 Lingaraj Baral S/o-Bhima Baral kutcha 3200

326 Tunilata Baral W/o-Laxmidhar Baral kutcha 3200

327 Jubaraj Baral S/o-Bhima Baral kutcha 3200

328 Basudeba Baral S/o-Bhima Baral cowshed 2100

329 Biswajit Baral S/o-Maheswar Baral pucca 5200



330 Chittaranjan Baral S/o-Jayaram Baral pucca 5200

331 Kanhu charan Sahoo S/o-Natabar Sahoo pucca 5200

332 Bishnu Ch.Das S/o-Banamali Das kutcha 3200

333 Laxmidhar Sahoo S/o-Sankar Sahoo cowshed 2100

334 Sulochana Sahoo W/o-Gangadhar Sahoo pucca 5200

335 Lokanath Behera S/o-Gouranga Behera kutcha 3200

336 Jagannath Behera S/o-Gouranga Behera pucca 5200

337 Ratani Debi @PandaW/o-Prafulla Panda kutcha 3200

338 Radhakanta Mohanty S/o-Raghunath Mohanty cowshed 2100

339 Jaganath Sahoo S/o-Nidhi Sahoo kutcha 3200

340 Jagannath Sahoo S/o-Nidhi Sahoo cowshed 2100

341 Minakhi Sahoo W/o-Kulamani Pradhan kutcha 3200

342 Minakhi Sahoo W/o-Kulamani Pradhan cowshed 2100

343 Bibhuti Bhusan Tripathy S/o-Gandharb Tripathy pucca 5200

344 Bibhuti Bhusan Sahoo S/o-Laxmidhar Sahoo pucca 5200

345 Prasanta Kumar Behera S/o-Bandhu Behera kutcha 3200

346 Prasanta Behera S/o-Bandhu Behera cowshed 2100

347 Basanti Dei W/o-Shyama Behera kutcha 3200

348 Narendra Nayak S/o-Nidhi Nayak pucca 5200

349 Bansidhar Moharana S/o-Bhaskar Moharana kutcha 3200

350 Geetanjali Ojha W/o-Ashok Ojha kutcha 3200

351 Sahadeb Behera S/o-Hata Behera kutcha 3200

352 Jagannath Das S/o-Anadi Das kutcha 3200

353 Harsamani Dei W/o-Trinath Das kutcha 3200

354 Harihara Das S/o-Rama Ch.Das kutcha 3200

355 Madan Mohan Behera S/o-Jayaram Behera kutcha 3200

356 Dula Bhoi W/o-Biswanath Bhoi kutcha 3200

357 Mani Bhoi W/o-Tofani Bhoi kutcha 3200

358 Rama Bhoi W/o-Prakash Bhoi kutcha 3200

359 Pratima Bhoi W/o-Ganesh Bhoi kutcha 3200

360 Harihar Bhoi S/o-Pahali Bhoi kutcha 3200

361 Prasanta Bhoi S/o-Nanda Bhoi kutcha 3200

362 Basanta Bhoi S/o-Rajia Bhoi kutcha 3200

363 Najma Begam W/o-Jamir Khan kutcha 3200

364 Chandrakanti Bhoi W/o-Bidyadhar Bhoi pucca 5200

365 Sabita Bhoi W/o-Surendra Bhoi kutcha 3200

366 Paramananda Bhoi S/O-jogi kutcha 3200

367 Jyoshna Bhoi W/o-Pandab Bhoi kutcha 3200

368 Parsuram Bhoi S/o-Jogi Bhoi kutcha 3200

369 Kailash Bhoi S/o-Netrananda Bhoi kutcha 3200

370 Tikina Patra S/o-Bansidhar Patra kutcha 3200

371 Tohid Alli Khan S/o-Abdul Sabur Khan pucca 5200

372 Krushna Ch.Das S/o-Prahallad Das kutcha 3200

373 Balaram Das S/o-Prahallad Das kutcha 3200

374 Bijay Kumar Senapati S/o-Babaji Senapati cowshed 2100

375 Janmejaya Senapati S/o-Anandi Charan Senapati kutcha 3200

376 Manoranjan Senapati S/o-Sadhu Senapati kutcha 3200

377 Manoranjan Senapati S/o-Sadhu Senapati cowshed 2100



378 Bhramar Sahoo S/o-Naran Sahoo pucca 5200

379 Tribrikram Nayak S/o-Trilochan Nayak kutcha 3200

380 Prasanta Nayak S/o-Aparti Nayak kutcha 3200

381 Jyotsnamayee Patra W/o-Sukanta Singh kutcha 3200

382 Balaram Patra S/o-Rama Chandra Patra kutcha 3200

383 Purna Chandra Sethi S/o-Banambar Sethi kutcha 3200

384 Prahalad Maharana S/o-Gouranga Maharana kutcha 3200

385 Jayaguru Sethi S/o-Pravakar Sethi pucca 5200

386 Banabihari Ojha S/o-Chandrama Ojha kutcha 3200

387 Narendra Behera S/o-Ganes Behera kutcha 3200

388 Narendra Behera S/o-Ganes Behera cowshed 2100

389 Surendra Behera S/o-Ganesh Behera kutcha 3200

390 Parikshita Behera S/o-Ganesh Behera kutcha 3200

391 Biswajit Moharana S/o-Lingaraj Moharana kutcha 3200

392 Pranakrishna Maharana S/o-Gauranga Maharana kutcha 3200

393 Biswaranjan Moharana S/o-Basudev Moharana kutcha 3200

394 Bipracharan Maharana S/o-Basudev Maharana kutcha 3200

395 Nirakar Nayak S/o-Paramananda Nayak kutcha 3200

396 Chabirani Nayak S/o-Umesh Nayak kutcha 3200

397 Niranjan Nayak S/o-Udayanath Nayak kutcha 3200

398 Tikina Nayak W/o-Tapan Nayak kutcha 3200

399 Gouranga Nayak S/o-Birabar kutcha 3200

400 Amitav Mishra S/o-Punananda Mishra cowshed 2100

401 Biswaranjan Mishra S/o-Trilochan Mishra cowshed 2100

402 Nihar ranjan Mishra S/o-Trilochana Mishra pucca 5200

403 Kedar Mishra S/o-Agadhu Ch.Mishra pucca 5200

404 Ramakanta Mishra S/o-Agadhu Mishra kutcha 3200

405 Ramesh Ch.Nayak S/o-Udayanath Nayak kutcha 3200

406 Sharat Mallick S/o-Raghu  mallick kutcha 3200

407 Madhabi Moharana w/o-Brahmananda kutcha 3200

408 MAMALI BHOI W/O- BABAJI BHOI kutcha 3200

409 BANITA BHOI W/O- NARENDRA BHOI kutcha 3200

410 INDA BHOI W/O-KUNJA BHOI pucca 5200

411 SANJU BHOI W/O-RAMESH BHOI kutcha 3200

412 RABI BHOI S/O-KUMARA BHOI cowshed 2100

413 AJIT KUMAR BHOI S/O-GIRIDHARI BHOI kutcha 3200

414 SANJAY KUMAR BHOI S/O-BHAJANI BHOI kutcha 3200

415 SWAPAN KABI S/O-NARENDRANATH KABI kutcha 3200

416 Madhaba Baral S/o-Anama Baral pucca 5200

417 BASUDEB BARAL

S/O-BHIM BARAL

kutcha 3200

418 PRASANTA MOHANTY S/O-GOLEKH MOHANTY cowshed 2100

419 HADIBANDHU SAHOO S/O-DHOBEI SAHOO pucca 5200

420 NETRANANDA BEHERA S/O-BALAKRUSHNA BEHERA kutcha 3200

421 BUDHANATH PADHI S/O-SUBASH CHANDRA PADHI pucca 5200

422 BUDHANATH PADHI S/O-SUBASH CHANDRA PADHI cowshed 2100

423 KUNJABIHARI PANDA S/O-SHYAMASUNDAR PANDA pucca 5200

424 BABU MANDAL S/O-ARJUNA MANDAL kutcha 3200

425 RINKU MANDAL S/O-SANATANA MANDAL kutcha 3200



426 Pahali Mallik S/o-Dina@Dinabandhu Mallik pucca 5200

427 Prasanta Kumar Mallik S/o- Baja Mallik kutcha 3200

428 Sulochana Sahoo W/o-Gangadhar Sahoo cowshed 2100

429 Narendra Bhoi S/o-Agadhu Bhoi kutcha 3200

430 Biswamohan Senapati S/o-Banamali Senapati kutcha 3200

431 Chitta Ranjan Senapati S/o-Banamali Senapati kutcha 3200

432 Haris Chandra Das S/o-Abhina Das kutcha 3200

433 Pramod Nayak S/o-Apartti Nayak kutcha 3200

434 SUMANTA BHOI S/O-HRUSIKESH BHOI kutcha 3200

435 JHILI BHOI W/O-CHANDAN BHOI kutcha 3200

436 SANTOSH PALEI   S/O-DIBAKARA @DIBA PALEI kutcha 3200

437 SURESH PALEI S/O-DIBAKARA PALEI kutcha 3200

438 NAMITA PALEI W/O-MANAS PALEI kutcha 3200

439 GUNA BHOI S/O-DWIJABARA BHOI cowshed 2100

440 MANAS RANJAN DAS S/O-

SARAT KUMAR DAS

pucca 5200

441 SUDHANSU KU MISHRA S/O-GANGADHARA MISHRA pucca 5200

442 Dipak Mallick S/o-Kailash Mallick pucca 5200

443 Manoranjan Barik S/o-Akaran Barik pucca 5200

444  SURENDRA NATH SENAPATI S/O-RATNAKAR SENAPATI pucca 5200

445 SURENDRANATH SENAPATI S/O-RATNAKAR SENAPATI cowshed 2100

446 MAMATA MOHANTY W/O-Niranjan Mohanty S/o-

Upendra@Upendranath Mohanty

cowshed 2100

447 Harihara Patra S/o-Gobinda Patra kutcha 3200

448 Artatrana Sethy S/o-Lingaraj Sethy kutcha 3200

449 Somnath Sethi S/o-Tuna Sethi kutcha 3200

450 SAUMENDRA KUMAR SENAPATI S/O-SURENDRA 

SENAPATI

pucca 5200

451 GAYADHARA MUDULI S/O-BRUNDABAN MUDULI pucca 5200

452 Mitu@Bitu Mallick S/o- Krushna Ch.Mallick kutcha 3200

453 Maheswar Ojha S/o-kailash Ojha kutcha 3200

454 Duryodhana Bhoi S/o-Madhab Bhoi kutcha 3200

455 MANGARAJ PARIDA S/O-BHIMASENA PARIDA kutcha 3200

456 KANHU BHOI S/O-DAMA BHOI kutcha 3200

457 Purna Ch Das S/o-Abhina Das kutcha 3200

458 Harihara Behera S/o-Ganesha Behera kutcha 3200

459 Biswaranjan Nanda S/o-Balaram Nanda pucca 5200

460 PRADOSH KUMAR SENAPATI@ PRAKASH KU SENAPATI 

S/O-NARENDRA SENAPATI

pucca 5200

461 PRADOSH KUMAR SENAPATI@ PRAKASH KU SENAPATI 

S/O-NARENDRA SENAPATI

cowshed 2100

462 Pramod Ojha S/o-Jahan Ojha kutcha 3200

463 RATIKANTA BHOI S/O-RAGHUNATH BHOI kutcha 3200

464 Gangadhar Baral S/o-Bama Baral @BAMADEB 

BARAL

pucca 5200

465 JHILLI DAS W/O-NIRANJAN DAS kutcha 3200

466 SARAT KU JENA S/O-BANAMALI JENA kutcha 3200

467 BHAGIRATHI PARIDA S/O-BHIMASENA kutcha 3200

468 Bula Bhoi S/o-Narendra Bhoi kutcha 3200

469 Siba Senapati @ sibalav senapati S/o-Satrughana 

Senapati

kutcha 3200

470 BENUDHARA BHOLA S/O-BHIMASENA BHOLA cowshed 2100

471 BRAJA KISHOR SAHOO S/O-SATYAPRIYA SAHOO kutcha 3200

472 ABHIMANYU BHOI S/O-GANDHARBA BHOI kutcha 3200

473 Nehur Bhoi S/o-Pravakar Bhoi kutcha 3200



474 KUNI BHOI W/O-SANJAY  BHOI kutcha 3200

475 SINDHU BEHERA S/O-BALAKRUSHNA BEHERA kutcha 3200

476 SARBESWAR SENAPATI S/O-MURALIDHAR SENAPATI pucca 5200

477 SARBESWAR SENAPATI S/O-MURALIDHAR SENAPATI cowshed 2100

478 JAGANNATH BEHERA S/O-HADIBANDHU BEHERA cowshed 2100

479 SRI KUMAR DIPTIMAN OTA @ DIPTIMAN OTAS/O-

SIBALABHA OTA

cowshed 2100

480 Golekha Das S/o-Banambar Das kutcha 3200

481 SAROJ KUMAR BEHERA S/O-PARIKHITA BEHERA kutcha 3200

482 PRATAP KISHOR SAHOO S/O-MADHUSUDAN SAHOO kutcha 3200

483 P. JAYAKUMAR S/O-M. PALKAMAN pucca 5200

484 RINA BHOI W/O-BENUDHAR BHOI kutcha 3200

485 BHAGALI @ SOMANATH SAHOO S/O-BIRABARA SAHOO kutcha 3200

486 ANJALI MANDALW/O-KANHEI kutcha 3200

487 Jayanta Ku.Ojha S/o-Jahan Ojha pucca 5200

488 Budhanath Tripathy S/o-Basudeba Tripathy cowshed 2100

489 PRASHANTA KU SISHU S/O-PADMA CHARAN SISHU kutcha 3200

490 ANIL BHOI S/O- ABHIRAM BHOI cowshed 2100

491 MITA MAJUMDAR W/O-SUNIL MAJUMDAR kutcha 3200

492 GITANJALI JENA W/O-SUBAS CHANDRA JENA kutcha 3200

493 MANASILATA DASH W/O-RANJAN KU. DAS cowshed 2100

494 BINODINI MOHANTY W/O-HRUSIKESH pucca 5200

495 JHUNULATA SAHOO W/O-BUDHANATH SAHOO kutcha 3200

496 Laxmipriya Nandi W/O-BISWANATH NANDI D/o-

Basudeba Manik

pucca 5200

497 Jyotirmayee Nandi W/o-Hrusikesh Nandi pucca 5200

498 Purna Ch.Bhoi S/o-Jogi Bhoi kutcha 3200

499 SUCHITRA BHOI W/O-BIJAYAKANTA BHOI kutcha 3200

500 RABINDRA DAS S/O-JAGA DAS kutcha 3200

501 Kulu Bhoi S/o-Narendra Bhoi kutcha 3200

502 MANI BHOI W/O- PRANAKRUSHNA BHOI pucca 5200

503 DHIRENDRANATH BHOI S/O-DHRUBA CHARAN BHOI cowshed 2100

504 BUDHI BEWA W/O-MURALI BHOI kutcha 3200

505 SATYAPRIYA BHOI S/O-JAYARAM BHOI cowshed 2100

506 BISWAMBARA BHOI S/O-BHASKAR BHOI kutcha 3200

507 KARTIK BHOI S/O-ADHIRA BHOI kutcha 3200

508 CHITRASEN BHOI S/O-SINDHU BHOI kutcha 3200

509 KANCHAN DEI W/O-MADHAB kutcha 3200

510 SURENDRA BHOI S/O-BRAJABANDHU BHOI@BRAJA 

BHOI

kutcha 3200

511 BIMAL KANTA BHOI S/O-BANAMALI BHOI kutcha 3200

512 BENUDHAR SAHOO S/O-NATABARA SAHOO pucca 5200

513 BENUDHAR SAHOO S/O-NATABARA SAHOO cowshed 2100

514 RAGHUNATH MUDULI S/O-BHAGABAT MUDULI pucca 5200

515 NIRANJAN PRATIHARI S/O-SRIDHAR PRATIHARI cowshed 2100

516 ANNAPURNA SENAPATI W/O-SURESH pucca 5200

517 JAGANATH PADHI S/O-SADHU CHARAN PADHI kutcha 3200

518 PRADEEP KUMAR SENAPATI S/O-PURNA CHANDRA 

SENAPATI

cowshed 2100

519 JAYANTI BEHERA W/O-PRASANT kutcha 3200

520 PRATAP SENAPATI S/O-SANATAN SENAPATI kutcha 3200

521 REENA BHOI W/O-TARANI BHOI kutcha 3200



522 Karunakar Bhoi S/o-Banchanidhi Bhoi cowshed 2100

523 PARBATI BHOI W/O-BIPENI KU BHOI kutcha 3200

524 Ratikanta Senapati S/o-Laxmidhar Senpati pucca 5200

525 Ratikanta Senapati S/o-Laxmidhar Senpati cowshed 2100

526 GELI DEI W/O-DHADA MUDULI cowshed 2100

527 Santosh Tripathy S/o-Balaram Tripathy cowshed 2100

528 Raghunath Tripathy S/o- Baman Charan Tripathy cowshed 2100

529 Madhab Bhoi S/o-Kunja Bhoi kutcha 3200

530 Chandan Ghatuary S/o-Paramananda Gahtuary kutcha 3200

531 BIDESHI BHOI S/O-BUDHANATH BHOI kutcha 3200

532 LAXMIDHAR NAYAK S/O-PURNA CH  NAYAK kutcha 3200

533 JOGENDRA JENA S/O-SUKANTA JENA kutcha 3200

534 KANDHEI BHOI W/O-MUNA BHOI kutcha 3200

535 GOURANGA BHOI S/O-DHADA BHOI kutcha 3200

536 RAGHUNATH BHOI S/O-DHOBEI BHOI kutcha 3200

537 CHINMAYEE DAS W/O-SUBAS DAS kutcha 3200

538 SURA BHOI S/O- SIKHAR BHOI cowshed 2100

539 RATANI BHOI W/O-AGADHU BHOI cowshed 2100

540 MANGU @MANGULI NAYAK S/O-PURNA NAYAK kutcha 3200

541 BINAPANI BEHERA W/O-DINABANDHU JENA kutcha 3200

542 JHILLI NAYAK W/O-KARTIKA NAYAK kutcha 3200

543 RADHARANI DAS W/O-SATYABADI kutcha 3200

544 PANKAJINE DAS W/O-LAXMIDHAR kutcha 3200

545 ANIMA KABI W/O-UTTAM KABI kutcha 3200

546 Subasini Bhoi W/o-Dibakar @ DEBA Bhoi kutcha 3200

547 SUBHAM KU BHOI S/O-SUDARSAN BHOI pucca 5200

548 Kuni Sahoo W/o-Narendra KU Sahoo pucca 5200

549 CHANCHALA DEI W/O-KUNAL BHOI kutcha 3200

550 Alekh Das S/o-Banambar Das kutcha 3200

551 Kedar Nath Nayak S/o-Udayanath Nayak kutcha 3200

552 chitaranjan Nayak S/o-Kedara nath Nayak kutcha 3200

553 BANITA DAS W/O-BHAGABAN DAS kutcha 95100

554 BIJAYA KU BHOI S/O-RANJAN BHOI cowshed 2100

555 BINODA BIHARI MISHRA S/O-JAYAKRUSHNA MISHRA cowshed 2100

556 GANI DEI W/O-KAMADEB BHOI kutcha 3200

557 Lakshmi Baral W/O-Pitabas Baral cowshed 2100

558 Gitanjali Baral W/O-Subash Baral kutcha 3200

559 Prabhakar Panda  S/o-Prafulla Panda kutcha 3200

560 Kuntala Behera W/O-Parsu Behera kutcha 3200

561 LAXMIDHAR SAHOO S/O-KASHINATH SAHOO kutcha 3200

562 RAMA CHANDRA SAHOO S/O- KASHINATH SAHOO kutcha 3200

563 T.APANI S/O- T. RAGHU kutcha 3200

564 BANAMALI BHOI S/O-BHRAMARA BHOI kutcha 3200

565 PHAGU DAS S/O-TRILOCHAN DAS@ BABAJI kutcha 3200

566 SANKAR DAS S/O-TRILOCHAAN DAS@BABAJI kutcha 3200

567 BANA @BANAMBAR NAYAK S/O-BABAN NAYAK kutcha 3200

568 PUNI DEI W/O-BAIDHAR cowshed 2100

569 MANORAMA NAYAK S/O-RABI NAYAK kutcha 3200



570 HARIHAR MUDULI S/O-KARTIKA MUDULI kutcha 3200

571 SITA DEI W/O-LOKANATH BEHERA cowshed 2100

572 SUNIL @SUNIL KU PANDA S/O-GOPAL CH.@CHANDRA 

SEKHAR PANDA

cowshed 2100

573 LAXMIDHAR PAND S/O-NARAYAN PANDA cowshed 2100

574 Susanta Bhoi S/o-Nanda Bhoi kutcha 3200

575 Rabindra Ku.Das S/o-Kunjabihari @KUNJA Das kutcha 3200

576 JYOTSNAMAYEE PATRA D/O-USHA PATRA kutcha 3200

577 Dharmanda Nayak S/o-Hadibandhu Nayak kutcha 3200

578 AJAYA MANDAL S/O-PRABHOD cowshed 2100

579 RAMA CHANDRA PRADHAN S/O-CHAKRADHAR cowshed 2100

580 RABI MANDAL S/O-PRABODH cowshed 2100

581 KABINDRA NAYAK S/O-AKURA NAYAK kutcha 3200

582 KABINDRA NAYAK S/O-AKURA NAYAK cowshed 2100

583 PRABHATI PATRA W/O-SUSANTA cowshed 2100

584 ASIS KU SISUGOSWAMI S/O-SANTOSH KU 

SISHUGOSWAMI

cowshed 2100

585 JAYAMANYU SENAPATI S/O-NAGENDRA pucca 5200

586 Bakatu nisha W/o-Mujibur Rehman pucca 5200

587 Rihana Khatun W/o-Azizur Rehman pucca 5200

588 Gulsan Bibi W/o-Abdul Rafik khan pucca 5200

589 Saberin Sultana W/o-Abdul Safick Khan pucca 5200

590 BABINA BHOI W/O-TRINATH kutcha 3200

591 DHIRA BHOI W/O-KALANDI BHOI kutcha 3200

592 Rajkishore Behera S/o-ShyamaSundar Behera kutcha 3200

593 Nibedita Maharana W/O-Bijaya Kumar Maharana kutcha 3200

594 Tunimani Acharya w/o-Susanta Ku.Acharya kutcha 3200

595 Manjushree Nayak W/o-Bhagirathi Nayak kutcha 3200

596 JHARANABALA SISHU W/O- RAJKISHORE pucca 5200

597 MADHUSUDAN SAHOO S/O-BHAGIRATHI SAHOO pucca 5200

598 SUKANTI DEI W/O-MAGUNI RANA cowshed 2100

599 BISWA JIVAN BRAHMA S/O-SATYA BADI OTA pucca 5200

600 RAMESH CH OTA S/O-NILAMANI OTA kutcha 3200

601 JAGANNATH SAHOO S/O-SANATAN SAHOO pucca 5200

602 Nilakantha Sahoo S/o-Narayan Sahoo pucca 5200

603 Benudhar Moharana S/o-Bhaskar Moharana cowshed 2100

604 Surendra nath Nayak S/o-Nidhi Nayak kutcha 3200

605 Basanti Nayak D/o-Nidhi Nayak kutcha 3200

606 Sushanta mallik S/o-Sarat Mallik pucca 5200

607 Sushanta mallik S/o-Sarat Mallik cowshed 2100

608 JYOTIRMAYI BEHERA W/O-JAGANNATH kutcha 3200

609 Debananda Moharana S/o-brahmananda pucca 5200

610 Dologobinda Ojha S/o-Jahan Ojha kutcha 3200

611 Biren Ku Nayak S/o-Nirakar Nayak kutcha 3200

612 ANNAPURNA ACHARJYA W/O-PRASANT kutcha 3200

613 BANALATA NAYAK W/O-SUKANT kutcha 3200

614 Artatrana Mishra S/o-Raghunath Mishra pucca 5200

615 Uttam Nayak W/O-KSHETRAMOHAN Nayak pucca 5200

616 sanjaya ku senapati s/o-fakir ch senapati kutcha 3200

617 MUSLIMA BIBI W/O-EBADAT ALLI cowshed 2100



618 BISWARANJAN MISHRA @BISWANATH MISHRA S/O-

TRILOCHAN

kutcha 3200

619 RABINARAYAN MISHRA S/O-ANTARYAMI MISHRA cowshed 2100

620 SABITRI BEHERA D/O-KULAMANI BEHERA kutcha 3200

621 SHARMILA SAHOO W/O-NILAKANTHA SAHOO pucca 5200

622 PRABHATI DEI W/O-DIJABARA BHOI kutcha 3200

623 SUKANTA BHOI S/O-PARSURAM BHOI kutcha 3200

624 BRAJA MOHAN MOHARANA S/O-BABAJI MOHARANA cowshed 2100

625

Bhanumati Bhoi W/O-akshya Bhoi S/O-

KAILASH kutcha 3200

626 KABITA BHOI W/O-PRASANT kutcha 3200

627 MOHMMAD. SAKIL S/O-MD NAJIR pucca 5200

628 KRUPASINDHU DAS S/O-AGADHU DAS cowshed 2100

629 SUSHAMA MUDULI W/O-RAMESH MUDULI kutcha 3200

630 SHYAMASUNDAR@SUKANTA KUMAR 

SAHOO S/O-LINGARAJ SAHOO

kutcha 3200

631 Lingaraj Sahoo S/o-Bhaskar Sahoo cowshed 2100

632 Pakan Dei W/O-Abhina Bhoi kutcha 3200

633 Laxmipriya Moharana W/O-Sibanand Moharana pucca 5200

634 SANDHYARANI BHOI W/O-HEMANTA BHOI cowshed 2100

635 DEBAKI ROUT W/O-AUGASTI CH ROUT pucca 5200

636 NARENDRA BHOI S/O-BALAKRUSHNA @BALA BHOI kutcha 3200

637 LAXMIPRIYA SENAPATI W/O-DINABANDHU pucca 5200

638 LAXMIPRIYA SENAPATI W/O-DINABANDHU cowshed 2100

639 SHAKTI SWARUP PRATIHARI S/O-RAMESH CHANDRA 

PRATIHARI

pucca 5200

640 GOPAL @GOPAL CHANDRA PANDA S/O-AKARAN 

PANDA

kutcha 3200

641 JAYANTI BEHERA W/O-PRASANT cowshed 2100

642 GAJENDRA SENAPATI S/O-RATNAKAR SENAPATI kutcha 3200

643 Nirmala swain W/o-Sakti prasad Pratihari kutcha 3200

644 Bijaya Ku.Sahoo S/o-Ekadasi Sahoo cowshed 2100

645 Rama Ch.Kayasta S/o-Sibakas Kayasta cowshed 2100

646 Osa Behera W/o-Rama ch.Behera cowshed 2100

647 SARASWOTI BHOI W/O-MANAGONINDA BHOI kutcha 3200

648 SARASWOTI BHOI W/O-MANAGONINDA BHOI cowshed 2100

649 MANORAMA MUDULI W/O-CHITTARANJAN kutcha 3200

650 SABITRI SENAPATI W/O-CHINTAMANI SENAPATI pucca 5200

651 BASANTI MOHAPATRA W/O-CHANDRAMANI 

MOHAPATRA

pucca 5200

652 Soubhagini Panda W/o-Baban Panda pucca 5200

653 Tahali Das S/o-Banambar Das kutcha 3200

654 MANOJ KU. JENA S/O-SANKAR kutcha 3200

655 RAMESH CHANDRA SAHOO S/O-BHAGIRATHI SAHOO pucca 5200

656 JAMUNA SAHOO W/O-RABINDRA kutcha 3200

657 SUNI BHOI W/O--BHALU@BULU  BHOI kutcha 3200

658 BINAYAKANTA BHOI S/O-BANAMALI BHOI kutcha 3200

659 SIBA PRASAD PATJOSHI S/O-APANA PATJOSHI pucca 5200

660 SATYAPRIYA SAHOO S/O-DHARAMU SAHOO kutcha 3200

661 Narendra Barik S/o-Bhagaban Barik kutcha 3200

662 LABANYA @LABANGA MAJUMDAR W/O-

GOPAL@RAGHUNATH

kutcha 3200

663 DHARANIDHAR SAHOO S/O-SANATAN SAHOO pucca 5200

664 SURENDRA NATH SAHOO S/O-PANCHU SAHOO pucca 5200

665 Brundaban Behera S/o-Rajan Behera kutcha 3200



666 KUNTALA BHOI W/O-KAILASH kutcha 3200

667 Santilata Mallick W/o-Basanta Ku.Malik pucca 5200

668 ALTAZ BIBI W/O-TASDUK ALI KHAN kutcha 3200

669 Tofick Alli Khan S/o-Abdul Sabur Khan kutcha 3200

670 KUNA BHOI S/O-DUSHASAN BHOI kutcha 3200

671 SABITA JENA W/O-RAMESH JENA kutcha 3200

672 MEENA PARIDA W/O-RAGHUNATH cowshed 2100

673 Prabhati Nayak W/O-Anama Nayak kutcha 3200

674 PREMA DEI W/O-PAHALI BHOI pucca 5200

675 SAJAD ALLI KHAN S/O-AZAD ALLI KHAN pucca 5200

676 NABAGHANA MOHARANA S/O-KRUSHNA MOHARANA kutcha 3200

677 BABULI BHOI@ BABU BHOI S/O-NATABAR BHOI kutcha 3200

678 SARAT KUMAR  PADHI S/O-BIRABARA PADHY cowshed 2100

679 Balaram Tripathy S/o-Hadibandhu Tripathy pucca 5200

680 Jhumuri Sahoo W/o-Harihara Sahoo pucca 5200

681 KADAMBINI NAYAK W/O-NABAKISHORE NAYAK kutcha 3200

682 SUBASI DEI W/O-BISWAMBAR BHOI kutcha 3200

683 JYOTIRMAYEE BHOI W/O-BIJAYA KU BHOI S/O-NARANA 

BHOI

kutcha 3200

684 SANJAYA KU  BHOI S/O-NARAN BHOI kutcha 3200

685 BALAKRUSHNA PARIDA S/O-BIRABAR kutcha 3200

686 Kailash Baral S/o-Satyabadi Baral kutcha 3200

687 MAHADEBA MANDAL S/O-SUBAL cowshed 2100

TOTAL 1 15 151 384 136 3821200



Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha

1 MANOJ ROUTARAY S/O-MATHURANANDA Pucca 95100

2 KAILASH CHANDRA BARIK S/O-BHAGABAN BARIK kutcha 95100

3 SURA SETHY S/O-DAITARI SETHY kutcha 95100

4 SUBRAT BHOI S/O-KEDAR BHOI Kutcha 95100

5 SARATI BHOI S/O-DILLIP BHOI Kutcha 95100

6 NIMAI CHARAN DAS S/O-NATHA BHOI Kutcha 95100

7 SANATAN BHOI S/O-JHUMAN BHOI kutcha 95100

8 PURNA CHANDR ABHOI S/O-JOGI BHOI Kutcha 95100

9 GUNI DEI W/O-MANOJ  BHOI Kutcha 95100

10

KRUSHNA CHANDRA BHOI S/O-RAMA CHANDRA 

BHOI Kutcha 95100

11 SUNIL SETHI S/O-SURA SETHI kutcha 95100

12 SASMITA BHOI W/O-PIRENDRA BHOI Kutcha 95100

13 SWARNALATA BHOI W/O-RAMESH CHANDRA BHOI Kutcha 95100

14 PRADIPTA BHOI S/O-PRAFULLA BHOI Kutcha 95100

15 DHUNI BHOI W/O- RAMA CHANDRA BHOI Kutcha 95100

16 TAPI BHOI @ TAPOI BHOI W/O-MITU BHOI KUTCHA 95100

17

JAYANTI MOHANTY W/O-CHANDRAMANI 

MOHANTY kutcha 95100

18 PREMALATA BHOI W/O-SURENDRA BHOI Kutcha 95100

19 BASANTI BHOI W/O-KALANDI BHOI Kutcha 95100

20 RAMAKANTA BHOI S/O-TOFAN BHOI Kutcha 95100

21 LAXMI BHOI W/O-SRIKANTA BHOI Kutcha 95100

22 SURENDRA SETHY S/O-SUDAMA SETHY kutcha 95100

23 DALI BHOI W/O-SANJU BHOI Kutcha 95100

24 SABITA BHOI W/O-KANHA@KANHU BHOI Kutcha 95100

25 BIBHUDATTA ROUTARAY S/O-LAXMIDHAR kutcha 95100

26 SUMAN MAHAPATRA S/O-ANADI MAHAPATRA kutcha 95100

27 PREMALATA SETHY W/O-PANCHANAN SETHY kutcha 95100

28 RATNAKARA BHOI S/O-PARAMANANDA BHOI kutcha 95100

29 SUBASH BHOI S/O-DAITARI BHOI Kutcha 95100

30 SISISRA BHOI S/O-DHADA BHOI kutcha 95100

31 CHANDRAKANTI BHOI W/O-HULAS BHOI Kutcha 95100

32 SABITA BHOI W/O-KANHA BHOI Cowshed 2100

33 TRILOCHAN BHOI S/O-BHALU BHOI PUCCA 5200

34 BATAKRUSHNA DAS S/O-KALUPRASAD DAS Kutcha 3200

35 BATAKRUSHNA DAS S/O-KALUPRASAD DAS Cowshed 2100

36

BRAJA MOHAN@BRAJAKISHORE DAS S/O-

HARI@HARIHAR DAS Kutcha 3200

37

BRAJA MOHAN@BRAJAKISHORE DAS S/O-

HARI@HARIHAR DAS Cowshed 2100

38 BAIKUNTHA CHARAN DAS s/o-ANANDA DAS Kutcha 3200

39

BHASKAR CHANDRA DAS S/O-KAILASH CHANDRA 

DAS Kutcha 3200

40 TUNILATA DAS W/O-PADMA DAS Kutcha 3200

41 TUNILATA DAS W/O-PADMA DAS Cowshed 2100

42 UMAKANTA DAS S/O-KAILASH DAS Cowshed 2100

43 NIRANJAN SENAPATI S/O-DIBAKARA SENAPATI PUCCA 5200

44 NIRANJAN SENAPATI S/O-DIBAKARA SENAPATI Cowshed 2100

45 BISWAMBAR SENAPATI S/O- PUCCA 5200

46

SHYAMAGHAN@SHYMASUNDAR  DAS S/O-DAITARI 

DAS Cowshed 2100

47 SATRUGHNA DAS S/O-DAITARI DAS Cowshed 2100

48 BHARAT CHANDR ADAS S/O-DHADA DAS PUCCA 5200

49 RAMA CHANDRA DAS S/O-PURNA CHANDRA DAS KUTCHA 3200

50 RAMA CHANDRA DAS S/O-PURNA CHANDRA DAS Cowshed 2100

51 HULAS DAS W/O-RAJKISHOR DAS KUTCHA 3200

52 HULAS DAS W/O-RAJKISHOR DAS Cowshed 2100

53 DUSMANT KU DAS S/O-SURENDRA  DAS Cowshed 2100

FINAL JOINT  ENQUIRY REPORT ON HOUSE DAMAGE OF VIL-KIAJODI, 

RI CIRCLE-BALIPATNA,TAHASIL-BALIPATNA
SL No Name of the Beneficiary House Damage ( in Nos)

Fully Serverly Partally Cowshed AMOUNT

(IN RS.)



54 NARENDRA DAS S/O-GOURANGA DAS KUTCHA 3200

55 RABINDRANATH DAS S/O-GOURANGA DAS PUCCA 5200

56 RABINDRANATH DAS S/O-GOURANGA DAS Cowshed 2100

57 BHAGABAN BEHERA S/O-BIRA BEHERA Cowshed 2100

58 AGADHU BEHERA S/O-BIRA BEHERA KUTCHA 3200

59 AGADHU BEHERA S/O-BIRA BEHERA Cowshed 2100

60

PUSPANJALI SAHOO W/O-KRUSHNA CHANDRA 

SAHOO KUTCHA 3200

61 BHARAT SENAPATI  S/O-BANAMALI SENAPATI PUCCA 5200

62 BASANTA KUMAR BHOLA S/O-BALUNKI BHOLA PUCCA 5200

63

PRADIPTA@PRADIP KUMAR SWAIN S/O-CHANDRA 

SEKHAR SWAIN KUTCHA 3200

64

PRADIPTA@PRADIP KUMAR SWAIN S/O-CHANDRA 

SEKHAR SWAIN Cowshed 2100

65 JANAKI BAHLLAV SAMANTARAY S/O-NIRANJAN Cowshed 2100

66 PRABHAKAR SAHOO S/O-PURNA CHANDRA SAHOO Cowshed 2100

67 PRASANT KU SENAPATI S/O-PITABASH SENAPATI Cowshed 2100

68 RAJENDR AKU SAHOO S/O-BANAMALI SAHOO KUTCHA 3200

69 AJAYA SENAPATI S/O-ARJUNA SENAPATI KUTCHA 3200

70 BISWAMBAR SAHOO S/O-PUNANANDA SAHOO PUCCA 5200

71

BIRANCHI NARAYAN SENAPATI S/O-BABRUBAHAN 

SENAPATI KUTCHA 3200

72 DURGA DAS S/O-LALMOHAN DAS Cowshed 2100

73 DIGAMBAR SENAPATI S/O-DIBAKARA SENAPATI PUCCA 5200

74 DIGAMBAR SENAPATI S/O-DIBAKARA SENAPATI Cowshed 2100

75 ANITA BHOI S/O-CHANDAN BHOI Kutcha 3200

76 ANANDA CH PANI S/O-ARJUNA PANI KUTCHA 3200

77 ANANDA CH PANI S/O-ARJUNA PANI Cowshed 2100

78 PARIMAHALA PATRA S/O-LAXMIDHAR PATRA KUTCHA 3200

79 REBATI PANI W/O-ARJUNA PANI KUTCHA 3200

80 GANESH CHANDRA PANI S/O-ARJUNA PANI Cowshed 2100

81 PRASANTA  SENAPATI S/O-BHASKAR SENAPATI KUTCHA 3200

82 PRASANTA  SENAPATI S/O-BHASKAR SENAPATI Cowshed 2100

83 PRADEEP SENAPATI S/O-BHASKAR  SENAPATI KUTCHA 3200

84 KAILASH PRADHAN S/O-KUNJA PRADHAN KUTCHA 3200

85 BANAMALI PRADHAN S/O-KAILASH PRADHAN KUTCHA 3200

86 BANAMALI PRADHAN S/O-KAILASH PRADHAN Cowshed 2100

87 TAPAS BHOI S/O-KEDAR BHOI Kutcha 3200

88  SRIYA SETHY W/O-ANIL SETHI S/O-SURA SETHI KUTCHA 3200

89 BILASH BHOI S/O-RAMA CHANDRA BHOI Kutcha 3200

90 SUMANTA MANDAL S/O-SUREN MANDAL KUTCHA 3200

91 SUMANTA MANDAL S/O-SUREN MANDAL Cowshed 2100

92 SAPAN MANDAL S/O-SUMANTA MANDAL KUTCHA 3200

93 HARIHARA MANDAL S/O-GOBINDA MANDAL KUTCHA 3200

94 RINA MANDAL W/O-MANAS MANDAL S/O- KUTCHA 3200

95 SATISH MISTRI S/O-NAREN MISTRI KUTCHA 3200

96 SATISH MISTRI S/O-NAREN MISTRI Cowshed 2100

97 KRUSHNA SIKIDAR S/O-GOBINDA SIKIDAR KUTCHA 3200

98 KRUSHNA SIKIDAR S/O-GOBINDA SIKIDAR Cowshed 2100

99 SAMIR SIKDAR S/O- PUCCA 5200

100 PARIMAL  DAS S/O-PREMANANDA DAS KUTCHA 3200

101

PRASANTA KUMAR MALLIK S/O-GANDHARBA 

MALLIK KUTCHA 3200

102 NARAYAN MALLIK S/O-RAMA CHANDRA MALLIK Cowshed 2100

103 SULOCHANA MALLIK W/O-RAGHUNATH MALLIK KUTCHA 3200

104

DEBENDRA KUMAR MALLIK S/O-GOPAL CHANDR 

AMALLIK Cowshed 2100

105

SURENDRA NATH MALLIK S/O-NETRANANDA 

MALLIK KUTCHA 3200

106 GANDHARBA MALLIK S/O-SAPANI MALLIK PUCCA 5200

107 ABHIMANYU BHOI S/O-AINTHA BHOI KUTCHA 3200

108 SANATAN BHOI S/O-JHUMAN BHOI Cowshed 2100

109 JALANDHAR BHOI S/O-BAIDHAR BHOI kutcha 3200

110 SISISRA BHOI S/O-DHADA BHOI Cowshed 2100

111 ASHIS DAS S/O-PREMANANDA DAS KUTCHA 3200



112 RATNAKARA BHOI S/O-PARAMANANDA BHOI Cowshed 2100

113 AAINTHA BHOI S/O-APANI BHOI KUTCHA 3200

114 AAINTHA BHOI S/O-APANI BHOI Cowshed 2100

115 SULEKH BEWA W/O-MAHESWAR BHOI KUTCHA 3200

116 DHUNI BHOI W/O- RAMA CHANDRA BHOI Cowshed 2100

117 CHANDRAKANTI BHOI W/O-HULAS BHOI Cowshed 2100

118 SUBHALAXMI BHOI W/O-BUTU BHOI KUTCHA 3200

119 PRATAP BHOI S/O-DAITARY BHOI KUTCHA 3200

120 TRILOCHAN BARIK S/O-GANDHARBA BARIK Cowshed 2100

121

NIRAKARA PANIGRAHI S/O-BHASKAR CHANDRA 

PANIGRAHI PUCCA 5200

122 HARSAMANI BEHERA W/O-HRUDANANDA PUCCA 5200

123 LOKANATH JENA S/O-GOPINATH JENA PUCCA 5200

124 BATAKRUSHNA ROUTARAY S/O-BANSIDHAR PUCCA 5200

125 GAYADHARA ROUTARAY S/O-BANSIDHAR PUCCA 5200

126 GANGADHARA ROUTARAY S/O-BANSIDHAR PUCCA 5200

127

KABI PRASAD ROUTARAY S/O-KAILASH CHANDRA 

ROUTARAY KUTCHA 3200

128

NIRANJAN ROUTARAY S/O-BHAJANANDA 

ROUTARAY PUCCA 5200

129 KHIROD MOHARANA S/O-BALUNKI MOHARANA PUCCA 5200

130 TRAILOKYA KU NAYAK S/O-KHETRABASI NAYAK PUCCA 5200

131 SANTANU NAYAK S/O-DHOBEI NAYAK Cowshed 2100

132

SUBASH CHANDRA ROUTARAY S/O-JAGANNATH 

ROUTARAY Cowshed 2100

133 NETRANANDA NAYAK S/O-SUDARSAN NAYAK KUTCHA 3200

134

GOBINDA CHANDRA LENKA S/O-NITYANANDA 

LENKA PUCCA 5200

135 SARAT KU LENKA S/O-BISWANATH KUTCHA 3200

136 SUKANTA BHOI S/O-KEDAR BHOI Kutcha 3200

137 KHIROD KUMAR BARIK S/O-GANDHARBA BARIK KUTCHA 3200

138 TRILOCHAN BARIK S/O-GANDHARBA BARIK KUTCHA 3200

139 BASANTI BHOI W/O-BISWAMBAR BHOI KUTCHA 3200

140 HEMANTA MOHANTY S/O-DHADESWAR MOHANTY PUCCA 5200

141 SRIDHAR SETHI S/O-APANI SETHI PUCCA 5200

142 PRATIMA BHOI W/O- NARENDRA BHOI PUCCA 5200

143

ANJANA ROUTARAY @ANJALIBALA W/O-BIBHUTI 

BHUSAN PUCCA 5200

144

ANJANA ROUTARAY @ANJALIBALA W/O-BIBHUTI 

BHUSAN Cowshed 2100

145 TUSAR KANTA ROUTARAY S/O-BALUNKESWAR KUTCHA 3200

146 TUSAR KANTA ROUTARAY S/O-BALUNKESWAR Cowshed 2100

147 SAMEER KU ROUTARAY S/O-BENUDHAR ROUTARAY Cowshed 2100

148 SUBASHINI JENA W/O-KRUSHNA CHANDRA JENA Cowshed 2100

149 SUBRAT KUMAR ROY S/O-LATE SARATHI RAUTARAY PUCCA 5200

150 BISWAJIT NAYAK S/O-BIDYADHAR NAYAK PUCCA 5200

151 BIJAYA KUMAR ROUTARAY S/O-HEMANANDA PUCCA 5200

152 RANJIT ROUTARAY S/O-NAGEN CH ROUTARAY PUCCA 5200

153 RANJIT ROUTARAY S/O-NAGEN CH ROUTARAY Cowshed 2100

154 DURGA PRASAD ROY S/O-MAHENDRA ROUTARAY KUTCHA 3200

155 DURGA PRASAD ROY S/O-MAHENDRA ROUTARAY Cowshed 2100

156 SUDHIR ROUTARAY S/O-RAJENDRA ROUTARAY PUCCA 5200

157 SUDHIR ROUTARAY S/O-RAJENDRA ROUTARAY Cowshed 2100

158

DEBABRATA ROUTARAY S/O-ANANTA CH 

ROUTARAY PUCCA 5200

159

DEBIPRASAD ROUTARAY S/O-ANANTA CH 

ROUTARAY PUCCA 5200

160

RAJAT KU ROUTARAY S/O-PADMA CHARAN 

ROUTARAY PUCCA 5200

161

PRADIPTA KU ROUTARAY S/O-RAMAKANTA 

ROUTARAY PUCCA 5200

162

PRADIPTA KU ROUTARAY S/O-RAMAKANTA 

ROUTARAY Cowshed 2100

163 PRASANNA KU ROUTARAY S/O-RAMAKANTA PUCCA 5200

164 PRASANNA KU ROUTARAY S/O-RAMAKANTA Cowshed 2100

165 DILLIP KU ROUTARAY S/O-PURNA CHANDRA PUCCA 5200

166 DILLIP KUMAR ROUTARAY S/O-PURNA CHANDRA Cowshed 2100

167 BINOD KUMAR ROUTARAY S/O- KUTCHA 3200

168 PRAVASINI DEI W/O-RAMESH BHOI PUCCA 5200

169 BIBHUDUTTA ROUTARAY S/O-LAXMIDHAR Cowshed 2100



170 SOMANATH JENA S/O-GOPINATH JENA KUTCHA 3200

171 ARABINDA ROUTARAY S/O-ABHIRAM ROUTARAY KUTCHA 3200

172 RAMESH CH NAYAK S/O-BIJAYA KU NAYAK PUCCA 5200

173 NARAHARI NAYAK S/O-BISWANATH NAYAK PUCCA 5200

174 AJAYA KU NAYAK S/O-BISWANATH NAYAK PUCCA 5200

175 SAROJINI NAYAK W/O-SANJAYA NAYAK PUCCA 5200

176 ABHIMANYU NAYAK S/O-BISWANATH NAYAK PUCCA 5200

177 SURJYAMANI JENA S/O-JUBARAJ JENA Cowshed 2100

178 DILLIP KUMAR JENA S/O-JUBARAJ JENA Cowshed 2100

179 BRAJARAJ SINGHDEO S/O-PADMALABHA JENA Cowshed 2100

180 SANATANA JENA S/O-ALEKH JENA PUCCA 5200

181 SANATANA JENA S/O-ALEKH JENA Cowshed 2100

182 ASHIS DAS S/O-PREMANANDA DAS Cowshed 2100

183 BASANTA KU MOHANTY S/O-MADHUSUDAN KUTCHA 3200

184 NIHAR RANJAN RAY S/O-DAMODAR ROUTARAY PUCCA 5200

185

ANIL KUMAR ROUTARAY S/O-BAISHNAB CHANDRA 

ROUTARAY PUCCA 5200

186 GITANJALI ROUTARAY W/O-SUJIT KU ROUTRAY PUCCA 5200

187 HEMANTA KU LENKA S/O-BISWANATH LENKA Cowshed 2100

188 GANESH ROUTARAY S/O-BANSIDHAR ROUTARAY PUCCA 5200

189 BENUDHAR ROUTARAY S/O-BANSIDHAR ROUTARAY PUCCA 5200

190

JUBARAJ JENA S/O-BANSIDHAR JENA@PADMALAV 

JENA KUTCHA 3200

191 RATIKANTA JENA S/O-ALEKH JENA PUCCA 5200

192 SASHI KANTA JENA S/O-ALEKH CH JENA PUCCA 5200

193

ANANTA CHANDRA PRADHAN S/O-NATABARA 

PRADHAN PUCCA 5200

194 JANAKA NAYAK S/O-KRUSHNA CH NAYAK PUCCA 5200

TOTAL 1 30 52 56 55 3513200



Name of the 

Village

Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha

1 BIDYADHAR BHOI S/O- BENUDHAR BHOI ATHANTAR Kutcha 95100

2 MANU BHOI S/O- GURUBARI BHOI ATHANTAR Kutcha 95100

3 PRATIMA NAYAK W/O- MINAKETAN BHOI ATHANTAR Kutcha 95100

4 SANTILATA CHINARA W/O- GADADHAR CHINRA ATHANTAR Kutcha 95100

5 SHEELA MALLICK W/O- SUMANTA NAYAK ATHANTAR Kutcha 95100

6 MANORAMA NAYAK W/O- RAMESH NAYAK ATHANTAR Kutcha 95100

7 KALANDI BHOI S/O- BANSIDHAR BHAI ATHANTAR Kutcha 95100

8 PRASANTA BHOI C/O-KULAMANI BHOI ATHANTAR Kutcha 95100

9 JUGAL BHOI S/O-BANSIDHAR BHOI ATHANTAR Kutcha 95100

10 DHIBARA BHOI  S/O- BANSIDHAR BHOI ATHANTAR Kutcha 95100

11 CHAMPA BHOI W/O- RAJIA BHOI ATHANTAR Kutcha 95100

12 JYOTI BHOI  W/O-KUNA BHOI ATHANTAR Kutcha 95100

13 SUMITRA BHOI W/O-GANGADHAR BHOI ATHANTAR Kutcha 95100

14 PRATIMA NAYAK D/O-TUKU NAYAK ATHANTAR Kutcha 95100

15 BISHA BHOI W/O-DULA BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

16 SAILABALA BHOI W/O-ARJUN BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

17 RANJITA BHOI W/O-KARUNA BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

18 SUKANTA BHOI S/O-KULAMANI BHOI ATHANTAR pucca 5200

19 DILIP KU BHOI S/O- BHRAMAR BHOI ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

20 SARASWATI BHOI  W/O-NIRANJAN BHOI ATHANTAR pucca 5200

21 AKSHYA BHOI S/O- BANSIDHAR BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

22 SUMITRA BHOI D/O-BANSIDHAR BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

23 BASANTI BHOI W/O-BIJAYA BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

24 KANHU CHARAN BHOI S/O- RAMA BHOI ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

25 PRAKAS BHOI S/O-LAKSHMIDHAR BHOI ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

26 BHRAMARBAR BHOI S/O-DHRUB BHOI ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

27 KHULANA BHOI W/O-PULAK BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

28 SK HAKIM  S/O- SK KARIM ATHANTAR pucca 5200

29 FARIDA BEGUM W/O-SK SAKIL ATHANTAR pucca 5200

30 SK WAKIL  S/O-SK KARIM ATHANTAR pucca 5200

31 RUKSANA BIBI W/O-MAHAMMAD  SABJAN ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

32 MAHAMMAD RAPHIT  S/O-GAFAR MAHAMMED ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

33 KALANDI BHOI S/O-LAXMIDHAR BHOI  ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

34 KHULANA BHOI W/O-GOPINATH BHOI ATHANTAR pucca 5200

35 BIBHUTI BHOI  S/O- SADHU BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

36 TRINATH BHOI  S/O- BENUDHAR BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

37 SABITRI BHOI  W/O-KAILASH CHANDRA BHOI ATHANTAR pucca 5200

38 GIRIDHARI BHOI  S/O- ALLI BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

39 BIJAY KUMAR BHOI S/O-NILAMANI BHOI ATHANTAR pucca 5200

40 BILASH BHOI W/O-PRATAP BHOI  ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

41 BHANUMATI BHOI  W/O-PRABINA BHOI ATHANTAR pucca cowshed 7300

42 MANA BHOI  W/O- ALOK BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

43 LATA BHOI W/O-DIPAK BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

44 PRADIP BHOI  S/O-KUNIA BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

45 BABULI BHOI  S/O- BUDHANATH BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

46 JHARANA BHOI W/O-CHAGALA BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

47 SITA BHOI W/O-BIBULA BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

FINAL JOINT  ENQUIRY REPORT ON HOUSE DAMAGE OF

 VIL-ATHANTARA, RI CIRCLE-BALIPATNA,TAHSIL-BALIPATNA
SL No

NAME OF BENIFICIARY
Fully Severely partially COWSHE

D

AMOUNT

(IN RS)



48 SUJAN  BHOI S/O- NANDA BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

49 EKAN KUMAR BHOI S/O- NANDA BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

50 UPAN BHOI S/O- NANDAKISHORE BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

51 RANJAN BHOI  S/O- NANDA  BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

52 BARSA BHOI W/O-MANAS BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

53 BASANTA BHOI  S/O- PRABHAKAR BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

54 MAMATA BHOI W/O-ARATA BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

55 MITA BHOI  W/O- PRAMOD BHOI ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

56 KABITA BHOI WS/O-PRASHANTA  BHOI  ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

57 SUSANTA BHOI S/O- GANGA BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

58 AGANI BHOI S/O- CHANDRAMANI BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

59 PRIYA BHOI W/O-ANANTA BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

60 KHULANA BHOI  W/O- GOLEKH BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

61 SABITRI BHOI W/O-SAGAR BHOI ATHANTAR pucca 5200

62 NRUSINGHA BHOI S/O- DHULA BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

63 TAPAS BHOI S/O- KAILASH BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

64 KAILAS BHOI  S/O- SIDHI BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

65 BALARAM BHOI S/O- DIBAKAR BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

66 SUKANTA BHOI  S/O- KASHINATH BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

67 SUBAL BHOI S/O- BANSIDHAR BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

68 SEKH MUSLIM NABI AZAD S/O-SK SAMSER ATHANTAR pucca 5200

69 RUKSANA BEGUM W/O-SK ABDUL KALAM AZAD ATHANTAR pucca 5200

70 GOLAM NABI AZAD S/O- SK SAMSER ATHANTAR pucca 5200

71 BADAL BHOI S/O- BIJAYA BHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

72 ANITA NAYAK S/O- GIRIDHARI NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

73 SILU NAYAK W/O- NIRANJAN  NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

74 RUNU KAMBHU W/O-MANORANJAN NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

75 SANTOSH NAYAK S/O-LATE MADHAB NBAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

76 BANAMALI NAYAK S/O- LATE PAHALI NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

77 TIKINA NAYAK W/O- BIJAYA NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

78 RANJANA NAYAK W/O-BAINA NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

79 SANJAYA NAYAK @ SANGAYA NAYAK S/O-  BHRAMARA 

NAYAK

ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

80 MITA NAYAK C/O- SRIDHAR NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

81 RASMITA NAYAK W/O- RAJKISHORE NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

82 RINA NAYAK W/O-RAMESH NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

83 TANU NAYAK W/O=-KAILASH NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

84 AHALYA NAYAK W/O- DEBENDRA NATH ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

85 PRABATI NAYAK W/O- MANOJ NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

86 TOPHAN NAYAK S/O- NABIN NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

87 ALOK NAYAK S/O- BAINA NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

88 DUKHI NAYAK W/O- PANU NAYAK ATHANTAR pucca 5200

89 LATA NAYAK W/O- BIJAYA NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

90 CHARULATA NAYAK D/O- BHRAMAR NAYAK ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

91 SWARNALATA SAHU W/O- NARENDRA SAHU ATHANTAR pucca 5200

92 URBASI SAHOO W/O- SRIDHAR SAHOO ATHANTAR pucca 5200

93 SANKARSHAN KATHUA S/O-SHYAMASUNDAR KATHUA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

94 GOBINDA CHANDRA KATHUA S/O- KRUPASINDHU KATHUA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

95 BHUJENDRA SETHY S/O- DHADA SETHY ATHANTAR pucca 5200

96 BISWAMBAR SETH S/O-BHUJENDRA SETHI ATHANTAR pucca 5200

97 RASHMITA BEHERA W/O-SANTOSH KU BEHERA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

98 NAYANI BEHERA W/O-AKURA BEHERA ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

99 RINA GHADEI W/O-BHARAT GHADEI ATHANTAR pucca 5200



100 KRUSHNA CHANDRA GHADEI S/O-KESHAB CH.GHADEI ATHANTAR pucca 5200

101 BISHNU CHARAN NAYAK S/O- CHAITANYA NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

102 KABITA NAYAK W/O- KALANDI NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

103 RANJIT NAYAK S/O- GOLAK NAYAK ATHANTAR pucca 5200

104 BILASH NAYAK @ URMILA NAYAKW/O- KEDAR NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

105 PUSPA NAYAK W/O-PRAKASH NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

106 SUBAS CHANDRA NAYAK S/O- BAIKUNTHA NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

107 LILI NAYAK W/O- LAXMIDHAR NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

108 JHARANA NAYAK W/O- BIKRAM NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

109 MAMINA NAYAK W/O- GOPINATH NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

110 SUSAMA NAYAK W/O- AVINNA NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

111 SURATI NAYAK W/O- SUDAM NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

112 BABITA NAYAK W/O- SAGAR JENA ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

113 HARASMANI NAYAK W/O-RAMESH NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

114 SUBHASHREE NAYAK W/O- SUSANTA NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

115 MAMINA NAYAK W/O- HEMANTA NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

116 REETA NAYAK W/O- SANATAN NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

117 UDAYA  KU DAS S/O- BISHNU CHARAN DAS ATHANTAR pucca cowshed 7300

118 SAKUNTALA NATH W/O- KULAMANI NATH ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

119 CHITRASEN NATH S/O- JAGABANDHU NATH ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

120 JAGABANDHU NATH S/O- GHANASHYAM NATH ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

121 SUKANTI MOHAPATRA W/O-MANGULI MOHAPATRA ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

122 SHIBA MOHAPATRA S/O- BANSIDHAR MOHAPATRA ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

123 BIRENDRA BEHERA S/O- LAXMIDHAR BEHERA ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

124 SANJAYA SWAIN S/O- BIMBADHARA SWAIN ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

125 SATYA NARAYAN CHINARA S/O- GIRIDHARI CHINARA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

126 SUKANTA SAHOO S/O- BISHNU CHARAN SAHOO ATHANTAR Kutcha 3200

127 MAMENA SAHOO W/O-GADADHAR SAHOO ATHANTAR Kutcha 3200

128 KAPILA BEHERA S/O- NATH BEHERA ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

129 SANJUKTA NAYAK W/O- BHABA NAYAK ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

130 REBATI SAHOO W/O-BENUDHARA SAHOO ATHANTAR pucca 5200

131 TILOTTAMA SAHOO W/O-LAXMIDHARA SAHOO ATHANTAR pucca 5200

132 SACHINDRA BEHERA S/O-BANAMALI ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

133 INDRAJIT BEHERA S/O-PURNA CHANDRA BEHERA ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

134 RENUBALA GAHAN W/O-BISWANATH GAHAN ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

135 LAXMIDHAR SAHOO S/O -HARIHAR ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

136 PRATAP BARIK S/O- PRAHALLAD BARIK ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

137 SWARNAPRAVA MOHAPATRA W/O-NIRANJAN 

MOHAAPATRA

ATHANTAR pucca 5200

138 NIRUPAMA DAS W/O-MANOJ DAS ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

139 KAILAS DAS S/O- BICHITRA DAS ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

140 LAXMIPRIYA DAS W/O-PRAKASH CHANDRA DAS ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

141 SANTOSH DAS S/O- BICHITRANANDA DAS ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

142 AGADHU SAHOO S/O-DHANI SAHOO ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

143 SURESH SAHOO S/O-KRUSHNA CHANDRA SAAHOO ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

144 DUHSHASAN SAHOO S/O-HADU SAHOO ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

145 SANKAR SAHOO S/O- BANCHHANIDHI SAHOO ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

146 BINATI SAHOO W/O-ALEKH SAHOO ATHANTAR pucca 5200

147 SANJUKTA SAHOO W/O-GHANASHYAM SAHOO ATHANTAR pucca 5200

148 RENUBALA SAHOO W/O-SANATAN SAHOO ATHANTAR pucca 5200

149 BENUDHAR SAHOO  S/O-DIBAKAR SAHOO ATHANTAR pucca 5200

150 KUNI SAHU @ KAMALAKANTA SAHOO S/O-PARAMANANDA 

SAHOO

ATHANTAR pucca 5200



151 KANCHAN SAHOO W/O-MADAN MOHAN SAHOO S/O- ATHANTAR pucca 5200

152 JHUNU SAHOO W/O- UMAKANTA SAHOO ATHANTAR pucca 5200

153 AJAY CHINARA S/O-JADUMANI CHINARA ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

154 MINATI CHINARA W/O-KALANDI CHINRA ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

155 SAUDAMINI CHINARA W/O-SRIDHAR CHINARA ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

156 SUKANTA CHINARA S/O- BHAGABAN CHINRA ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

157 CHAINA CHINARA S/O- BHAGABAN CHINRA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

158 MENAKA SAHOO@CHINARA W/O-PRASANA CHINARA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

159 BENUDHAR SAHOO S//O-DHADA SAHOO ATHANTAR pucca 5200

160 RADHAKRUSHNA SAHOO S/O-HARI SAHOO ATHANTAR pucca 5200

161 MADHAB CHINARA S/O-BAJA CHINRA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

162 GADADHAR SAHOO SS/O-DHRUBA SAHOO ATHANTAR pucca 5200

163 BIDYADHAR SAHOO S/O-HARIHAR SAHOO ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

164 GOBINDA CHANDRA SAHOO S/O- ARJUN SAHOO ATHANTAR pucca 5200

165 SUDARSAN SAHOO S/O- MUKUNDA SAHOO ATHANTAR pucca 5200

166 SUKANTI CHINARA W/O-ABHIMANYU CHINRA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

167 RANJITA CHINARA W/O-CHITRASEN CHINARA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

168 PABITRA CHINARA S/O-CHAKRADHAR CHINARA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

169 BALARAM CHINARA S/O-CHAKRADHAR CHINARA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

170 BHAGABAN SAHOO S/O- BALARAM SAHOO ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

171 KAPILA CHARAN SAHOO S/O-KELU SAHOO ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

172 BANDITA BEHERA W/O-DAITARI BEHERA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

173 CHAKRADHAR SAHOO ATHANTAR pucca 5200

174 FAKIR SAHOO S/O-KELU SAHOO ATHANTAR pucca 5200

175 DILLLIP CHINARA  S/O-GANDHARBA CHINARA ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

176 SANJUKTA CHINARA W/O-DAMODAR SAHOO ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

177 PRANA KRUSHNA SAHOO S/O-ANADI SAHOO ATHANTAR pucca 5200

178 ANITA DIKSHIT W/O-KALPATARU DIKHIT ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

179 RAKHI DIKHIT W/O-PRASANT DIKHIT ATHANTAR pucca 5200

180 SUSANTA KU DIKHIT S/O-KAILAASH DIKHIT ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

181 PHULA SAHOO W/O-SAURI SAHOO ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

182 SAKUNTALA SAHOO W/O-DURYODHAN SAHOO ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

183 KABITA NAYAK W/O-CHANDRASEN NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

184 BABITA NAYAK W/O-SUDARSAN NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

185 BILASH NAYAK W/O-NABAGHAN NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

186 SABITA NAYAK W/O-ABHIMANYU NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

187 SABITRI NAYAK W/O-CHITRASEN NAYAK ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

188 BANGALI NAYAK S/O-BALIA NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

189 BENGA NAYAK W/O-KUMAR NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

190 RAMESH NAYAK S/O-KUMAR NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

191 SULOCHANA NAYAK W/O-SHUBASA  NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

192 SUJATA NAYAK W/O-BANKU NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

193 HARSA NAYAK W/O-GUNANIDHI NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

194 RANJUKTA NAYAK W/O-BIJAYA KUMAR NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

195 BINI NAYAK D/O- PANCHU NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

196 DUKHI  NAYAK W/O-BENUDHAR NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

197 KANDHEI NAYAK W/O-SAMIN NAYAK ATHANTAR pucca 5200

198 RUMAMANI NAYAK W/O-KUMARA NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

199 SUMANTA NAYAK S/O- SANATANA NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

200 SUKANTI NAYAK W/O-LATE SUKANT NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

201 PRATAP KUMAR DIXIT S/O-NARENDRA DIKHIT ATHANTAR pucca 5200

202 DHRUBA CHARAN MALIK S/O-NATA  ATHANTAR pucca cowshed 7300



203 SEBA NAYAK W/O-ARAKHITA NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

204 SUKANTA NAYAK S/O- ARAKHITA NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

205 SANTOSH NAYAK S/O-BULA NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

206 DULA NAYAK S/O-GANDHARBA NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

207 BHANI NAYAK W/O-RAM NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

208 BASHUDEB NAYK S/O- NARANA NAYAK ATHANTAR pucca 5200

209 SANJU NAYAK W/O-RABI NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

210 TIKINA NAYAK W/O-PUSIA NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

211 SARASWATI NAYAK W/O-LAXMIDHAR NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

212 RABI BAISKH W/O-BRUNDABAN BAISKH ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

213 NRUSINGHA PRASAD DAS S/O- PRAFULLA DAS ATHANTAR pucca cowshed 7300

214 SUSHIL CHANDRA DAS S/O- ANAND CH.DAS ATHANTAR pucca 5200

215 KHIROD  CHANDRA DAS S/O-NILAMANI  DAS ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

216 PRATAP CHANDRA DAS  S/O-PURNA CHANDRA DAS ATHANTAR pucca 5200

217 PRATAP CHANDRA DAS S/O- PURNA CHANDRA DAS ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

218 SUNANDA DAS D/O-NILAMANI DAS ATHANTAR pucca 5200

219 AMBIKA PRASAD DAS S/O-SUSIL DAS@SUSHIL CH.DAS ATHANTAR pucca cowshed 7300

220 GITANJALI SAHOO W/O-NITYANANDA SAHOO ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

221 SUDARSAN SAHOO S/O- MUKUND SAHOO ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

222 SURESH KUMAR BEHERA S/O- GIRIDHARI BEHERA ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

223 PRADYUMNA BEHERA S/O- GIRIDHARI BEHERA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

224 SULATA NATH W/O- LAXMAN NATH ATHANTAR pucca cowshed 7300

225 AHALYA NATH W/O- DEBENDRA NATH ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

226 SATYAM KUMAR NATH S/O-JAYANTI NATH W/O-MADHAB 

NATH

ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

227 TRILOCHAN BEHERA S/O- SIBA PRASAD  BEHERA ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

228 JANARDHAN BEHERA S/O-KAILASH BEHERA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

229 NIRMALA CHANDRA BEHERA S/O- GANDHARBA BEHERA ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

230 GAGAN BEHERA S/O- HARI BEHERA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

231 TILOTAMA NATH W/O- LINGARAJ NATH ATHANTAR pucca 5200

232 DEBENDRA NATH S/O- NALU NATH ATHANTAR pucca 5200

233 SARASWATI BEHERA NARENDRA BEHERA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

234 SUDARSAN BEHERA S/O-DHADA BEHERA ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

235 DUSASAN BEHERA S/O-SIBA PRASAD BEHERA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

236 TRILOCHAN BEHERA S/O- SIBA BEHERA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

237 HRUDANANDA BEHERA S/O-KANHU CHARANA BEHERA ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

238 AKSHYA KU BEHERA S/O-GHANASHYAM BEHERA ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

239 MANDAKINI BEHERA W/O-BAURIBANDHU  BEHERA ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

240 GITANJALI BEHERA W/O-SWADHIN BEHERA ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

241 ANNAPURNA BEHERA W/O-GANGADHAR BEHERA ATHANTAR pucca cowshed 7300

242 KAILASH  BEHERA S/O-BALARAM BEHERA ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

243 MAHESWAR BEHERA S/O- BALARAM BEHERA ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

244 DASARATHI BEHERA S/O-DIBAKAR BEHERA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

245 MURALIDHAR BEHERA S/O- GOPAL CHANDRA BEHERA ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

246 BANSIDHAR BEHERA S/O- GOBINDA BEHERA ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

247 AJAYA KU BEHERA S/O- JADUMANI BEHERA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

248 LAXMI BEHERA W/O-SHYAMA@SHYAMASUNDAR BEHERA ATHANTAR pucca cowshed 7300

249 BAIDHAR BEHERA S/O-BASUDEV BEHERA ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

250 SUKANTA BEHERA S/O- BASUDEB BEHERA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

251 KHIRODRA BEHERA S/O-AJAY KUMAR BEHERA ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

252 BASANTI BEHERA W/O-NIRANJAN BEHERA ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

253 TAPAS BEHERA S/O-RABINDRA BEHERA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

254 SUSANTA KU NATH S/O- HAREKRUSHNA NATH ATHANTAR pucca 5200



255 KRUSHNA CHANDRA BEHERA S/O-HRUDANANDA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

256 RAJENDRA KU BEHERA S/O-HRUDANANDA BEHERA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

257 CHITRASEN BEHERA S/O- DHADA BEHERA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

258 GITANJALI BEHERA D/O-DEBENDRA BEHERA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

259 MAMATA BEHERA W/O-RAMA CHANDRA BEHERA ATHANTAR kutcha cowshed 5300

260 KRUSHNA CHANDRA BEHERA S/O-SACHI BEHERA ATHANTAR pucca cowshed 7300

261 AMIYA RANJAN DAS S/O-DHARANIDHAR DAS ATHANTAR pucca cowshed 7300

262 PULAK RANJAN DAS S/O-MANORANJAN DAS ATHANTAR pucca 5200

263 BADRI PRASAD DAS S/O- PRAFULLA CHANDRA DAS ATHANTAR pucca 5200

264 MAMINA BHOL W/O- BANAMALI BHOL ATHANTAR pucca 5200

265 BRUNDABAN SAHOO S/O-GOPAL SAHOO ATHANTAR pucca 5200

266 BIMBADHAR SAHOO S/O-HARIHARA SAHOO ATHANTAR pucca 5200

267 MANOJ KU DAS S/O-BISHNU  DAS ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

268 MAMATA BEHERA W/O-SARATA BEHERA ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

269 SUSAMA SAHOO W/O-RAGHUNATH SAHOO ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

270 GANGADHARA BEHERA S/O- MANI BEHERA ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

271 MITA BHOI  W/O- PRAMOD BHOI ATHANTAR Kutcha 95100

272 RAJI NAYAK W/O- LATE MADHAB NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

273 NABINA NAYAK S/O-UCHHAB NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

274 BIJAYA SWAIN  S/O- BIMBADHAR SWAIN ATHANTAR pucca 5200

275
PRADIPTA@PRADIP KUMAR DIXIT S/O-NARENDRA DIXIT

ATHANTAR pucca 5200

276 SATYABADI BEHERA S/O-MAHANI BEHERA @ MOHAN 

BEHERA

ATHANTAR pucca 5200

277 JHUMA BEGUM  D/O-GAFAR MAHAMAD ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

278 GUREI BHOI W/O-BABAN ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

279 KUNI NAYAK W/O-DEBENDRA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

280 BHAGIRATHI BEHERA S/O-DIBAKAR BEHERA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

281 MANI SAHOO S/O- KALANDI SAHOO ATHANTAR pucca 5200

282 NETRAMANI NAYAK W/O-PAHALI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

283 MANAS BEHERA S/O-BASUDEBA BEHERA ATHANTAR cowshed 2100

284 SUJATA NAYAK W/O-MURALIDHARA NAYAK ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

285 RASMITA BEHERA W/O-MANOJ KU BEHERA ATHANTAR pucca 5200

286 RAMA CHANDRA BISHOI S/O-KANGALI BISHOI ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

287 KELI BEHERA W/O-FAKIR ATHANTAR kutcha 3200

TOTAL
15 96 135 81

2527800



Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha

1 3 4 11 12 13 14 13 14

1

Nilakantha Acharya

 S/o-Nrusingh Acharya

Budhanga 

Deuli/ Pucca 5200

2

Baikuntha Acharjya

 S/o-Nrusingh Acharjya

Budhanga 

Deuli/ Pucca 5200

4

Manoj Ku Jena 

S/o-Sankar Jena

Budhanga 

Deuli/ Kutcha 3200

5 Pranakrishna Maharana S/O-Gauranga Deuli/ Pucca 5200

6 Sulochana Mishra S/o-Banamali Mishra

Budhanga 

Deuli/ Pucca 5200

7 Kedarnath Nayak S/O-UDYANATH NAYAK

Budhanga 

Deuli/ Kutcha 3200

8 Mina Swain W/o-Surendra Swain

Budhanga 

Deuli/ Kutcha 3200

9

Chanchala Behera W/o-Satyananda 

Behera

Budhanga 

Deuli/ Pucca 5200

10

LAXMI SATHUA 

W/O-Sridhar Sathua

Budhanga 

Deuli/ Pucca 5200

11

Mahadeb Mandal 

S/o-Subal Mandal

Budhanga 

Deuli/ Kutcha 3200

12

Prabodha Mandal S/o-Dwarika 

Mandal@Barik Mandal

Budhanga 

Deuli/ Kutcha 3200

13

Chakradhar Pradhan S/o-Maheswar 

Pradhan

Budhanga 

Deuli/ Kutcha 3200

14

Bishnu Prasad Acharya S/o-Gandharba 

Acharya

Budhanga 

Deuli/ Pucca 5200

15 Narendra Ku Behera S/o-Sanatan Behera

Budhanga 

Deuli/ Pucca 5200

16 Kabinda Nayak S/o-Akura Nayak

Budhanga 

Deuli/ Kutcha 3200

17

LIPI PRADHAN W/O-RAM CHANDRA 

PRADHAN

Budhanga 

Deuli/ Pucca 5200

18

SUMATI MANDAL W/O-GOPAL MANDAL Budhanga 

Deuli/ KUTCHA COWSHED 5300

TOTAL 9 8 1 74500

FINAL JOINT  ENQUIRY REPORT ON HOUSE DAMAGE OF VIL-BUDHANGADEULI, RI CIRCLE-

BALIPATNA,TAH-BALIPATNA

Cowshed Total
SL No Name of Benificiary

Name of 

the 

Beneficiar

y

House Damage ( in Nos)

Fully Serverly Partally



Fully Serverly

pucca kutcha pucca kutcha pucca kutcha

1

Sanjukta Pradhan W/o-Ramesh Pradhan pucca
95100

2

Jagat Jiban mohanty S/O-Lalit 

Ku.Mohanty 

kutcha
95100

3

BIMAL MOHANTY S/O-GOBARDHAN 

MOHANTY

kutcha
95100

4

Manas Ku Sahoo S/o- Purna ch. Sahoo pucca
95100

5 Manorama Dalei W/O-Surendra kutcha 95100

6

Kulsum Bibi W/o-Sekh Nijam Uddin kutcha
95100

7 Rupa Bhoi W/o- Sarbeswar Bhoi kutcha 95100

8

Budhanath Nayak S/o- Bidesi Nayak kutcha
95100

9

Dinabandh Nayak S/o- Bhagaban Nayak kutcha
95100

10 Mandar Nayak S/o- Fagu Nayak kutcha 95100

11

Jhili NayakW/o- Shyam sundra Nayak kutcha
95100

12 Akbari Bibi W/o-Iduk Alli Khan kutcha 95100

13 KABITA BHOI W/O-CHHABI BHOI kutcha 95100

14 KUNI NAYAK W/O-GAGAN NAYAK kutcha 95100

15 PAKINA BHOI W/O-SANTOSH KU BHOI

kutcha
95100

16 PRATIMA BHOI W/O- CHAGALI BHOI

kutcha
95100

17

Gulsan Bibi W/o-Mohi Uddin Khan kutcha
95100

18 BINAPANI BHOI W/O-BIJAYA KU BHOI 

kutcha
95100

19 Fatma Bibi W/o-Sekh Riaj Uddin kutcha 95100

20

Sahera Bibi W/o- Sidhique Alli Khan kutcha
3200

21 PRAMOD BHOI S/O-BABULI BHOI kutcha 3200

22

Pramila Khuntia W/o- Brajabandhu 

Khuntia

kutcha
3200

23

Narayan Khuntia S/o- Jogendra Khuntia kutcha
3200

24

Purna Chandra Matha S/o- Brajabihari 

Matha

pucca
5200

25

Pratap Ku Sahoo S/o- Sankar Sahoo kutcha
3200

26

Lokanath Mohanty S/o- Jagu Mohanty pucca
5200

27

Dalimba Mohanty W/o- Jagu Mohanty pucca
5200

28

Kuntala Kumari Jena W/o-Sarat Chandra 

Jena

pucca
5200

29

Benudhar Jena S/o-Narasingh Jena pucca
5200

30 MNJULATA JENA W/O-MANOJ pucca 5200

31

Manini Jena W/o-Chakradhar Swain kutcha
3200

32

Ramesh ch. Jena S/o- Chakradhar Jena cowshed
2100

33

Rabindra Behera S/o- Hari Behera kutcha
3200

34

Rabindra Behera S/o- Hari Behera cowshed
2100

35

Prasanta Ku Jena S/o-Krushna Ch. Jena kutcha
3200

TOTAL 

AMOUNT 

REQUIRED 

FINAL JOINT  ENQUIRY REPORT ON HOUSE DAMAGE OF VIL-GIRINGO, RI CIRCLE-

BALIPATNA,TAHASIL-BALIPATNA

Partally cowshed
SL No Name of the Beneficiary

House Damage ( in Nos)

Fully Serverly Partally



36

Prasanta Ku Jena S/o-Krushna Ch. Jena cowshed
2100

37

Subash Ch. Behera S/o- Chandramani 

Behera

pucca
5200

38

Subash Ch. Behera S/o- Chandramani 

Behera

cowshed
2100

39

Prakash Behera S/o- Chandramani 

Behera

kutcha
3200

40

Prakash Behera S/o- Chandramani 

Behera

cowshed
2100

41

Nayana Behera W/o-Tapas Ku Behera kutcha
3200

42

Nayana Behera W/o-Tapas Ku Behera cowshed
2100

43

Gagana Bihari Martha S/o- Brajabihari 

Marhta

pucca
5200

44

Sushant Ku Martha S/o- Brajabihari 

Marhta

kutcha
3200

45

Sukanta Ku Matha S/o-Brajabihari 

Mahta

pucca
5200

46

Kanhu Ch. Matha S/o- Banabihari Matha kutcha
3200

47

Bishnu Ch. Mukhi S/o- Gobinda Mukhi pucca
5200

48

Naran Mukhi S/o- Nilambara Mukhi 

@Nilamani

pucca
5200

49

Bharat Ch Mukhi S/o- Nilambara Mukhi pucca
5200

50

Mahendra Mukhi S/o- Bhramar Mukhi pucca
5200

51

Sekh Samim Alam S/o- SK@Sekh Gafur pucca
5200

52

Saikh Khallilur Raheman S/o-Saikh Gafar pucca
5200

53 Majabun Bibi W/o-SK Jahid pucca 5200

54 Aphasana Begum S/o- Sekh Arif kutcha 3200

55

Puspalata Khuntia S/o-Maguni Khuntia kutcha
3200

56 Nazama Bibi W/o-Sk Azamt kutcha 3200

57

Fatma Bibi W/o-Sk Ainul@Shekha Ainul kutcha
3200

58 Lailun Bibi W/o- Sk Taimul kutcha 3200

59  Saista Bibi W/o-Sekh Sadik pucca 5200

60

Sairun Bibi W/O-Mahammed Isak@Sk 

Ishak Allam

kutcha
3200

61 Pyari Bibi W/o- Sk Tajuddin kutcha 3200

62

Sk Kalim Uddin S/o-Sk Kumar Uddin kutcha
3200

63 Sakila Bibi W/o- Habi Khan kutcha 3200

64 Rashid Khan S/o-Yasin Khan kutcha 3200

65

Zamir Uddin Khan S/o-Amjad Khan PUCAA
5200

66 Nabiran Bibi W/o-Sk Ataulla PUCAA 5200

67 Sultana Bibi S/o-Sk@Sekh  Jalil kutcha 3200

68

Najbun Bewa W/o-Liakat Alli Khan PUCAA
5200

69

Fayaz Ali Khan S/o-Wahid Alli Khan cowshed
2100

70

Abdul Rajib Khan S/o- Abdul Jabar Khan cowshed
2100

71

Sahara Khatun W/o- Safarat Alli Khan pucca
5200

72 Sakina Bibi W/o-Mirja Habib pucca 5200

73

Sultan Bibi W/o-Sekh Salian Biks pucca
5200

74 Sekh Kalim Box S/o- Karim Box cowshed 2100

75 Ejaban Bibi W/o-Enatullah Khan pucca 5200

76 Anwari Bibi W/o-Zabir Khan pucca 5200

77 Rajia Bibi W/o-Sk Isak@Sek Isat kutcha 3200



78 Sekha Sadak S/o-Sekha Amjad pucca 5200

79 Mamtaj Bibi W/o-Sabjan Saha pucca 5200

80 Sabir Khan S/o- Enatull Khan cowshed 2100

81

Sekh Ajhar Uddin S/o-Sekh Kalu Uddin kutcha
3200

82

Shekh Jabarudin@ Sekh Jabar S/o-Sekh 

Ramjan

kutcha
3200

83

Sultana Bibi W/o-Sekh @ SK Abutahar cowshed
2100

84 BIJAYA KU BHOI S/O- GURUBARI BHOI

pucca
5200

85

Zianul Abedin Khan S/o-Yakub Alli Khan cowshed
2100

86 Ayub Khan S/o-Siddat khan kutcha 3200

87

Hamsar Alli Khan S/o-Jabal Uddin Khan kutcha
3200

88 Husnara Parwin C/o-Kobra Bibi kutcha 3200

89

Kobara Bibi W/o- Wahad Alli Khan cowshed
2100

90 MAHESWAR BHOI S/O-PAHALI BHOI

kutcha
3200

91

Jubida Bibi W/o-Karim Uddin Khan kutcha
3200

92 Amiran Bibi W/o-Rahim Khan kutcha 3200

93

Manjubala Nayak W/o- Chagali Nayak pucca
5200

94 Rani Nayak W/o-Jagan Nayak pucca 5200

95 Sajarat Bibi W/o- Sekh Jahangiri kutcha 3200

96 Harihara Bhoi S/o- Panchu Bhoi pucca 5200

97

Sanjukta Bhoi W/o- Rajendra Bhoi cowshed
2100

98

Sanjukta Bhoi W/o- Rajendra Bhoi kutcha
3200

99

Susanta Kumar Bhoi S/o- Sudarsan Bhoi kutcha
3200

100 Kasinath Bhoi S/o-Aparti Bhoi kutcha 3200

101

Darupadi Bhoi W/o- Kulamani Bhoi kutcha
3200

102

Nakula Bhoi S/o- Satyanarayan Bhoi 

@Satrughna

kutcha
3200

103

Nakula Bhoi S/o- Satyanarayan Bhoi 

@Satrughna

cowshed
2100

104 Jhumuri Bhoi W/o- Arjun Bhoi kutcha 3200

105 Tikina Bhoi W/o- Akshya Bhoi kutcha 3200

106 Sita Bhoi W/o-Subash Bhoi pucca 5200

107

Suka Bhoi W/o-Purna Chandra Bhoi kutcha
3200

108

Kanhu Charan Pradhan S/o-Panchu 

Pradhan

kutcha
3200

109

Kanhu Charan Pradhan S/o-Panchu 

Pradhan

cowshed
2100

110

Gadadhar Pradhan S/o- Balaram 

Pradhan

kutcha
3200

111

Gadadhar Pradhan S/o- Balaram 

Pradhan

cowshed
2100

112

Rajesh Behera S/o- Dhada Behera kutcha
3200

113

Rajesh Behera S/o- Dhada Behera cowshed
2100

114

Ramesh Chandra Behera S/o- Dhada 

behera

kutcha
3200

115

Ramesh Chandra Behera S/o- Dhada 

behera

cowshed
2100

116

Binaya Kumar Pradhan S/o- Benudhar 

Pradhan

kutcha
3200

117

Sunamani Behera W/o-Ananta Behera cowshed
2100

118

Ashok Kumar Pradhan S/o- Gadadhara 

Pradhan

pucca
5200



119

Umesh Ch Behera S/o- Dhada Behera kutcha
3200

120

Umesh Ch Behera S/o- Dhada Behera cowshed
2100

121

Biswanath Behera S/o- Sadhu Behara cowshed
2100

122

Tukuna Mallick W/o- Kangali Mallick kutcha
3200

123

Bulei Mallick S/o- Bhramar Mallick kutcha
3200

124

Kantilata Mallick W/o- Dhruba Mallick kutcha
3200

125

Saroj Ku Bhoi S/o- Nrusingh Ch Bhoi kutcha
3200

126

Manoj Ku Bhoi S/o- Nursingh Ch Bhoi kutcha
3200

127 Lili Mallick W/o- Pratap Mallick kutcha 3200

128

Urmila mallick W/o- Siba Mallick kutcha
3200

129

Lingaraj Mohapatra S/o- Agadhu 

Mohapatra

pucca
5200

130

Bansidhar Mohapatra S/o- Batakrushna 

Mohapatra

kutcha
3200

131

Bansidhar Mohapatra S/o- Batakrushna 

Mohapatra

cowshed
2100

132

Sukumari Sahoo W/o-Niranjan 

mohapatra

pucca
5200

133

Udaya Mohapatra S/o-Guna Mohapatra pucca
5200

134

Prafulla mohapatra S/o- Kasinath 

Mohapatra

pucca
5200

135

Surendra Mohapatra S/o- Natabara 

Mohapatra

kutcha
3200

136

Harasamani Mohapatra W/o- Rama 

mohapatra

pucca
5200

137

Harasamani Mohapatra W/o- Rama 

mohapatra

cowshed
2100

138

Sanatan Mohapatra S/o- Banamali 

Mohapatra

pucca
5200

139

Brajakishore Mohapatra S/o- Bhagirathi 

Mohapatra

pucca
5200

140

Kedar Mohapatra S/o- Rajkishore 

mohapatra

pucca
5200

141

Bhabagrahi mohapatra S/o- Arjun 

Mohapatra

pucca
5200

142

Kartika mohapatra S/o- Kulamani 

Mohapatra

cowshed
2100

143

Hulash Pradhan W/o-Umesh Pradhan pucca
5200

144

Bharat Pradhan S/o- Kapila Pradhan pucca
5200

145

Raghunath pradhan S/o- Fakir Pradhan kutcha
3200

146

Batakrushna Pradhan S/o- Gopal 

Pradhan

pucca
5200

147

Pranakrushna Pradhan S/o- 

Brahmananda pradhan

pucca
5200

148

Pranakrushna Pradhan S/o- 

Brahmananda pradhan

cowshed
2100

149

Pradipta Ku Dalei S/o- Basudev Dalei kutcha
3200

150

Hemanta Dalei S/o-Basudev Dalei kutcha
3200

151

Kalandi Dalei Dalei S/o- Jadumani Dalei kutcha
3200

152

Gobinda Sahoo S/o-Chaitan Sahoo cowshed
2100

153

Jatadhari Pradhan S/o- Pitabash 

Pradhan

pucca
5200

154

Keshab Senapati W/o- Gandharba 

Senapati

pucca
5200



155

Sunanda Senapati W/o- Babaji Senapati pucca
5200

156

Brahmananda Dalei S/o- Kunja Dalei pucca
5200

157 Pruna ch Dalei S/o-Bhramar kutcha 3200

158

Kailash Nayak S/o-Dijabara Nayak pucca
5200

159

Manika Nayak W/o- Ramesh Chandra 

Nayak

pucca
5200

160

Jegendra Nayak S/o- Kailash Nayak pucca
5200

161

Arun Kumar Mohanty S/o-Maheswar 

Mohanty

cowshed
2100

162

Biswanath Mohanty S/o-Suryamani 

Mohanty

kutcha
3200

163

Lingaraj Mohanty S/o- Suryamani 

Mohanty

kutcha
3200

164

Anil Ku.Mohanty S/o- Gagan Bihari 

Mohanty

cowshed
2100

165

Dillip Ku.Mohanty S/o-Pitambar 

Mohanty

pucca
5200

166

Dillip Ku.Mohanty S/o-Pitambar 

Mohanty

cowshed
2100

167 Raj Kishore Bhoi S/o-Babuli Bhoi kutcha 3200

168 Tikina Bhoi W/o-Abhiram Bhoi kutcha 3200

169 Jumura Bibi W/o-Ramtula Sha kutcha 3200

170 sabitri Behera W/o-Krushna Ch.Behera

kutcha
3200

171 Basanti Behera W/o-Kalandi Behera

kutcha
3200

172 Bandana Bhoi W/o-Arjuna Bhoi cowshed 2100

173 Bhimasen Bhoi S/o-Chaitanya Bhoi

cowshed
2100

174 Chinmayee Bhoi S/o-Gayadhar Bhoi

kutcha
3200

175 Fula Bhoi S/o-Chandan Bhoi kutcha 3200

176

Pranakrushna Bhoi S/o-Shyamasundar 

Bhoi

kutcha
3200

177

Pranakrushna Bhoi S/o-Shyamasundar 

Bhoi

cowshed
2100

178 Umesh Bhoi S/o-Nabina Bhoi cowshed 2100

179

RABINDRA BHOI S/O-MADHUSUDAN 

BHOI

pucca
5200

180 BILASH BHOI W/O- MANGULI BHOI

kutcha
3200

181 TUTU BHOI S/O-BALAKRUSHNA BHOI

kutcha
3200

182 SAKUNTALA BHOI W/O-SARAT BHOI

kutcha
3200

183

PRASANNA KU BHOI S/O-HRUSIKESHA 

BHOI

kutcha
3200

184 SAGAR BHOI S/O- GHANESH  BHOI kutcha 3200

185 RASMITA BHOI W/O- MANTU BHOI

kutcha
3200

186 MOHAN BHOI S/O-BIDESI BHOI cowshed 2100

187 JANGALI BHOI S/O-BHASKAR BHOI cowshed 2100

188 URMILA BHOI W/O- SANTOSH BHOI

kutcha
3200

189 BISWANATH NAYAK S/O-SAPANI NAYAK

kutcha
3200

190 MAMATA NAYAK W/O- GOUTAM NAYAK

kutcha
3200

191

SUMITRA NAYAK W/O-DEBADUTTA 

NAYAK

kutcha
3200

192 PRAMILA NAYAK W/O-SUDARSAN NAYK

kutcha
3200

193

BASANTA NAYAK S/O- BENUDHAR 

NAYAK

kutcha
3200



194

BIJAYALAXMI BHOI W/O-BHAJAMAN 

BHOI

pucca
5200

195 BHABENI NAYAK W/O- KALANDI NAYAK

kutcha
3200

196

SARAT CH NAYAK S/O-BENUDHAR 

NAYAK

kutcha
3200

197

SARAT CH NAYAK S/O-BENUDHAR 

NAYAK

cowshed
2100

198 BASANTA MANJARI BHOI W/O- RAMESH

kutcha
3200

199 LIZARANI BHOI W/O- AALEKH BHOI

kutcha
3200

200 RINA DEI W/O- BIHARI BHOI kutcha 3200

201 DIPA BHOI W/O- AMULYA BHOI kutcha 3200

202 KUNJA BIHARI BHOI W/O- BAIRAGI BHOI

kutcha
3200

203

NIRANJAN BHOI S/O- KUNJA BIHARI 

BHOI

cowshed
2100

204 ARCHANA BHOI W/O-  BINOD BHOI

kutcha
3200

205 TAPOI BHOI W/O-MANOJ KUMAR BHOI

kutcha
3200

206 LIPINA BHOI W/O-SAROJ KU BHOI kutcha 3200

207 DUSHASAN BHOI S/O- SUBAL BHOI

kutcha
3200

208 SAROJINI BHOI W/O- GAJENDRA BHOI

kutcha
3200

209 RAJENDRA BHOI S/O- GURUBARI BHOI

kutcha
3200

210 KANAKA LATA BHOI W/O- KANHU BHOI

kutcha
3200

211 SUBHALAXMI BHOI W/O- ANIL KU BHOI

kutcha
3200

212 KAMA BHOI W/O- NETRANANDA BHOI

kutcha
3200

213

BASANTI BHOI D/O-KHETRAMOHAN 

BHOI

kutcha
3200

214

PRAFULLA KU BHOI S/O- 

KHETRAMOHAN BHOI

kutcha
3200

215

PRAFULLA KU BHOI S/O- 

KHETRAMOHAN BHOI

cowshed
2100

216 SUDHIRA BHOI S/O-HADU BHOI kutcha 3200

217 MADANA BHOI S/O- CHAGALI BHOI

kutcha
3200

218

ANNAPURNA BEHERA W/O-BENUDHAR 

BEHERA

kutcha
3200

219

MRUTYUNJAYA  MOHANTY S/O-PADMA 

CHARAN MOHANTY

pucca
5200

220 PUJA BHOI D/O-BISWANATH BHOI kutcha 3200

221 PRABINA BHOL S/O-GAJENDRA BHOL

pucca
5200

222 SUKANTI BHOLA W/O- SUMANTA BHOLA

pucca
5200

223

PRADIPTA MOHANTI S/O-JOGENDRA 

MOHANTI

pucca
5200

224

SANTOSH KU DAS S/O-NRUSINGH CH 

DAS

kutcha
3200

225 SUMANTA KU DAS S/O- SUKESH CH DAS

kutcha
3200

226

RANJIT MOHANTY S/O-JAGANNATH 

MOHANTY 

kutcha
3200

227 SUSANTA KU DAS S/O- SUKESH CH DAS

cowshed
2100

228

DEBASHIS MOHANTY S/O- DIBAKARA 

MOHANTY

cowshed
2100

229

MANORAMA MOHANTY W/O-PRABODH 

KU MOHANTY

pucca
5200

230

AMULYA KU MOHANTY S/O-PRAKASH 

CH MOHANTY

pucca
5200



231

BIBHUTI BHUSAN DAS S/O- 

KHETRAMOHAN DAS

pucca
5200

232

Rama chandra Nayak S/o- Hari Nayak kutcha 95100

233 MAMATA NAYAK W/O-KALANDI kutcha 95100

234

Biswanath Nayak S/o- Mandar Nayak kutcha 95100

235 RAMAMANI NAYAK W/O-NARENDRA kutcha 95100

236

Saihajadi Begum W/o-Shekh Abadul 

Pharuk
pucca 5200

237 EBRAHIM KHAN S/O-JIKRA KHAN kutcha 3200

238

Abdul Daud Alli Khan S/o- Abdul Rajak 

Khan
kutcha 3200

239 ABDUL NABIB KHAN S/O-ABDUL JABAR
kutcha 3200

240

SK Kadir Box S/o-Sekh ilahi Buksh pucca 5200

241

Sekh Majhar Uddin S/o-Sekh Kadu Uddin pucca 5200

242  Anuar Khan S/o-Yakub Alli Khan cowshed 2100

243

Sekh Kalu Uddin S/o-Sekh Ramjan cowshed 2100

244 SABNAM BIBI W/O-RAJA KHAN pucca 5200

245

Enat Alli Khan @ ANAT KHAN S/o-Jalal 

Uddin Khan
cowshed 2100

246

Sruendra Ku Bhoi S/o- Panchu Bhoi pucca 5200

247 NARAHARI BHOI S/O-PANCHU BHOI
kutcha 3200

248 MINU BHOI W/O-AJAY KU BHOI pucca 5200

249

Bhima@Bhimasen Bhoi S/o-

Satrughna Bhoi

cowshed
2100

250

Biswanath Nayak S/o- Mandar Nayak cowshed 2100

251

PRASANTA MOHANTY S/O- GOLAKH 

BIHARI MOHANTY
pucca 5200

252 Mantu Nayak S/o- Hari Nayak pucca 5200

253 Hari Nayak S/o- Nalu Nayak pucca 5200

254 Hari Nayak S/o- Nalu Nayak cowshed 2100

255

TUNA NAYAK S/O-GUNDICHA NAYAK kutcha 3200

256

Bata Kishore Bhoi S/o- Pradipta Bhoi kutcha 95100

257 BAIDHARA BHOI S/O-PAHALI BHOI kutcha 95100

258

Baikuntha Khuntia S/o-Jogendra Khuntia kutcha 3200

259

RAGHUNATH MOHANTY S/O-JAGU 

MOHANTY

pucca
5200

260

BRUNDABAN BEHERA S/O-SANKAR 

BEHERA

pucca
5200

261

BRUNDABAN BEHERA S/O-SANKAR 

BEHERA

cowshed
2100

262

 Ramesh Chandra Bhoi @RAMESH BHOI 

S/o- Bhimasena Bhoi
kutcha

3200

263

Bansidhar Bhoi S/o- Satyabadi Bhoi kutcha 3200

264

Sadhu Behera S/o- Satyabadi Behera kutcha 3200

265

Sadhu Behera S/o- Satyabadi Behera cowshed 2100

266

Tuna Chandra Behera S/o- Birabara 

Behera@BIRA BEHERA
cowshed 2100

267

Pruna Ch Behera S/o- Birabara Behera cowshed 2100

268

Pramoda  Mallick S/o- Pahali Mallick cowshed 2100

269

PRANAKRUSHNA MOHAPATRA S/O-

ARJUNA

cowshed
2100



270

Nursingha Ch.Mohanty S/o-Nilamani 

Mohanty
pucca 5200

271

Nursingha Ch.Mohanty S/o-Nilamani 

Mohanty
cowshed 2100

272

Nirmala Mohanty W/o- Brundaban 

Mohanty
cowshed 2100

273

Amiya Ku.Mohanty S/o- Gagan Bihari 

Mohanty
cowshed 2100

274

Sadananda Mishra S/o- Bansidhar 

Mishra
pucca 5200

275 Bijaya Kumar Bhoi S/o-Gurubari Bhoi
kutcha 3200

276 Maheswar Bhoi S/o-Umesha Bhoi
pucca 5200

277 SATRUGHAN BHOI S/O-DHRUBA BHOI
kutcha 3200

278 KABITA BHOI W/O-CHHABI BHOI cowshed 2100

279 BHAJAMANA BHOI S/O-GURUBARI BHOI
pucca 5200

280 DHANESWAR BHOI S/O-SUBAL BHOI
kutcha 3200

281 KANTI BHOI W/O-BIJAYA BHOI kutcha 3200

282 SAROJ BHOI S/O- RAJENDRA BHOI cowshed 2100

283 SUKUMARI BHOI W/O-BANKU BHOI
kutcha 3200

284 SARAT CH DAS S/O- KHETRAMOHAN DAS
pucca 5200

285 HEMANTA DAS S/O-KHETRAMOHAN DAS
pucca 5200

286

SANTOSH KU DAS S/O-NARASINGH 

CHANDRA DAS
pucca 5200

287

Alekha Ch Mohapatra S/o- Banisidhar 

mohapatra@basubeba 
cowshed

2100

288 JHUMURI DALEI W/O-BISWANATH pucca 95100

289 Musatari Bibi W/o-Hamsar Khan cowshed 2100

290

Sk Saheb@ MOHAMMAD SOHAB S/o- 

Md Yaqub
PUCAA 5200

291

Abdul Mustakim Khan S/o- Abdul Jabar 

Khan
kutcha 3200

292 Sekh Samim Alam S/o- Sk Gaffur pucca 5200

293 Tahar Khan S/o-Ayub Knan kutcha 3200

294

Jaharun Bibi W/o-Abdul Rashid Khan kutcha 3200

295

Rama chandra Bhoi S/o- Ganeswar Bhoi kutcha 3200

296

PRABHATI MALIK W/O-PRATAP KU 

MALIK
kutcha 3200

297

KANHU CH. DALEI S/O-BHAGI 

DALEI@ BHAGIRATHI

pucca
5200

298

Kalandi @ PRAVAT Pradhan S/o- Pahali 

Pradhan
kutcha 3200

299 MAMI BHOI W/O-SARAT kutcha 95100

300

BHARATI MATHA W/O-BIREN KUMAR 

MATHA

kutcha
3200

301 RANJANA DALEI W/O-BENUDHAR pucca 5200

302

Santosh ku.Mishra S/o- Baikuntha Nath 

Mishra
pucca 5200

303

Santosh ku.Mishra S/o- Baikuntha Nath 

Mishra
cowshed 2100

304 LAXMIPRIYA BHOI W/O-SUMANT kutcha 3200

305 ANURADHA BHOI W/O- RAJU BHOI kutcha 3200

306 MANOJ KU BHOI S/0-BAIDHARA BHOI
kutcha 3200

307 BIPIN BHOLE S/O- BABAJI BHOLE kutcha 3200

308

BIKASH MOHANTY S/O- RANJIT 

MOHANTY
cowshed 2100



309

Bijaya Kumar Bhoi S/o-Narahari Bhoi cowshed 2100

310

Sumanta Ku Bhoi S/o Bansidhar Bhoi pucca 5200

311 NABA MOHAPATRA W/O- MADHAB

pucca
5200

312

Rubina Bhoi W/o- Brajakishore Bhoi kutcha 95100

313

Nayana BHOI @Bewa W/o-Sudarshana 

Bhoi
kutcha 3200

314

Nayana BHOI @Bewa W/o-Sudarshana 

Bhoi
cowshed 2100

315

Basanti Rath W/o- Nabaghana@ 

Nabakishore Rath
kutcha 3200

316

RAJENDRA KUMAR BHOI S/O-

PARAMANANDA
cowshed 2100

317 SABITA BHOI W/O- SUMANTA BHOI
kutcha 95100

318

KRUSHNA CHANDRA NAYAK S/O- 

SAPANI NAYAK
kutcha 3200

TOTAL 1 1 2 25 88 136 65 3787200



Partally Cowshed

TOTAL 

AMOUNT 

REQUIRED 

(IN RS.)

Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha

1 BINOD BHOI S/O- APARTI BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha
95100

2 RAJKISHORE DAS S/O- NANDA DAS

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha
95100

3 LAXMIDHAR BHOI S/O- GOBINDA BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha
95100

4

GOPABANDHU PATRA S/O-PARAMANDA 

PATRA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha
95100

5 BEBI BHOI W/O-PRAFULLA BHOI 

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha
95100

6

SWARNALATA BHOI W/O-BINAYA KUMAR  

BHOI 

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha
95100

7

KRUSHNA CHANDRA BHOI S/O- HADIBANDHU 

BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha
95100

8 PRADIPTA BHOI S/O-CHAGALI BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha
95100

9 SURENDRA  DAS S/O- GANDHARBA DAS

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha
95100

10 SURATI BHOI W/O-GUNA BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha
95100

11 BINITA DAS W/O-BASANTA KUMAR DAS 

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha
95100

12 SHAKUNTALA BHOI W/O-SARBESWAR BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha
95100

13

JAGANNATH DAS S/O-KRUSHNA CHANDRA  

DAS

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha
95100

14 DIPANJALI BHOI W/O-ALOK BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha
95100

FINAL JOINT  ENQUIRY REPORT ON HOUSE DAMAGE OF VIL-BARILO, RI CIRCLE-BALIPATNA,TAHASIL-

SL.NO Name of the Beneficiary

Name of the 

Village/RI 

CIRCLE

House Damage ( in Nos)

Fully Serverly



15 PRIYABRATA BHOI S/O-PRANAKRUSHNA BHOI 

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha
95100

16 PRATAP KUMAR BHOI S/O-MANJU BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha
95100

17 JAGANNATH BHOI S/O-BARAJU BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha
95100

18 MANDARI DEI D/O-BUDHANATH BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha
95100

19 SASMITA BHOI W/O-SANTIOSH BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha
95100

20 KASHINATH PALA S/O-GIRIDHARI PALA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA kutcha 3200

21 KASHINATH PALA S/O-GIRIDHARI PALA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Cowshed 2100

22 HRUSIKESH PALA S/O- GIRIDHARI PALA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Cowshed 2100

23 HRUSIKESH PALA S/O- GIRIDHARI PALA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha 3200

24

KRUSHNA CHANDRA PALA S/O- GIRIDHARI 

PALA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Cowshed 2100

25

KRUSHNA CHANDRA PALA S/O- GIRIDHARI 

PALA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha 3200

26 ANTARYAMI PALA S/O- GIRIDHARI PALA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Cowshed 2100

27 ANTARYAMI PALA S/O- GIRIDHARI PALA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha 3200

28 SANKAR MAHUNTA S/O-PANCHU MAHUNTA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha 3200

29 CHITTA DEI W/O-LAXMIDHAR MAHUNTA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Cowshed 2100

30 CHABI MAHUNTA S/O-GATI MAHUNTA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

31

PRASANTA KUMAR SAHOO S/O-BANSHIDHAR 

SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

32

BISWAJIT SAHOO S/O-NARENDRA KUMAR 

SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Cowshed 2100

33

SHANTILATA SAHOO W/O-RAMACHANDRA 

SAHOO 

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200



34 HEMALATA SAHOO W/O-ALEKH SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

35 NIRUPAMA SAHOO W/O-ANESWAR SAHOO 

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

36 BIJAYA  SAHOO S/O-BISWANATHA SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

37

AJAYA KUMAR SAHOO S/- BISWANATH 

SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

38 SRIPATI SAHOO S/O-BIJAYA KUMAR SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

39 BANAMALI SAHOO S/O- LAXMIDHAR SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

40 DALI SAHOO W/O-RAJENDRA KU SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

41

JYOTIRANJAN  SAHOO S/O-LAXMIDHAR 

SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

42

PARBATI SAHOO W/O- LATE AKSHYA KUMAR 

SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

43

MANOJ KUMAR SAHOO S/O-GUNANIDHI 

SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

44

ASHOK KUMAR SAHOO S/O-BENUDHAR 

SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

45 AJIT KUMAR SAHOO S/O-BENUDHAR SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

46 ANIL KUMAR  SAHOO S/O-BENUDHAR SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

47 CHINTAMANI SAHOO S/O-CHAITANYA SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

48 JAGANNATH NANDA S/O-DAITARI NANDA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

49 BANALATA NANDA W/O-BANSHIDHAR NAND

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

50 SUCHITRA NANDA W/O-BISWAJIT NANDA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

51

SARAT  CHANDRA NANDA S/O-RADHA 

KRUSHNA NANDA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

52

SARAT  CHANDRA NANDA S/O-RADHA 

KRUSHNA NANDA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Cowshed 2100



53

PRASANNA KUMAR NANDA S/O-PRAMODA  

KUMAR NANDA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

54 JAMBESWAR SAHOO S/O-PARIKHITA  SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

55

NAYANA BEHERA W/O-KRUSHNA CHANDRA 

BEHERA 

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

56

NAYANA BEHERA W/O-KRUSHNA CHANDRA 

BEHERA 

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Cowshed 2100

57

BISWANATH MUDULI S/O-JAGANNATH 

MUDULI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

58

CHARULATA NANDA W/O-KRUSHNA 

CHANDRA NANDA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

59 JYOSHNA SAHOO W/O-LINGARAJ SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

60 ISHWAR SAHOO S/O- DHADA SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

61

KRUSHNA CHANDRA SAHOO S/O-KESHAB 

SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

62 NAYANA DEI W/O--BENUDHAR SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA COWSHED 5300

63 LALITA SAHOO W/O-KAILASH SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

64 MALATI SAHU W/O-BILASH SAHU

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

65 HEMALATA BEWA S/O- RAMESH MAHUNTA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

66

SATYABRATA MOHANTY S/O-GIRIDHARI 

MOHANTY

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

67 BIJAYA JENA S/O- DHARAMU JENA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

68 BIJAYA JENA S/O- DHARAMU JENA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

69 JHARANA JENA W/O-DIBYA RANJAN JENA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

70 BENUDHAR BARAL S/O-PAHALI BARAL

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

71 BENUDHAR BARAL S/O-PAHALI BARAL

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100



72 SULOCHANA BARAL W/O-MANMOHAN BARAL

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

73

MAHENDRA KUMAR SAHOO S/O-BABAN 

CHARAN SAHOO 

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

74 LOKANNATH SAHOO S/O-BANSIDHAR SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

75 LOKANNATH SAHOO S/O-BANSIDHAR SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

76 SIB MAHARANA S/O-BANSIDHAR SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

77 SITA DAS W/O-SAMANA DAS

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

78

PRAMOD KUMAR NANDA S/O-BHARAT  

NANDA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

79

MUSAMANI MISHRA W/O-HAREKRUSHNA 

MISHRA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

80

GUNDICHA MAHUNTA S/O- KASHINATH 

MAHUNTA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

81 PARBATI SAHOO W/O-BISWANATH SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

82 DUTIKA JENA D/O-DHARAMU JENA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

83 HARIHAR DAS S/O-GANDHARB DAS

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

84 NABINA BHOI S/O- DHADI BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

85 BINOD BHOI S/O- APARTI BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

86 SURENDRA  DAS S/O- GANDHARBA DAS

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Cowshed 2100

87 BIJAYA BHOI S/O-BANSIDHAR BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Cowshed 2100

88 BANSHIDHARA BHOI S/O- KESHAB BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

89 BANSHIDHARA BHOI S/O- KESHAB BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

90 JITENDRA DAS S/O-JAGANNATH BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200



91 TUNA DAS S/O-EKAN DAS

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

92 BIJAYA BHOI S/O-BANSIDHAR BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha 3200

93 PRIYABRATA BHOI S/O-PRANAKRUSHNA BHOI 

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

94 MANJU BHOI W/O- HADIBANDHU BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

95 CHANDRAKANTI BHOI D/O-ABHINA BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA pucca 5200

96

KRUSHNA CHANDRA BHOI S/O- HADIBANDHU 

BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

97 OSHA DEI W/O-HARI BHOI 

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

98 MANOJ KUMAR BHOI S/O-BHAGABAN BHOI 

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

99 PRATAP KUMAR BHOI S/O-MANJU BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Cowshed 2100

100 BILASH DEI W/O-KARTIKA DAS

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

101 RITANJALI BHOI W/O-ARUN KUMAR BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

102 CHANDRAMANI BHOI S/O-GUNA BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

103 PRASANTA BHOI S/O-PANCHU BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

104 JAGANNATH BHOI S/O-BARAJU BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

105 MITU BHOI S/O- ARJUNA BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

106

KUSI DEI

w/o-TUKUNA BHOI 

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

107

KUSI DEI

w/o-TUKUNA BHOI 

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

108 TAPOI BHOI W/O-MANGULI BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

109 TAPOI BHOI W/O-MANGULI BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100



110 KALANDI DAS S/O- DAITARI DAS

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

111 SASMITABHOI W/O-SANTOSH BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

112 SUJATA BHOI W/O-KARUNAKARA BHOI 

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

113 SOUDAMINI MALLIK W/O-SUSANTA MALLIK

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

114 TUKA DEI W/O- GOBINDA BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

115 PRABHATI PATRA W/O-JAGABANDHU PATRA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

116

KUNAMANI PATRA W/O-PARAMANANDA 

PATRA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

117 CHARU PATRA W/O- GAGUNI PATRA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

118 GUNI BHOI W/O- RABI BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

119 PRATIMA BHOI W/O- BASUDEBA BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

120 SOUDAMINI MALLIK W/O-SUSANTA MALLIK

BARILO/

BALIPATNA kutcha 3200

121 MINATI DAS W/O-NIRANJAN DAS

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

122 BISWANATH BHOI S/O- KELU BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

123 BISWANATH BHOI S/O- KELU BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

124 DIPANJALI BHOI W/O-ALOK BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

125 PRAMOD KUMAR BHOI S/O-DHADA BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

126 CHANDRAKANTI BHOI D/O-ABHINA BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

127 ABHINA BHOI S/O-ANADI BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

128 PRADIPTA BHOI S/O-CHAGALI BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100



129 PABITRA KU BHOI S/O-BISWANATH BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

130 KAILASH BHOI S/O-TRILOCHAN BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

131 SUNI BHOI W/O-BABULI BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

132 LIPA BHOI W/O-BICHITRANANDA BHOI 

BARILO/

BALIPATNA PUCCA 5200

133 TUKA DEI W/O- GOBINDA BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Cowshed 2100

134 LAXMIDHAR BHOI S/O- GOBINDA BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Cowshed 2100

135 NIRANJAN BHOI S/O- MADHU BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

136 SABITA BHOI W/O- HEMANTA BHOI 

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

137 NABA BHOI S/O- SATYABADI BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

138

PRANAB KUMAR BHOI S/O-PRAMOD KUMAR 

BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

139 PRAMOD BHOI S/O-DHADA BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

140

SWARNALATA BHOI W/O-BINAYA KUMAR  

BHOI 

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

141 DIBAKARA BHOI S/O- SATYABADI BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

142 DIBAKARA BHOI S/O- SATYABADI BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

143 KASHINATH BHOI S/O-JHULU BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

144 RENUBALA BHOI W/O-NETRANANDA BHOI 

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

145 SASMITA DAS W/O-DEBRAJ DAS 

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

146

AKSHYA KUMAR SAHOO S/O-BISWANATH 

SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

147

BANALATA SAHOO W/O-PRADIP KUMAR 

SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200



148 DURGA BARAL W/O-MANMOHAN BARAL

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

149 BISWARANJAN JENA S/O-DIJABARA JENA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

150 SAROJ BARALS/O-DEBENDRA BARAL

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

151

RAMESH CHANDRA SAHOO S/O-MADHU 

SAHOO

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

152 MANJULATA BHOI W/O-PRATAP BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha 95100

153 DEBAKI BHOI W/O-PRAKASH BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Kutcha 3200

154

DASARATHI BHOI @ DAH BHOI S/O-SADHU 

BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

155 DEBAKI BHOI W/O-PRAKASH BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA COWSHED 2100

156

DUSHMANTA MOHAPATRA S/O- DIBYA SINGH 

MOHAPATRA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Cowshed 2100

157

HRIDANAND @HURA BHOI S/O- LATE 

UDYANATH BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

158 BIJULI THAPPA W/O-DIL BAHADUR THAPPA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Cowshed 2100

159

RABI @RABINDRA BEHERA S/O-GANDHARBA 

BEHERA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

160

RABI @ RABINDRA BEHERA S/O-GANDHARBA 

BEHERA

BARILO/

BALIPATNA Cowshed 2100

161 GIRIDHARI BHOI S/O-LAXMAN BHOI

BARILO/

BALIPATNA KUTCHA 3200

TOTAL 20 26 63 53 2350100



SL No Name of 

the Block

VILLAGE

Cowshed AMOUNT

Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha Pucca Kutcha

1

Balipatna Saranga Jena S/o- Kumar Jena Saripur Kutcha 95100

2

Balipatna Soumendra Mallick S/o- Gandharba 

Mallick

Saripur Kutcha 95100

3

Balipatna Kanchan Bhol W/o- Udyanath Bhol Saripur kutcha 95100

4

Balipatna Pabitra Kumar Bhole S/o- Purusottama 

Bhole

Saripur kutcha 95100

5

Balipatna Ranjit Kumar Bhoi S/o- Jogendra Bhoi Saripur kutcha 95100

6

Balipatna Sasmita Bhoi (Rasmita)C/o- Niranjan Bhoi Saripur Kutcha 95100

7

Balipatna Subash chandra Mohapatra S/o- 

Hadubandhu Mohapatra

Saripur pucca 5200

8

Balipatna Hemanta kumar jena  S/o- Dibakar Jena Saripur pucca 5200

9

Balipatna

Jhunumani Barik W/O-Mahendra Barik

Saripur pucca 5200

10

Balipatna Lingraj Mishra S/o- Narayan Mishra Saripur pucca 5200

11

Balipatna Durga prasad Mishra S/o-Lingaraj Mishra Saripur pucca 5200

12

Balipatna Banshidhar Biswal S/o- Baidhar Biswal Saripur Kutcha 3200

13

Balipatna Saroj Kumar Rautaray S/o- Sarat Routray Saripur pucca 5200

14

Balipatna Bidyadhar Parida S/o- Bancha Parida Saripur pucca 5200

15

Balipatna Saroj Kumar Sahani S/o- Ramesh 

Chandra Sahani

Saripur Kutcha 3200

FINAL JOINT  ENQUIRY REPORT ON HOUSE DAMAGE OF VIL-SARIPUR, 

RI CIRCLE-BALIPATNA,TAHSIL-BALIPATNA

Name of the Beneficiary

House Damage ( in Nos)

Fully Serverly Partially



16

Balipatna Saroj Kumar Sahani S/o- Ramesh Sahani Saripur Cowshed 2100

17

Balipatna Ajaya Kumar Parida S/o- Laxmidhar 

Parida

Saripur pucca 5200

18

Balipatna Pramila Barik W/O-Kesab Barik Saripur Kutcha 3200

19

Balipatna Bamadev Jena S/o- Aratatrana Jena Saripur pucca 5200

20

Balipatna Bamadev Jena S/o- Aratatrana Jena Saripur cowshed 2100

21

Balipatna Banabihari Jena S/o- Bhaskar Jena Saripur cowshed 2100

22

Balipatna Lokanath Jena S/o- Gambhira Jena Saripur kutcha 3200

23

Balipatna Lokanath Jena S/o- Gambhira Jena Saripur cowshed 2100

24

Balipatna Bijaya Jena S/o- Kanduri jena Saripur Kutcha 3200

25

Balipatna Akhila Jena S/o- Ramachandra Jena Saripur Kutcha 3200

26

Balipatna Akhila Jena S/o- Ramachandra Jena Saripur cowshed 2100

27

Balipatna Ajaya Jena S/o- Kanduri Jena Saripur Kutcha 3200

28

Balipatna Sarat Chandra Jena S/o- Dibhakar Jena Saripur Kutcha 3200

29

Balipatna Sarat chandra Jena S/o- Dibakar Jena Saripur Cowshed 2100

30

Balipatna Prafulla kumar Jena S/o- Kumar Jena Saripur Cowshed 2100

31

Balipatna Raghunath Jena S/o- Udyanath Jena Saripur pucca 5200

32

Balipatna Jagannath Jena S/o- Udyanath Jena Saripur pucca 5200

33

Balipatna Sudarsan Jena S/o- Budhanath Jena Saripur cowshed 2100

34

Balipatna Brundaban Jena S/o- Budhanath Jena Saripur cowshed 2100

35

Balipatna Bijaya Ketan Bhol S/o- Brahmanda Bhol Saripur cowshed 2100



36

Balipatna Mohmmad sakil S/o-  Najir mahammad Saripur pucca 5200

37

Balipatna Nirmala Patihari W/o- Rabindranath 

Patihari

Saripur pucca 5200

38

Balipatna Siba Prasad Mishra S/o- Bitashok Mishra Saripur pucca 5200

39

Balipatna Siba Prasad Mishra S/o- Bitashok Mishra Saripur cowshed 2100

40

Balipatna Nrusingh  Bhol S/o- Parshuram Bhol Saripur cowshed 2100

41

Balipatna Debaraj Bholo S/o- Muralidhara Bholo Saripur cowshed 2100

42

Balipatna Jubaraj Bholo S/o- Muralidhar Bholo Saripur cowshed 2100

43

Balipatna Rabindra Ku Bholo S/o- Udayanath Bholo Saripur cowshed 2100

44

Balipatna Maheswar Bhol S/o-Khetramohan Bhol Saripur cowshed 2100

45

Balipatna Jitendra Bholo S/o- Bishnu  Charan Bhol Saripur kutcha 3200

46

Balipatna Chandra Sekhara Bholo S/o- Somanath 

Bholo

Saripur cowshed 2100

47

Balipatna Harihara Bholo S/o- Rasananda Bholo Saripur cowshed 2100

48

Balipatna Santosh Ku Bhole S/o- Netrananda Bhole Saripur cowshed 2100

49

Balipatna Padmacharan Bhole S/o- Gopalkrushna 

Bhole

Saripur cowshed 2100

50

Balipatna Prasanta Ku Bhole S/o- Paramananda 

Bholoe

Saripur kutcha 3200

51

Balipatna Narayan Bhola S/o- Patitapabana Bhola Saripur kutcha 3200

52

Balipatna Santosh Kumar Bhole S/o- Laxmidhar 

Bhole

Saripur kutcha 3200

53

Balipatna Santosh Kumar Bhole S/o- Laxmidhar 

Bhole

Saripur cowshed 2100

54

Balipatna Pabitra Kumar Bhole S/o- Purusattama 

Bhole

Saripur cowshed 2100

55

Balipatna Brajakishore Bhole S/o- Patitapabana 

Bhole

Saripur cowshed 2100



56

Balipatna Kanakalata Bholo S/o- Rajkishore Bholo Saripur cowshed 2100

57

Balipatna Debendra  Bhol S/o- Hadu Bhol Saripur cowshed 2100

58

Balipatna Kabita Bhola W/O- Lingaraj Bhola Saripur cowshed 2100

59

Balipatna Dillip Bholo S/o- Babaji Bholo Saripur kutcha 3200

60

Balipatna Dwijabar Bhol S/o- Kelu charan Bhol Saripur kutcha 3200

61

Balipatna Dwijabar Bhol S/o- Kelu charan Bhol Saripur cowshed 2100

62

Balipatna Nagen Kumar Bhole S/o- Biswanath 

Bhole

Saripur kutcha 3200

63

Balipatna Bhagyashree Bhole W/O-Saumendra 

Kumar Bhole

Saripur kutcha 3200

64

Balipatna Sachidananda Bhol S/o- Bhaskar Bhol Saripur cowshed 2100

65

Balipatna Ghanashyam Bhol S/o- Bhaskar Bhol Saripur kutcha 3200

66

Balipatna Basanta Manjari Bhole W/O- Kailash 

Bhole

Saripur kutcha 3200

67

Balipatna Ahalya Bhole W/o- Surendra Bhole Saripur cowshed 2100

68

Balipatna Binodini Bhol W/o- Parikhita Bhol Saripur cowshed 2100

69

Balipatna Jyoshnamayee Bhol W/o- Narendra Bhol Saripur PUCCA 5200

70

Balipatna Raj kishor Pradhan S/o- Sarangadhar 

Pradhan

Saripur cowshed 2100

71

Balipatna Binaya Kumar Behera S/o- Manmohan 

Behera

Saripur cowshed 2100

72

Balipatna Sanjaya Behara S/o- Sukadev Behera Saripur pucca 5200

73

Balipatna Lingaraj Das S/o- Pravakar Das Saripur pucca 5200

74

Balipatna Akshaya Kumar Behera S/o- Manamohan 

Behera

Saripur cowshed 2100

75

Balipatna SASMITA BHOI W/O-Nilamani Bhoi Saripur cowshed 2100



76

Balipatna MANJULATA BHOI W/o-kulamani Bhoi Saripur kutcha 3200

77

Balipatna Mamata DeiW/O-Kapila Bhoi Saripur kutcha 3200

78

Balipatna Biswanath Bhoi S/O-Surendranath Bhoi Saripur pucca cowshed 7300

79

Balipatna Priyambada Maharana W/o-Anirudha 

Maharana

Saripur cowshed 2100

80

Balipatna ANJALI MAHARANA W/O-Abhina 

Maharana 

Saripur pucca 5200

81

Balipatna Shamasundara Raut S/o- Indramani Raut Saripur pucca 5200

82

Balipatna Brundabana Maharana S/o- Balakrushna 

Maharana

Saripur cowshed 2100

83

Balipatna Priyanka Pagada W/o- Pabitra Pagada Saripur cowshed 2100

84

Balipatna Durga  Bewa w/o-- Daitaray Rout Saripur cowshed 2100

85

Balipatna Gurubari Pagada S/o- Madhab Pagada Saripur pucca 5200

86

Balipatna Pravasini Pagada S/o- Ramesh Pagada Saripur cowshed 2100

87

Balipatna Manjulata Pagad W/o- Mayadhar Pagad Saripur kutcha 3200

88

Balipatna Bhagabati Rout W/o- Sanata Pradhan Saripur pucca 5200

89

Balipatna Gyanendra Ku.Routray S/o- Babuli 

Routray

Saripur pucca 5200

90

Balipatna BILAS DEI W/O-Harihara Pagad Saripur cowshed 2100

91

Balipatna Budhanath Rout S/o- Kumara Rout Saripur cowshed 2100

92

Balipatna Jyosna Pagada W/o- Sruy Narayan Pagad Saripur cowshed 2100

93

Balipatna Kesaba Chandra Pagada S/o- Sankara 

Pagada

Saripur pucca 5200

94

Balipatna Prasanna Kumar Sahoo S/o- Lokanath 

Sahoo

Saripur pucca 5200

95

Balipatna Sarojini Parida W/o- Krushna chandra 

Parida

Saripur cowshed 2100



96

Balipatna Sarita Parida W/o-Harihara Parida Saripur cowshed 2100

97

Balipatna Niroja Nalini Panda S/o- Rabindra Panda Saripur pucca 5200

98

Balipatna LAXMIPRIYA PANDA W/O-Biranchi 

Narayan Panda

Saripur pucca 5200

99

Balipatna SANDHYARANI PANDA W/O-Bibhuti 

Bhusan Panda

Saripur cowshed 2100

100

Balipatna Manarama panda S/o- Daitari Panda Saripur pucca 5200

101

Balipatna Bhaskar Mallick S/O-Bhagaban Mallick Saripur pucca 5200

102

Balipatna Pramod Mallick S/o- Gandhrba Mallick Saripur kutcha 3200

103

Balipatna Pramod Mallick S/o- Gandhrba Mallick Saripur cowshed 2100

104

Balipatna Soumendra Mallick S/o- Gandharba 

Mallick

Saripur cowshed 2100

105

Balipatna MANARAMA MALLICK W/O-Surendra 

Mallick

Saripur pucca 5200

106

Balipatna Laxmipriya Mallick W/O-Debendra 

Mallick 

Saripur cowshed 2100

107

Balipatna kuna mallick w/o-Kanhu Mallick Saripur kutcha 3200

108

Balipatna Sanjukta Mallick S/o- Benudhar Mallick Saripur pucca 5200

109

Balipatna Sanjukta Mallick S/o- Benudhar Mallick Saripur cowshed 2100

110

Balipatna Kholana Mallick S/o- Sanatana Malik Saripur cowshed 2100

111

Balipatna Bimali Mallick W/o- Somanath Mallick Saripur cowshed 2100

112

Balipatna Kuni Mallick W/o- Rabindra Mallick Saripur cowshed 2100

113

Balipatna Subharda Mukhi W/o- Ajaya kumar 

Mukhi

Saripur pucca 5200

114

Balipatna Rabindra Jena S/o- Dhruba Charan Jena Saripur kutcha 3200

115

Balipatna Indrani Jena W/o- Jitendra Jena Saripur kutcha 3200



116

Balipatna Pranaya Kishore Kanungo S/o- 

Jagamohan Kanungo

Saripur pucca 5200

117

Balipatna Hasina Bibi W/o- Mahammad Firoj Saripur pucca 5200

118

Balipatna Sitarun Bibi W/o- Mahammad Mustaf 

Khan

Saripur pucca 5200

119

Balipatna Lochana Swain S/o- Daitari Swain Saripur cowshed 2100

120

Balipatna Golapa Rout W/o- Pandaba Rout Saripur cowshed 2100

121

Balipatna Priyanka Priyadarshini Mishra S/o- Aruan 

kumar  Panda

Saripur cowshed 2100

122

Balipatna Aratatrana Pagad S/o- Sankara Pagad Saripur cowshed 2100

123

Balipatna Basant Pagad S/o- Aratatrana Pagad Saripur cowshed 2100

124

Balipatna Kheatramani Pagad S/o- Hemanta Pagad Saripur cowshed 2100

125

Balipatna Gitanjali Pagada S/o- Saroj Pagada Saripur cowshed 2100

126

Balipatna Fajul Mahammed S/o- Abdul Mahammed Saripur cowshed 2100

127

Balipatna Gitarani Prusty w/o-Hemanta Saripur pucca 5200

128

Balipatna TAPAN NAYAK S/O-JAYAKRUSHNA NAYAK Saripur kutcha 3200

129

Balipatna JAGANNATH NAYAK S/O- JAYARAM 

NAYAK

Saripur kutcha 3200

130

Balipatna SUBASH NAYAK S/O- JAYARAM NAYAK Saripur kutcha 3200

131

Balipatna NARENDRA KUMAR NAYAK S/O- 

TRINATHA NAYAK

Saripur pucca 5200

132

Balipatna NARENDRA KUMAR NAYAK S/O- 

TRINATHA NAYAK

Saripur cowshed 2100

133

Balipatna BINAYA NAYAK S/O- NATH NAYAK Saripur pucca 5200

134

Balipatna BINAYA NAYAK S/O- NATH NAYAK Saripur cowshed 2100

135

Balipatna SANJAY KUMAR NAYAK S/O- NATHA 

NAYAK

Saripur pucca 5200



136

Balipatna SANJAY KUMAR NAYAK S/O- NATHA 

NAYAK

Saripur cowshed 2100

137

Balipatna NARU BHOI S/O- SIDHIA BHOI Saripur cowshed 2100

138

Balipatna NARU BHOI S/O- SIDHIA BHOI Saripur kutcha 3200

139

Balipatna MANGULI BHOI S/O-SIDHI BHOI Saripur kutcha 3200

140

Balipatna MANGULI BHOI S/O-SIDHI BHOI Saripur cowshed 2100

141

Balipatna KANCHAN BHOI @DEI W/O-MANMOHAN 

BHOI

Saripur cowshed 2100

142

Balipatna SANJAYA KUMAR BHOI S/O-NARU BHOI Saripur kutcha 3200

143

Balipatna ANANT BHOI S/O- UDI BHOI Saripur kutcha 3200

144

Balipatna NAKULA BHOI S/O-ANANTA BHOI Saripur kutcha 3200

145

Balipatna JOGI BHOI S/O-UDAYA BHOI Saripur kutcha 3200

146

Balipatna BIJAYA KUMAR BHOI S/O-JOGI BHOI Saripur kutcha 3200

147

Balipatna LACHHAAMANA DAS S/O-BUDHANATH 

DAS

Saripur kutcha 3200

148

Balipatna HARIHAR DAS S/O- BUDDHANATH DAS Saripur kutcha 3200

149

Balipatna BENUDHARA BHOI S/O- AGANI BHOI Saripur kutcha 3200

150

Balipatna BENUDHARA BHOI S/O- AGANI BHOI Saripur cowshed 2100

151

Balipatna PRASANTA BHOI S/O- PUNA BHOI Saripur kutcha 3200

152

Balipatna SABITA BHOI W/O- RATIKANTA BHOI Saripur kutcha 3200

153

Balipatna SUMITRA BHOI W/O- SUMANT KU. BHOI Saripur kutcha 3200

154

Balipatna SUMITRA BHOI W/O- SUMANT KU. BHOI Saripur cowshed 2100

155

Balipatna SUCHITRA BHOI W/O- HEMANTA BHOI Saripur kutcha 3200



156

Balipatna Tapan Kumar Bhoi S/O-Biswanath Bhoi Saripur cowshed 2100

157

Balipatna KANHU BHOI S/O-DHANI BHOI Saripur kutcha 3200

158

Balipatna KANHU BHOI S/O-DHANI BHOI Saripur cowshed 2100

159

Balipatna RINA DEI W/O- NARENDRA BHOI Saripur kutcha 3200

160

Balipatna RINA DEI W/O- NARENDRA BHOI Saripur cowshed 2100

161

Balipatna DINABANDHU BHOI S/O- BHAGABAT 

BHOI

Saripur kutcha 3200

162

Balipatna KRUPASINDHU BHOI S/O- BHAGABAT 

BHOI

Saripur kutcha 3200

163

Balipatna BIPAN BHOI S/O-BISWANATH BHOI Saripur pucca 5200

164

Balipatna BIPAN BHOI S/O-BISWANATH BHOI Saripur cowshed 2100

165

Balipatna Budhanatha Jena S/o- Gambhira Jena Saripur Kutcha 3200

166 Balipatna Rajani Bhol W/o- Khetramohan Bhol Saripur kutcha 3200

167 Balipatna Rajani Bhol W/o- Khetramohan Bhol Saripur cowshed 2100

168

Balipatna Dasarathi Bhoi @ DASHARATHA BHOI 

S/o- Mani Bhoi

Saripur kutcha 3200

169 Balipatna Lingaraj Bhoi S/o- Mani Bhoi Saripur kutcha 3200

170 Balipatna Sukanti Palei W/o- Sarata Palei Saripur cowshed 2100

171

Balipatna  GOBARDHAN Jena S/o- Budhanath Jena Saripur cowshed 2100

172 Balipatna Manasi Bhol W/o- Narendra Bhol Saripur pucca 5200

173 Balipatna Sitamani Subudhi w/o-Chaturbhuja Saripur pucca 5200

174 Balipatna Julfukar Alli S/o- Sakabul khan Saripur pucca 5200

175 Balipatna Julfukar Alli S/o- Sakabul khan Saripur cowshed 2100

176 Balipatna Jamal Uddeen Khan S/o- Fakir Khan Saripur cowshed 2100

177 Balipatna Jamal Uddeen Khan S/o- Fakir Khan Saripur Kutcha 3200

178 Balipatna Ruksana Bibi W/o- Sk Ainul Saripur cowshed 2100

179

Balipatna Saraswati Ojha W/o- Krushna chandra 

Ojha

Saripur pucca 5200

180

Balipatna Niga Nanda Rath S/o- Surendra Nath 

Rath

Saripur pucca 5200

181

Balipatna Gouranga Gochhayat@KEDAR CH 

GOCHHAYAT S/O-JOGI

Saripur pucca 5200



182 Balipatna Subhadra mukhi W/o- Rejendra Saripur pucca 5200

183
Balipatna BISWAMOHAN BHOI S/O-MANMOHAN BHOI Saripur pucca 5200

184
Balipatna BISWAMOHAN BHOI S/O-MANMOHAN BHOI Saripur cowshed 2100

185

Balipatna MANJU BHOI W/O-Dillip Bhoi S/o- Mani 

Bhoi

Saripur kutcha 3200

186 Balipatna Ruksana Bibi W/o- Sk Ainul Saripur PUCCA 5200

TOTAL 1 5 49 52 80 1159800


